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1     Tom Anderson           M 20-24      1/156       31:05    4:56     1:04:27
2     Jordan Kyle            M 25-29      1/308       31:06    4:58     1:04:58
3     Rob Mullett            M 25-29      2/308       31:07    4:59     1:05:05
4     Max Storms             M 20-24      2/156       31:07    4:59     1:05:14
5     Hayden Legg            M 20-24      3/156       31:06    5:00     1:05:20
6     Andrew Sherman         M 30-34      1/384       31:06    5:00     1:05:23
7     Tommy Kauffmann        M 25-29      3/308       31:06    5:00     1:05:28
8     Sean Brown             M 25-29      4/308       31:07    5:00     1:05:29
9     Dustin Betz            M 25-29      5/308       31:06    5:00     1:05:30
10    Michael Jordan         M 20-24      4/156       31:06    5:01     1:05:33
11    Evan Gaynor            M 25-29      6/308       31:07    5:01     1:05:37
12    Kennedy Kemei          M 35-39      1/392       31:05    5:08     1:07:07
13    Brad Chronister        M 25-29      7/308       31:38    5:09     1:07:25
14    Alfred Kitur           M 25-29      8/308       31:38    5:10     1:07:41
15    Joey Negreann          M 20-24      5/156       32:27    5:11     1:07:47
16    Isaac Bryan            M 25-29      9/308       32:28    5:11     1:07:48
17    Thomas Adam            M 25-29     10/308       32:29    5:11     1:07:53
18    Elias Rojas            M 25-29     11/308       32:28    5:13     1:08:13
19    Adam Schroer           M 25-29     12/308       32:28    5:15     1:08:37
20    Steve Chu              M 30-34      2/384       32:27    5:16     1:08:49
21    Jason Holt             M 25-29     13/308       31:52    5:18     1:09:18
22    Brandon Russell        M 25-29     14/308       32:38    5:19     1:09:27
23    Thomas Neal            M 30-34      3/384       32:30    5:23     1:10:29
24    Alex Harrison          M 20-24      6/156       32:28    5:24     1:10:32
25    Daniel Neidlinger      M 25-29     15/308       34:58    5:31     1:12:11
26    Geoffrey Kiptoo        M 25-29     16/308       32:18    5:32     1:12:18
27    Mike Cole              M 35-39      2/392       34:36    5:33     1:12:31
28    Alisha Williams        F 30-34      1/570       34:37    5:33     1:12:39
29    Josiah Leuenberger     M 25-29     17/308       34:36    5:33     1:12:43
30    Michael Vido           M 20-24      7/156       34:36    5:34     1:12:46
31    Eric Garber            M 35-39      3/392       34:35    5:35     1:13:06
32    Kyle Bowman            M 30-34      4/384       34:36    5:36     1:13:17
33    Bradley Skidmore       M 30-34      5/384       35:12    5:37     1:13:25
34    Jeff Sigmund           M 20-24      8/156       34:36    5:37     1:13:34
35    Josh Bokelman          M 35-39      4/392       34:52    5:38     1:13:38
36    Jayson Meyer           M 30-34      6/384       35:12    5:38     1:13:43
37    Andie Cozzarelli       F 20-24      1/351       35:12    5:39     1:13:49
38    Mattie Suver           F 25-29      1/634       35:02    5:41     1:14:24
39    Austen Davenport       M 25-29     18/308       35:12    5:42     1:14:34
40    Erin Vergara           F 30-34      2/570       35:12    5:43     1:14:48
41    Irina Alexandrova      F 30-34      3/570       35:03    5:44     1:15:04
42    Kyle Hall              M 35-39      5/392       35:38    5:46     1:15:24
43    Jackson Miller         M 35-39      6/392       35:06    5:47     1:15:36
44    Joseph Teter           M 20-24      9/156       36:05    5:50     1:16:18
45    Greg Humrichouser      M 30-34      7/384       35:37    5:51     1:16:29
46    Dawn Grunnagle         F 35-39      1/613       35:25    5:52     1:16:42
47    Aaron Silver           M 20-24     10/156       36:46    5:56     1:17:44
48    Brian Schmidt          M 45-49      1/307       35:45    5:57     1:17:56
49    Jeff Zenger            M 20-24     11/156       36:59    5:58     1:17:58
50    Richard Zhu            M 20-24     12/156       36:58    6:00     1:18:35
51    Benjamin Semeyn        M 30-34      8/384       37:14    6:02     1:18:53
52    Shitaye Gemechu        F 30-34      4/570       36:12    6:02     1:18:55
53    Ann Alyanak            F 35-39      2/613       37:06    6:02     1:18:56
54    Brian Bundren          M 35-39      7/392       37:33    6:02     1:19:02
55    Margaret Diacont       F 20-24      2/351       37:11    6:03     1:19:07
56    Braden Robbins         M 25-29     19/308       37:27    6:03     1:19:07
57    Mitchell Thomas        M 25-29     20/308       37:17    6:03     1:19:10
58    David Forsee           M 45-49      2/307       36:56    6:04     1:19:25
59    Ger Cronin             M 45-49      3/307       37:02    6:06     1:19:51
60    Jason Land             M 35-39      8/392       37:05    6:09     1:20:26
61    Greg Fraze             M 35-39      9/392       37:17    6:09     1:20:27
62    Kaitlyn Love           F 20-24      3/351       38:07    6:10     1:20:47
63    Samuel Costanzo        M 25-29     21/308       38:50    6:11     1:20:48
64    Christy Peterson       F 40-44      1/440       38:51    6:11     1:20:56
65    Matt Rouse             M 25-29     22/308       38:44    6:13     1:21:20
66    Lauren Minor           F 20-24      4/351       38:44    6:13     1:21:26
67    Crystal Harriss        F 35-39      3/613       37:39    6:14     1:21:32
68    Logan Worley           M 30-34      9/384       38:37    6:15     1:21:40
69    Ryan Uppal             M 16-19       1/45       38:08    6:15     1:21:43
70    Chris Galloway         M 30-34     10/384       38:07    6:15     1:21:47
71    Emily Jameson          F 35-39      4/613       37:22    6:15     1:21:50
72    Derek Heeger           M 20-24     13/156       36:31    6:16     1:21:53
73    Joshua Skillman        M 35-39     10/392       38:19    6:16     1:21:57
74    Dylan Cozad            M 20-24     14/156       39:30    6:16     1:22:03
75    Michael Clark          M 30-34     11/384       39:20    6:17     1:22:12
76    Tom Gelsthorpe         M 30-34     12/384       39:21    6:17     1:22:17
77    James Norris           M 25-29     23/308       39:21    6:19     1:22:42
78    Christopher Surfus     M 20-24     15/156       38:35    6:20     1:22:52
79    Marissa Baranauskas    F 20-24      5/351       38:43    6:20     1:22:52
80    Christian Stevens      M 13-15       1/32       38:39    6:20     1:22:56
81    Jacob Stamm            M 16-19       2/45       41:27    6:20     1:22:57
82    Eric Deroo             M 30-34     13/384       39:21    6:20     1:22:58
83    Daniel Geraci          M 35-39     11/392       39:44    6:21     1:22:59
84    Dan Smith              M 35-39     12/392       39:47    6:21     1:23:02
85    Trent Crandall         M 25-29     24/308       39:28    6:21     1:23:02
86    Angi Wolgemuth         F 20-24      6/351       39:42    6:21     1:23:04
87    Dan Mathers            M 30-34     14/384       40:32    6:23     1:23:27
88    Kristina Olsen         F 25-29      2/634       39:27    6:24     1:23:45
89    Matthew Cummins        M 25-29     25/308       39:53    6:25     1:24:01
90    David Seeley           M 45-49      4/307       40:25    6:26     1:24:04
91    Zach Eagle             M 16-19       3/45       38:00    6:27     1:24:17
92    Kevin Rogers           M 40-44      1/354       39:33    6:27     1:24:28
93    Eric Hardin            M 25-29     26/308       40:05    6:28     1:24:41
94    Corinne Innes          F 20-24      7/351       41:24    6:30     1:25:04
95    David Wortman          M 40-44      2/354       39:44    6:30     1:25:05
96    Hannah Schuster        F 20-24      8/351       39:58    6:30     1:25:07
97    Andy Roersma           M 25-29     27/308       41:32    6:31     1:25:11
98    Chris W. Jungkans      M 50-54      1/283       39:55    6:31     1:25:12
99    Sam Dvorak             M 16-19       4/45       39:59    6:31     1:25:17
100   Travis Lozier          M 35-39     13/392       40:55    6:31     1:25:19
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101   Michael Rice           M 20-24     16/156       39:06    6:32     1:25:26
102   Mark Hiskes            M 50-54      2/283       39:40    6:32     1:25:27
103   Matt Roesch            M 45-49      5/307       40:24    6:32     1:25:27
104   Lane Custer            M 55-59      1/180       40:44    6:32     1:25:27
105   John Borman            M 35-39     14/392       39:56    6:32     1:25:29
106   Josh Gornall           M 25-29     28/308       40:51    6:32     1:25:29
107   Emily Bernstein        F 20-24      9/351       40:52    6:32     1:25:29
108   Sutton Knapp           F 20-24     10/351       40:52    6:32     1:25:30
109   Brian Knight           M 25-29     29/308       38:10    6:32     1:25:31
110   Pascal Bellon          M 50-54      3/283       40:57    6:32     1:25:33
111   Chad Garrett           M 35-39     15/392       40:31    6:33     1:25:37
112   Emily Mossler          F 20-24     11/351       40:16    6:33     1:25:43
113   Kayla Ewert            F 20-24     12/351       41:36    6:34     1:25:50
114   Josh Elkins            M 20-24     17/156       41:27    6:34     1:25:50
115   Jared Anderson         M 35-39     16/392       41:05    6:34     1:25:51
116   Jeffrey Meyers         M 30-34     15/384       40:43    6:34     1:26:01
117   Brandon King           M 30-34     16/384       41:00    6:35     1:26:03
118   Dennis Priest          M 60-64      1/112       40:44    6:35     1:26:08
119   David Bunner           M 30-34     17/384       40:47    6:35     1:26:08
120   Aaron Quiroz           M 25-29     30/308       40:53    6:35     1:26:11
121   Brandan Kelter         M 25-29     31/308       40:53    6:35     1:26:12
122   Laura Mlynski          F 25-29      3/634       40:55    6:35     1:26:14
123   Kurt White             M 25-29     32/308       40:22    6:36     1:26:21
124   Tyler Nugen            M 16-19       5/45       41:06    6:36     1:26:22
125   Adam Scott             M 30-34     18/384       41:05    6:36     1:26:26
126   Kathleen Grimes        F 35-39      5/613       40:18    6:37     1:26:30
127   Kevin Brady            M 30-34     19/384       40:44    6:37     1:26:35
128   Dennis Mullen          M 25-29     33/308       40:37    6:37     1:26:39
129   Luke Mark              M 13-15       2/32       40:24    6:38     1:26:42
130   Jordan Galligan        M 16-19       6/45       41:21    6:38     1:26:42
131   Chad Wiggins           M 25-29     34/308       42:04    6:38     1:26:45
132   Kevin Henry            M 50-54      4/283       41:51    6:38     1:26:54
133   Nathan Pryor           M 13-15       3/32       39:42    6:39     1:26:56
134   Chase Youngblood       M 16-19       7/45       41:41    6:39     1:26:58
135   Clifford Marr          M 20-24     18/156       41:30    6:39     1:27:01
136   Dustyn Shrock          M 30-34     20/384       40:58    6:40     1:27:11
137   Maggie Wagner          F 20-24     13/351       41:30    6:40     1:27:15
138   Andrew Clouse          M 40-44      3/354       40:29    6:41     1:27:25
139   Ryan Stephens          M 40-44      4/354       41:23    6:41     1:27:27
140   Sarah Overpeck         F 30-34      5/570       41:32    6:41     1:27:29
141   Timmy Meyers           M 30-34     21/384       40:48    6:41     1:27:30
142   Josh Vansickle         M 40-44      5/354       41:46    6:41     1:27:31
143   Sara Martin            F 25-29      4/634       40:58    6:41     1:27:31
144   Brittany Leuenberger   F 25-29      5/634       42:03    6:42     1:27:37
145   Stephen Wallis         M 20-24     19/156       41:48    6:42     1:27:44
146   Adrienne Viola         F 20-24     14/351       41:48    6:42     1:27:44
147   David Busch            M 25-29     35/308       41:46    6:43     1:27:47
148   Mark Guyer             M 30-34     22/384       42:39    6:43     1:27:54
149   Andy Niblett           M 35-39     17/392       40:43    6:44     1:28:02
150   Steve Suerdick Jr      M 40-44      6/354       41:35    6:44     1:28:02
151   Eric Thaman            M 20-24     20/156       41:59    6:44     1:28:03
152   Laramie Wilson         M 35-39     18/392       42:02    6:44     1:28:05
153   Alyssa Getta           F 25-29      6/634       41:47    6:44     1:28:08
154   Tracy Harris-Green     F 25-29      7/634       42:37    6:44     1:28:12
155   Lauren McUmber         F 20-24     15/351       41:44    6:45     1:28:15
156   Kevin Beher            M 35-39     19/392       41:58    6:45     1:28:22
157   Megan Killian          F 30-34      6/570       41:52    6:45     1:28:23
158   Blake Roebuck          M 25-29     36/308       41:56    6:45     1:28:24
159   Mike Tankersley        M 45-49      6/307       42:46    6:46     1:28:31
160   Jeff Kohmstedt         M 40-44      7/354       42:46    6:46     1:28:31
161   Randall Woodruff       M 25-29     37/308       41:28    6:47     1:28:40
162   John Wulsin            M 25-29     38/308       42:24    6:47     1:28:42
163   Greg Burton            M 45-49      7/307       42:35    6:47     1:28:45
164   Halle Cupp             F 30-34      7/570       41:45    6:47     1:28:46
165   Jeff Chirdon           M 45-49      8/307       41:42    6:47     1:28:48
166   Russell Willis         M 40-44      8/354       41:59    6:47     1:28:51
167   Stephanie Runyon-Thoma F 20-24     16/351       41:46    6:47     1:28:52
168   Kurt Neufeld           M 25-29     39/308       43:07    6:48     1:28:52
169   Michael Murphy         M 20-24     21/156       41:05    6:48     1:28:53
170   James Ziino            M 35-39     20/392       42:32    6:48     1:29:05
171   Todd Oliver            M 45-49      9/307       42:22    6:49     1:29:08
172   Randall Stephens       M 55-59      2/180       41:55    6:49     1:29:10
173   John Pennington        M 25-29     40/308       43:50    6:49     1:29:11
174   Megan Lombardo         F 45-49      1/372       42:25    6:49     1:29:15
175   Brian Schuetter        M 35-39     21/392       42:41    6:49     1:29:18
176   Brian Greene           M 40-44      9/354       42:21    6:49     1:29:18
177   Colleen Davis          F 25-29      8/634       41:27    6:50     1:29:19
178   Patrick Davis          M 30-34     23/384       42:25    6:50     1:29:28
179   Paul Van Hyfte         M 35-39     22/392       42:16    6:51     1:29:35
180   Greg Hillman           M 50-54      5/283       42:32    6:51     1:29:38
181   Justin Scheitlin       M 35-39     23/392       42:49    6:51     1:29:44
182   Matthew Noll           M 30-34     24/384       41:56    6:52     1:29:47
183   Ben Waite              M 30-34     25/384       42:13    6:52     1:29:52
184   Leslie Schwalbach      F 30-34      8/570       42:41    6:53     1:30:00
185   Andrew Fleming         M 40-44     10/354       42:01    6:54     1:30:15
186   Manda Schaeffer        F 25-29      9/634       41:52    6:54     1:30:17
187   Russell Bennett        M 25-29     41/308       43:44    6:55     1:30:24
188   Wade Hill              M 40-44     11/354       42:27    6:55     1:30:25
189   Andrew Helmick         M 45-49     10/307       44:01    6:55     1:30:26
190   Scott Orr              M 40-44     12/354       42:05    6:55     1:30:32
191   Scott Rubin            M 40-44     13/354       42:50    6:55     1:30:33
192   Myron McClure          M 35-39     24/392       42:51    6:55     1:30:34
193   Ryan Lebo              M 20-24     22/156       44:02    6:55     1:30:34
194   Dan Leblanc            M 30-34     26/384       42:01    6:55     1:30:36
195   Roger Gammon           M 55-59      3/180       41:39    6:56     1:30:38
196   Jared Schumm           M 16-19       8/45       41:37    6:56     1:30:44
197   Chris Hardin           M 35-39     25/392       43:01    6:56     1:30:45
198   Alfredo Cesareo        M 35-39     26/392       43:54    6:56     1:30:47
199   Brooke Vernon          F 30-34      9/570       42:48    6:57     1:30:51
200   Kurt Eckert            M 45-49     11/307       42:44    6:57     1:30:53
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201   Aurek Deischer         M 13-15       4/32       43:49    6:57     1:31:02
202   Jordin Cooper          F 25-29     10/634       42:34    6:57     1:31:03
203   Jeff Finke             M 25-29     42/308       42:34    6:58     1:31:03
204   Jacob Rowland          M 25-29     43/308       43:15    6:58     1:31:04
205   Tyler Rackleff         M 20-24     23/156       45:00    6:58     1:31:05
206   David Vandeusen        M 25-29     44/308       43:32    6:58     1:31:05
207   Monty Glover           M 45-49     12/307       42:35    6:58     1:31:09
208   Paula Henry            F 45-49      2/372       43:14    6:58     1:31:14
209   Maddie Jenkins         F 20-24     17/351       42:33    6:58     1:31:16
210   Donald Ross            M 20-24     24/156       42:48    7:00     1:31:32
211   Curtis Ingram          M 25-29     45/308       43:36    7:00     1:31:33
212   Justin Ellis           M 20-24     25/156       43:20    7:00     1:31:33
213   Brian Drapp            M 25-29     46/308       44:11    7:00     1:31:34
214   Mary Houchin           F 35-39      6/613       43:02    7:00     1:31:35
215   Thomas Hines           M 50-54      6/283       43:35    7:00     1:31:36
216   Evan Gady              M 30-34     27/384       43:34    7:00     1:31:36
217   Jenna Barker           F 13-15       1/24       44:23    7:01     1:31:45
218   Colin Vogt             M 45-49     13/307       43:43    7:01     1:31:47
219   Todd Barker            M 45-49     14/307       44:23    7:01     1:31:50
220   Kenny Little           M 16-19       9/45       44:07    7:01     1:31:52
221   Andrew Herman          M 30-34     28/384       44:15    7:01     1:31:53
222   Kelsi Finan            F 20-24     18/351       44:25    7:01     1:31:55
223   Dan Kampen             M 55-59      4/180       43:57    7:01     1:31:56
224   Jeremy Hammer          M 30-34     29/384       43:56    7:02     1:31:56
225   Monika Stupian         F 35-39      7/613       43:12    7:02     1:31:59
226   Zach Errett            M 35-39     27/392       43:27    7:02     1:32:01
227   Tony Felts             M 40-44     14/354       44:36    7:02     1:32:08
228   Daisy Favela           F 35-39      8/613       44:23    7:03     1:32:09
229   Leslie Bonacker        F 35-39      9/613       42:41    7:03     1:32:10
230   Brian Kuester          M 25-29     47/308       43:42    7:03     1:32:11
231   Keith Gehlhausen       M 40-44     15/354       42:42    7:03     1:32:16
232   Grant Lejonvarn        M 50-54      7/283       44:17    7:03     1:32:16
233   Ryand Tucker           M 30-34     30/384       42:54    7:03     1:32:17
234   Brent Lee              M 25-29     48/308       43:52    7:03     1:32:19
235   Stefan Tarnawsky       M 25-29     49/308       43:06    7:04     1:32:24
236   Jeremy Errion          M 35-39     28/392       43:55    7:04     1:32:25
237   Andy Voor              M 13-15       5/32       44:03    7:04     1:32:25
238   Brian Matchett         M 25-29     50/308       42:56    7:04     1:32:26
239   Sharon Snyder          F 25-29     11/634       42:43    7:04     1:32:31
240   Jared Hartung          M 30-34     31/384       42:19    7:04     1:32:32
241   Nick Tarvin            M 30-34     32/384       43:51    7:04     1:32:33
242   Rick Wajda             M 40-44     16/354       44:03    7:05     1:32:36
243   Ashley Valentine       M 50-54      8/283       43:13    7:05     1:32:39
244   Jerald Schrock         M 45-49     15/307       44:57    7:05     1:32:42
245   Dan McGill             M 30-34     33/384       42:43    7:05     1:32:42
246   Dusty Israel           M 30-34     34/384       44:20    7:05     1:32:45
247   Zoe Kind               F 30-34     10/570       44:06    7:05     1:32:45
248   Brooks Ayers           M 20-24     26/156       42:02    7:05     1:32:46
249   Nathan Damm            M 25-29     51/308       43:30    7:06     1:32:49
250   Jason Burton           M 40-44     17/354       43:34    7:06     1:32:49
251   Vincent Castrigano     M 25-29     52/308       44:21    7:06     1:32:49
252   Jason Boberg           M 35-39     29/392       44:11    7:06     1:32:50
253   Jennifer Christen      F 25-29     12/634       44:26    7:06     1:32:51
254   Jacob Crutcher         M 25-29     53/308       44:28    7:06     1:32:51
255   Jackson Stoll          M 16-19      10/45       44:07    7:07     1:33:02
256   Hank Carley            M 35-39     30/392       44:10    7:07     1:33:02
257   Steve Maki             M 45-49     16/307       44:21    7:07     1:33:07
258   Patrick Kelly          M 40-44     18/354       43:58    7:07     1:33:07
259   Brian Meyer            M 45-49     17/307       43:26    7:07     1:33:08
260   Kyle Strait            M 25-29     54/308       43:01    7:07     1:33:11
261   Lauren Buser           F 20-24     19/351       43:02    7:07     1:33:11
262   Gavin Stephens         M 30-34     35/384       45:05    7:07     1:33:12
263   George Trilikis        M 35-39     31/392       42:09    7:07     1:33:13
264   Miguel Paniagua        M 40-44     19/354       43:11    7:08     1:33:15
265   Robert Paglia          M 35-39     32/392       44:34    7:08     1:33:17
266   Eric Nelson            M 25-29     55/308       43:25    7:08     1:33:17
267   Scott Nowling          M 45-49     18/307       43:46    7:08     1:33:21
268   Matthew Williams       M 20-24     27/156       41:43    7:09     1:33:28
269   Michael Leland         M 40-44     20/354       45:37    7:09     1:33:28
270   Heidi Weber            F 35-39     10/613       43:05    7:09     1:33:29
271   Peter Downey           M 25-29     56/308       44:26    7:09     1:33:29
272   Kiera Lyons            F 16-19       1/90       44:09    7:09     1:33:33
273   Lance Rettig           M 40-44     21/354       45:00    7:10     1:33:43
274   Elizabeth Blackburn    F 30-34     11/570       43:11    7:10     1:33:47
275   Rob Hanak              M 35-39     33/392       43:31    7:10     1:33:48
276   Chris Worden           M 35-39     34/392       44:33    7:10     1:33:50
277   Joe Cerjak             M 35-39     35/392       44:30    7:10     1:33:51
278   Anthony Allen          M 40-44     22/354       44:37    7:10     1:33:53
279   Bill Cook              M 50-54      9/283       44:16    7:11     1:33:56
280   Bryan Shade            M 30-34     36/384       43:08    7:11     1:33:56
281   Parker Hench           M 16-19      11/45       46:19    7:11     1:33:58
282   Joshua Bruce           M 16-19      12/45       42:27    7:11     1:33:59
283   David Stelsel          M 30-34     37/384       43:54    7:11     1:34:00
284   Ryan Eller             M 20-24     28/156       44:08    7:12     1:34:09
285   Christopher Baughman   M 30-34     38/384       44:52    7:12     1:34:14
286   Matthew Bruhn          M 25-29     57/308       43:43    7:12     1:34:14
287   Eric Gramlich          M 45-49     19/307       46:15    7:12     1:34:18
288   Randall Cole           M 55-59      5/180       45:08    7:13     1:34:20
289   Daniel Pino            M 30-34     39/384       45:34    7:13     1:34:22
290   Jeff Kleinlein         M 30-34     40/384       45:18    7:13     1:34:23
291   William Scheper        M 50-54     10/283       44:45    7:13     1:34:25
292   Ronit Patnaik          M 20-24     29/156       44:13    7:13     1:34:29
293   Justin Zehnder         M 30-34     41/384       44:11    7:13     1:34:30
294   Kevin Flynn            M 25-29     58/308       45:46    7:14     1:34:33
295   Joe Raycroft           M 25-29     59/308       45:46    7:14     1:34:33
296   Philip Helman          M 30-34     42/384       43:34    7:14     1:34:34
297   Chris Cahee            M 40-44     23/354       44:32    7:14     1:34:34
298   James Hoagland         M 35-39     36/392       44:23    7:14     1:34:36
299   Scott Trappe           M 45-49     20/307       46:17    7:14     1:34:44
300   David Burkhardt        M 30-34     43/384       44:13    7:14     1:34:45
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301   Joshua Turner          M 25-29     60/308       44:01    7:14     1:34:46
302   Chris Geist            M 30-34     44/384       44:47    7:15     1:34:47
303   Andrew Arrendale       M 30-34     45/384       44:18    7:15     1:34:50
304   Chad Reed              M 35-39     37/392       45:19    7:16     1:35:07
305   Emily Hon              F 35-39     11/613       44:00    7:16     1:35:08
306   Larra Overton          F 30-34     12/570       45:15    7:16     1:35:10
307   Jess Smith             M 45-49     21/307       44:16    7:17     1:35:15
308   Kyle Jaebker           M 30-34     46/384       45:42    7:17     1:35:16
309   David Lock             M 45-49     22/307       44:20    7:17     1:35:18
310   Stephen Hollander      M 30-34     47/384       44:11    7:17     1:35:22
311   Larry Craig            M 30-34     48/384       44:42    7:17     1:35:22
312   Kris Ashcraft          M 25-29     61/308       45:52    7:18     1:35:27
313   Holly Haemmerle        F 35-39     12/613       45:23    7:18     1:35:29
314   Ryan Vitale            M 25-29     62/308       46:59    7:18     1:35:29
315   Dean Gaynier           M 35-39     38/392       45:55    7:18     1:35:29
316   Jeffrey Filotei        M 25-29     63/308       45:14    7:18     1:35:31
317   Lacy Elmer             F 30-34     13/570       45:42    7:18     1:35:31
318   David Reed             M 40-44     24/354       45:42    7:18     1:35:31
319   Sydney Hartwick        F 16-19       2/90       44:46    7:18     1:35:34
320   Paul Houchens          M 30-34     49/384       44:48    7:18     1:35:35
321   Joseph Torma           M 25-29     64/308       45:51    7:18     1:35:36
322   Greg Yoakam            M 40-44     25/354       45:00    7:19     1:35:39
323   Garret Jr Coner        M 16-19      13/45       44:28    7:19     1:35:42
324   Cassidy Menard         F 35-39     13/613       45:58    7:19     1:35:45
325   Don Saville            M 50-54     11/283       46:16    7:19     1:35:46
326   Sara Loving            F 25-29     13/634       45:32    7:19     1:35:50
327   Craig Frothingham      M 35-39     39/392       44:43    7:20     1:36:00
328   Mark Romaniuk          M 45-49     23/307       44:57    7:20     1:36:02
329   Marc Newman            M 30-34     50/384       34:54    7:20     1:36:04
330   Tim Vuke               M 55-59      6/180       44:29    7:21     1:36:05
331   Phil Ray               M 50-54     12/283       44:12    7:21     1:36:05
332   Hannah Brooke Blystone F 16-19       3/90       44:45    7:21     1:36:07
333   Add Sinchai            M 30-34     51/384       45:58    7:21     1:36:09
334   Scott Miller           M 35-39     40/392       44:20    7:21     1:36:10
335   Michael McCartin       M 35-39     41/392       45:17    7:21     1:36:10
336   Megan Kaul             F 35-39     14/613       46:01    7:21     1:36:12
337   Curtis Nordmann        M 20-24     30/156       47:28    7:21     1:36:13
338   Colton Mickelini       M 20-24     31/156       47:27    7:21     1:36:13
339   Steve Meeker           M 25-29     65/308       46:03    7:21     1:36:13
340   Sarah Dunn             F 35-39     15/613       44:25    7:21     1:36:14
341   Daniel Stier           M 20-24     32/156       46:20    7:21     1:36:14
342   Ken Narva              M 55-59      7/180       45:08    7:21     1:36:18
343   Greg McAloon           M 55-59      8/180       45:44    7:22     1:36:19
344   Gina Venturelli        F 25-29     14/634       44:53    7:22     1:36:21
345   Guy Holmes             M 45-49     24/307       47:37    7:22     1:36:22
346   Kim Brant              F 30-34     14/570       46:17    7:22     1:36:22
347   Mandie Harrington      F 40-44      2/440       47:25    7:22     1:36:23
348   Pam Pell               F 40-44      3/440       46:08    7:22     1:36:23
349   Josh Ward              M 30-34     52/384       46:29    7:22     1:36:25
350   Jeffrey Converse       M 20-24     33/156       46:57    7:22     1:36:25
351   Larry Markle           M 40-44     26/354       44:48    7:22     1:36:26
352   Hannah Sale            F 13-15       2/24       46:13    7:22     1:36:29
353   Sandra Taylor          F 50-54      1/284       46:09    7:22     1:36:30
354   Kevin Artime           M 50-54     13/283       46:25    7:23     1:36:34
355   Andrew Brougher        M 20-24     34/156       45:59    7:23     1:36:35
356   Greg Goelzer           M 55-59      9/180       45:10    7:23     1:36:37
357   William Brumbach       M 30-34     53/384       46:17    7:23     1:36:37
358   Ben Martin             M 35-39     42/392       46:11    7:23     1:36:39
359   Adam Brinksneader      M 30-34     54/384       46:00    7:23     1:36:40
360   Fergal O'Shea          M 40-44     27/354       46:35    7:23     1:36:43
361   Aubrey Golbek          F 20-24     20/351       46:26    7:23     1:36:43
362   Brad Ellenwood         M 30-34     55/384       46:35    7:24     1:36:45
363   Ken Roth               M 40-44     28/354       46:29    7:24     1:36:46
364   Daniel Fillenwarth     M 50-54     14/283       46:08    7:24     1:36:46
365   Nivan Chowattukunnel   M 20-24     35/156       46:07    7:24     1:36:49
366   Jeffery Heath          M 35-39     43/392       45:05    7:24     1:36:52
367   Jeffrey Clift          M 25-29     66/308       45:20    7:24     1:36:54
368   Ian Swyers             M 30-34     56/384       44:22    7:24     1:36:56
369   Molly Hay              F 20-24     21/351       45:32    7:25     1:36:58
370   Jean Ross              F 30-34     15/570       45:52    7:25     1:36:58
371   Chad Vanderwall        M 25-29     67/308       46:49    7:25     1:36:59
372   David Levan            M 40-44     29/354       47:26    7:25     1:37:00
373   Collin Stevens         M 10-12        1/7       46:45    7:25     1:37:01
374   Laurie Davis           F 45-49      3/372       46:52    7:25     1:37:03
375   Paul Simpson           M 40-44     30/354       46:47    7:25     1:37:03
376   Rita Uebelhor          F 50-54      2/284       46:04    7:25     1:37:08
377   Philip Christman       M 30-34     57/384       47:00    7:25     1:37:09
378   Joe Moore              M 35-39     44/392       46:35    7:26     1:37:11
379   Patricia Jadran        F 30-34     16/570       45:57    7:26     1:37:11
380   Ryan Connor            M 35-39     45/392       46:03    7:26     1:37:15
381   Kris Krohn             M 45-49     25/307       46:03    7:26     1:37:16
382   Ron Steve              M 40-44     31/354       45:18    7:26     1:37:16
383   Damion Sankovich       M 30-34     58/384       47:05    7:26     1:37:16
384   Mark Dorrough          M 45-49     26/307       46:38    7:26     1:37:17
385   Kimberly McMahan       F 30-34     17/570       47:25    7:26     1:37:19
386   Andrew Schumm          M 13-15       6/32       44:59    7:26     1:37:20
387   Dan Earls              M 30-34     59/384       47:45    7:26     1:37:22
388   Cicero Chimbanda       M 40-44     32/354       47:14    7:26     1:37:23
389   Benjamin Ahlbrecht     M 30-34     60/384       47:48    7:27     1:37:24
390   Jackie Hartwick        F 45-49      4/372       45:11    7:27     1:37:25
391   Jessie Hoffman         F 25-29     15/634       45:31    7:27     1:37:27
392   Jeremy Schaeffer       M 25-29     68/308       46:38    7:27     1:37:27
393   Abram Gregory          M 35-39     46/392       45:59    7:27     1:37:29
394   Louis Meyer            M 35-39     47/392       47:53    7:27     1:37:30
395   Annette Parker         F 50-54      3/284       45:41    7:27     1:37:36
396   Stephen Knott          M 60-64      2/112       48:01    7:28     1:37:37
397   James Williams         M 35-39     48/392       47:24    7:28     1:37:42
398   Pete Foley             M 40-44     33/354       46:17    7:28     1:37:43
399   Molli Salter           F 35-39     16/613       46:23    7:28     1:37:43
400   David Lasbury          M 45-49     27/307       46:24    7:28     1:37:44
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401   Colin Ellis            M 30-34     61/384       47:02    7:28     1:37:47
402   John McPartlin         M 40-44     34/354       46:49    7:29     1:37:55
403   Michele Marcus         F 40-44      4/440       47:20    7:29     1:37:57
404   Ed Stohlman            M 35-39     49/392       46:43    7:29     1:37:57
405   Tyler Lyons            M 16-19      14/45       51:12    7:29     1:37:57
406   Leslie Raab            F 35-39     17/613       46:08    7:29     1:37:58
407   Jim Cockrum            M 45-49     28/307       46:14    7:29     1:37:59
408   Janelle Renschler      F 35-39     18/613       46:42    7:30     1:38:03
409   Leslie Weaver          F 35-39     19/613       47:33    7:30     1:38:04
410   Mark Howe              M 50-54     15/283       47:26    7:30     1:38:05
411   Kevin Lemmel           M 16-19      15/45       46:22    7:30     1:38:06
412   Jason House            M 35-39     50/392       46:45    7:30     1:38:09
413   Nancy Gawrys           F 50-54      4/284       46:28    7:30     1:38:09
414   Maura Day              F 35-39     20/613       46:35    7:30     1:38:09
415   Sean Delaney           M 40-44     35/354       45:31    7:30     1:38:10
416   Aaron Johnson          M 45-49     29/307       46:27    7:30     1:38:11
417   Mark Seitz             M 50-54     16/283       46:14    7:30     1:38:13
418   David Ashdown          M 40-44     36/354       47:18    7:31     1:38:17
419   Paul Heintz            M 55-59     10/180       47:18    7:31     1:38:19
420   Christopher Hines      M 35-39     51/392       45:29    7:31     1:38:19
421   Michael Sprengel       M 25-29     69/308       46:45    7:31     1:38:20
422   David Dehart           M 35-39     52/392       46:41    7:31     1:38:20
423   Ryan Cook              M 30-34     62/384       46:07    7:31     1:38:21
424   Angie Sells            F 25-29     16/634       46:30    7:31     1:38:22
425   Ted Maple              M 40-44     37/354       46:00    7:31     1:38:23
426   Angel Hinson           F 35-39     21/613       45:50    7:31     1:38:25
427   David Cartmell         M 50-54     17/283       47:30    7:31     1:38:26
428   Dave Stevens           M 50-54     18/283       46:45    7:31     1:38:27
429   Elizabeth Rempala      F 30-34     18/570       46:14    7:31     1:38:27
430   Andrew Desmarais       M 20-24     36/156       46:58    7:31     1:38:28
431   Ellie Bright           F 30-34     19/570       47:28    7:32     1:38:31
432   Caleb Charlton         M 16-19      16/45       46:44    7:32     1:38:31
433   Barry Lutzke           M 55-59     11/180       46:30    7:32     1:38:35
434   Rich Giannotti         M 25-29     70/308       46:14    7:32     1:38:37
435   Brad Pritchett         M 45-49     30/307       46:57    7:32     1:38:37
436   Ronald Argabright      M 50-54     19/283       47:36    7:32     1:38:39
437   Laura Jortberg         F 45-49      5/372       45:56    7:32     1:38:40
438   Ryan Wolfinbarger      M 40-44     38/354       46:56    7:32     1:38:41
439   Zach Brennan           M 35-39     53/392       46:34    7:32     1:38:41
440   Victor Reyes Romero    M 45-49     31/307       47:33    7:33     1:38:42
441   John Saf               M 50-54     20/283       48:19    7:33     1:38:45
442   Ken McDonald           M 55-59     12/180       45:18    7:33     1:38:46
443   Travis Whitaker        M 35-39     54/392       48:05    7:33     1:38:46
444   Benjamin Lough         M 35-39     55/392       48:18    7:33     1:38:49
445   Ryan Martin            M 40-44     39/354       45:21    7:34     1:38:57
446   Ank Michielsen         F 30-34     20/570       47:40    7:34     1:38:58
447   Dustin Frey            M 25-29     71/308       49:09    7:34     1:39:00
448   Zachary Howard         M 25-29     72/308       47:21    7:34     1:39:02
449   El Demalon             M 45-49     32/307       46:23    7:34     1:39:04
450   Daniel Cox             M 20-24     37/156       46:23    7:34     1:39:04
451   Kelly Cramsey          F 25-29     17/634       45:56    7:34     1:39:04
452   Tarah Fron-Hatch       F 25-29     18/634       47:16    7:34     1:39:04
453   Mark Hupfer            M 50-54     21/283       47:22    7:34     1:39:06
454   Sam Cler               M 16-19      17/45       47:40    7:35     1:39:12
455   Joseph Creely          M 50-54     22/283       48:07    7:35     1:39:13
456   Todd Dailey            M 25-29     73/308       46:08    7:35     1:39:14
457   Timothy Dailey         M 35-39     56/392       46:05    7:35     1:39:14
458   Phillip Dodyk          M 30-34     63/384       46:09    7:35     1:39:14
459   Trent Dailey           M 30-34     64/384       46:10    7:35     1:39:14
460   Virgil Johnson         M 50-54     23/283       50:10    7:35     1:39:16
461   Jason Connell          M 40-44     40/354       46:35    7:35     1:39:18
462   Scott Cupp             M 30-34     65/384       47:23    7:35     1:39:19
463   Neil O Keeffe          M 35-39     57/392       47:41    7:35     1:39:19
464   Jonathan Martin        M 40-44     41/354       47:10    7:36     1:39:21
465   Aaron Poe              M 30-34     66/384       47:21    7:36     1:39:25
466   Dennis Cler            M 50-54     24/283       47:40    7:36     1:39:26
467   Lauren Kohut           F 20-24     22/351       47:53    7:36     1:39:27
468   John Miller            M 25-29     74/308       45:53    7:36     1:39:28
469   Christian Baldwin      M 16-19      18/45       47:29    7:36     1:39:29
470   Janelle Lantz          F 20-24     23/351       49:16    7:36     1:39:29
471   Bryan Wade             M 40-44     42/354       46:59    7:36     1:39:30
472   Kevin Chapman          M 35-39     58/392       46:47    7:36     1:39:31
473   Jeremy Bell            M 35-39     59/392       46:59    7:36     1:39:32
474   Tom Kleyle             M 45-49     33/307       47:20    7:36     1:39:33
475   Mike Tittle            M 40-44     43/354       46:43    7:37     1:39:36
476   Ryan Lee               M 35-39     60/392       46:36    7:37     1:39:38
477   Casey Carmichael       M 30-34     67/384       49:49    7:37     1:39:39
478   Jeremy Bramwell        M 30-34     68/384       47:10    7:37     1:39:39
479   Kelly Thomas           F 40-44      5/440       47:34    7:37     1:39:44
480   Jeff Neuenschwander    M 35-39     61/392       48:21    7:37     1:39:46
481   Marci Mohler           F 25-29     19/634       47:00    7:37     1:39:46
482   Dennis Miles           M 45-49     34/307       46:15    7:38     1:39:50
483   Madison Parker         F 20-24     24/351       45:51    7:38     1:39:51
484   Marie Williams         F 35-39     22/613       46:47    7:38     1:39:52
485   Matt Humes             M 20-24     38/156       45:16    7:38     1:39:53
486   Kristi Romine          F 25-29     20/634       46:32    7:38     1:39:57
487   Chase Stuart           M 35-39     62/392       48:24    7:39     1:40:04
488   Jason Lineback         M 35-39     63/392       49:09    7:39     1:40:04
489   Tyler Tolbert          M 20-24     39/156       45:59    7:39     1:40:06
490   C.J. Skok              M 20-24     40/156       48:52    7:39     1:40:06
491   Leslie Russell         F 30-34     21/570       46:30    7:39     1:40:09
492   Nick Mescher           M 35-39     64/392       48:15    7:39     1:40:09
493   Al Vermillion          M 45-49     35/307       47:02    7:39     1:40:09
494   Nathan Criswell        M 35-39     65/392       46:14    7:39     1:40:10
495   Heidi Durbin           F 40-44      6/440       47:06    7:39     1:40:11
496   Jonathan Nicholson     M 20-24     41/156       47:33    7:39     1:40:11
497   Meredith Stevens       F 30-34     22/570       47:33    7:39     1:40:12
498   Stacy Nigrelli         F 60-64       1/73       48:06    7:40     1:40:14
499   Nicole Koontz          F 30-34     23/570       46:37    7:40     1:40:17
500   Garrett Edwards        M 20-24     42/156       48:49    7:40     1:40:17
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501   David Perkins          M 30-34     69/384       48:24    7:40     1:40:19
502   Jennifer Little        F 25-29     21/634       46:44    7:40     1:40:25
503   Travis Wheeler         M 40-44     44/354       48:32    7:40     1:40:26
504   Natalie Critchley      F 35-39     23/613       46:25    7:41     1:40:28
505   Elizabeth Shafer       F 35-39     24/613       47:51    7:41     1:40:28
506   Rayna Hinson           F 35-39     25/613       46:49    7:41     1:40:29
507   Ryan Sullivan          M 25-29     75/308       48:57    7:41     1:40:30
508   Justin McKendry        M 30-34     70/384       46:36    7:41     1:40:32
509   Justin Stevens         M 30-34     71/384       48:17    7:41     1:40:34
510   Gavin Lemon            M 35-39     66/392       48:30    7:41     1:40:36
511   Matthew Byerley        M 45-49     36/307       47:12    7:41     1:40:37
512   Erin 'Horvath' Moskwin F 25-29     22/634       48:25    7:41     1:40:38
513   MacKenzie Harris       F 20-24     25/351       48:36    7:42     1:40:40
514   Greg Ingram            M 35-39     67/392       47:44    7:42     1:40:41
515   Steve Lehe             M 45-49     37/307       48:45    7:42     1:40:41
516   Kaylin Staley          F 20-24     26/351       48:56    7:42     1:40:45
517   Cody Reyes             F 35-39     26/613       46:56    7:42     1:40:47
518   Sarah Campbell         F 35-39     27/613       47:18    7:42     1:40:50
519   Nick Erneston          M 30-34     72/384       48:03    7:42     1:40:51
520   Tom Christen           M 20-24     43/156       47:59    7:43     1:40:55
521   Todd Troxel            M 40-44     45/354       48:23    7:43     1:40:57
522   Stacy Hare             F 35-39     28/613       46:36    7:43     1:40:59
523   Wade Powell            M 40-44     46/354       48:18    7:43     1:41:00
524   Lance Payton           M 45-49     38/307       46:39    7:43     1:41:01
525   Tim Lambrechts         M 50-54     25/283       47:34    7:43     1:41:02
526   Nick Luchtefeld        M 25-29     76/308       50:33    7:43     1:41:02
527   Michael Moorman        M 40-44     47/354       47:53    7:44     1:41:08
528   Kris Gouty             F 30-34     24/570       49:05    7:44     1:41:09
529   Matt Hebda             M 25-29     77/308       48:54    7:44     1:41:09
530   Ryan McKay             M 25-29     78/308       48:18    7:44     1:41:10
531   Michael Uskert         M 35-39     68/392       46:58    7:44     1:41:11
532   Andrew Heiser          M 20-24     44/156       48:59    7:44     1:41:14
533   Lisa Strueh            F 20-24     27/351       47:29    7:44     1:41:16
534   Alberto Alvarez        M 35-39     69/392       47:16    7:44     1:41:18
535   Uriah Eddingfield      M 35-39     70/392       48:46    7:45     1:41:22
536   Seth Krusich           M 35-39     71/392       48:51    7:45     1:41:23
537   Luke Newton            M 30-34     73/384       47:48    7:45     1:41:24
538   Steven Swank           M 25-29     79/308       45:50    7:45     1:41:25
539   Adam Wolf              M 13-15       7/32       49:36    7:45     1:41:26
540   Nick Lavella           M 25-29     80/308       48:15    7:45     1:41:27
541   Stephen Sundberg       M 25-29     81/308       48:39    7:45     1:41:27
542   E Jane Murphy          F 55-59      1/171       47:48    7:45     1:41:28
543   Eddie Carter           M 30-34     74/384       48:26    7:46     1:41:34
544   Layne Dehart           M 13-15       8/32       52:19    7:46     1:41:36
545   Cassidy Helms          F 20-24     28/351       49:31    7:46     1:41:36
546   Jenny Bradley          F 30-34     25/570       50:32    7:46     1:41:39
547   Jeff Mitchell          M 45-49     39/307       50:47    7:46     1:41:40
548   Nathan Hubartt         M 35-39     72/392       47:25    7:46     1:41:41
549   Luciano Solis          M 45-49     40/307       47:47    7:46     1:41:42
550   Steven Folkers         M 30-34     75/384       50:20    7:46     1:41:43
551   Christen Salyer        F 20-24     29/351       48:52    7:47     1:41:45
552   Melinda Richardson     F 35-39     29/613       47:11    7:47     1:41:46
553   Angela Berg            F 35-39     30/613       48:38    7:47     1:41:46
554   David Beach            M 60-64      3/112       47:27    7:47     1:41:46
555   Natalie Zimmerman      F 25-29     23/634       48:39    7:47     1:41:50
556   Sebastian Smaling      M 13-15       9/32       47:32    7:47     1:41:51
557   Daniel Dice            M 25-29     82/308       49:24    7:47     1:41:52
558   Kristofer Frederick    M 45-49     41/307       47:42    7:47     1:41:52
559   Chad Smith             M 25-29     83/308       47:27    7:47     1:41:54
560   Jay Stephens           M 25-29     84/308       47:37    7:47     1:41:54
561   Chris Coleman          M 35-39     73/392       50:12    7:47     1:41:55
562   Thomas Stueve          M 30-34     76/384       49:23    7:47     1:41:56
563   Rachel Hartman         F 40-44      7/440       49:22    7:47     1:41:56
564   Amy Biggs              F 45-49      6/372       48:12    7:48     1:41:59
565   Adam Kline             M 25-29     85/308       46:47    7:48     1:42:01
566   Edward Funk            M 40-44     48/354       47:49    7:48     1:42:04
567   John Beckius           M 45-49     42/307       47:27    7:48     1:42:05
568   Sara Farny             F 30-34     26/570       49:30    7:48     1:42:07
569   Melanie Laswell        F 35-39     31/613       49:01    7:48     1:42:07
570   Michelle Bohorquez     F 30-34     27/570       48:09    7:48     1:42:07
571   Whitney Pflanzer       F 25-29     24/634       50:26    7:48     1:42:09
572   Patrick Mickler        M 35-39     74/392       49:46    7:48     1:42:09
573   Josiah Mosier          M 30-34     77/384       47:48    7:49     1:42:13
574   Amanda Weinberg        F 30-34     28/570       48:33    7:49     1:42:17
575   Chris Ready            M 40-44     49/354       48:05    7:49     1:42:17
576   Jonathan Miller        M 20-24     45/156       48:49    7:49     1:42:20
577   Peter Campbell         M 50-54     26/283       47:58    7:49     1:42:21
578   Robyn Roemer           F 40-44      8/440       49:09    7:49     1:42:21
579   Melissa Thompson       F 35-39     32/613       48:49    7:49     1:42:23
580   Michele Prible         F 35-39     33/613       46:50    7:49     1:42:23
581   Ron Weber              M 40-44     50/354       48:09    7:49     1:42:24
582   Rich Hovanec           M 45-49     43/307       46:54    7:49     1:42:24
583   Josh Welch             M 35-39     75/392       50:10    7:50     1:42:25
584   David Kendall          M 50-54     27/283       47:20    7:50     1:42:26
585   Benito Yamazaki        M 40-44     51/354       48:05    7:50     1:42:26
586   Jerry Doyle            M 45-49     44/307       47:19    7:50     1:42:27
587   Nathan Hutson          M 13-15      10/32       49:29    7:50     1:42:28
588   Steve Roessner         M 30-34     78/384       48:29    7:50     1:42:30
589   Emily Sagor            F 40-44      9/440       47:43    7:50     1:42:32
590   Brian Jonaitis         M 35-39     76/392       46:57    7:50     1:42:36
591   Loren Crook            M 35-39     77/392       47:15    7:50     1:42:36
592   Christopher Cecil      M 40-44     52/354       46:03    7:50     1:42:36
593   Meredith Amlung        F 35-39     34/613       49:11    7:51     1:42:38
594   Patrick Polley         M 35-39     78/392       47:05    7:51     1:42:39
595   Dan Hunt               M 55-59     13/180       50:40    7:51     1:42:40
596   Lindsay Martin         F 25-29     25/634       49:19    7:51     1:42:40
597   Ryan Jones             M 30-34     79/384       47:26    7:51     1:42:40
598   Luke Steinborn         M 30-34     80/384       48:25    7:51     1:42:41
599   Dave Day               M 30-34     81/384       49:07    7:51     1:42:41
600   Rich Hartwick          M 50-54     28/283       46:35    7:51     1:42:43
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601   Zach Turi              M 20-24     46/156       49:12    7:51     1:42:44
602   Rachel Hawe            F 25-29     26/634       48:02    7:51     1:42:44
603   Sarah Parrish          F 25-29     27/634       48:13    7:51     1:42:45
604   Christine Wright       F 30-34     29/570       50:22    7:51     1:42:45
605   Daniel Groll           M 30-34     82/384       47:00    7:51     1:42:45
606   Trevor Ciboch          M 25-29     86/308       48:57    7:51     1:42:46
607   Michael Weimer         M 30-34     83/384       49:37    7:51     1:42:46
608   Ashish Arshanapalli    M 25-29     87/308       48:14    7:51     1:42:46
609   Cecilio Martinez       M 40-44     53/354       47:24    7:51     1:42:48
610   Haley Delgado          F 20-24     30/351       49:52    7:51     1:42:49
611   Maury Plambeck         M 55-59     14/180       49:02    7:51     1:42:50
612   Adam Dahms             M 30-34     84/384       51:35    7:51     1:42:50
613   Danny Spears           M 60-64      4/112       45:44    7:52     1:42:52
614   Kaley Brewer           F 13-15       3/24       47:55    7:52     1:42:53
615   Jim Gordon             M 50-54     29/283       47:33    7:52     1:42:54
616   Michael Weirath        M 45-49     45/307       48:24    7:52     1:42:57
617   Marc Fella             M 40-44     54/354       49:00    7:52     1:43:02
618   Nate Reid              M 30-34     85/384       47:32    7:52     1:43:02
619   Scott Spinner          M 45-49     46/307       48:17    7:53     1:43:05
620   Babak Seradjeh         M 35-39     79/392       51:20    7:53     1:43:05
621   Will McNabb            M 16-19      19/45       49:41    7:53     1:43:06
622   Jim Castrigano         M 25-29     88/308       48:37    7:53     1:43:08
623   Ashley Kasten          F 25-29     28/634       48:48    7:53     1:43:09
624   Mary Snyder            F 45-49      7/372       49:07    7:53     1:43:10
625   Joshua Marsh           M 30-34     86/384       49:16    7:53     1:43:10
626   Stephen Charlesworth   M 40-44     55/354       50:02    7:53     1:43:11
627   Kara Griffiths         F 25-29     29/634       48:17    7:53     1:43:12
628   Liam Chan              M 20-24     47/156       47:01    7:53     1:43:12
629   Brenda Moeckly         F 25-29     30/634       48:46    7:53     1:43:15
630   Jerry Pheifer          M 30-34     87/384       48:25    7:54     1:43:17
631   Sean Oconnor           M 25-29     89/308       47:33    7:54     1:43:17
632   Lexie Kesler           F 25-29     31/634       50:43    7:54     1:43:19
633   Andrew Tullis          M 30-34     88/384       49:15    7:54     1:43:19
634   Erika Ramos            F 20-24     31/351       50:28    7:54     1:43:20
635   Becky Trella           F 40-44     10/440       48:29    7:54     1:43:21
636   Madison Brinker        F 20-24     32/351       48:57    7:54     1:43:21
637   Dwain Hendershot       M 40-44     56/354       48:31    7:54     1:43:22
638   Joe Schaller           M 40-44     57/354       46:19    7:54     1:43:22
639   Heather Carlson        F 30-34     30/570       49:35    7:54     1:43:23
640   Josh Armbruster        M 35-39     80/392       50:44    7:54     1:43:24
641   Tom Askey              M 25-29     90/308       47:51    7:54     1:43:24
642   Tamela Brown           F 50-54      5/284       48:36    7:54     1:43:25
643   Dwight Griggs          M 45-49     47/307       48:59    7:54     1:43:25
644   Nicholas Magnus        M 25-29     91/308       47:51    7:54     1:43:25
645   Ernesto Sanchez        M 50-54     30/283       50:40    7:54     1:43:26
646   Adam Bianco            M 25-29     92/308       51:28    7:54     1:43:27
647   Nicole Lake            F 30-34     31/570       49:18    7:54     1:43:27
648   Clayton Stonner        M 30-34     89/384       49:24    7:54     1:43:28
649   Jay Bailey             M 25-29     93/308       49:16    7:54     1:43:28
650   Francesca Jarosz       F 25-29     32/634       47:50    7:54     1:43:29
651   Daniel Cho             M 35-39     81/392       48:43    7:55     1:43:32
652   Andrew Allard          M 45-49     48/307       47:10    7:55     1:43:32
653   Anna Salyer            F 20-24     33/351       48:38    7:55     1:43:34
654   Darin Salyer           M 50-54     31/283       48:39    7:55     1:43:34
655   Paige Huber            F 40-44     11/440       51:10    7:55     1:43:35
656   Kirby Ingram           F 35-39     35/613       47:46    7:55     1:43:36
657   Ryan Hayes             M 35-39     82/392       49:14    7:55     1:43:36
658   Keith Chitty           M 40-44     58/354       49:11    7:55     1:43:36
659   Sarah Awe              F 35-39     36/613       49:52    7:55     1:43:36
660   Brett Hilkemann        M 40-44     59/354       48:43    7:55     1:43:38
661   Katie Ready            F 20-24     34/351       49:56    7:55     1:43:38
662   Stephen Bogard         M 60-64      5/112       48:01    7:55     1:43:40
663   Kristin Miller         F 40-44     12/440       47:56    7:55     1:43:41
664   Taylor Stauffer        F 25-29     33/634       50:01    7:55     1:43:42
665   Michelle Cole          F 30-34     32/570       49:17    7:55     1:43:43
666   Paul Sanders           M 50-54     32/283       48:06    7:55     1:43:43
667   Christopher Elsner     M 35-39     83/392       48:00    7:56     1:43:44
668   Zachary Burcham        M 30-34     90/384       49:49    7:56     1:43:44
669   Janet Lane             F 45-49      8/372       49:27    7:56     1:43:47
670   Katlyn Kutzlo          F 25-29     34/634       48:42    7:56     1:43:48
671   John Gregg             M 20-24     48/156       49:59    7:56     1:43:49
672   Jesus Cruz             M 20-24     49/156       47:21    7:56     1:43:50
673   Morgan Battrell        M 30-34     91/384       49:59    7:56     1:43:52
674   Mike Miller            M 35-39     84/392       49:48    7:56     1:43:54
675   Kia Johnson            F 30-34     33/570       48:18    7:56     1:43:55
676   Jennifer Zimmer        F 35-39     37/613       48:20    7:57     1:43:56
677   Steve Spaletto         M 45-49     49/307       49:10    7:57     1:43:56
678   Justan Siurek          M 35-39     85/392       49:49    7:57     1:43:57
679   Nick Perdue            M 25-29     94/308       51:06    7:57     1:43:57
680   Emma Mensendiek        F 13-15       4/24       49:03    7:57     1:43:57
681   Kira Singer            F 16-19       4/90       49:03    7:57     1:43:57
682   Laura Sanchez          F 30-34     34/570       47:48    7:57     1:43:58
683   Tom Dubin              M 50-54     33/283       49:27    7:57     1:43:59
684   Jerry Ryan             M 40-44     60/354       48:42    7:57     1:44:02
685   Ricky Nicolay          M 20-24     50/156       51:05    7:57     1:44:04
686   John Rice              M 40-44     61/354       50:29    7:57     1:44:05
687   Nathan Brown           M 35-39     86/392       46:18    7:57     1:44:05
688   Faye Jessup            F 13-15       5/24       48:56    7:57     1:44:06
689   David Turner           M 50-54     34/283       49:52    7:58     1:44:10
690   Julie Morton           F 30-34     35/570       50:00    7:58     1:44:10
691   Steve Hayward          M 50-54     35/283       48:59    7:58     1:44:11
692   David Knestrict        M 35-39     87/392       50:13    7:58     1:44:13
693   Dj Lunsford            M 30-34     92/384       48:56    7:58     1:44:14
694   Emily Hammond          F 20-24     35/351       50:56    7:58     1:44:15
695   Brian Katzfey          M 40-44     62/354       55:13    7:58     1:44:15
696   Haoda Fu               M 35-39     88/392       49:03    7:58     1:44:16
697   Robert Billings        M 45-49     50/307       49:06    7:58     1:44:17
698   Dustin Koctar          M 25-29     95/308       50:31    7:58     1:44:17
699   Evan Evans             M 50-54     36/283       49:59    7:58     1:44:17
700   Andrew Saksa           M 35-39     89/392       51:16    7:58     1:44:18
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701   Jack Kreman            M 30-34     93/384       51:06    7:58     1:44:20
702   Karlee Hepp            F 20-24     36/351       49:14    7:58     1:44:21
703   Tommy Bebekoski        M 20-24     51/156       50:29    7:58     1:44:21
704   Jeff Vanarsdel         M 50-54     37/283       50:22    7:59     1:44:23
705   Kimberly Walker        F 30-34     36/570       49:09    7:59     1:44:25
706   Harrell Van Norman     M 55-59     15/180       49:42    7:59     1:44:27
707   Anne Jones             F 40-44     13/440       50:15    7:59     1:44:28
708   Bennett Corley         M 55-59     16/180       49:24    7:59     1:44:28
709   Brian K. Lucas         M 50-54     38/283       49:50    7:59     1:44:28
710   Jelena Vogt            F 13-15       6/24       51:08    7:59     1:44:31
711   Travis Ireland         M 40-44     63/354       50:26    7:59     1:44:31
712   Katie Cates            F 20-24     37/351       48:34    7:59     1:44:33
713   David Preuss           M 16-19      20/45       49:05    7:59     1:44:35
714   Michael Harpring       M 45-49     51/307       50:45    7:59     1:44:35
715   Kyle Houk              M 25-29     96/308       47:26    7:59     1:44:35
716   Kristen McKinley       F 20-24     38/351       51:03    8:00     1:44:36
717   Andy Ashcraft          M 25-29     97/308       52:19    8:00     1:44:36
718   Kateri Whitley         F 25-29     35/634       50:46    8:00     1:44:37
719   Jeff Loveless          M 55-59     17/180       49:45    8:00     1:44:38
720   Megan Dunning          F 25-29     36/634       50:15    8:00     1:44:41
721   Michelle Rhoads        F 40-44     14/440       49:54    8:00     1:44:43
722   Jenna Ramsey           F 20-24     39/351       54:28    8:00     1:44:43
723   Rick McGarvey          M 45-49     52/307       50:12    8:00     1:44:44
724   Scott Shobe            M 40-44     64/354       50:01    8:00     1:44:46
725   Chris Carmichael       M 30-34     94/384       47:45    8:00     1:44:47
726   Alma Gamero            F 35-39     38/613       48:12    8:00     1:44:48
727   Brian Schmutzler       M 30-34     95/384       46:44    8:01     1:44:49
728   Roy Dube               M 55-59     18/180       49:04    8:01     1:44:50
729   Christy Owen           F 40-44     15/440       49:11    8:01     1:44:51
730   Liz Cary               F 20-24     40/351       49:07    8:01     1:44:51
731   Tom Burton             M 45-49     53/307       50:21    8:01     1:44:52
732   Michelle Schaller      F 30-34     37/570       49:05    8:01     1:44:53
733   Natalie Bonura         F 16-19       5/90       49:57    8:01     1:44:54
734   Michael Cecil          M 45-49     54/307       49:15    8:01     1:44:55
735   Jose Sanchez Ii        M 35-39     90/392       49:59    8:01     1:44:56
736   Michelle Kuchera       F 25-29     37/634       49:04    8:01     1:44:56
737   Perry Hovermale        M 20-24     52/156       49:09    8:01     1:44:58
738   Chan Mangrum           M 40-44     65/354       49:27    8:01     1:44:58
739   Luke Boly              M 25-29     98/308       50:54    8:01     1:45:00
740   Mark Ewing             M 40-44     66/354       50:54    8:01     1:45:01
741   Meredith Langhorst     F 40-44     16/440       47:46    8:01     1:45:01
742   Sara Harmeyer          F 25-29     38/634       49:54    8:01     1:45:01
743   Joshua Allen           M 30-34     96/384       50:56    8:02     1:45:03
744   Andrea Tooley          F 30-34     38/570       49:43    8:02     1:45:04
745   David Boch             M 50-54     39/283       50:10    8:02     1:45:04
746   Colleen Carr           F 50-54      6/284       50:11    8:02     1:45:04
747   Jason Duncan           M 35-39     91/392       49:02    8:02     1:45:05
748   Marc McAleavey         M 35-39     92/392       48:06    8:02     1:45:06
749   Cynthia Luna           F 25-29     39/634       50:46    8:02     1:45:09
750   Kyle Kats              M 30-34     97/384       50:29    8:02     1:45:09
751   Timothy Abrams         M 40-44     67/354       49:24    8:02     1:45:11
752   Becca Howard           F 20-24     41/351       49:08    8:02     1:45:12
753   Cheryl Chaney          F 50-54      7/284       48:37    8:02     1:45:12
754   Kim Barman             F 35-39     39/613       51:52    8:02     1:45:13
755   Burke Geene            M 50-54     40/283       49:06    8:02     1:45:13
756   Melissa Buckley        F 25-29     40/634       51:58    8:02     1:45:13
757   Danny Runyon           M 25-29     99/308       48:10    8:02     1:45:14
758   Patrick Doyle          M 20-24     53/156       50:53    8:03     1:45:15
759   Amanda Bolbecker       F 40-44     17/440       50:28    8:03     1:45:16
760   Erin Wachtel           F 20-24     42/351       50:38    8:03     1:45:19
761   Mary Zurbuch           F 40-44     18/440       49:34    8:03     1:45:19
762   Annie Newman           F 40-44     19/440       49:56    8:03     1:45:23
763   Byron Gully            M 35-39     93/392       52:15    8:03     1:45:25
764   Chris Sterrett         M 40-44     68/354       50:40    8:04     1:45:28
765   Rich Holston           M 60-64      6/112       49:14    8:04     1:45:28
766   Trevor Helderman       M 25-29    100/308       50:47    8:04     1:45:29
767   Steffany Moen          F 30-34     39/570       49:30    8:04     1:45:30
768   Peter Ward             M 60-64      7/112       49:31    8:04     1:45:31
769   Jill Inderstrodt       F 30-34     40/570       46:55    8:04     1:45:31
770   Kim Rogers             M 60-64      8/112       49:27    8:04     1:45:32
771   Robert Shaver          M 30-34     98/384       49:15    8:04     1:45:33
772   Trent Doud             M 20-24     54/156       52:51    8:04     1:45:34
773   Tyler Rigney           M 25-29    101/308       56:27    8:04     1:45:36
774   Elizabeth Reid         F 25-29     41/634       49:43    8:04     1:45:37
775   Brent Nibarger         M 30-34     99/384       49:22    8:04     1:45:41
776   Vido Norng             M 35-39     94/392       49:42    8:04     1:45:41
777   Kate Lawrence          F 16-19       6/90       49:34    8:05     1:45:43
778   Douglas Wright         M 20-24     55/156       49:47    8:05     1:45:44
779   Bradley Huffman        M 40-44     69/354       50:05    8:05     1:45:45
780   Michael Eaton          M 35-39     95/392       51:26    8:05     1:45:46
781   Jim Sullivan           M 40-44     70/354       50:00    8:05     1:45:47
782   Matt Holm              M 50-54     41/283                8:05     1:45:47
783   Magdalena Sind         F 25-29     42/634       50:43    8:05     1:45:47
784   Betzy Rodriguez        F 35-39     40/613       49:42    8:05     1:45:48
785   Tony Engle             M 25-29    102/308       51:05    8:05     1:45:49
786   Terry Thompson         M 55-59     19/180       50:07    8:05     1:45:49
787   Erin Maynard           F 35-39     41/613       49:06    8:05     1:45:51
788   Kevin Hipskind         M 45-49     55/307       47:04    8:05     1:45:52
789   Gretchen Preston       F 35-39     42/613       48:47    8:05     1:45:53
790   Robin Fortune          M 50-54     42/283       48:18    8:06     1:45:56
791   Ilona Hermann          F 45-49      9/372       50:16    8:06     1:45:56
792   Sharon Annee           F 45-49     10/372       51:11    8:06     1:45:59
793   Brian Zahn             M 25-29    103/308       50:29    8:06     1:45:59
794   Katie Egenolf          F 25-29     43/634       52:10    8:06     1:45:59
795   Jason Doose            M 30-34    100/384       51:23    8:06     1:46:00
796   Alexis Williams        F 25-29     44/634       47:23    8:06     1:46:01
797   Kayleigh Whipps        F 16-19       7/90       52:24    8:06     1:46:01
798   Jennifer Foulke        F 25-29     45/634       50:22    8:06     1:46:03
799   Kleve Heavin           M 30-34    101/384       49:41    8:06     1:46:03
800   Joseph Dempsey         M 20-24     56/156       49:39    8:06     1:46:04
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801   Ritchie Caudill        M 30-34    102/384       49:34    8:06     1:46:04
802   Brian Eckman           M 40-44     71/354       49:34    8:06     1:46:04
803   Jeff Barnhart          M 50-54     43/283       52:19    8:07     1:46:11
804   Nikki Miller           F 25-29     46/634       52:12    8:07     1:46:11
805   Joe Miles              M 35-39     96/392       46:21    8:07     1:46:13
806   Brad Waters            M 35-39     97/392       51:09    8:07     1:46:13
807   Bonnie Preete          F 50-54      8/284       50:23    8:07     1:46:13
808   Shari Andrews          F 50-54      9/284       51:06    8:07     1:46:14
809   Sean Grady             M 45-49     56/307       51:02    8:07     1:46:15
810   Courtney Koctar        F 25-29     47/634       50:32    8:07     1:46:15
811   Julie Sedam            F 50-54     10/284       50:20    8:07     1:46:15
812   Mark Jolink            M 30-34    103/384       49:20    8:07     1:46:15
813   Tyler Amann            M 16-19      21/45       47:44    8:07     1:46:16
814   Lorraine Lawrence      F 30-34     41/570       49:24    8:07     1:46:18
815   Allison McKay          F 25-29     48/634       50:25    8:07     1:46:19
816   Wayne Pullam           M 50-54     44/283       51:02    8:07     1:46:20
817   Terese Laughlin        F 45-49     11/372       51:22    8:07     1:46:20
818   Joseph Bell            M 35-39     98/392       49:34    8:08     1:46:21
819   Brandy Brumbach        F 30-34     42/570       48:52    8:08     1:46:22
820   Shellie Sturm          F 50-54     11/284       49:56    8:08     1:46:23
821   Maggie Sauerhage       F 25-29     49/634       51:10    8:08     1:46:24
822   Samuel Redenbarger     M 50-54     45/283       50:40    8:08     1:46:25
823   Jeffrey Cohen          M 40-44     72/354       51:15    8:08     1:46:28
824   Therese Joyce          F 40-44     20/440       51:15    8:08     1:46:29
825   Sarah Oehlman          F 20-24     43/351       48:54    8:08     1:46:30
826   Marc Hansen            M 50-54     46/283       50:00    8:08     1:46:31
827   Rachel Foley           F 16-19       8/90       49:03    8:08     1:46:32
828   Jeffrey Newman         M 35-39     99/392       50:17    8:08     1:46:33
829   Julie Johns-Cole       F 35-39     43/613       49:52    8:09     1:46:34
830   Jeff Butts             M 55-59     20/180       50:53    8:09     1:46:34
831   John Sedwick           M 50-54     47/283       52:16    8:09     1:46:34
832   Kezia Endsley          F 45-49     12/372       50:59    8:09     1:46:35
833   Erik Dafforn           M 45-49     57/307       50:58    8:09     1:46:35
834   Jeff Cox               M 55-59     21/180       49:37    8:09     1:46:36
835   Eugene Kase            M 50-54     48/283       51:09    8:09     1:46:37
836   Taryn Kent             F 35-39     44/613       50:09    8:09     1:46:38
837   Robert Mercuri         M 45-49     58/307       50:47    8:09     1:46:39
838   Andrew Combs           M 55-59     22/180       50:22    8:09     1:46:40
839   Lori Williamson        F 30-34     43/570       51:06    8:09     1:46:40
840   Shane McCarthy         M 45-49     59/307       52:19    8:09     1:46:42
841   Jeff Siebert           M 60-64      9/112       51:22    8:09     1:46:43
842   Stacey Gaven           F 30-34     44/570       50:59    8:09     1:46:44
843   Suttan Geiser          F 50-54     12/284       51:19    8:09     1:46:46
844   Marybeth Cartmell      F 50-54     13/284       51:53    8:09     1:46:46
845   Lindsey Millspaugh     F 35-39     45/613       50:12    8:09     1:46:46
846   Aubrey Woolley         F 25-29     50/634       50:46    8:10     1:46:47
847   Brad Waddell           M 55-59     23/180       52:18    8:10     1:46:47
848   Luz Serrano            F 35-39     46/613       52:55    8:10     1:46:48
849   Noah Schroeder         M 25-29    104/308       51:38    8:10     1:46:49
850   Lyle Fettig            M 35-39    100/392       49:43    8:10     1:46:49
851   Matt McCormick         M 35-39    101/392       51:44    8:10     1:46:50
852   Renee Clark            F 30-34     45/570       52:06    8:10     1:46:51
853   Joseph Glavan          M 45-49     60/307       49:31    8:10     1:46:51
854   Guven Heath            M 30-34    104/384       51:54    8:10     1:46:52
855   Jeffrey Watson         M 55-59     24/180       53:22    8:10     1:46:53
856   Debbie Murphy          F 50-54     14/284       50:39    8:10     1:46:53
857   Hadley Stuart          F 20-24     44/351       50:32    8:10     1:46:53
858   Jason Roemer           M 40-44     73/354       49:59    8:10     1:46:54
859   Katie Sauter           F 25-29     51/634       50:23    8:10     1:46:56
860   Dana Reihman           M 60-64     10/112       51:11    8:10     1:46:57
861   Madelyn Lyons          F 16-19       9/90       52:24    8:10     1:46:58
862   Joe Gray               M 35-39    102/392       49:09    8:10     1:46:59
863   Rachel Pendleton       F 25-29     52/634       51:42    8:11     1:47:01
864   David Smith            M 35-39    103/392       49:32    8:11     1:47:03
865   Adam Thole             M 25-29    105/308       51:59    8:11     1:47:03
866   Cori Stevens           F 30-34     46/570       51:53    8:11     1:47:04
867   Uttej Guduru           M 25-29    106/308       51:36    8:11     1:47:04
868   Rob Burghart           M 45-49     61/307       51:07    8:11     1:47:04
869   Brian Minix            M 30-34    105/384       51:58    8:11     1:47:04
870   Cari Sheng             F 35-39     47/613       49:22    8:11     1:47:05
871   Michael Johnson        M 40-44     74/354       48:56    8:11     1:47:06
872   Cindy Wyant            F 40-44     21/440       50:32    8:11     1:47:06
873   Rebecca Bruning        F 25-29     53/634       52:06    8:11     1:47:06
874   Arielle Moss           F 20-24     45/351       51:24    8:11     1:47:08
875   Patrick Cocke          M 55-59     25/180       50:23    8:11     1:47:08
876   Allison Martin         F 30-34     47/570       51:46    8:11     1:47:11
877   Michael Hewson         M 25-29    107/308       51:31    8:11     1:47:11
878   Drew Phillips          M 30-34    106/384       52:04    8:11     1:47:11
879   Andrew Schnell         M 30-34    107/384       51:56    8:11     1:47:11
880   Keith Roach            M 40-44     75/354       50:48    8:12     1:47:14
881   Steven Isenberg        M 60-64     11/112       49:29    8:12     1:47:15
882   Marcey Zolner          F 40-44     22/440       51:10    8:12     1:47:15
883   Nathan Watson          M 35-39    104/392       51:55    8:12     1:47:16
884   Jeffrey Kuhn           M 30-34    108/384       50:41    8:12     1:47:17
885   Matthew Britten        M 25-29    108/308       52:11    8:12     1:47:17
886   Ira Maher              M 25-29    109/308       50:55    8:12     1:47:18
887   Greg Chapman           M 45-49     62/307       50:24    8:12     1:47:18
888   Tricia Freije          F 35-39     48/613       51:06    8:12     1:47:18
889   Heidi Roach            F 45-49     13/372       50:48    8:12     1:47:20
890   Matthew Baker          M 35-39    105/392       51:38    8:12     1:47:21
891   Jeffrey Holmquist      M 40-44     76/354       51:38    8:12     1:47:21
892   Anna Busenburg         F 25-29     54/634       52:16    8:12     1:47:22
893   Lindsey Kuester        F 25-29     55/634       50:27    8:12     1:47:23
894   Matt Stewart           M 20-24     57/156       52:14    8:12     1:47:23
895   Philip Sundberg        M 25-29    110/308       51:22    8:12     1:47:24
896   Danielle Littlejohn    F 30-34     48/570       51:50    8:12     1:47:24
897   Keith Henry            M 30-34    109/384       53:02    8:12     1:47:24
898   Emily Kunkel           F 30-34     49/570       52:28    8:12     1:47:24
899   Megan Howes            F 20-24     46/351       50:50    8:13     1:47:26
900   Jill Errett            F 30-34     50/570       50:35    8:13     1:47:27
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901   Scott Clore            M 35-39    106/392       51:14    8:13     1:47:28
902   Ron Biernbaum          M 55-59     26/180       52:17    8:13     1:47:33
903   Tim Truex              M 40-44     77/354       52:32    8:13     1:47:33
904   Jessie Smith           F 30-34     51/570       52:11    8:13     1:47:34
905   Jim Stehlik            M 40-44     78/354       50:50    8:13     1:47:36
906   Michael Metz           M 35-39    107/392       54:44    8:13     1:47:37
907   Nicole Curry           F 30-34     52/570       51:25    8:13     1:47:39
908   Hai Sam                M 45-49     63/307       49:51    8:14     1:47:42
909   Isaac Ford             M 35-39    108/392       50:48    8:14     1:47:43
910   Thomas Roth            M 13-15      11/32       46:50    8:14     1:47:45
911   Kevin Kirts            M 55-59     27/180       51:15    8:14     1:47:46
912   Michelle Foutz         F 40-44     23/440       50:10    8:14     1:47:48
913   Jonathon Bannister     M 30-34    110/384       51:43    8:14     1:47:49
914   Tony Bradley           M 50-54     49/283       51:37    8:14     1:47:50
915   Enrico Lunghi          M 40-44     79/354       51:32    8:14     1:47:51
916   Lauren Moore           F 25-29     56/634       51:58    8:14     1:47:51
917   Sarah Thompson         F 25-29     57/634       56:11    8:14     1:47:51
918   Tom Joyner             M 35-39    109/392       50:39    8:14     1:47:52
919   Jarrod Burns           M 35-39    110/392       51:52    8:14     1:47:52
920   Cheryl Marner          F 55-59      2/171       50:15    8:14     1:47:52
921   David White            M 50-54     50/283       48:42    8:15     1:47:54
922   Adrian Rocha           M 45-49     64/307       50:08    8:15     1:47:56
923   Jon Carter             M 30-34    111/384       51:00    8:15     1:47:56
924   Jason Sprunger         M 40-44     80/354       51:57    8:15     1:47:57
925   Dean Edrington         M 50-54     51/283       52:18    8:15     1:47:58
926   Mark Cooper            M 35-39    111/392       53:18    8:15     1:48:01
927   Cyrus Spencer          M 20-24     58/156       50:57    8:15     1:48:01
928   William Greenhill      M 50-54     52/283       52:07    8:15     1:48:02
929   Jason Seamands         M 35-39    112/392       51:39    8:15     1:48:03
930   Eric Rosenberger       M 30-34    112/384       53:20    8:15     1:48:03
931   Trent Seed             M 45-49     65/307       50:47    8:15     1:48:05
932   Jennifer Isenbarger    F 55-59      3/171       50:01    8:16     1:48:06
933   Brett Pedersen         M 25-29    111/308       51:05    8:16     1:48:07
934   Dereck Harvey          M 35-39    113/392       53:10    8:16     1:48:08
935   Joshua Bevil           M 30-34    113/384       50:20    8:16     1:48:08
936   Corey Hinton           F 30-34     53/570       49:16    8:16     1:48:08
937   Kurt Sendek            M 40-44     81/354       51:00    8:16     1:48:08
938   Brian Eades            M 50-54     53/283       51:11    8:16     1:48:09
939   Denise Clark           F 25-29     58/634       53:41    8:16     1:48:09
940   Melissa Eades          F 20-24     47/351       51:12    8:16     1:48:10
941   Ken Polky              M 60-64     12/112       50:48    8:16     1:48:10
942   Ron Gable              M 45-49     66/307       51:01    8:16     1:48:12
943   Eric Waltenburg        M 45-49     67/307       53:07    8:16     1:48:14
944   Ron Poulos             M 45-49     68/307       49:30    8:16     1:48:14
945   Jairo Ballesteros      M 35-39    114/392       56:10    8:16     1:48:17
946   Libby Bozarth          F 30-34     54/570       51:12    8:16     1:48:17
947   Anthony Hatfield       M 40-44     82/354       50:32    8:16     1:48:18
948   Mitch Hannum           M 25-29    112/308       49:48    8:16     1:48:18
949   Michael Fizer          M 40-44     83/354       50:10    8:17     1:48:20
950   Erin Vanhoosier        F 20-24     48/351       51:14    8:17     1:48:20
951   Jennifer Limb          F 30-34     55/570       51:07    8:17     1:48:20
952   Diana Steele Jones     F 25-29     59/634       49:42    8:17     1:48:22
953   Robert Schein          M 40-44     84/354       50:43    8:17     1:48:22
954   Michael Osborn         M 20-24     59/156       52:28    8:17     1:48:22
955   Stephanie Madsen       F 20-24     49/351       52:42    8:17     1:48:22
956   Paul Georgescu         M 50-54     54/283       52:07    8:17     1:48:23
957   Kara Gurchiek          F 30-34     56/570       51:06    8:17     1:48:23
958   Laura Hollenbeck       F 35-39     49/613       51:45    8:17     1:48:23
959   Matt Utterback         M 40-44     85/354       49:46    8:17     1:48:23
960   Danielle Van Fleet     F 35-39     50/613       51:52    8:17     1:48:23
961   Michael Rasco          M 40-44     86/354       52:51    8:17     1:48:25
962   William Cunningham     M 50-54     55/283       51:37    8:17     1:48:25
963   Donald Kelly           M 25-29    113/308       49:58    8:17     1:48:25
964   Dan Delgado            M 16-19      22/45       50:13    8:17     1:48:25
965   Tracy Ash              F 35-39     51/613       51:10    8:17     1:48:26
966   Tonja Stewart          F 45-49     14/372       51:56    8:17     1:48:26
967   Mitch Ramsey           M 40-44     87/354       52:30    8:17     1:48:28
968   Victor Marcelo         M 35-39    115/392       51:41    8:18     1:48:31
969   Lauren Magee           F 25-29     60/634       52:40    8:18     1:48:31
970   Adam Barese            M 40-44     88/354       52:53    8:18     1:48:32
971   Matthew Lenius         M 40-44     89/354       50:33    8:18     1:48:34
972   Oriana Capin           F 40-44     24/440       52:18    8:18     1:48:34
973   Steven Elmer           M 30-34    114/384       49:41    8:18     1:48:36
974   Alex Smallman          M 20-24     60/156       50:08    8:18     1:48:36
975   Ryan Masters           M 25-29    114/308       48:50    8:18     1:48:36
976   Christopher Figge      M 30-34    115/384       53:35    8:18     1:48:37
977   Tom Kinsella           M 45-49     69/307       50:49    8:18     1:48:38
978   Dean Brooks            M 55-59     28/180       50:29    8:18     1:48:40
979   Brenda Roberts         F 45-49     15/372       51:37    8:18     1:48:41
980   Ryan Keen              M 40-44     90/354       53:55    8:18     1:48:42
981   Mike Kerschner         M 45-49     70/307       51:15    8:18     1:48:42
982   Nina Skotnicka         F 16-19      10/90       51:44    8:18     1:48:43
983   John Shipp             M 35-39    116/392       53:56    8:18     1:48:43
984   Scott Wyndham          M 35-39    117/392       50:08    8:18     1:48:43
985   Doug Buday             M 50-54     56/283       52:58    8:18     1:48:44
986   Allen Fleury           M 30-34    116/384       52:21    8:19     1:48:44
987   Kylie Amick            F 25-29     61/634       53:26    8:19     1:48:45
988   Katherine Miller       F 25-29     62/634       52:13    8:19     1:48:45
989   Ronald Hiestand        M 50-54     57/283       50:32    8:19     1:48:45
990   Brian Moore            M 25-29    115/308       51:57    8:19     1:48:47
991   Jason Fleming          M 45-49     71/307       51:25    8:19     1:48:48
992   Meredith Heiser        F 20-24     50/351       50:31    8:19     1:48:48
993   John Bell              M 40-44     91/354       51:49    8:19     1:48:50
994   Keyin Lu               F 25-29     63/634       50:02    8:19     1:48:50
995   Elaine Brunner         F 40-44     25/440       52:40    8:19     1:48:51
996   Mistie Hayhow          F 20-24     51/351       53:04    8:19     1:48:51
997   Leah Steele            F 20-24     52/351       50:56    8:19     1:48:52
998   Offer Korin            M 45-49     72/307       51:35    8:19     1:48:52
999   Jordan Hawkins         M 25-29    116/308       51:47    8:19     1:48:52
1000  Kristin Marron         F 40-44     26/440       51:38    8:19     1:48:52
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1001  Marciano Sango         M 50-54     58/283       51:47    8:19     1:48:53
1002  Morgan Mills           F 25-29     64/634       53:04    8:19     1:48:53
1003  Jennifer Dye           F 40-44     27/440       52:24    8:19     1:48:53
1004  Mark Tomasi            M 35-39    118/392       50:32    8:19     1:48:55
1005  Michael Martin         M 35-39    119/392       50:58    8:19     1:48:55
1006  Cheryl Ratzman         F 40-44     28/440       50:29    8:19     1:48:56
1007  Paul Erney             M 20-24     61/156       52:04    8:20     1:48:59
1008  Kyle Jansen            M 30-34    117/384       51:35    8:20     1:49:00
1009  Erica Perkins          F 30-34     57/570       52:00    8:20     1:49:01
1010  Jeremy Boeing          M 30-34    118/384       48:42    8:20     1:49:01
1011  Mark Booher            M 60-64     13/112       52:13    8:20     1:49:01
1012  Jennifer Torma         F 30-34     58/570       51:43    8:20     1:49:02
1013  Patrick Gibbons        M 50-54     59/283       51:45    8:20     1:49:02
1014  Erin Harris            F 35-39     52/613       52:08    8:20     1:49:05
1015  Jesse Cates            M 30-34    119/384       50:27    8:20     1:49:05
1016  Lance Chrisman         M 40-44     92/354       52:28    8:20     1:49:05
1017  Dustin Barnard         M 35-39    120/392       53:49    8:20     1:49:06
1018  Lauren Handlan         F 25-29     65/634       51:46    8:20     1:49:07
1019  Marc Quigley           M 40-44     93/354       50:44    8:20     1:49:08
1020  Mike Payne             M 40-44     94/354       51:07    8:21     1:49:11
1021  Doug Burkmire          M 45-49     73/307       52:25    8:21     1:49:11
1022  Jeff Butts             M 40-44     95/354       48:56    8:21     1:49:12
1023  Jeff Brenner           M 45-49     74/307       50:22    8:21     1:49:12
1024  Carly Stoll            F 16-19      11/90       51:22    8:21     1:49:13
1025  Eric Steele            M 35-39    121/392       51:08    8:21     1:49:13
1026  Tony Jacobson          M 30-34    120/384       54:24    8:21     1:49:14
1027  Will Delaney           M 13-15      12/32       52:21    8:21     1:49:15
1028  Randy Buhr             M 45-49     75/307       50:46    8:21     1:49:16
1029  Jason McNiel           M 35-39    122/392       51:55    8:21     1:49:17
1030  Steven Hostetler       M 20-24     62/156       54:33    8:21     1:49:17
1031  Joe Berkemeier         M 35-39    123/392       51:40    8:21     1:49:18
1032  Mike Siri              M 30-34    121/384       48:27    8:21     1:49:18
1033  David Britten          M 50-54     60/283       49:16    8:21     1:49:19
1034  Steve Dobias           M 45-49     76/307       51:37    8:21     1:49:19
1035  Celina Annable         F 30-34     59/570       52:04    8:21     1:49:19
1036  Ally Hill              F 25-29     66/634       52:05    8:21     1:49:19
1037  James Kerr             M 50-54     61/283       52:26    8:21     1:49:20
1038  Erika Downs            F 40-44     29/440       53:18    8:21     1:49:21
1039  Lindsey Morgan         F 13-15       7/24       52:24    8:21     1:49:22
1040  Lara Huchteman         F 30-34     60/570       51:42    8:21     1:49:22
1041  Paul Stewart           M 50-54     62/283       52:16    8:22     1:49:24
1042  Roee Shahar            M 35-39    124/392       51:51    8:22     1:49:25
1043  Tim Brumbeloe          M 45-49     77/307       51:24    8:22     1:49:25
1044  Nataliya Kostova       F 30-34     61/570       52:49    8:22     1:49:26
1045  Alan Shifflett         M 50-54     63/283       53:46    8:22     1:49:27
1046  Tim Keller             M 40-44     96/354       52:18    8:22     1:49:28
1047  Andrew Steckl          M 65-69       1/39       52:23    8:22     1:49:28
1048  Elizabeth Stevens      F 45-49     16/372       50:49    8:22     1:49:28
1049  Ryan Cathcart          M 20-24     63/156       52:42    8:22     1:49:30
1050  Matt Goldsmith         M 20-24     64/156       52:17    8:22     1:49:31
1051  Susannah Dyson         F 50-54     15/284       53:00    8:22     1:49:32
1052  David Broady           M 40-44     97/354       52:13    8:22     1:49:32
1053  Jamie Smith            F 45-49     17/372       52:11    8:22     1:49:33
1054  Matthew McMahon        M 30-34    122/384       52:50    8:22     1:49:34
1055  Jeffrey Williams       M 40-44     98/354       51:52    8:22     1:49:34
1056  Chris Studer           M 30-34    123/384       53:14    8:22     1:49:34
1057  Sean Rose              M 20-24     65/156       51:49    8:22     1:49:34
1058  Jason Kimpel           M 40-44     99/354       48:25    8:22     1:49:35
1059  Mike Jiang             M 20-24     66/156       54:19    8:22     1:49:35
1060  Kyle Hoff              M 20-24     67/156       53:36    8:22     1:49:36
1061  Gianna Mohrman         F 35-39     53/613       52:05    8:23     1:49:37
1062  Brittney Hopson Clayto F 30-34     62/570       52:00    8:23     1:49:37
1063  Troy Helmers           M 45-49     78/307       53:36    8:23     1:49:38
1064  Brett Giltmier         M 45-49     79/307       50:54    8:23     1:49:39
1065  Preston Ray            M 30-34    124/384       48:30    8:23     1:49:39
1066  Michael Burton         M 35-39    125/392       49:46    8:23     1:49:40
1067  Stacey Walters         F 25-29     67/634       52:22    8:23     1:49:41
1068  Aaron Byers            M 35-39    126/392       54:00    8:23     1:49:41
1069  Adam Humphrey          M 35-39    127/392       51:54    8:23     1:49:41
1070  Peter Rutkowski        M 13-15      13/32       50:09    8:23     1:49:42
1071  Adrienne Reed          F 35-39     54/613       52:31    8:23     1:49:42
1072  Tommy Snyder           M 35-39    128/392       52:26    8:23     1:49:42
1073  David Purk             M 40-44    100/354       50:50    8:23     1:49:43
1074  Karl Wendel            M 30-34    125/384       53:32    8:23     1:49:43
1075  Julie Hansen           F 45-49     18/372       51:33    8:23     1:49:43
1076  Ashleih Cheshire       F 35-39     55/613       52:13    8:23     1:49:44
1077  Michael Jones          M 50-54     64/283       51:20    8:23     1:49:45
1078  Andrew Breck           M 30-34    126/384       48:55    8:23     1:49:45
1079  David Korb             M 20-24     68/156       53:38    8:23     1:49:46
1080  Doug Alexander         M 55-59     29/180       53:59    8:23     1:49:48
1081  Sydney Gutberlet       F 25-29     68/634       50:45    8:23     1:49:49
1082  Heather Pearson        F 40-44     30/440       52:53    8:23     1:49:49
1083  Elaine Gould           F 45-49     19/372       51:06    8:23     1:49:49
1084  Ken Weadick            M 40-44    101/354       52:17    8:23     1:49:49
1085  Jesse Taylor           M 20-24     69/156       53:02    8:23     1:49:49
1086  Magaly Thurman         F 35-39     56/613       49:11    8:24     1:49:50
1087  Katie Rich             F 30-34     63/570       51:58    8:24     1:49:50
1088  Chris Pontorno         M 40-44    102/354       51:55    8:24     1:49:51
1089  Patrick Harriss        M 35-39    129/392       52:17    8:24     1:49:52
1090  Clinton Frye           M 30-34    127/384       52:17    8:24     1:49:52
1091  Lisa Wasielewski       F 25-29     69/634       52:30    8:24     1:49:53
1092  Kathryn Remien         F 30-34     64/570       49:37    8:24     1:49:54
1093  Erin Knauff            F 20-24     53/351       52:18    8:24     1:49:54
1094  Dave McFadden          M 50-54     65/283       52:03    8:24     1:49:55
1095  Betsy Anderson Steeves F 30-34     65/570       51:48    8:24     1:49:55
1096  Julie Anderson         F 55-59      4/171       51:48    8:24     1:49:56
1097  Christine Zoccola      F 45-49     20/372       51:24    8:24     1:49:57
1098  Josh Judd              M 30-34    128/384       51:55    8:24     1:49:57
1099  Sabrina Servidoni      F 20-24     54/351       54:37    8:24     1:49:59
1100  Amanda Lang            F 40-44     31/440       51:42    8:24     1:50:00
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1101  Phil Rozzi             M 55-59     30/180       51:01    8:24     1:50:00
1102  Chris Cooley           M 30-34    129/384       53:44    8:24     1:50:02
1103  Stephen Kelly          M 25-29    117/308       51:42    8:24     1:50:03
1104  Laura Mishkin          F 35-39     57/613       51:55    8:24     1:50:03
1105  Dannis Hughbanks       M 55-59     31/180       56:20    8:25     1:50:06
1106  Dawn Pursell           F 40-44     32/440       49:33    8:25     1:50:07
1107  Michael O'Quin         M 35-39    130/392       52:57    8:25     1:50:08
1108  Cassidy Reel           F 20-24     55/351       50:57    8:25     1:50:09
1109  Carol Coady            F 25-29     70/634       51:06    8:25     1:50:09
1110  Shawn Hibbitt          M 30-34    130/384       49:52    8:25     1:50:09
1111  Aaron Burkhardt        M 30-34    131/384       51:56    8:25     1:50:10
1112  Kyle O'Keefe           M 25-29    118/308       52:24    8:25     1:50:10
1113  Amelia Hawbaker        F 20-24     56/351       52:07    8:25     1:50:10
1114  Ed Chang               M 60-64     14/112       53:27    8:25     1:50:11
1115  Orla Stapleton         F 30-34     66/570       52:06    8:25     1:50:11
1116  Alfonso Pedraza Martin M 35-39    131/392       52:07    8:25     1:50:11
1117  Christine Birch        F 45-49     21/372       50:35    8:25     1:50:11
1118  Ali Anoff              F 30-34     67/570       51:55    8:25     1:50:11
1119  Sarah Hunter           F 35-39     58/613       51:01    8:25     1:50:12
1120  Matthew Poole          M 20-24     70/156       50:56    8:25     1:50:12
1121  Rick Niersbach         M 60-64     15/112       53:12    8:25     1:50:14
1122  Kimberly Beck          F 50-54     16/284       51:45    8:26     1:50:17
1123  Geoffrey Kuester       M 25-29    119/308       54:01    8:26     1:50:18
1124  Rick Panepinto         M 50-54     66/283       51:42    8:26     1:50:19
1125  Ava Lausch             F 13-15       8/24       51:44    8:26     1:50:19
1126  Jason Baker            M 35-39    132/392       52:16    8:26     1:50:20
1127  Rachna Sharma          F 45-49     22/372       50:56    8:26     1:50:21
1128  Daniel Witzerman       M 25-29    120/308       54:37    8:26     1:50:21
1129  James Stevens          M 40-44    103/354       51:09    8:26     1:50:23
1130  Rick Petrecca          M 50-54     67/283       51:28    8:26     1:50:25
1131  Josh Nicholson         M 30-34    132/384       51:34    8:26     1:50:25
1132  Emilee Adams           F 20-24     57/351       53:09    8:26     1:50:27
1133  Archie Hall Ii         M 45-49     80/307       52:14    8:26     1:50:29
1134  Julie Robbins          F 45-49     23/372       52:30    8:27     1:50:30
1135  Nichole Elff           F 30-34     68/570       52:09    8:27     1:50:30
1136  Ken Deback             M 60-64     16/112       49:04    8:27     1:50:31
1137  Aneesh Rajmaira        M 20-24     71/156       52:14    8:27     1:50:31
1138  Stephen Gillman        M 55-59     32/180       53:38    8:27     1:50:31
1139  Ed Sherman             M 35-39    133/392       53:39    8:27     1:50:31
1140  Christina McKnight     F 20-24     58/351       51:16    8:27     1:50:32
1141  Bill Comus             M 50-54     68/283       53:48    8:27     1:50:33
1142  Shanann Newhouse       F 35-39     59/613       52:15    8:27     1:50:34
1143  Daniel Brown           M 55-59     33/180       52:52    8:27     1:50:35
1144  Paige Freund           F 20-24     59/351       50:49    8:27     1:50:35
1145  Bill Neumann           M 45-49     81/307       51:11    8:27     1:50:36
1146  Kevin Carey            M 20-24     72/156       52:52    8:27     1:50:36
1147  Ryan Collins           M 35-39    134/392       52:39    8:27     1:50:36
1148  Greg Bauman            M 40-44    104/354       50:07    8:27     1:50:37
1149  John Cohoat            M 30-34    133/384       52:54    8:27     1:50:37
1150  Joy Lorch              F 45-49     24/372       53:59    8:27     1:50:38
1151  Jalaina Lerew          F 30-34     69/570       55:11    8:27     1:50:38
1152  George Brown           M 40-44    105/354       54:23    8:27     1:50:38
1153  Cindy Gaudet           F 55-59      5/171       51:16    8:27     1:50:40
1154  Sally Wallace          F 60-64       2/73       52:07    8:27     1:50:41
1155  Amy Abriani            F 30-34     70/570       53:20    8:28     1:50:43
1156  Marie Schwartz         F 45-49     25/372       52:34    8:28     1:50:44
1157  Beth Bolinger          F 35-39     60/613       52:13    8:28     1:50:44
1158  Michael Mittal         M 35-39    135/392       51:02    8:28     1:50:45
1159  Daniel Wuthrich        M 40-44    106/354       51:58    8:28     1:50:45
1160  Lynne Rahe             F 35-39     61/613       55:14    8:28     1:50:47
1161  Todd Bardsley          M 50-54     69/283       51:09    8:28     1:50:49
1162  John Kladakis          M 25-29    121/308       51:37    8:28     1:50:49
1163  Laura Dandelet         F 40-44     33/440       52:22    8:28     1:50:49
1164  Kellie Robb            F 35-39     62/613       52:46    8:28     1:50:51
1165  Don Robb               M 30-34    134/384       52:47    8:28     1:50:52
1166  Christina Russon       F 20-24     60/351       53:02    8:28     1:50:52
1167  Stephanie Divine       F 25-29     71/634       51:50    8:28     1:50:53
1168  Julie Erwin            F 20-24     61/351       50:22    8:28     1:50:54
1169  Clay Gasway            M 40-44    107/354       52:18    8:28     1:50:54
1170  Chuck Werckenthien     M 55-59     34/180       51:38    8:28     1:50:54
1171  Ben Foley              M 20-24     73/156       53:02    8:28     1:50:55
1172  James Winn             M 65-69       2/39       51:35    8:28     1:50:55
1173  Mark Lowery            M 20-24     74/156       50:56    8:28     1:50:55
1174  Greg Stowers           M 45-49     82/307       53:00    8:29     1:50:55
1175  Rebecca Shufflebarger  F 25-29     72/634       51:50    8:29     1:50:56
1176  Joseph Darling         M 30-34    135/384       51:17    8:29     1:50:57
1177  Laura Mosher           F 30-34     71/570       53:09    8:29     1:50:57
1178  David Meisenhelder     M 50-54     70/283       52:57    8:29     1:50:57
1179  Josh Chrenko           M 25-29    122/308       50:08    8:29     1:50:59
1180  Glenn Hanley           M 40-44    108/354       53:12    8:29     1:51:00
1181  Valerie Ippel          F 30-34     72/570       53:00    8:29     1:51:00
1182  Ron Metz               M 55-59     35/180       52:15    8:29     1:51:00
1183  James Seaver           M 30-34    136/384       52:51    8:29     1:51:01
1184  Rebecca Anderson       F 35-39     63/613       50:47    8:29     1:51:02
1185  James Pivarnik         M 60-64     17/112       52:06    8:29     1:51:03
1186  Joshua Levine          M 20-24     75/156       54:06    8:29     1:51:03
1187  Jessica Rebmann        F 35-39     64/613       55:11    8:29     1:51:03
1188  Denise Petry           F 25-29     73/634       53:04    8:29     1:51:04
1189  Matt Morarity          M 40-44    109/354       51:54    8:29     1:51:07
1190  Todd Hoagland          M 45-49     83/307       52:18    8:29     1:51:07
1191  Carla Mayer            F 45-49     26/372       52:53    8:29     1:51:08
1192  Robert Cole            M 55-59     36/180       53:43    8:29     1:51:08
1193  Clark Spader           M 50-54     71/283       53:11    8:30     1:51:09
1194  Ravikumar Reddy Police M 30-34    137/384       52:55    8:30     1:51:10
1195  Charles Moratz         M 55-59     37/180       54:00    8:30     1:51:11
1196  Olivia Crowe           F 16-19      12/90       53:52    8:30     1:51:11
1197  Jeffrey Forst          M 55-59     38/180       53:37    8:30     1:51:11
1198  William Dyson          M 50-54     72/283       53:02    8:30     1:51:13
1199  Joshua Pascoe          M 30-34    138/384       51:07    8:30     1:51:14
1200  John Hutson            M 40-44    110/354       52:09    8:30     1:51:14
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1201  Perry Lockhart         M 55-59     39/180       53:49    8:30     1:51:15
1202  David Shea             M 35-39    136/392       53:07    8:30     1:51:16
1203  Denise Wilson          F 25-29     74/634       54:30    8:30     1:51:17
1204  Mark Grimm             M 50-54     73/283       52:19    8:30     1:51:17
1205  Shannon Wilson         M 25-29    123/308       54:29    8:30     1:51:17
1206  Christine Duvall       F 45-49     27/372       53:05    8:30     1:51:18
1207  Craig Denney           M 45-49     84/307       52:26    8:30     1:51:18
1208  Matt Lindley           M 35-39    137/392       51:16    8:30     1:51:18
1209  Sarah Surber           F 25-29     75/634       54:26    8:30     1:51:20
1210  Erin Hervey            F 25-29     76/634       51:48    8:30     1:51:21
1211  Shelby Madsen          F 20-24     62/351       52:41    8:31     1:51:22
1212  Sumitra Ghate          F 40-44     34/440       52:05    8:31     1:51:24
1213  Logan Rademacher       M 20-24     76/156       52:24    8:31     1:51:25
1214  Christine Digangi      F 25-29     77/634       54:31    8:31     1:51:25
1215  Zach Smith             M 25-29    124/308       52:59    8:31     1:51:25
1216  Jason Ruggles          M 35-39    138/392       53:12    8:31     1:51:27
1217  Katie Mercer           F 35-39     65/613       53:09    8:31     1:51:29
1218  Amy Lewis              F 30-34     73/570       51:23    8:31     1:51:29
1219  Chuck Hallett          M 50-54     74/283       53:53    8:31     1:51:30
1220  Megan Geib             F 25-29     78/634       51:39    8:31     1:51:30
1221  Larry Reidy            M 45-49     85/307       51:37    8:31     1:51:31
1222  Ryan Warren            M 20-24     77/156       51:23    8:31     1:51:31
1223  Randy Warren           M 50-54     75/283       51:23    8:31     1:51:31
1224  Jordan McClellan       M 25-29    125/308       54:22    8:31     1:51:32
1225  Mike Helmkamp          M 55-59     40/180       53:38    8:31     1:51:32
1226  Jennifer Rodgers       F 30-34     74/570       53:06    8:31     1:51:32
1227  Peter Jebson           M 25-29    126/308       53:22    8:31     1:51:34
1228  Patrick Henn           M 45-49     86/307       52:31    8:31     1:51:34
1229  MacEo Lewis            M 35-39    139/392       51:07    8:31     1:51:34
1230  Randall Despain        M 45-49     87/307       51:42    8:31     1:51:34
1231  Brittany Siscel        F 25-29     79/634       55:44    8:31     1:51:34
1232  Marta Burnham          F 45-49     28/372       54:05    8:32     1:51:36
1233  Caleb Townsend         M 30-34    139/384       52:07    8:32     1:51:36
1234  Kara Gongwer           F 40-44     35/440       51:55    8:32     1:51:36
1235  Elise Jennings         F 30-34     75/570       54:18    8:32     1:51:37
1236  David Mobley           M 45-49     88/307       51:51    8:32     1:51:37
1237  Theresa Walter         F 50-54     17/284       53:50    8:32     1:51:37
1238  Morgan Ketron          F 16-19      13/90       51:35    8:32     1:51:37
1239  Mark Plunkett          M 30-34    140/384       51:21    8:32     1:51:37
1240  Sherrie Spader         F 45-49     29/372       53:09    8:32     1:51:38
1241  Carolyn Steenstra      F 25-29     80/634       53:38    8:32     1:51:38
1242  Victoria Bordfeld      F 20-24     63/351       53:52    8:32     1:51:38
1243  William Stuart         M 45-49     89/307       53:55    8:32     1:51:39
1244  Amy Dardinger          F 25-29     81/634       54:27    8:32     1:51:39
1245  Sam Barg               M 55-59     41/180       53:44    8:32     1:51:40
1246  Angela Kumar           F 35-39     66/613       52:14    8:32     1:51:41
1247  Kristin Parisi         F 40-44     36/440       53:20    8:32     1:51:41
1248  Pamela Coleman         F 30-34     76/570       53:03    8:32     1:51:42
1249  Thomas Hartley         M 50-54     76/283       53:24    8:32     1:51:42
1250  Andrew Renner          M 25-29    127/308       53:34    8:32     1:51:43
1251  Michelle Quagliaroli   F 35-39     67/613       53:59    8:32     1:51:44
1252  Elise Labarge          F 35-39     68/613       52:21    8:32     1:51:44
1253  Gretchen Dettloff      F 45-49     30/372       54:00    8:32     1:51:44
1254  Sarah Stykes           F 30-34     77/570       53:12    8:32     1:51:45
1255  Leslie Antonelli       F 30-34     78/570       52:43    8:32     1:51:45
1256  Lizzie King            F 25-29     82/634       52:22    8:32     1:51:46
1257  Bruce Jerde            M 55-59     42/180       52:51    8:32     1:51:46
1258  Gary Webb              M 60-64     18/112       54:26    8:32     1:51:48
1259  Lyndsey Caird          F 25-29     83/634       52:28    8:33     1:51:48
1260  Jakobi Anderson        M 13-15      14/32       53:49    8:33     1:51:49
1261  Jamie Brown            F 30-34     79/570       51:15    8:33     1:51:50
1262  Alyssa Behringer       F 13-15       9/24       52:25    8:33     1:51:50
1263  Ben Chassagne          M 30-34    141/384       51:54    8:33     1:51:50
1264  Jesse Schwedler        M 35-39    140/392       52:48    8:33     1:51:52
1265  Lauro Castro           M 50-54     77/283       52:50    8:33     1:51:53
1266  Mark Elkins            M 25-29    128/308       52:04    8:33     1:51:53
1267  Kristol Hancock        F 35-39     69/613       52:31    8:33     1:51:55
1268  Alexis Bailey          F 30-34     80/570       53:04    8:33     1:51:56
1269  Todd Klaassen          M 35-39    141/392       53:34    8:33     1:51:58
1270  Neal Stock             M 45-49     90/307       52:22    8:33     1:51:59
1271  Keith Talley           M 55-59     43/180       54:27    8:33     1:51:59
1272  Anthony Schembari Sr   M 50-54     78/283       52:59    8:33     1:52:00
1273  Rick Kissel            M 55-59     44/180       54:19    8:33     1:52:00
1274  Jansen Meyers          M 35-39    142/392       56:50    8:33     1:52:01
1275  Lisa Murphy            F 45-49     31/372       53:09    8:33     1:52:01
1276  Matthew Moyer          M 35-39    143/392       56:50    8:34     1:52:01
1277  Michael Wyant          M 30-34    142/384       52:07    8:34     1:52:01
1278  Leesa Jekel            F 45-49     32/372       52:10    8:34     1:52:05
1279  Stacy Carey            F 35-39     70/613       52:44    8:34     1:52:06
1280  Laura Travis           F 35-39     71/613       52:01    8:34     1:52:07
1281  Brody Bradshaw         M 30-34    143/384       53:07    8:34     1:52:07
1282  Nate Croteau           M 25-29    129/308       53:35    8:34     1:52:07
1283  Samuel Ward            M 16-19      23/45       55:22    8:34     1:52:08
1284  Kenny Miller           M 30-34    144/384       55:01    8:34     1:52:08
1285  Allison Plummer        F 25-29     84/634       56:02    8:34     1:52:10
1286  Janine Malone          F 45-49     33/372       52:42    8:34     1:52:10
1287  Matt Studer            M 20-24     78/156       55:45    8:34     1:52:11
1288  Nic Koester            M 20-24     79/156       53:59    8:34     1:52:11
1289  Kaitlin Selonke        F 25-29     85/634       54:22    8:34     1:52:12
1290  Julia Dose             F 25-29     86/634       54:24    8:35     1:52:14
1291  David Ghormley         M 30-34    145/384       51:00    8:35     1:52:14
1292  Benjamin Pyatt         M 35-39    144/392       53:21    8:35     1:52:15
1293  Maureen Groll          F 50-54     18/284       53:56    8:35     1:52:15
1294  Colette Moon           F 45-49     34/372       52:13    8:35     1:52:15
1295  Trent Hicks            M 45-49     91/307       51:23    8:35     1:52:15
1296  Ruth McCluskey         F 35-39     72/613       51:18    8:35     1:52:15
1297  Robert Armstrong       M 40-44    111/354       51:10    8:35     1:52:19
1298  Mike Gaines            M 50-54     79/283       53:16    8:35     1:52:19
1299  Beau Baird             M 30-34    146/384       52:22    8:35     1:52:20
1300  Stuart Foster          M 55-59     45/180       50:18    8:35     1:52:21
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1301  Jonathan Jones         M 30-34    147/384       50:20    8:35     1:52:21
1302  Kevin Raney            M 45-49     92/307       54:13    8:35     1:52:21
1303  Austin Lucas           M 25-29    130/308       53:32    8:35     1:52:22
1304  Natalie Hipple         F 40-44     37/440       52:39    8:35     1:52:23
1305  Melissa Erdman         F 25-29     87/634       54:14    8:35     1:52:23
1306  Courtney Packard       F 25-29     88/634       54:25    8:35     1:52:23
1307  Ryan Collier           M 35-39    145/392       55:23    8:35     1:52:24
1308  Ellen Toobin           F 20-24     64/351       51:58    8:35     1:52:24
1309  Michael Winterland     M 40-44    112/354       55:02    8:35     1:52:25
1310  Brian Shockney         M 45-49     93/307       53:36    8:35     1:52:26
1311  Brett Angelico         M 25-29    131/308       55:03    8:35     1:52:26
1312  Robert De Las Alas     M 40-44    113/354       53:46    8:36     1:52:28
1313  Peyton Zehner          F 20-24     65/351       56:17    8:36     1:52:30
1314  Felipe Espay           M 40-44    114/354       56:07    8:36     1:52:31
1315  Gretchen Morgan        F 50-54     19/284       52:57    8:36     1:52:31
1316  Kathryn Crossen        F 40-44     38/440       53:39    8:36     1:52:31
1317  Patrick Boyd           M 35-39    146/392       53:32    8:36     1:52:32
1318  Jacqueline Rodriguez   F 25-29     89/634       53:16    8:36     1:52:32
1319  Reece Oliver           M 20-24     80/156       49:28    8:36     1:52:33
1320  David Harris           M 45-49     94/307       55:17    8:36     1:52:33
1321  Betsi Grabe            F 50-54     20/284       54:30    8:36     1:52:34
1322  Tim Nowak              M 30-34    148/384       53:22    8:36     1:52:34
1323  Jim Berry              M 50-54     80/283       54:50    8:36     1:52:35
1324  Emily Pfeiffer         F 30-34     81/570       54:50    8:36     1:52:35
1325  David Krogh            M 25-29    132/308       52:01    8:36     1:52:35
1326  Larry Zickmund         M 45-49     95/307       54:05    8:36     1:52:35
1327  Robert Snip            M 55-59     46/180       53:09    8:36     1:52:37
1328  Chad Trapp             M 40-44    115/354       54:05    8:36     1:52:38
1329  Rosa Angel             F 25-29     90/634       52:25    8:36     1:52:39
1330  Natalie Fritzen        F 40-44     39/440       52:59    8:37     1:52:41
1331  Kelly Cardona          M 30-34    149/384       54:01    8:37     1:52:41
1332  Dave Arrendale         M 60-64     19/112       54:49    8:37     1:52:42
1333  Molly Harr             F 35-39     73/613       55:00    8:37     1:52:43
1334  Steve Albrecht         M 50-54     81/283       53:08    8:37     1:52:43
1335  Kenneth Kozek          M 55-59     47/180       55:01    8:37     1:52:44
1336  Elizabeth Bryson       F 25-29     91/634       51:54    8:37     1:52:44
1337  Amanda McKinley        F 30-34     82/570       52:56    8:37     1:52:44
1338  Jeannetta Gaunt        F 40-44     40/440       54:07    8:37     1:52:46
1339  Thomas Hale            M 50-54     82/283       53:16    8:37     1:52:46
1340  Fernando Carranza      M 25-29    133/308       53:06    8:37     1:52:47
1341  Chris Pohlman          M 35-39    147/392       53:06    8:37     1:52:47
1342  John Murphy            M 50-54     83/283       54:13    8:37     1:52:49
1343  Steve Mattingly        M 60-64     20/112       53:22    8:37     1:52:50
1344  Brett Van Huis         M 45-49     96/307       54:12    8:37     1:52:51
1345  Alison Maloof          F 30-34     83/570       55:59    8:38     1:52:54
1346  Steve Werner           M 35-39    148/392       51:10    8:38     1:52:54
1347  Brandon Morgeson       M 20-24     81/156       55:27    8:38     1:52:55
1348  Joshua Williams        M 20-24     82/156       46:04    8:38     1:52:55
1349  Kyle Glass             M 30-34    150/384       51:11    8:38     1:52:56
1350  Teresa Kase            F 50-54     21/284       52:56    8:38     1:52:57
1351  Karen Dynes            F 45-49     35/372       53:09    8:38     1:52:57
1352  Elizabeth Navarre      F 25-29     92/634       53:25    8:38     1:53:00
1353  David Hagan            M 60-64     21/112       54:05    8:38     1:53:01
1354  Rocky Walls            M 30-34    151/384       53:19    8:38     1:53:01
1355  Martin Gamero          M 40-44    116/354       52:33    8:38     1:53:03
1356  Jerry Kolb             M 50-54     84/283       52:51    8:38     1:53:03
1357  Kristen West           F 35-39     74/613       52:41    8:38     1:53:04
1358  Amy Pirtle             F 40-44     41/440       54:59    8:38     1:53:04
1359  Ashley Downes          F 30-34     84/570       54:56    8:38     1:53:06
1360  Blayr Kramer           F 30-34     85/570       53:59    8:39     1:53:07
1361  Paul Hankins           M 50-54     85/283       54:03    8:39     1:53:08
1362  Eric Bielefeld         M 40-44    117/354       55:33    8:39     1:53:09
1363  Victoria Allen         F 20-24     66/351       50:15    8:39     1:53:09
1364  Christine Lucheon      F 45-49     36/372       52:32    8:39     1:53:09
1365  Brandon Hawk           M 20-24     83/156       53:50    8:39     1:53:10
1366  Ron Lemasters          M 45-49     97/307       53:11    8:39     1:53:10
1367  Dave Baggette          M 45-49     98/307       52:34    8:39     1:53:10
1368  Josh Deno              M 30-34    152/384       50:15    8:39     1:53:10
1369  Savannah Walker        F 16-19      14/90       50:29    8:39     1:53:10
1370  Jay Banpel             M 25-29    134/308       55:24    8:39     1:53:11
1371  Stephany Gholston      F 25-29     93/634       54:16    8:39     1:53:11
1372  Lisa Singer            F 45-49     37/372       51:33    8:39     1:53:13
1373  Emily Piatt            F 25-29     94/634       53:23    8:39     1:53:13
1374  Abe Anglin             M 16-19      24/45       53:51    8:39     1:53:14
1375  Daniel Gay             M 50-54     86/283       53:34    8:39     1:53:14
1376  Dawn Rogers            F 35-39     75/613       53:29    8:39     1:53:14
1377  Brittany Martin        F 20-24     67/351       54:48    8:39     1:53:15
1378  Amy Record             F 25-29     95/634       55:40    8:39     1:53:16
1379  Justin Baldwin         M 20-24     84/156       49:26    8:39     1:53:16
1380  Matthew Breeden        M 35-39    149/392       53:22    8:39     1:53:19
1381  Amy Lipton             F 20-24     68/351       51:36    8:39     1:53:19
1382  Erin Straza            F 40-44     42/440       53:59    8:40     1:53:20
1383  Caitlin Frederick      F 40-44     43/440       53:05    8:40     1:53:20
1384  Greg Williamson        M 45-49     99/307       54:52    8:40     1:53:21
1385  MacHelle Young         F 40-44     44/440       53:36    8:40     1:53:21
1386  Kristin Muccigrosso    F 25-29     96/634       55:07    8:40     1:53:22
1387  William Hasse          M 55-59     48/180       52:12    8:40     1:53:22
1388  Mallary Pittman        F 25-29     97/634       50:59    8:40     1:53:23
1389  Tony Bennett           M 50-54     87/283       56:35    8:40     1:53:24
1390  Brooke Speheger        F 30-34     86/570       53:58    8:40     1:53:24
1391  Brian Rice             M 25-29    135/308       53:36    8:40     1:53:24
1392  Danny Smith            M 55-59     49/180       52:25    8:40     1:53:24
1393  Matt Speheger          M 30-34    153/384       53:58    8:40     1:53:25
1394  Teresa Florence        F 40-44     45/440       53:10    8:40     1:53:25
1395  Vernie Criswell        M 60-64     22/112       51:25    8:40     1:53:25
1396  Kelly Hamilton         F 35-39     76/613       53:03    8:40     1:53:25
1397  Eileen Dolan           F 55-59      6/171       52:54    8:40     1:53:26
1398  Tammy Witte            F 40-44     46/440       53:36    8:40     1:53:28
1399  Mark Prosser           M 50-54     88/283       51:50    8:40     1:53:28
1400  Jozie Gregg            F 13-15      10/24       55:40    8:40     1:53:29
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1401  Kyle Frank             M 16-19      25/45       54:23    8:40     1:53:29
1402  Lisa Akers             F 40-44     47/440       53:56    8:40     1:53:30
1403  Jared Raczka           M 16-19      26/45       54:49    8:40     1:53:31
1404  Chris Stamm            M 45-49    100/307       55:30    8:40     1:53:31
1405  Tracey Freeman         F 40-44     48/440       55:30    8:40     1:53:31
1406  Laura Gardner          F 25-29     98/634       54:23    8:40     1:53:31
1407  Mette Milland          F 40-44     49/440       56:21    8:40     1:53:32
1408  Jenni Phenicie         F 35-39     77/613       56:21    8:41     1:53:33
1409  Amanda Kober           F 30-34     87/570       54:15    8:41     1:53:33
1410  Paul Scherrer          M 45-49    101/307       54:20    8:41     1:53:33
1411  Raymond Greeley        M 60-64     23/112       53:05    8:41     1:53:34
1412  Amber Gerkin           F 35-39     78/613       55:40    8:41     1:53:34
1413  Betsy Bolden           F 30-34     88/570       52:54    8:41     1:53:34
1414  Chris Watson           M 35-39    150/392       53:29    8:41     1:53:35
1415  Andrew Smith           M 35-39    151/392       53:25    8:41     1:53:36
1416  Paul Walker            M 45-49    102/307       51:24    8:41     1:53:36
1417  Lindsay Riggs          F 25-29     99/634       52:45    8:41     1:53:36
1418  Jeanne Witt            F 35-39     79/613       55:07    8:41     1:53:37
1419  John Dietrich          M 50-54     89/283       54:59    8:41     1:53:38
1420  Mark Angellotti        M 45-49    103/307       52:31    8:41     1:53:39
1421  Edward Hirt            M 50-54     90/283       54:30    8:41     1:53:39
1422  John Haviland          M 55-59     50/180       54:18    8:41     1:53:39
1423  Amanda Hubbell         F 30-34     89/570       53:30    8:41     1:53:40
1424  Connie Gamble          F 45-49     38/372       53:34    8:41     1:53:41
1425  Graham Honaker         M 35-39    152/392       53:46    8:41     1:53:41
1426  Carrie Harris          F 35-39     80/613       54:39    8:41     1:53:44
1427  Dorice Hankemeier      F 35-39     81/613       52:59    8:41     1:53:44
1428  Paul Babcock           M 30-34    154/384       53:02    8:41     1:53:44
1429  Colin Fiesbeck         M 30-34    155/384       51:15    8:41     1:53:45
1430  Kari Taylor            F 30-34     90/570       54:13    8:41     1:53:45
1431  Sarah Livesay          F 25-29    100/634       52:15    8:41     1:53:45
1432  Lindsye Craig          F 20-24     69/351       54:44    8:42     1:53:46
1433  Jessica Johns          F 30-34     91/570       56:28    8:42     1:53:46
1434  Anne Wanaselja         F 25-29    101/634       52:14    8:42     1:53:46
1435  Jacob Justice          M 30-34    156/384       55:24    8:42     1:53:47
1436  Mattei Walker          F 25-29    102/634       52:43    8:42     1:53:48
1437  Rebecca Justice        F 30-34     92/570       55:24    8:42     1:53:48
1438  Rose Anthony           F 25-29    103/634       53:14    8:42     1:53:48
1439  Lynn Knepshield        F 50-54     22/284       52:21    8:42     1:53:48
1440  Karen Reed             F 50-54     23/284                8:42     1:53:48
1441  Johnathan Thomas       M 40-44    118/354       54:42    8:42     1:53:49
1442  Chato Patterson        M 35-39    153/392       52:40    8:42     1:53:51
1443  Kevin Wagner           M 25-29    136/308       53:56    8:42     1:53:51
1444  Grant Price            M 35-39    154/392       52:34    8:42     1:53:53
1445  Shannon Sattler        F 20-24     70/351       55:09    8:42     1:53:53
1446  Gordon Green           M 65-69       3/39       52:20    8:42     1:53:53
1447  Mark Middlekamp        M 45-49    104/307       53:51    8:42     1:53:54
1448  David Pulliam          M 25-29    137/308       58:42    8:42     1:53:54
1449  Lissy Koors            F 30-34     93/570       54:09    8:42     1:53:55
1450  Terri Towner           F 35-39     82/613       54:54    8:42     1:53:55
1451  Breanna Geswein        F 20-24     71/351       54:39    8:42     1:53:57
1452  Kristin Newkirk        F 40-44     50/440       54:10    8:42     1:53:57
1453  Murugan Ganesh         M 40-44    119/354       52:45    8:42     1:53:58
1454  Sarah Nelson           F 30-34     94/570       54:00    8:43     1:53:59
1455  Jennifer Schauff       F 30-34     95/570       53:55    8:43     1:54:00
1456  Ryan Frazier           M 20-24     85/156       53:46    8:43     1:54:01
1457  Laura Liberatore       F 30-34     96/570       52:56    8:43     1:54:01
1458  Lauren Schregardus     F 30-34     97/570       54:54    8:43     1:54:02
1459  Brooke Lewis           F 20-24     72/351       53:36    8:43     1:54:02
1460  Landon Stuart          M 20-24     86/156       52:05    8:43     1:54:02
1461  Meg Hancock            F 30-34     98/570       53:44    8:43     1:54:03
1462  Amanda Galloway        F 25-29    104/634       55:56    8:43     1:54:03
1463  Purnima Bose           F 50-54     24/284       54:14    8:43     1:54:04
1464  Tom Chute              M 45-49    105/307       57:28    8:43     1:54:04
1465  Rima Gurskaite         F 45-49     39/372       53:55    8:43     1:54:04
1466  Sarynna Lopez Meza     F 35-39     83/613       55:54    8:43     1:54:07
1467  Tony Popov             M 30-34    157/384       54:19    8:43     1:54:07
1468  Jack Kapalka           M 50-54     91/283       54:47    8:43     1:54:08
1469  Starley Bartholomew    F 55-59      7/171       53:05    8:43     1:54:08
1470  Cristy Heisey          F 30-34     99/570       53:05    8:43     1:54:09
1471  Jeremy Rase            M 35-39    155/392       52:50    8:43     1:54:11
1472  Jamie Root             M 25-29    138/308       53:44    8:43     1:54:11
1473  Amy Pagan              F 35-39     84/613       54:02    8:44     1:54:14
1474  Jonathon Hendricks     M 25-29    139/308       49:39    8:44     1:54:14
1475  Ryan Pollyea           M 30-34    158/384       54:37    8:44     1:54:14
1476  Trista Ulrich          F 40-44     51/440       54:03    8:44     1:54:14
1477  Amanda Eichenauer      F 35-39     85/613       52:37    8:44     1:54:14
1478  Kristen Lyons          F 13-15      11/24       53:35    8:44     1:54:15
1479  Heather Pulford        F 25-29    105/634       54:20    8:44     1:54:15
1480  Drew Alexander         M 40-44    120/354       49:37    8:44     1:54:15
1481  Katherine Roberson     F 30-34    100/570       54:38    8:44     1:54:15
1482  Sarah Ratzlaff         F 30-34    101/570       53:13    8:44     1:54:16
1483  Lindsay Cordero        F 30-34    102/570       54:53    8:44     1:54:16
1484  Robert Koehler         M 50-54     92/283       55:09    8:44     1:54:16
1485  Kelly Burger           F 16-19      15/90       54:30    8:44     1:54:17
1486  Delaney Jacquay        F 16-19      16/90       54:31    8:44     1:54:17
1487  Nick Kiser             M 30-34    159/384       57:42    8:44     1:54:17
1488  Jeff Beerman           M 50-54     93/283       54:07    8:44     1:54:19
1489  Layne Smith            F 16-19      17/90       54:07    8:44     1:54:20
1490  Tom Gates              M 45-49    106/307       54:46    8:44     1:54:20
1491  Joni Abbott            F 30-34    103/570       54:43    8:44     1:54:21
1492  Chris Hannauer         M 45-49    107/307       54:36    8:44     1:54:21
1493  Craig Bergman          M 45-49    108/307       50:44    8:44     1:54:21
1494  Anna Lasbury           F 16-19      18/90       50:32    8:44     1:54:22
1495  John Messer            M 35-39    156/392       54:43    8:44     1:54:22
1496  Mara Alberto           F 35-39     86/613       54:37    8:44     1:54:24
1497  Danielle Johnson       F 25-29    106/634       53:31    8:45     1:54:25
1498  Kucheli Beecham        F 35-39     87/613       53:50    8:45     1:54:25
1499  Elizabeth Tran         F 35-39     88/613       52:43    8:45     1:54:25
1500  Melissa Robinson       F 20-24     73/351       53:31    8:45     1:54:26
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1501  Jim Lawhorn            M 35-39    157/392       53:59    8:45     1:54:26
1502  Ryan Kibler            M 30-34    160/384       51:57    8:45     1:54:26
1503  Matthew Campbell       M 30-34    161/384       54:51    8:45     1:54:26
1504  Paul McDaniel          M 50-54     94/283       55:02    8:45     1:54:26
1505  Brent Florence         M 40-44    121/354       54:52    8:45     1:54:26
1506  Kristen Campbell       F 25-29    107/634       54:18    8:45     1:54:27
1507  Tobin Deters           M 25-29    140/308       53:02    8:45     1:54:27
1508  Mike Spaulding         M 40-44    122/354       53:46    8:45     1:54:29
1509  Matt Hamilton          M 35-39    158/392       53:46    8:45     1:54:29
1510  Mark Olsen             M 30-34    162/384       55:24    8:45     1:54:30
1511  Sherri Leffler         F 50-54     25/284       54:48    8:45     1:54:30
1512  Patrick Garner         M 25-29    141/308       54:48    8:45     1:54:30
1513  Jami Geier             F 35-39     89/613       53:58    8:45     1:54:31
1514  Ryan Bean              M 30-34    163/384       53:52    8:45     1:54:31
1515  Noah Baldwin           M 13-15      15/32       53:03    8:45     1:54:31
1516  Katie Houge            F 30-34    104/570       54:15    8:45     1:54:32
1517  Rachel Davidson        F 25-29    108/634       53:58    8:45     1:54:32
1518  Adam Fowler            M 30-34    164/384       54:02    8:45     1:54:33
1519  Karynn Adamowicz       F 35-39     90/613       55:47    8:45     1:54:35
1520  Kelly Jones            F 35-39     91/613       51:38    8:45     1:54:35
1521  Taylor Saale           F 20-24     74/351       53:23    8:45     1:54:35
1522  Mark Harness           M 25-29    142/308       56:56    8:45     1:54:35
1523  Irene Van Driel        F 30-34    105/570       53:42    8:45     1:54:36
1524  Bryan Dixon            M 45-49    109/307       55:07    8:45     1:54:37
1525  Dianna Rafferty        F 25-29    109/634       52:35    8:46     1:54:39
1526  Kasie Bean             F 30-34    106/570       53:52    8:46     1:54:39
1527  Dorene Strebing        F 50-54     26/284       54:29    8:46     1:54:39
1528  Ashtan Strebing        F 20-24     75/351       54:30    8:46     1:54:39
1529  Amy Munchhof           F 35-39     92/613       53:00    8:46     1:54:40
1530  Ed Meckes              M 35-39    159/392       55:58    8:46     1:54:40
1531  Keith Bartusek         M 30-34    165/384       53:44    8:46     1:54:41
1532  Walker Marsh           M 40-44    123/354       57:02    8:46     1:54:41
1533  Jeremy Munden          M 35-39    160/392       51:28    8:46     1:54:42
1534  Carter Hench           M 16-19      27/45       52:17    8:46     1:54:42
1535  Kaylee Scarbrough      F 25-29    110/634       54:29    8:46     1:54:43
1536  Michael Ross           M 45-49    110/307       55:25    8:46     1:54:44
1537  Tyler Echelbarger      M 25-29    143/308       55:13    8:46     1:54:45
1538  Julia Zartman          F 55-59      8/171       54:00    8:46     1:54:46
1539  Tomoko Shimano         F 35-39     93/613       57:28    8:46     1:54:46
1540  Patrick Hobbins        M 50-54     95/283       57:03    8:46     1:54:46
1541  Lexie Estes            F 40-44     52/440       57:03    8:46     1:54:46
1542  Kim Porter             F 40-44     53/440       57:28    8:46     1:54:48
1543  Urso Campos            M 25-29    144/308       56:28    8:46     1:54:48
1544  Ana Knipe              F 40-44     54/440       56:27    8:46     1:54:48
1545  Craig Harris           M 35-39    161/392       55:45    8:46     1:54:49
1546  Tim Clark              M 55-59     51/180       55:36    8:46     1:54:49
1547  Michelle Hanlin        F 40-44     55/440       53:24    8:46     1:54:49
1548  Allison Swihart        F 30-34    107/570       53:23    8:46     1:54:50
1549  Jocelyn Lipscomb       F 16-19      19/90       55:16    8:46     1:54:50
1550  Anthony Sloan          M 30-34    166/384       57:13    8:47     1:54:51
1551  Roland Isaacs          M 35-39    162/392       55:46    8:47     1:54:51
1552  Jeff Cristee           M 50-54     96/283       54:14    8:47     1:54:51
1553  Clarissa West          F 35-39     94/613       52:55    8:47     1:54:53
1554  Dan Schmidt            M 40-44    124/354       53:16    8:47     1:54:53
1555  Erica Robbins          F 30-34    108/570       53:49    8:47     1:54:53
1556  Sara Pliske            F 45-49     40/372       53:49    8:47     1:54:54
1557  Leigh Swartzendruber   F 40-44     56/440       52:28    8:47     1:54:57
1558  Jim Hudson             M 50-54     97/283       53:43    8:47     1:54:57
1559  Travis Dunlap          M 30-34    167/384       51:18    8:47     1:54:58
1560  Shelly Ganger          F 35-39     95/613       53:04    8:47     1:54:58
1561  Tracy Snider           M 35-39    163/392       57:16    8:47     1:54:58
1562  Adam Wright            M 30-34    168/384       52:52    8:47     1:54:59
1563  David Long             M 35-39    164/392       55:10    8:47     1:54:59
1564  Nancy Berendt          F 55-59      9/171       55:10    8:47     1:54:59
1565  Nick Battles           M 25-29    145/308       51:44    8:47     1:54:59
1566  Jayla Sawatsky         F 20-24     76/351       51:44    8:47     1:55:00
1567  Kimberley Rohan        F 40-44     57/440       53:43    8:47     1:55:00
1568  Alex Rosales           M 35-39    165/392       53:01    8:47     1:55:00
1569  Curt Ward              M 45-49    111/307       53:41    8:47     1:55:01
1570  Wendy Scgalski         F 45-49     41/372       54:04    8:47     1:55:01
1571  Patrick Parsell        M 30-34    169/384       54:04    8:47     1:55:01
1572  Megan Somers Glenn     F 35-39     96/613       54:29    8:47     1:55:02
1573  Char Cooper            F 60-64       3/73       53:12    8:47     1:55:02
1574  Todd Armstrong         M 40-44    125/354       53:40    8:47     1:55:02
1575  Randy Newbrough        M 50-54     98/283       56:07    8:47     1:55:02
1576  Steve Betz             M 45-49    112/307       53:07    8:47     1:55:02
1577  Erik Stollard          M 35-39    166/392       56:57    8:47     1:55:02
1578  Brian Pinkins          M 30-34    170/384       53:20    8:47     1:55:02
1579  Ashley Koop            F 30-34    109/570       54:30    8:47     1:55:03
1580  Jessica Lamphier       F 30-34    110/570       54:15    8:47     1:55:03
1581  Megan Screeton         F 20-24     77/351       52:40    8:47     1:55:04
1582  Alex Blauvelt          M 20-24     87/156       52:40    8:47     1:55:04
1583  Andre Kohl             M 40-44    126/354       53:47    8:47     1:55:04
1584  Shawn Magbanua         F 35-39     97/613       54:06    8:47     1:55:04
1585  Jordyn Byington        F 25-29    111/634       54:15    8:48     1:55:04
1586  Bridget Babbitt        F 16-19      20/90       53:57    8:48     1:55:04
1587  Megan Anello           F 45-49     42/372       55:20    8:48     1:55:04
1588  Lacie Tindall          F 35-39     98/613       54:20    8:48     1:55:05
1589  Darryll Schenck        M 45-49    113/307       54:56    8:48     1:55:06
1590  Danny Davidson         M 35-39    167/392       51:33    8:48     1:55:06
1591  Mike Wise              M 40-44    127/354       54:22    8:48     1:55:06
1592  Tracy Raines           F 35-39     99/613       54:15    8:48     1:55:07
1593  Alexis Bowman          F 16-19      21/90       55:05    8:48     1:55:07
1594  Andrea David           F 20-24     78/351       56:32    8:48     1:55:08
1595  Shelly Grellmann       F 20-24     79/351       55:43    8:48     1:55:08
1596  Lindsay Svarczkopf     F 30-34    111/570       53:30    8:48     1:55:08
1597  Nick Svarczkopf        F 30-34    112/570       53:30    8:48     1:55:09
1598  David Grellmann        M 55-59     52/180       55:44    8:48     1:55:09
1599  Eric Williams          M 30-34    171/384       54:01    8:48     1:55:09
1600  Lori Ludwig            F 25-29    112/634       54:40    8:48     1:55:10

Generated February 1, 2026 at 4:10 PM 16/63



Indianapolis Monumental Marathon - 2014 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
1601  Darryl Belton          M 50-54     99/283       55:17    8:48     1:55:11
1602  Megan Collins          F 20-24     80/351       54:32    8:48     1:55:12
1603  Katherine Kobeszka     F 25-29    113/634       55:49    8:48     1:55:12
1604  Alan Pryor             M 50-54    100/283       54:32    8:48     1:55:14
1605  Joshua Plitt           M 30-34    172/384       53:48    8:48     1:55:14
1606  Karl Kelb              M 55-59     53/180       52:49    8:48     1:55:14
1607  Dave Getz              M 55-59     54/180       54:03    8:48     1:55:16
1608  Maria Andrews          F 30-34    113/570       55:59    8:48     1:55:16
1609  Cathy Huiras           F 40-44     58/440       53:06    8:48     1:55:17
1610  David Fouts            M 45-49    114/307       56:09    8:48     1:55:17
1611  Kelly Barker           F 35-39    100/613       53:18    8:48     1:55:17
1612  Betsy Hall             F 16-19      22/90       54:56    8:49     1:55:18
1613  Laura Courson          F 45-49     43/372       54:49    8:49     1:55:18
1614  Kerry Wonders          F 40-44     59/440       54:08    8:49     1:55:19
1615  Marc Papier            M 35-39    168/392       55:46    8:49     1:55:20
1616  Antonio Boadas         M 45-49    115/307       57:32    8:49     1:55:22
1617  Lindsay Mueller        F 20-24     81/351       57:28    8:49     1:55:23
1618  Leah Genrich           F 45-49     44/372       55:46    8:49     1:55:23
1619  Floyd Bosworth         M 60-64     24/112       57:03    8:49     1:55:23
1620  Brandon Hensley        M 16-19      28/45       55:08    8:49     1:55:23
1621  Rick Welton            M 50-54    101/283       55:33    8:49     1:55:23
1622  Corrie Romer           F 16-19      23/90       56:09    8:49     1:55:23
1623  Neil Jefferson         M 55-59     55/180       55:56    8:49     1:55:24
1624  Brittany Pecenka       F 25-29    114/634       53:54    8:49     1:55:24
1625  Christal Ready         F 45-49     45/372       53:34    8:49     1:55:25
1626  Stephen Knowles        M 50-54    102/283       55:56    8:49     1:55:25
1627  Lawrence Tipton        M 55-59     56/180       55:12    8:49     1:55:27
1628  Michael Schroth        M 30-34    173/384       56:07    8:49     1:55:28
1629  Graham Summers         M 25-29    146/308       56:29    8:49     1:55:29
1630  Amanda Janda           F 20-24     82/351       56:18    8:49     1:55:29
1631  Justin Birk            M 25-29    147/308       56:29    8:49     1:55:30
1632  Wilfred Mascarenhas    M 45-49    116/307       53:16    8:49     1:55:30
1633  Christine Sowar        F 20-24     83/351       56:37    8:49     1:55:30
1634  Stacy Bosch            F 35-39    101/613       54:23    8:49     1:55:30
1635  Elizabeth Summitt      F 40-44     60/440       53:57    8:49     1:55:30
1636  Julia Lunardelli Xavie F 20-24     84/351       56:42    8:49     1:55:30
1637  Meg Welch              F 30-34    114/570       54:40    8:50     1:55:31
1638  Haley Fenton           F 20-24     85/351       56:50    8:50     1:55:32
1639  Cecelia Wicklin        F 25-29    115/634       54:05    8:50     1:55:33
1640  Emrah Yildiz           M 30-34    174/384       54:45    8:50     1:55:33
1641  Timm Squibb            M 30-34    175/384       57:04    8:50     1:55:33
1642  John Fry               M 55-59     57/180       55:08    8:50     1:55:34
1643  Kathy Weiss            F 50-54     27/284       54:23    8:50     1:55:34
1644  Brittney Sharp         F 25-29    116/634       54:01    8:50     1:55:35
1645  Evan Horn              M 13-15      16/32       53:27    8:50     1:55:36
1646  Tricia Prann           F 40-44     61/440       56:11    8:50     1:55:37
1647  Kristin Stuart         F 45-49     46/372       54:50    8:50     1:55:37
1648  Catherine Schlebecker  F 40-44     62/440       54:55    8:50     1:55:37
1649  Emily Hutchison        F 30-34    115/570       56:46    8:50     1:55:40
1650  Megan Erminger         F 20-24     86/351       54:35    8:50     1:55:40
1651  Gina Helmick           F 50-54     28/284       57:21    8:50     1:55:41
1652  Craig Mathews          M 25-29    148/308       58:14    8:50     1:55:42
1653  Kerrie Briley          F 30-34    116/570       55:30    8:50     1:55:43
1654  Jessica Warren         F 25-29    117/634       55:10    8:50     1:55:43
1655  Jon Graft              M 40-44    128/354       55:54    8:50     1:55:43
1656  Anthony Butt           M 35-39    169/392       54:51    8:51     1:55:44
1657  Ginger Harrington      F 35-39    102/613       54:14    8:51     1:55:45
1658  Jon Larson             M 45-49    117/307       54:51    8:51     1:55:45
1659  Kessha Fischer         F 35-39    103/613       59:04    8:51     1:55:46
1660  Richelle McKenzie      F 25-29    118/634       54:12    8:51     1:55:46
1661  Sandeep Punater        M 35-39    170/392       54:34    8:51     1:55:46
1662  Brian Davidson         M 45-49    118/307       53:15    8:51     1:55:47
1663  Jeremiah Lewis         M 35-39    171/392       55:08    8:51     1:55:47
1664  Sarah Brodbeck         F 30-34    117/570       56:57    8:51     1:55:48
1665  Ian Shankster          M 30-34    176/384       53:50    8:51     1:55:49
1666  Mike Teague            M 30-34    177/384       52:21    8:51     1:55:49
1667  Dana Cristee           F 50-54     29/284       54:24    8:51     1:55:50
1668  Linda Firenze          F 50-54     30/284       53:59    8:51     1:55:50
1669  Renee Miracle          F 25-29    119/634       53:23    8:51     1:55:50
1670  Mollie Kelley          F 25-29    120/634       54:04    8:51     1:55:51
1671  John Bear              M 50-54    103/283       53:49    8:51     1:55:52
1672  Garrett Redweik        M 20-24     88/156       52:03    8:51     1:55:53
1673  Beth Weaver            F 45-49     47/372       54:33    8:51     1:55:54
1674  Jason Laine            M 30-34    178/384       56:00    8:51     1:55:55
1675  Katherine Tarvin       F 25-29    121/634       55:50    8:51     1:55:55
1676  Jennifer Mejia         F 40-44     63/440       55:24    8:51     1:55:55
1677  Cari Camic             F 40-44     64/440       56:00    8:51     1:55:56
1678  Jeanne Gemender        F 30-34    118/570       56:00    8:51     1:55:56
1679  Erick Rodriguez        M 35-39    172/392       54:23    8:51     1:55:57
1680  Douglas Watt           M 60-64     25/112       56:09    8:52     1:55:58
1681  Ross Cerbus            M 25-29    149/308       58:55    8:52     1:55:59
1682  Curtis Vanderwaal      M 50-54    104/283       55:43    8:52     1:55:59
1683  Nathan Billington      M 25-29    150/308       54:35    8:52     1:56:00
1684  James Webb             M 35-39    173/392       55:56    8:52     1:56:00
1685  Elizabeth Arneman      F 25-29    122/634       54:36    8:52     1:56:01
1686  Hernando Bermudez      M 50-54    105/283       55:24    8:52     1:56:01
1687  Tiffany Coleman        F 45-49     48/372       53:18    8:52     1:56:02
1688  Kevin Armstrong        M 50-54    106/283       54:09    8:52     1:56:02
1689  Ashley Sciacca         F 25-29    123/634       54:39    8:52     1:56:02
1690  Douglas Beach          M 50-54    107/283       53:18    8:52     1:56:03
1691  Stephen Thompson       M 55-59     58/180       55:32    8:52     1:56:03
1692  Kathleen Metzman       F 50-54     31/284       50:23    8:52     1:56:03
1693  Maureen Heintz         F 50-54     32/284       55:50    8:52     1:56:03
1694  Jim McLaughlin         M 65-69       4/39       54:26    8:52     1:56:04
1695  Liz Howard             F 35-39    104/613       55:12    8:52     1:56:06
1696  Sandy Duncan           F 55-59     10/171       54:14    8:52     1:56:06
1697  Ashley Lawrence        F 35-39    105/613       55:08    8:52     1:56:06
1698  Patricia Fox           F 60-64       4/73       53:41    8:52     1:56:07
1699  Nicole Bockting        F 35-39    106/613       54:32    8:52     1:56:08
1700  James Combs            M 35-39    174/392       56:29    8:52     1:56:08
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1701  Stephen Lyle           M 35-39    175/392       57:09    8:52     1:56:09
1702  Blake Koriath          M 30-34    179/384       56:29    8:52     1:56:09
1703  Doug Pardue            M 35-39    176/392       51:33    8:52     1:56:09
1704  Shelly Kerr            F 40-44     65/440       55:53    8:52     1:56:09
1705  Alta Skelton           F 45-49     49/372       55:44    8:52     1:56:10
1706  Maria Srour            F 25-29    124/634       55:56    8:53     1:56:10
1707  Patricia Pedersen      F 40-44     66/440       53:10    8:53     1:56:14
1708  Chris Abriani          M 40-44    129/354       55:34    8:53     1:56:14
1709  Adrienne Rasbach       F 40-44     67/440       56:28    8:53     1:56:15
1710  Kelly Sharpe           F 35-39    107/613       56:28    8:53     1:56:15
1711  Matt Countryman        M 35-39    177/392       55:29    8:53     1:56:16
1712  Madeline Spigler       F 25-29    125/634       58:32    8:53     1:56:18
1713  Melissa McGill         F 25-29    126/634       56:42    8:53     1:56:20
1714  Nicole Barr            F 25-29    127/634       55:49    8:53     1:56:20
1715  Brittany Hatten        F 25-29    128/634       54:39    8:53     1:56:21
1716  Jason Cummings         M 35-39    178/392       56:37    8:53     1:56:22
1717  Sheryl Bonsett         F 45-49     50/372       56:00    8:54     1:56:24
1718  Justin Little          M 25-29    151/308       56:46    8:54     1:56:25
1719  Tina Bennett           F 45-49     51/372       55:59    8:54     1:56:25
1720  Kathleen Beeman        F 50-54     33/284       53:53    8:54     1:56:26
1721  Shay Kirkpatric        M 45-49    119/307       56:21    8:54     1:56:26
1722  James Weedman          M 30-34    180/384       56:21    8:54     1:56:26
1723  Kerry Hutson           F 40-44     68/440       56:34    8:54     1:56:26
1724  Lisa Ashby             F 35-39    108/613       55:39    8:54     1:56:26
1725  Anne Wolf              F 50-54     34/284       55:53    8:54     1:56:28
1726  Quinn Huber            M 40-44    130/354       54:10    8:54     1:56:29
1727  Kimberly Isles         F 50-54     35/284       56:08    8:54     1:56:30
1728  Carol Lampe            F 60-64       5/73       55:18    8:54     1:56:30
1729  John Hall              M 50-54    108/283       54:57    8:54     1:56:32
1730  Alex Alfery            M 20-24     89/156       57:47    8:54     1:56:33
1731  Kendell Caracciolo     F 20-24     87/351       57:47    8:54     1:56:33
1732  Paul Plummer           M 45-49    120/307       54:22    8:54     1:56:34
1733  Jessica Scheiner       F 35-39    109/613       57:42    8:54     1:56:35
1734  Eileen Cravens         F 55-59     11/171       52:57    8:55     1:56:36
1735  Alex Brown             M 35-39    179/392       51:50    8:55     1:56:36
1736  Jody Dolder            F 30-34    119/570       55:10    8:55     1:56:37
1737  Gene Sparrow           M 55-59     59/180       55:05    8:55     1:56:37
1738  John Kissel            M 50-54    109/283       54:58    8:55     1:56:37
1739  Kristin O'Connell      F 25-29    129/634       58:40    8:55     1:56:37
1740  Robin Newhouse         F 45-49     52/372       56:13    8:55     1:56:38
1741  Kamilah Owens          F 35-39    110/613       56:15    8:55     1:56:38
1742  Jane Jaebker           F 35-39    111/613       54:03    8:55     1:56:39
1743  Derek Durbin           M 40-44    131/354       52:50    8:55     1:56:39
1744  Lindsay Ems            F 35-39    112/613       53:15    8:55     1:56:40
1745  Kate Erdel             F 30-34    120/570       54:12    8:55     1:56:40
1746  Russell Newton         M 35-39    180/392       55:09    8:55     1:56:40
1747  Robert Rankin          M 20-24     90/156       51:26    8:55     1:56:41
1748  Joseph King            M 25-29    152/308       56:51    8:55     1:56:42
1749  Peter Telek            M 50-54    110/283       54:34    8:55     1:56:42
1750  Kimberly Cooper        F 30-34    121/570       54:56    8:55     1:56:42
1751  Jean Janes             F 55-59     12/171       54:54    8:55     1:56:42
1752  Mike Flueck            M 35-39    181/392       56:22    8:55     1:56:42
1753  Markie Hoskins         F 25-29    130/634       55:05    8:55     1:56:42
1754  Kristine Norton        F 30-34    122/570       59:30    8:55     1:56:42
1755  Shannon Donnell Cline  F 40-44     69/440       55:35    8:55     1:56:43
1756  Tim Kiper              M 50-54    111/283       54:43    8:55     1:56:45
1757  Amy Nance              F 35-39    113/613       54:30    8:55     1:56:46
1758  Morgan Schroth         F 25-29    131/634       56:07    8:55     1:56:48
1759  Tenley Lester          F 30-34    123/570       55:37    8:56     1:56:49
1760  Kay Schuetter          F 35-39    114/613       55:14    8:56     1:56:51
1761  Gregory Volz           M 50-54    112/283       53:56    8:56     1:56:51
1762  Emily Ahonen           F 35-39    115/613       59:06    8:56     1:56:51
1763  Tim Brozenec           M 40-44    132/354       55:06    8:56     1:56:51
1764  Leslie Miller          M 55-59     60/180       53:25    8:56     1:56:51
1765  William Gardner        M 25-29    153/308       55:34    8:56     1:56:52
1766  Emily Stansbury        F 30-34    124/570       57:41    8:56     1:56:52
1767  Angie Everton          F 40-44     70/440       55:57    8:56     1:56:52
1768  Mike Kutis             M 45-49    121/307       52:41    8:56     1:56:53
1769  Paige Haefer           F 16-19      24/90       55:34    8:56     1:56:53
1770  Michael Pecchia        M 25-29    154/308       50:13    8:56     1:56:53
1771  Jenny Divincenzo       F 20-24     88/351       55:34    8:56     1:56:53
1772  Julia Abarr            F NOAGE        1/2       55:49    8:56     1:56:53
1773  Max Ripberger          M 20-24     91/156       56:23    8:56     1:56:54
1774  Shawna Hartsaugh       F 35-39    116/613       55:01    8:56     1:56:54
1775  Dane Rigney            M 25-29    155/308       56:17    8:56     1:56:54
1776  Travis Bailey          M 40-44    133/354       57:24    8:56     1:56:55
1777  Kristine Lawrance      F 35-39    117/613       53:33    8:56     1:56:55
1778  Diana Moody            F 25-29    132/634       54:53    8:56     1:56:55
1779  Laura Blessing         F 40-44     71/440       53:36    8:56     1:56:56
1780  Steve Martinez         M 55-59     61/180       54:46    8:56     1:56:56
1781  Susan Laurie           F 20-24     89/351       56:44    8:56     1:56:57
1782  Michael Summitt        M 60-64     26/112       56:49    8:56     1:56:57
1783  Jessica Marine         F 25-29    133/634       54:27    8:56     1:56:57
1784  Abigail Butler         F 25-29    134/634       56:31    8:56     1:56:58
1785  Jonathan Parish        M 25-29    156/308       53:24    8:56     1:56:58
1786  Paige Feary            F 25-29    135/634       53:24    8:56     1:56:58
1787  Synthia Nance          F 30-34    125/570       56:16    8:56     1:56:59
1788  Allison Wolf           F 40-44     72/440       57:02    8:56     1:57:01
1789  Bill Townsend          M 25-29    157/308       58:31    8:56     1:57:01
1790  Zach Rigney            M 25-29    158/308       56:38    8:56     1:57:01
1791  David Berten           M 50-54    113/283       57:57    8:56     1:57:02
1792  Cindy Murray           F 55-59     13/171       52:54    8:56     1:57:02
1793  Carissa Reed           F 30-34    126/570       59:30    8:56     1:57:02
1794  Gregory Bernath        M 50-54    114/283       55:45    8:56     1:57:02
1795  Chera McCabe           F 25-29    136/634       56:38    8:57     1:57:02
1796  Joe Ryan               M 45-49    122/307       52:17    8:57     1:57:03
1797  Olivia George          F 20-24     90/351       55:49    8:57     1:57:04
1798  Jason Hendershot       M 40-44    134/354       57:04    8:57     1:57:04
1799  Tiffany Morgan         F 40-44     73/440       54:31    8:57     1:57:04
1800  Cynthia Weiner         F 45-49     53/372       57:02    8:57     1:57:04
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1801  Julie Adams            F 40-44     74/440       54:16    8:57     1:57:05
1802  Kendra Hitchcock       F 50-54     36/284       56:22    8:57     1:57:05
1803  Dan Conder             M 45-49    123/307       55:40    8:57     1:57:07
1804  John Howes             M 50-54    115/283       53:25    8:57     1:57:07
1805  Jessica Jochum         F 35-39    118/613       54:20    8:57     1:57:07
1806  Micah Frederick        M 35-39    182/392       56:04    8:57     1:57:08
1807  April Lam              F 30-34    127/570       55:29    8:57     1:57:09
1808  Wendy Ruiz             F 40-44     75/440       54:28    8:57     1:57:10
1809  David Benigni          M 55-59     62/180       55:37    8:57     1:57:10
1810  Annesa Brewer          F 45-49     54/372       55:37    8:57     1:57:11
1811  Leslie Cranny          F 25-29    137/634       57:16    8:57     1:57:11
1812  Jennifer Piercy        F 35-39    119/613       55:35    8:57     1:57:11
1813  Ignacio Salazar        M 45-49    124/307       53:45    8:57     1:57:11
1814  Cathy Maddox           F 30-34    128/570       53:23    8:57     1:57:12
1815  Eric Atlas             M 30-34    181/384       56:05    8:57     1:57:12
1816  Michael Hill           M 60-64     27/112       55:40    8:57     1:57:12
1817  Matthew Gerber         M 40-44    135/354       56:56    8:57     1:57:13
1818  Unknown Unknown        M NOAGE        1/5       56:57    8:57     1:57:13
1819  Jessica Anderson       F 20-24     91/351       54:18    8:57     1:57:14
1820  Douglas Kuhlman        M 45-49    125/307       55:27    8:57     1:57:14
1821  William Bunyard        M 45-49    126/307       57:00    8:57     1:57:14
1822  Sara Joyner            F 35-39    120/613       53:39    8:58     1:57:15
1823  Travis Field           M 25-29    159/308       54:00    8:58     1:57:16
1824  Pamela Wolff           F 35-39    121/613       55:30    8:58     1:57:17
1825  Peter Merante          M 45-49    127/307       55:07    8:58     1:57:17
1826  Sarah Sasor            F 30-34    129/570       54:55    8:58     1:57:17
1827  Katie Jones            F 25-29    138/634       55:40    8:58     1:57:17
1828  Adrienne Jessie        F 35-39    122/613       55:31    8:58     1:57:18
1829  Abbe Fritz             F 30-34    130/570       55:24    8:58     1:57:18
1830  Brian Wolff            M 35-39    183/392       55:30    8:58     1:57:18
1831  Susan Pinnick          F 25-29    139/634       55:08    8:58     1:57:18
1832  Timothy Dever          M 50-54    116/283       55:57    8:58     1:57:19
1833  Elise Beatty           F 35-39    123/613       55:07    8:58     1:57:20
1834  Justin Sage            M 40-44    136/354       56:22    8:58     1:57:20
1835  Don Brown              M 45-49    128/307       55:50    8:58     1:57:22
1836  Rachel Ilnicki         F 25-29    140/634       55:51    8:58     1:57:22
1837  Jillian Craig          F 20-24     92/351       54:58    8:58     1:57:22
1838  Jared Foerster         M 35-39    184/392       54:18    8:58     1:57:24
1839  Brent Wilhelm          M 35-39    185/392       55:22    8:58     1:57:24
1840  Ginny Buckingham       F 25-29    141/634       55:52    8:58     1:57:24
1841  Holli Bennett          F 40-44     76/440       55:48    8:58     1:57:24
1842  Amanda Strawser        F 25-29    142/634       55:56    8:58     1:57:25
1843  Jesus De La Rosa       M 55-59     63/180       54:44    8:58     1:57:25
1844  Christopher Shober     M 35-39    186/392       57:49    8:58     1:57:25
1845  Janine Kabir           F 20-24     93/351       54:47    8:58     1:57:27
1846  Clare Delaney          F 50-54     37/284       55:35    8:58     1:57:28
1847  Sachin Shelar          M 30-34    182/384       56:20    8:58     1:57:28
1848  Lynnsey Busse          F 16-19      25/90       54:27    8:59     1:57:29
1849  Katie Shaughnessy      F 20-24     94/351       53:39    8:59     1:57:29
1850  Rose Fox               F 30-34    131/570       55:31    8:59     1:57:30
1851  Kevin Wahl             M 35-39    187/392       58:06    8:59     1:57:31
1852  Adam Wolf              M 25-29    160/308       56:44    8:59     1:57:31
1853  Chris Howard           M 35-39    188/392       55:16    8:59     1:57:31
1854  Reed Ludlow            M 25-29    161/308       56:48    8:59     1:57:32
1855  Shay Clyne             F 25-29    143/634       55:39    8:59     1:57:32
1856  Shaun Wilson           M 35-39    189/392       56:01    8:59     1:57:34
1857  Denise Donley          F 45-49     55/372       56:19    8:59     1:57:34
1858  Donald Pevonka         M 20-24     92/156       55:27    8:59     1:57:35
1859  John Ingemi            M 40-44    137/354       57:32    8:59     1:57:35
1860  Andrew Klare           M 30-34    183/384       56:08    8:59     1:57:35
1861  Jessica Heston         F 25-29    144/634       57:22    8:59     1:57:36
1862  Corey Sprout           F 40-44     77/440       56:29    8:59     1:57:36
1863  Amanda Klare           F 30-34    132/570       56:09    8:59     1:57:36
1864  Jesus Castro           M 35-39    190/392       52:49    8:59     1:57:36
1865  Kristen Taylor         F 25-29    145/634       55:29    8:59     1:57:37
1866  Troy Gregory           M 35-39    191/392       56:00    8:59     1:57:37
1867  Kasey Barnes           F 20-24     95/351       53:25    8:59     1:57:37
1868  Jessica Scholl         F 25-29    146/634       56:41    8:59     1:57:38
1869  Anthony Williams       M 30-34    184/384       56:24    8:59     1:57:38
1870  Christina Rachfalski   F 40-44     78/440       58:07    8:59     1:57:39
1871  Seth Payton            M 40-44    138/354       56:38    8:59     1:57:39
1872  Brian Horan            M 35-39    192/392       56:27    8:59     1:57:39
1873  Meagan Jump            F 25-29    147/634       54:49    8:59     1:57:39
1874  Heather Wilson         F 35-39    124/613       55:47    8:59     1:57:40
1875  April McClurg          F 35-39    125/613       56:26    8:59     1:57:40
1876  Tru Patel              F 25-29    148/634       56:53    8:59     1:57:40
1877  Jennifer Finley        F 30-34    133/570       55:02    8:59     1:57:41
1878  Katherine Grubert      F 30-34    134/570       56:41    9:00     1:57:42
1879  Zachary Maudlin        M 13-15      17/32       54:41    9:00     1:57:43
1880  Linda Vanburk          F 55-59     14/171       55:17    9:00     1:57:45
1881  Mitch Knisely          M 25-29    162/308       58:22    9:00     1:57:46
1882  Scott Lord             M 25-29    163/308     1:00:06    9:00     1:57:46
1883  Justin Gray            M 30-34    185/384       50:17    9:00     1:57:46
1884  Rachel Foster          F 20-24     96/351       55:51    9:00     1:57:47
1885  John Abney             M 35-39    193/392       52:48    9:00     1:57:50
1886  Harley Means           M 35-39    194/392       56:04    9:00     1:57:50
1887  Kerri Ban              F 30-34    135/570       55:12    9:00     1:57:50
1888  Kristina Bloch         F 25-29    149/634       51:40    9:00     1:57:50
1889  William Slover         M 45-49    129/307       54:16    9:00     1:57:51
1890  Mandy Abney            F 30-34    136/570       52:48    9:00     1:57:51
1891  Rick Pyzyna            M 65-69       5/39       57:10    9:00     1:57:52
1892  Travis Ponto           M 25-29    164/308       54:12    9:00     1:57:52
1893  Kristi Palmer          F 35-39    126/613       59:09    9:00     1:57:53
1894  Jacky Ormsby           F 50-54     38/284       55:29    9:00     1:57:53
1895  Jason Simons           M 25-29    165/308       59:55    9:00     1:57:54
1896  Michelle Wainwright    F 35-39    127/613       56:31    9:00     1:57:54
1897  Deirdre O'Brien        F 25-29    150/634       57:34    9:00     1:57:54
1898  Alex Johnson           M 30-34    186/384       56:04    9:00     1:57:54
1899  Nikkole Robertson      F 35-39    128/613       56:31    9:00     1:57:54
1900  Greg Jensen            M 35-39    195/392       55:02    9:01     1:57:55
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1901  Maria Crowe            F 55-59     15/171       54:33    9:01     1:57:55
1902  Christina Berner       F 25-29    151/634       55:55    9:01     1:57:55
1903  Kim Brantley           F 40-44     79/440       55:43    9:01     1:57:56
1904  Trevor Peterson        M 35-39    196/392       58:03    9:01     1:57:56
1905  Matt Wilson            M 35-39    197/392       56:58    9:01     1:57:56
1906  Scott Carroll          M 45-49    130/307       56:17    9:01     1:57:56
1907  Christine Kingery      F 25-29    152/634       55:55    9:01     1:57:56
1908  Toby Smith             F 40-44     80/440       55:48    9:01     1:57:57
1909  Tony Kokjohn           M 45-49    131/307       55:49    9:01     1:57:57
1910  Fritz Klooz            M 45-49    132/307       55:08    9:01     1:57:58
1911  Gregory Doench         M 60-64     28/112       57:48    9:01     1:57:58
1912  Deborah Landwerlen     F 45-49     56/372       55:49    9:01     1:58:00
1913  Amber Johnson          F 35-39    129/613       53:56    9:01     1:58:00
1914  Nicholas Eaton         M 40-44    139/354       55:54    9:01     1:58:00
1915  Jill Memmer            F 30-34    137/570       58:05    9:01     1:58:00
1916  Brian Bradshaw         M 30-34    187/384       54:48    9:01     1:58:01
1917  Robert Stegner         M 40-44    140/354       56:08    9:01     1:58:02
1918  Laurie Long            F 50-54     39/284       56:55    9:01     1:58:02
1919  Catherine McLeese      F 25-29    153/634       56:18    9:01     1:58:03
1920  Damon Grube            M 50-54    117/283       55:58    9:01     1:58:03
1921  David Mundy            M 40-44    141/354       56:54    9:01     1:58:04
1922  Anne Lehman            F 20-24     97/351       57:20    9:01     1:58:04
1923  Danny Riego            M 30-34    188/384       56:47    9:01     1:58:05
1924  Whitney Hayden         F 30-34    138/570       57:43    9:01     1:58:06
1925  Katie Campbell         F 25-29    154/634       57:44    9:01     1:58:06
1926  Christopher Martz      M 40-44    142/354       54:37    9:02     1:58:08
1927  Brian Nourse           M 35-39    198/392     1:00:07    9:02     1:58:08
1928  Anna Rangel            F 55-59     16/171       54:03    9:02     1:58:08
1929  Kurt King              M 45-49    133/307       55:19    9:02     1:58:08
1930  Alexander Nall         M 35-39    199/392       56:24    9:02     1:58:09
1931  Nicole Misencik        F 30-34    139/570       56:17    9:02     1:58:10
1932  Claudia Eads           F 30-34    140/570       55:23    9:02     1:58:10
1933  Dustin Meyers          M 35-39    200/392       58:23    9:02     1:58:10
1934  Shomay Sarver          F 50-54     40/284       55:56    9:02     1:58:10
1935  Jessica Moore          F 45-49     57/372       56:53    9:02     1:58:10
1936  Amy Hale               F 30-34    141/570       55:46    9:02     1:58:10
1937  Owen Reno              M 10-12        2/7       53:50    9:02     1:58:11
1938  Joseph Guldan          M 55-59     64/180       52:54    9:02     1:58:11
1939  Shane Bowles           M 35-39    201/392       56:24    9:02     1:58:12
1940  Carrie Halstead        F 35-39    130/613       53:38    9:02     1:58:12
1941  Louie Brown            M 70-74        1/9                9:02     1:58:12
1942  Holly Phelps           F 16-19      26/90       57:39    9:02     1:58:13
1943  Ramanan Kartik         M 40-44    143/354       56:50    9:02     1:58:14
1944  Angie Adams            F 45-49     58/372       55:41    9:02     1:58:14
1945  Christopher Eddy       M 35-39    202/392       58:55    9:02     1:58:15
1946  Jeremy Keirsey         M 35-39    203/392       59:09    9:02     1:58:15
1947  MacKenzie Dykes        F 25-29    155/634       57:30    9:02     1:58:15
1948  Chasity Smith          F 35-39    131/613       56:45    9:02     1:58:16
1949  Christy Smith          F 35-39    132/613       56:45    9:02     1:58:16
1950  Jeff Maday             M 35-39    204/392       54:06    9:02     1:58:17
1951  Matthew Miles          M 30-34    189/384       55:33    9:02     1:58:17
1952  Hannah Rogers          F 16-19      27/90       55:48    9:02     1:58:19
1953  Richard Mangus         M 40-44    144/354       56:51    9:02     1:58:20
1954  Arthur Conhartowski    M 40-44    145/354       57:28    9:02     1:58:20
1955  Cy Hutcherson          M 40-44    146/354       54:35    9:02     1:58:20
1956  Michael Spoelker       M 60-64     29/112       53:36    9:02     1:58:21
1957  Jared Hill             M 35-39    205/392       53:39    9:03     1:58:23
1958  Sara Brown             F 20-24     98/351       54:51    9:03     1:58:24
1959  Kimberley Jackson      F 25-29    156/634       54:03    9:03     1:58:24
1960  Sarah Claymon          F 40-44     81/440       54:53    9:03     1:58:24
1961  Allison Lightner       F 35-39    133/613       55:43    9:03     1:58:24
1962  Tony West              M 40-44    147/354       57:18    9:03     1:58:25
1963  Lisa Hurst             F 50-54     41/284       54:54    9:03     1:58:25
1964  Glen Hinton            M 60-64     30/112       59:30    9:03     1:58:25
1965  David Trevino          M 45-49    134/307       55:36    9:03     1:58:25
1966  Bethany Lambert        F 25-29    157/634       54:51    9:03     1:58:26
1967  Michael Columbus       M 45-49    135/307       56:37    9:03     1:58:26
1968  Michael Adler          M 35-39    206/392       53:55    9:03     1:58:28
1969  Briana Cook            F 30-34    142/570       55:44    9:03     1:58:28
1970  Katie List             F 20-24     99/351       57:00    9:03     1:58:29
1971  Abel Orelove           M 30-34    190/384       57:57    9:03     1:58:30
1972  Emily Martin           F 35-39    134/613       55:20    9:03     1:58:30
1973  Josie Elbreg           F 30-34    143/570       59:05    9:03     1:58:31
1974  Trevor Landrum         M 35-39    207/392       56:05    9:03     1:58:31
1975  Jennifer O'Connor      F 35-39    135/613       56:56    9:03     1:58:31
1976  Erica Fischer          F 25-29    158/634       57:11    9:03     1:58:32
1977  Chad McQuinn           M 40-44    148/354       55:10    9:03     1:58:32
1978  Rick Hurdelbrink       M 45-49    136/307       57:18    9:03     1:58:32
1979  Jacquelyn Stevens      F 20-24    100/351       57:12    9:03     1:58:33
1980  Diana Svaldi           F 20-24    101/351       57:38    9:04     1:58:36
1981  Zach Downs             M 20-24     93/156       53:21    9:04     1:58:36
1982  Judd Feldman           M 35-39    208/392       56:23    9:04     1:58:36
1983  Todd Hacker            M 45-49    137/307       56:24    9:04     1:58:37
1984  Richard K Trissel      M 35-39    209/392       55:40    9:04     1:58:37
1985  Keith Maddox           M 60-64     31/112       52:14    9:04     1:58:37
1986  Dave Ridings           M 40-44    149/354       57:27    9:04     1:58:38
1987  Jackie Kurland         F 25-29    159/634       56:17    9:04     1:58:38
1988  Jennifer Wiseman       F 40-44     82/440       57:27    9:04     1:58:38
1989  Eileen Marks           F 50-54     42/284       55:47    9:04     1:58:38
1990  Laura Martin           F 40-44     83/440       56:03    9:04     1:58:39
1991  Jami Schwenk           F 25-29    160/634       54:56    9:04     1:58:39
1992  Michael Bielarczyk     M 30-34    191/384       55:57    9:04     1:58:39
1993  Hector Carrion         M 45-49    138/307       54:44    9:04     1:58:40
1994  Lidia Collins          F 20-24    102/351       55:12    9:04     1:58:40
1995  Dwayne Debruhl         M 35-39    210/392       56:09    9:04     1:58:41
1996  Ryan Renfroe           M 40-44    150/354       55:01    9:04     1:58:42
1997  Hayley Greiner         F 25-29    161/634       55:35    9:04     1:58:44
1998  Paige Nelson           F 25-29    162/634       57:30    9:04     1:58:44
1999  Nathan Free            M 35-39    211/392       56:19    9:04     1:58:44
2000  Johanna Robinson       F 35-39    136/613       55:30    9:04     1:58:45

Generated February 1, 2026 at 4:10 PM 20/63



Indianapolis Monumental Marathon - 2014 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
2001  Kristen Perry          F 40-44     84/440       51:40    9:04     1:58:46
2002  James Hupke            M 65-69       6/39       55:56    9:04     1:58:46
2003  Kent Supancik          M 45-49    139/307       55:42    9:04     1:58:47
2004  Anthony Sowers         M 35-39    212/392       52:30    9:05     1:58:47
2005  Erin Percifield        F 35-39    137/613       56:39    9:05     1:58:48
2006  Dawn Helton            F 35-39    138/613       57:58    9:05     1:58:48
2007  David Kozikowski       M 50-54    118/283       54:13    9:05     1:58:49
2008  Kevvon Burdette        M 50-54    119/283       55:49    9:05     1:58:49
2009  Stephen Glick          M 60-64     32/112       55:34    9:05     1:58:49
2010  Peter Whiting          M 30-34    192/384       56:48    9:05     1:58:49
2011  Phillip Markou         M 50-54    120/283       54:26    9:05     1:58:49
2012  Laura Meisenhelder     F 16-19      28/90       56:52    9:05     1:58:51
2013  Hannah Downey          F 20-24    103/351       56:25    9:05     1:58:52
2014  Kelli Barnard          F 30-34    144/570       57:03    9:05     1:58:53
2015  Emily Pion             F 20-24    104/351       56:26    9:05     1:58:53
2016  Susan Bradford         F 50-54     43/284       56:16    9:05     1:58:53
2017  Courtney Meischner     F 30-34    145/570       54:57    9:05     1:58:53
2018  Jessica Homan          F 25-29    163/634       54:52    9:05     1:58:54
2019  Lily Sendek            F 40-44     85/440       54:51    9:05     1:58:55
2020  Jim Pentzer            M 55-59     65/180       54:52    9:05     1:58:55
2021  Jim Rigney             M 55-59     66/180       58:37    9:05     1:58:56
2022  Hannah Schmidt         F 20-24    105/351       55:59    9:05     1:58:56
2023  Rick Carson            M 40-44    151/354       56:15    9:05     1:58:56
2024  Patrick Butler         M 50-54    121/283       56:29    9:05     1:58:57
2025  Corrina McCorkle       F 35-39    139/613       57:18    9:05     1:58:57
2026  Hailey Ware            F 20-24    106/351       56:53    9:05     1:58:59
2027  Katherine Clements     F 20-24    107/351       57:22    9:05     1:58:59
2028  Michael Clements       M 30-34    193/384       57:22    9:05     1:58:59
2029  Cara Salyer            F 50-54     44/284       56:52    9:05     1:58:59
2030  Nick York              M 40-44    152/354       55:36    9:05     1:58:59
2031  Emily Larson           F 35-39    140/613       56:55    9:05     1:59:00
2032  Denise Blevins         F 35-39    141/613       57:11    9:05     1:59:00
2033  David Rivas            M 30-34    194/384       51:32    9:06     1:59:01
2034  Joseph Watson          M 20-24     94/156       53:28    9:06     1:59:01
2035  Brian Crawford         M 55-59     67/180       55:46    9:06     1:59:02
2036  Steven Walsmith        M 50-54    122/283       57:09    9:06     1:59:02
2037  Brad Lawler            M 50-54    123/283       57:32    9:06     1:59:03
2038  Andrew Packard         M 35-39    213/392       52:54    9:06     1:59:03
2039  Jonathan Bosserd       M 25-29    166/308       54:25    9:06     1:59:04
2040  Matthew Tarchala       M 25-29    167/308       56:46    9:06     1:59:05
2041  Logan Bertalan         M 20-24     95/156       56:55    9:06     1:59:05
2042  Philippe Kroeker       M 45-49    140/307       55:42    9:06     1:59:05
2043  Megan Lee              F 25-29    164/634       57:41    9:06     1:59:07
2044  Jennifer Talavage      F 40-44     86/440       55:44    9:06     1:59:07
2045  Joel McMillin          M 45-49    141/307       57:28    9:06     1:59:07
2046  Mark Lynch             M 40-44    153/354       58:24    9:06     1:59:07
2047  Paige Robinson         F 20-24    108/351       56:51    9:06     1:59:08
2048  Erin Davis             F 30-34    146/570       56:44    9:06     1:59:08
2049  Nikki Miller           F 25-29    165/634       56:21    9:06     1:59:09
2050  Jackson Zartman        M 20-24     96/156       54:43    9:06     1:59:11
2051  Brian Steffen          M 40-44    154/354       57:14    9:06     1:59:11
2052  Nick Villalobos        M 25-29    168/308       56:32    9:06     1:59:12
2053  Dave Krawczyk          M 20-24     97/156       54:41    9:06     1:59:12
2054  William Breslin        M 25-29    169/308       57:46    9:06     1:59:13
2055  Kristen Shimmel        F 25-29    166/634       56:54    9:07     1:59:14
2056  Brette Gonda           F 25-29    167/634       55:41    9:07     1:59:14
2057  Donald Heichel         M 40-44    155/354       55:20    9:07     1:59:14
2058  Meghan Coyle           F 30-34    147/570       55:31    9:07     1:59:14
2059  Kristin Phillips       F 25-29    168/634       57:19    9:07     1:59:16
2060  Michael Schmidt        M 25-29    170/308       57:11    9:07     1:59:16
2061  Rebecca Buening        F 35-39    142/613       56:41    9:07     1:59:17
2062  Michael Jarvis         M 35-39    214/392       57:22    9:07     1:59:17
2063  Eric Averitt           M 40-44    156/354       56:20    9:07     1:59:20
2064  Jeremy Anderson        M 35-39    215/392       55:18    9:07     1:59:20
2065  Benjamin Jansen        M 30-34    195/384       57:26    9:07     1:59:21
2066  Rachel James           F 25-29    169/634       57:12    9:07     1:59:21
2067  Daniel Wheat           M 30-34    196/384       57:12    9:07     1:59:21
2068  Brian Junger           M 30-34    197/384       55:56    9:07     1:59:21
2069  Stephanie Truchan      F 20-24    109/351       57:38    9:07     1:59:22
2070  Holly Koepp            F 30-34    148/570       57:01    9:07     1:59:23
2071  Marissa Mallinckrodt   F 16-19      29/90     1:00:28    9:07     1:59:23
2072  Oliver Wendt           M 40-44    157/354       53:04    9:07     1:59:24
2073  Danielle Vezolles      F 25-29    170/634     1:00:28    9:07     1:59:25
2074  Justine Britten        F 20-24    110/351       54:42    9:07     1:59:25
2075  Brady Hurlburt         M 25-29    171/308       56:20    9:07     1:59:26
2076  Tracy Haddix           F 30-34    149/570       56:31    9:07     1:59:26
2077  Robin Rodgers          F 35-39    143/613       55:14    9:08     1:59:27
2078  Jon Osborne            M 40-44    158/354       56:34    9:08     1:59:27
2079  Chris Ringer           M 50-54    124/283       56:20    9:08     1:59:28
2080  Jessica Latus          F 25-29    171/634       55:35    9:08     1:59:28
2081  Brittney McDuffee      F 25-29    172/634       55:36    9:08     1:59:29
2082  Cassie Goble           F 25-29    173/634       55:13    9:08     1:59:29
2083  Travis Reeves          M 30-34    198/384       56:15    9:08     1:59:31
2084  Adam Lorber            M 35-39    216/392       54:16    9:08     1:59:31
2085  Tracie Nebrich         F 40-44     87/440       56:30    9:08     1:59:32
2086  Jennifer Voss          F 40-44     88/440       55:15    9:08     1:59:32
2087  Erin Mayer             F 35-39    144/613       55:15    9:08     1:59:33
2088  Ginger Winder          F 60-64       6/73       56:15    9:08     1:59:34
2089  Kalyn Turner           F 25-29    174/634       56:38    9:08     1:59:34
2090  Abby Hoene             F 35-39    145/613       55:54    9:08     1:59:34
2091  Cyrus Cheeseman        M 30-34    199/384       54:17    9:08     1:59:35
2092  Eric Pheneger          M 30-34    200/384       58:35    9:08     1:59:36
2093  Kara Reilly            F 40-44     89/440       56:36    9:08     1:59:37
2094  Haley Gravely          F 16-19      30/90       53:26    9:08     1:59:37
2095  Keaton Miller          M 25-29    172/308       56:16    9:08     1:59:38
2096  Julie Hobson           F 50-54     45/284       58:13    9:08     1:59:38
2097  Jon Weaver             M 25-29    173/308       58:39    9:08     1:59:39
2098  Erin Gregory           F 25-29    175/634       56:18    9:08     1:59:39
2099  Libby Anderl           F 20-24    111/351       57:42    9:08     1:59:39
2100  Christian Ross         M 30-34    201/384       55:25    9:09     1:59:40
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2101  Elizabeth Thompson     F 30-34    150/570       56:15    9:09     1:59:40
2102  Gregory McKee          M 40-44    159/354       57:36    9:09     1:59:40
2103  Lisa Boester           F 20-24    112/351       57:43    9:09     1:59:40
2104  Joseph Finke           M 20-24     98/156     1:01:26    9:09     1:59:41
2105  James Frooman          M 50-54    125/283       58:56    9:09     1:59:42
2106  Steve Stille           M 45-49    142/307       58:56    9:09     1:59:42
2107  Samantha Bugger        F 25-29    176/634       56:45    9:09     1:59:42
2108  Marianna Vaughan       F 25-29    177/634       56:45    9:09     1:59:42
2109  Helene Cornils         F 40-44     90/440       56:12    9:09     1:59:43
2110  Abby Frantz            F 35-39    146/613       55:29    9:09     1:59:43
2111  Grace Dubrowski        F 20-24    113/351       59:24    9:09     1:59:44
2112  Matthew Pedersen       M 25-29    174/308       59:25    9:09     1:59:44
2113  Joe Vitale             M 25-29    175/308       55:45    9:09     1:59:45
2114  Stacy Maynard          F 45-49     59/372       54:30    9:09     1:59:45
2115  Andrew Stark           M 30-34    202/384       53:05    9:09     1:59:45
2116  Elizabeth Little       F 25-29    178/634       56:47    9:09     1:59:46
2117  Courtney Rocchio       F 35-39    147/613       55:08    9:09     1:59:46
2118  Thomas Bassett         M 35-39    217/392       55:08    9:09     1:59:46
2119  Sree Mullapudi         M 45-49    143/307       56:15    9:09     1:59:46
2120  Ron Zeltwanger         M 50-54    126/283       53:20    9:09     1:59:47
2121  Ryan Arnold            M 30-34    203/384       55:53    9:09     1:59:47
2122  Christopher Cummings   M 55-59     68/180       56:17    9:09     1:59:47
2123  Rob Potter             M 45-49    144/307       57:54    9:09     1:59:48
2124  Maggie Salyer          F 20-24    114/351       56:52    9:09     1:59:49
2125  Eric Clark             M 40-44    160/354       57:12    9:09     1:59:49
2126  Genevieve Long         F 30-34    151/570       58:16    9:09     1:59:49
2127  Todd Allison           M 45-49    145/307       53:10    9:09     1:59:50
2128  Alexandra Rufatto-Perr F 35-39    148/613       58:02    9:09     1:59:52
2129  Sheena Jessee          F 25-29    179/634       56:23    9:10     1:59:53
2130  Crystal Taylor-Baker   F 35-39    149/613       58:46    9:10     1:59:53
2131  Bill Kernitz           M 55-59     69/180       58:05    9:10     1:59:54
2132  Brett Miller           M 20-24     99/156       55:12    9:10     1:59:54
2133  Nathan Hilby           M 25-29    176/308       57:38    9:10     1:59:54
2134  Kathy Pelletier        F 40-44     91/440       57:47    9:10     1:59:54
2135  Holly Hilby            F 25-29    180/634       57:38    9:10     1:59:54
2136  Chris Schmidt          M 30-34    204/384       57:52    9:10     1:59:55
2137  Russell Hughes         M 30-34    205/384       56:48    9:10     1:59:56
2138  Paul Smith             M 60-64     33/112       56:35    9:10     1:59:56
2139  Ingrid Warner          F 25-29    181/634       57:08    9:10     1:59:57
2140  Caitlin Severson       F 20-24    115/351       58:06    9:10     1:59:58
2141  Pierre Murray          M 60-64     34/112       57:21    9:10     1:59:58
2142  Bryan Wachtel          M 20-24    100/156       57:27    9:10     1:59:59
2143  Steven Kaufman         M 50-54    127/283       55:34    9:10     1:59:59
2144  Brianne Mullally       F 35-39    150/613       56:38    9:10     1:59:59
2145  Dan Ferguson           M 55-59     70/180       59:54    9:10     1:59:59
2146  Thomas Patterson       M 60-64     35/112       57:26    9:10     2:00:01
2147  Christina Ward         F 35-39    151/613       55:23    9:10     2:00:02
2148  Manfred Kuhn           M 55-59     71/180       56:38    9:10     2:00:02
2149  Christopher Harden     M 30-34    206/384       53:27    9:10     2:00:02
2150  Steven Gratz           M 50-54    128/283       58:56    9:10     2:00:03
2151  John Boksa             M 45-49    146/307       58:54    9:10     2:00:04
2152  Victoria Lacy          F 20-24    116/351       54:26    9:10     2:00:04
2153  Robin Brinkman         F 40-44     92/440     1:01:15    9:10     2:00:05
2154  Eric Coulter           M 30-34    207/384       55:56    9:10     2:00:05
2155  Dana Friedman          F 40-44     93/440     1:01:15    9:10     2:00:05
2156  Brian Welker           M 35-39    218/392       54:43    9:10     2:00:05
2157  Craig Ewing            M 35-39    219/392       57:45    9:10     2:00:05
2158  Ryan Murphy            M 35-39    220/392       54:43    9:10     2:00:05
2159  Mandy Parris           F 30-34    152/570       54:03    9:11     2:00:06
2160  Abbigail Gregory       F 25-29    182/634       58:08    9:11     2:00:06
2161  Matthew Mangus         M 13-15      18/32       56:51    9:11     2:00:06
2162  Chad Abbott            M 35-39    221/392       55:45    9:11     2:00:07
2163  Matt Cook              M 30-34    208/384       56:18    9:11     2:00:07
2164  Karen Frank            F 55-59     17/171       56:10    9:11     2:00:08
2165  Rachel Hunter          F 20-24    117/351     1:00:38    9:11     2:00:08
2166  Rebecca Hortensius     F 25-29    183/634       57:59    9:11     2:00:08
2167  Alvin Brantley         M 40-44    161/354       56:09    9:11     2:00:10
2168  Morgan Cook            F 20-24    118/351       56:31    9:11     2:00:10
2169  Michael Maurer         M 25-29    177/308       56:22    9:11     2:00:11
2170  Monica Rakovan         F 45-49     60/372       57:52    9:11     2:00:11
2171  Brad Frauhiger         M 35-39    222/392       54:17    9:11     2:00:14
2172  Jed Anglin             M 20-24    101/156       53:55    9:11     2:00:15
2173  Jill Knapschaefer      F 35-39    152/613       56:41    9:11     2:00:18
2174  Philip Pryor           M 30-34    209/384       57:19    9:12     2:00:19
2175  Tom Steinmetz          M 55-59     72/180       55:46    9:12     2:00:21
2176  Paige Matthews         F 20-24    119/351       57:31    9:12     2:00:21
2177  Whitney Coyle          F 25-29    184/634       56:01    9:12     2:00:21
2178  Josh Wildman           M 35-39    223/392       56:10    9:12     2:00:22
2179  David Harsh            M 55-59     73/180       58:47    9:12     2:00:22
2180  Brad McNabb            M 50-54    129/283       55:46    9:12     2:00:23
2181  Kaity Vevang           F 25-29    185/634       58:25    9:12     2:00:23
2182  Brianne Robbins        F 25-29    186/634     1:00:13    9:12     2:00:23
2183  Allison Segarra        F 30-34    153/570       58:01    9:12     2:00:24
2184  Alyson Fish            F 35-39    153/613       58:01    9:12     2:00:24
2185  Tony Bosch             M 35-39    224/392       54:23    9:12     2:00:25
2186  Howard Griffith        M 60-64     36/112       56:58    9:12     2:00:26
2187  Stacey Williams        F 35-39    154/613       58:01    9:12     2:00:26
2188  Shannon Van Hyfte      F 35-39    155/613       58:57    9:12     2:00:27
2189  Sarah Koehlinger       F 30-34    154/570       58:58    9:12     2:00:27
2190  Seth Wonning           M 35-39    225/392       56:27    9:12     2:00:27
2191  Matthew Mann           M 45-49    147/307       55:42    9:12     2:00:28
2192  Laura Conley           F 25-29    187/634       56:57    9:12     2:00:29
2193  Toni Callahan          F 45-49     61/372       56:54    9:12     2:00:29
2194  Shannon Albers         F 35-39    156/613       58:38    9:12     2:00:30
2195  John Wall              M 25-29    178/308       57:54    9:12     2:00:30
2196  Jeff Rogers            M 35-39    226/392       56:55    9:13     2:00:32
2197  Jeff Franciski         M 40-44    162/354       55:20    9:13     2:00:33
2198  Kreg Miller            M 30-34    210/384       56:36    9:13     2:00:35
2199  Timothy Busey          M 50-54    130/283       55:29    9:13     2:00:35
2200  Gretchen Morgan        F 40-44     94/440       56:28    9:13     2:00:36
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2201  Holli Drendel          F 30-34    155/570       57:27    9:13     2:00:36
2202  Lisa Gorman            F 45-49     62/372       58:01    9:13     2:00:36
2203  Nick Rodgers           M 35-39    227/392       57:00    9:13     2:00:36
2204  Crystal Vicars-Pugh    F 35-39    157/613       55:36    9:13     2:00:38
2205  Linda Bebout           F 40-44     95/440       56:51    9:13     2:00:38
2206  Amy Keizers            F 35-39    158/613       57:22    9:13     2:00:38
2207  Andrea Kelley          F 25-29    188/634       57:27    9:13     2:00:38
2208  Matthew Wierman        M 25-29    179/308       55:27    9:13     2:00:39
2209  Kyle Archer            M 30-34    211/384       56:45    9:13     2:00:39
2210  Mark Imel              M 45-49    148/307       57:00    9:13     2:00:39
2211  Ben Keizers            M 50-54    131/283       57:22    9:13     2:00:39
2212  Jana Gilbert           F 40-44     96/440       55:22    9:13     2:00:40
2213  Janet Williams         F 55-59     18/171       58:09    9:13     2:00:40
2214  Paige Bailey           F 25-29    189/634       57:35    9:13     2:00:41
2215  Dee Pence              F 45-49     63/372       57:52    9:13     2:00:41
2216  Aaron Horton           M 35-39    228/392       54:36    9:13     2:00:41
2217  Holly Tibbett          F 40-44     97/440       57:53    9:13     2:00:42
2218  Cassandra Salazar      F 16-19      31/90       54:00    9:13     2:00:43
2219  Kristy Hart            F 40-44     98/440       57:06    9:13     2:00:43
2220  Daniel Lehman          M 50-54    132/283       56:27    9:13     2:00:43
2221  Jimmy Curtis           M 50-54    133/283       56:19    9:13     2:00:44
2222  Mike Deardorff         M 60-64     37/112       56:33    9:13     2:00:44
2223  Amy Michie             F 40-44     99/440       57:03    9:14     2:00:45
2224  Jennifer Mortonson     F 40-44    100/440       57:03    9:14     2:00:45
2225  Laura Escobar          F 16-19      32/90       58:01    9:14     2:00:48
2226  Denise McMillan        F 50-54     46/284       58:03    9:14     2:00:49
2227  Adam Poore             M 25-29    180/308       56:59    9:14     2:00:50
2228  Cindy Tow              F 35-39    159/613       56:49    9:14     2:00:51
2229  Keenan Jaenicke        M 20-24    102/156       56:20    9:14     2:00:52
2230  Jose Morell            M 55-59     74/180       53:44    9:14     2:00:52
2231  Cheryl Reese           F 45-49     64/372       58:28    9:14     2:00:52
2232  Debbie Hommel-Wood     F 55-59     19/171       57:08    9:14     2:00:52
2233  Colleen Costantin      F 40-44    101/440       55:04    9:14     2:00:53
2234  Corey Richmond         M 30-34    212/384       57:49    9:14     2:00:56
2235  Kate May               F 30-34    156/570       52:41    9:14     2:00:57
2236  Becky Fussner          F 20-24    120/351       55:55    9:14     2:00:57
2237  Lindsey Bullinger      F 25-29    190/634       59:25    9:14     2:00:57
2238  Megan Broman           F 16-19      33/90       58:59    9:14     2:00:57
2239  Christopher Bowles     M 25-29    181/308       55:55    9:15     2:01:01
2240  Abagail Buckler        F 13-15      12/24       56:49    9:15     2:01:01
2241  Thomas Jetmore         M 25-29    182/308       57:25    9:15     2:01:02
2242  Dean West              M 55-59     75/180       57:40    9:15     2:01:02
2243  Larry Jones            M 60-64     38/112       57:40    9:15     2:01:02
2244  David Martin           M 35-39    229/392       55:07    9:15     2:01:04
2245  Ricky Rivelli          M 20-24    103/156       55:41    9:15     2:01:04
2246  Nick Browning          M 25-29    183/308       55:24    9:15     2:01:05
2247  Emily Loehr            F 25-29    191/634       57:47    9:15     2:01:05
2248  Juliana Wakeman        F 20-24    121/351       56:04    9:15     2:01:06
2249  Tina Walters           F 45-49     65/372       54:25    9:15     2:01:06
2250  Ashley Sprunger        F 25-29    192/634       54:24    9:15     2:01:06
2251  Molly McDonnell        F 16-19      34/90       55:33    9:15     2:01:06
2252  Lisa Curry             F 35-39    160/613       55:25    9:15     2:01:06
2253  Erin Eberly            F 35-39    161/613       55:26    9:15     2:01:06
2254  Kerry Rigsbee          F 30-34    157/570       55:07    9:15     2:01:08
2255  Diana Castleman        F 25-29    193/634       56:54    9:15     2:01:08
2256  Craig Broman           M 50-54    134/283       59:32    9:15     2:01:09
2257  Chris Yates            M 40-44    163/354     1:00:40    9:15     2:01:10
2258  Edgar Wharton          M 30-34    213/384       54:25    9:15     2:01:10
2259  Audrey Mintari         F 20-24    122/351       57:58    9:15     2:01:10
2260  Andrea Smith           F 35-39    162/613       56:15    9:15     2:01:10
2261  Sarah Swanson          F 25-29    194/634       57:58    9:15     2:01:10
2262  Brandon Unruh          M 20-24    104/156       57:13    9:15     2:01:11
2263  Doug Allen             M 55-59     76/180       55:52    9:15     2:01:11
2264  Kendell Geiling        F 45-49     66/372       58:02    9:16     2:01:14
2265  Delaney Arnoldy        F 20-24    123/351       56:29    9:16     2:01:14
2266  Anton Arnoldy          M 50-54    135/283       56:29    9:16     2:01:14
2267  Keith Ledbetter        M 25-29    184/308       57:40    9:16     2:01:15
2268  Chuck Rapp             M 55-59     77/180       57:31    9:16     2:01:17
2269  Arlene Brim            F 50-54     47/284       56:57    9:16     2:01:18
2270  Scott Hendren          M 45-49    149/307       58:19    9:16     2:01:18
2271  Monica Jones           F 25-29    195/634       56:46    9:16     2:01:18
2272  Kim Bradley            F 55-59     20/171       57:40    9:16     2:01:18
2273  Brad Lessen            M 50-54    136/283       57:39    9:16     2:01:18
2274  Julia Lewis            F 30-34    158/570       59:31    9:16     2:01:18
2275  Jason Schortgen        M 25-29    185/308       56:45    9:16     2:01:18
2276  Joe Mueller            M 40-44    164/354     1:00:39    9:16     2:01:19
2277  Samantha Nelson        F 25-29    196/634       58:08    9:16     2:01:20
2278  Jaclyn Faris           F 25-29    197/634       56:59    9:16     2:01:20
2279  Steve Holloway         M 45-49    150/307     1:01:36    9:16     2:01:20
2280  Paula Baldwin          F 50-54     48/284     1:01:35    9:16     2:01:21
2281  Amanda Goodrich        F 25-29    198/634       56:41    9:16     2:01:21
2282  Avery Otto             F 16-19      35/90       57:53    9:16     2:01:22
2283  Christina Lavash       F 25-29    199/634       56:02    9:16     2:01:23
2284  Leslie Perry           F 35-39    163/613       59:03    9:16     2:01:23
2285  Alysia Larson          F 35-39    164/613       55:32    9:16     2:01:23
2286  Emily Rennekamp        F 20-24    124/351       57:03    9:17     2:01:25
2287  Stacy Weadick          F 35-39    165/613       55:48    9:17     2:01:26
2288  Amy Barco              F 35-39    166/613       55:48    9:17     2:01:26
2289  Chris Stucker          M 35-39    230/392       57:17    9:17     2:01:27
2290  Derek Murray           M 40-44    165/354       57:56    9:17     2:01:28
2291  Christian Duncan       M 40-44    166/354       56:57    9:17     2:01:28
2292  Megan Reiger           F 25-29    200/634       59:00    9:17     2:01:28
2293  Dara Stucker           F 35-39    167/613       57:18    9:17     2:01:29
2294  Liz Rinck              F 50-54     49/284       57:04    9:17     2:01:30
2295  Tonya Newhouse         F 40-44    102/440       56:38    9:17     2:01:30
2296  Timothy Broach         M 35-39    231/392       58:53    9:17     2:01:30
2297  Amanda Moore           F 25-29    201/634       59:02    9:17     2:01:31
2298  Zehra Waits            F 30-34    159/570       58:21    9:17     2:01:31
2299  Andrew Swickheimer     M 40-44    167/354       56:23    9:17     2:01:31
2300  Rachel Summe           F 30-34    160/570       58:23    9:17     2:01:32
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2301  Morgan Staley          F 25-29    202/634       58:23    9:17     2:01:33
2302  Megan Miller           F 25-29    203/634       57:07    9:17     2:01:33
2303  Stephen Anderson       M 25-29    186/308       57:31    9:17     2:01:33
2304  Kaleb Shobe            M 16-19      29/45       57:55    9:17     2:01:33
2305  Renee Meyers-Egnatz    F 40-44    103/440       57:48    9:17     2:01:35
2306  Susan Petry            F 55-59     21/171       57:39    9:17     2:01:36
2307  Greg Hunger            M 40-44    168/354       58:25    9:17     2:01:36
2308  Terry Grevel           M 35-39    232/392       58:07    9:17     2:01:36
2309  Jon Wells              M 55-59     78/180       55:49    9:17     2:01:37
2310  Elizabeth Barese       F 35-39    168/613       56:03    9:18     2:01:38
2311  Sarah Brown            F 30-34    161/570       56:03    9:18     2:01:41
2312  Dennis Pitts           M 40-44    169/354       58:24    9:18     2:01:42
2313  Robert Havens          M 20-24    105/156       59:11    9:18     2:01:43
2314  Brandi Dale            F 30-34    162/570       59:26    9:18     2:01:44
2315  Ashlee Dunham          F 30-34    163/570       56:58    9:18     2:01:44
2316  Heather Bruns          F 35-39    169/613       57:00    9:18     2:01:44
2317  Meghan Lawson          F 25-29    204/634       58:52    9:18     2:01:44
2318  Ashley Labar           F 30-34    164/570       57:00    9:18     2:01:45
2319  Ryan Pieper            M 30-34    214/384       59:02    9:18     2:01:46
2320  Matt Sudduth           M 40-44    170/354       54:13    9:18     2:01:46
2321  Carissa Winslow        F 35-39    170/613       55:51    9:18     2:01:47
2322  Kevin Croy             M 55-59     79/180       57:54    9:18     2:01:48
2323  Erin Walls             F 40-44    104/440       57:24    9:18     2:01:49
2324  Steven Dahlberg        M 60-64     39/112       59:19    9:19     2:01:51
2325  Jody Underwood         M 45-49    151/307       57:07    9:19     2:01:51
2326  Suzanne Walton         F 25-29    205/634       57:55    9:19     2:01:53
2327  Megan Watson           F 20-24    125/351       56:50    9:19     2:01:53
2328  Mike Mooney            M 25-29    187/308       58:06    9:19     2:01:54
2329  Kristen Welker         F 25-29    206/634       59:02    9:19     2:01:54
2330  Deb O'Keefe            F 45-49     67/372       59:03    9:19     2:01:55
2331  Jesse Fisher           M 25-29    188/308       57:53    9:19     2:01:56
2332  Annie Kiener           F 30-34    165/570       59:21    9:19     2:01:56
2333  Barb Millspaugh        F 40-44    105/440       55:59    9:19     2:01:56
2334  Tracy Smith-Cudnik     F 45-49     68/372       58:47    9:19     2:01:57
2335  Julie Boksa            F 30-34    166/570       58:54    9:19     2:01:59
2336  Thomas Siblo           M 30-34    215/384       58:24    9:19     2:01:59
2337  Kelley Hanni           F 25-29    207/634       58:23    9:19     2:01:59
2338  Mikaela McKenney       F 25-29    208/634       57:55    9:19     2:02:00
2339  Peggy Boyd             F 50-54     50/284       57:39    9:19     2:02:01
2340  Tom Bender             M 40-44    171/354     1:00:03    9:19     2:02:01
2341  Taryn Lengacher        F 25-29    209/634       55:36    9:19     2:02:01
2342  Deedee Bender          F 40-44    106/440     1:00:03    9:19     2:02:01
2343  Charles Forman         M 45-49    152/307       58:12    9:19     2:02:02
2344  Melissa Taylor         F 40-44    107/440       57:15    9:19     2:02:02
2345  Susan Schumm           F 55-59     22/171       55:44    9:19     2:02:03
2346  Max Murphy             M 40-44    172/354       55:44    9:19     2:02:03
2347  Tina Schlenker         F 45-49     69/372       57:22    9:19     2:02:03
2348  Kerry Aubin            F 35-39    171/613       56:10    9:20     2:02:04
2349  Matthew Aubin          M 40-44    173/354       56:10    9:20     2:02:04
2350  Mike Call              M 35-39    233/392       58:50    9:20     2:02:04
2351  Lorikay Paden          F 45-49     70/372       58:36    9:20     2:02:04
2352  Kristin Call           F 30-34    167/570       58:50    9:20     2:02:04
2353  Jamie Bunting          F 45-49     71/372       57:22    9:20     2:02:04
2354  Rick Rademacher        M 50-54    137/283       59:29    9:20     2:02:04
2355  Richard Butler         M 45-49    153/307       52:32    9:20     2:02:05
2356  Diane Heavin           F 55-59     23/171       57:36    9:20     2:02:05
2357  Arianna Gutierrez      F 20-24    126/351       58:04    9:20     2:02:06
2358  Derek Kellar           M 20-24    106/156       58:04    9:20     2:02:06
2359  Roy Knopp              M 50-54    138/283       55:31    9:20     2:02:07
2360  Justin Dodd            M 25-29    189/308       56:25    9:20     2:02:07
2361  Julie Ashby            F 40-44    108/440     1:01:15    9:20     2:02:08
2362  Anna Diedesch          F 30-34    168/570       56:16    9:20     2:02:08
2363  Melissa Wagner         F 40-44    109/440       55:29    9:20     2:02:08
2364  Nancy Gemmer           F 55-59     24/171       57:19    9:20     2:02:09
2365  Brad Simpson           M 30-34    216/384       58:52    9:20     2:02:09
2366  Jennifer Simpson       F 25-29    210/634       58:52    9:20     2:02:09
2367  Don Smith              M 55-59     80/180     1:00:35    9:20     2:02:12
2368  Joe O'Neal             M 60-64     40/112       56:17    9:20     2:02:13
2369  Amy Rumple             F 40-44    110/440     1:00:08    9:20     2:02:13
2370  Erin Huneck            F 35-39    172/613       54:51    9:20     2:02:13
2371  Aaron Stoner           M 25-29    190/308       59:39    9:20     2:02:14
2372  Elbert Peak            M 40-44    174/354       55:56    9:20     2:02:15
2373  Holly Forman           F 45-49     72/372       58:12    9:20     2:02:15
2374  Rambole Jennifer       F 30-34    169/570       59:01    9:20     2:02:15
2375  Maggie Lies            F 16-19      36/90       56:55    9:20     2:02:16
2376  Matt Mindrum           M 30-34    217/384       58:02    9:21     2:02:18
2377  Anthony Vellali        M 50-54    139/283       58:54    9:21     2:02:18
2378  Brian Ayres            M 30-34    218/384       58:32    9:21     2:02:18
2379  Daniel Viaches         M 35-39    234/392       58:02    9:21     2:02:18
2380  Maria Porter           F 20-24    127/351       57:37    9:21     2:02:19
2381  Gabby Vanalstine       F 30-34    170/570       59:08    9:21     2:02:19
2382  Alyssa Loebig          F 20-24    128/351       59:10    9:21     2:02:22
2383  Marilyn Schieber       F 35-39    173/613       56:22    9:21     2:02:23
2384  Tyler Nichols          M 25-29    191/308       58:44    9:21     2:02:26
2385  Mindy Nichols          F 30-34    171/570       58:45    9:21     2:02:26
2386  Cory Gault             M 30-34    219/384       58:32    9:21     2:02:27
2387  Katherine Gregersen    F 30-34    172/570       58:02    9:21     2:02:27
2388  Haley Meekhof          F 20-24    129/351       56:41    9:21     2:02:28
2389  Ashley Moore           F 25-29    211/634       58:37    9:21     2:02:29
2390  Margaret Flynn         F 20-24    130/351       57:03    9:21     2:02:29
2391  Jeffrey Helm           M 45-49    154/307       56:37    9:22     2:02:30
2392  Jon Desmidt            M 40-44    175/354       57:44    9:22     2:02:31
2393  Amy Staubach           F 35-39    174/613       58:36    9:22     2:02:31
2394  Colin Staubach         M 35-39    235/392       58:36    9:22     2:02:32
2395  Kim Williams           F 35-39    175/613     1:00:18    9:22     2:02:32
2396  Kristina Bourquard     F 45-49     73/372       57:54    9:22     2:02:33
2397  Jeff Pipkin            M 35-39    236/392       57:51    9:22     2:02:33
2398  Mike Peterson          M 40-44    176/354                9:22     2:02:34
2399  Jen Aslin              F 40-44    111/440       56:14    9:22     2:02:34
2400  Chris Cubley           M 30-34    220/384       56:36    9:22     2:02:34
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2401  Amy Wessling           F 40-44    112/440       56:05    9:22     2:02:35
2402  Cale Bradford          M 20-24    107/156     1:03:09    9:22     2:02:35
2403  Jaclyn Berglund        F 35-39    176/613       57:52    9:22     2:02:35
2404  Eric James Andreas     M 20-24    108/156       54:41    9:22     2:02:36
2405  Julie Riche            F 20-24    131/351       56:52    9:22     2:02:36
2406  Cindy Stevenson        F 50-54     51/284       57:21    9:22     2:02:37
2407  Don Hahn               M 35-39    237/392       57:56    9:22     2:02:38
2408  Jorge Nakao            M 40-44    177/354       53:43    9:22     2:02:38
2409  Ariana Duszynski       F 40-44    113/440       55:47    9:22     2:02:39
2410  Jimmy Paden            M 45-49    155/307       58:14    9:22     2:02:39
2411  Tyler Claypool         M 30-34    221/384       59:17    9:22     2:02:39
2412  Steve Sgutt            M 45-49    156/307       54:59    9:22     2:02:40
2413  Lindy Baird            F 35-39    177/613       56:16    9:22     2:02:41
2414  Todd McLane            M 50-54    140/283       55:27    9:22     2:02:41
2415  Minoru Takemori        M 45-49    157/307       58:35    9:22     2:02:41
2416  Shanna Metzger         F 20-24    132/351       59:52    9:22     2:02:42
2417  Kim Kramer             F 25-29    212/634       55:15    9:23     2:02:44
2418  Steven Williamson      M 20-24    109/156       56:19    9:23     2:02:44
2419  Dan Canfield           M 30-34    222/384       59:02    9:23     2:02:44
2420  Elena Bennett          F 30-34    173/570       56:50    9:23     2:02:44
2421  Amy Becker             F 45-49     74/372       58:35    9:23     2:02:45
2422  Chad Spitznagle        M 30-34    223/384       58:01    9:23     2:02:45
2423  Vicki Lynch            F 45-49     75/372       59:55    9:23     2:02:45
2424  Keith White            M 50-54    141/283       59:30    9:23     2:02:46
2425  Tracy Matlon           F 40-44    114/440       58:44    9:23     2:02:46
2426  Jeanette Hayes         F 50-54     52/284       58:27    9:23     2:02:47
2427  Jim Auman              M 65-69       7/39       57:53    9:23     2:02:47
2428  Mark Grell             M 45-49    158/307       54:30    9:23     2:02:48
2429  Michael Coldiron       M 25-29    192/308     1:02:24    9:23     2:02:49
2430  Alan Pfledderer        M 45-49    159/307       57:30    9:23     2:02:49
2431  Vaughn Harrison        M 50-54    142/283       58:19    9:23     2:02:50
2432  Kari Carter            F 40-44    115/440       56:40    9:23     2:02:50
2433  Meagan Cole            F 35-39    178/613       59:52    9:23     2:02:51
2434  Ken Stiefel            M 40-44    178/354       56:41    9:23     2:02:51
2435  Katie Carpenter        F 25-29    213/634       58:01    9:23     2:02:52
2436  Miranda Wellington     F 30-34    174/570       55:59    9:23     2:02:52
2437  Ann Hanson             F 50-54     53/284       59:06    9:23     2:02:52
2438  Mary Beth Snyder       F 35-39    179/613       58:10    9:23     2:02:53
2439  Kathleen Kelley        F 25-29    214/634       56:26    9:23     2:02:53
2440  Mary Stonner           F 20-24    133/351       56:39    9:23     2:02:54
2441  Mark Stansbury         M 30-34    224/384     1:03:05    9:23     2:02:54
2442  Chad Hinen             M 35-39    238/392       54:39    9:23     2:02:55
2443  Leslie Pagel           F 40-44    116/440       55:51    9:23     2:02:55
2444  Megan Detro            F 20-24    134/351       59:48    9:23     2:02:56
2445  Andrea Kochert         F 25-29    215/634       59:21    9:24     2:02:58
2446  Jennifer Dumaine       F 20-24    135/351       57:06    9:24     2:02:59
2447  Angela Palicki         F 30-34    175/570       54:01    9:24     2:03:00
2448  Reggie Gianaris        F 20-24    136/351       58:18    9:24     2:03:02
2449  Summer Stubbs          F 30-34    176/570       55:18    9:24     2:03:02
2450  Julie Digiusto         F 35-39    180/613       53:56    9:24     2:03:03
2451  Adam Gummer            M 25-29    193/308       57:39    9:24     2:03:03
2452  Jennifer McClain       F 35-39    181/613       58:18    9:24     2:03:05
2453  Crystal Shockley       F 35-39    182/613       59:56    9:24     2:03:05
2454  Cait Harrington        F 16-19      37/90     1:00:42    9:24     2:03:06
2455  John Lunsford          M 30-34    225/384       52:38    9:24     2:03:06
2456  Nikita Parsons         F 20-24    137/351       59:56    9:24     2:03:06
2457  Ricky Fritch           M 40-44    179/354       58:27    9:24     2:03:07
2458  Peter Jamison          M 55-59     81/180       58:25    9:24     2:03:07
2459  Sean Waddell           M 35-39    239/392       58:48    9:25     2:03:11
2460  James Ballow           M 50-54    143/283       57:08    9:25     2:03:12
2461  Kevin Caraher          M 60-64     41/112       55:03    9:25     2:03:14
2462  Karen Leffew           F 40-44    117/440       56:38    9:25     2:03:14
2463  Jessica Patera         F 30-34    177/570       57:05    9:25     2:03:17
2464  Lanayah Pollard        F 20-24    138/351       57:59    9:25     2:03:17
2465  Elizabeth Jensen       F 50-54     54/284       58:41    9:25     2:03:18
2466  Molly Baldwin          F 25-29    216/634       57:39    9:25     2:03:18
2467  Brian Collins          M 25-29    194/308       51:13    9:25     2:03:18
2468  Rita Smith             F 50-54     55/284     1:00:08    9:25     2:03:18
2469  Tejas Amdekar          M 20-24    110/156       54:45    9:25     2:03:19
2470  Tara Lowe              F 30-34    178/570     1:01:07    9:25     2:03:20
2471  Connie Galt            F 45-49     76/372       59:07    9:25     2:03:20
2472  Kim Dodge              F 30-34    179/570       58:22    9:25     2:03:20
2473  Sarah McMahon          F 25-29    217/634       55:50    9:25     2:03:20
2474  John Travis            M 40-44    180/354       59:07    9:25     2:03:20
2475  Rozy Park              F 40-44    118/440       59:49    9:25     2:03:20
2476  Jaime Dinn             F 35-39    183/613       56:55    9:25     2:03:22
2477  Jay Giesler            M 45-49    160/307       59:25    9:26     2:03:23
2478  Curt Holcroft          M 40-44    181/354     1:00:04    9:26     2:03:23
2479  Stephanie McCrary      F 30-34    180/570       58:11    9:26     2:03:23
2480  Christine Holcroft     F 35-39    184/613       58:12    9:26     2:03:23
2481  Colleen Baker          F 40-44    119/440       57:39    9:26     2:03:23
2482  Michael Vawter         M 50-54    144/283       57:29    9:26     2:03:23
2483  Camille Stevens        F 25-29    218/634       57:40    9:26     2:03:24
2484  Ivan Toliver           M 25-29    195/308       59:28    9:26     2:03:25
2485  Leann Toliver          F 25-29    219/634       59:28    9:26     2:03:26
2486  Carolyn Brown          F 35-39    185/613       57:39    9:26     2:03:26
2487  Bethany Leonhardt      F 25-29    220/634       58:42    9:26     2:03:27
2488  Suzanne Tomasi         F 35-39    186/613       57:19    9:26     2:03:27
2489  Priscilla Strickland   F 45-49     77/372       57:12    9:26     2:03:28
2490  Carolyn Helmers        F 45-49     78/372       56:44    9:26     2:03:29
2491  Lara Cutshall          F 35-39    187/613       59:13    9:26     2:03:29
2492  Brad Kendig            M 30-34    226/384       57:15    9:26     2:03:29
2493  Elizabeth Kuhn         F 20-24    139/351       58:19    9:26     2:03:30
2494  Tory Ortman            F 25-29    221/634       57:41    9:26     2:03:31
2495  Jeff Kaden             M 60-64     42/112       59:49    9:26     2:03:31
2496  Romina Motta           F 30-34    181/570     1:00:46    9:26     2:03:32
2497  Ross Dalton            M 30-34    227/384     1:01:54    9:26     2:03:32
2498  Jason Rodriguez        M 30-34    228/384       56:04    9:26     2:03:32
2499  David Faller           M 30-34    229/384       57:26    9:26     2:03:34
2500  Jeff Somers            M 45-49    161/307       58:58    9:26     2:03:34
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2501  Shannon Dragoo         F 30-34    182/570       58:58    9:26     2:03:34
2502  Teri Chamberlain       F 50-54     56/284       57:52    9:26     2:03:34
2503  Sara Ling              F 25-29    222/634     1:00:46    9:26     2:03:34
2504  Jake Barna             M 30-34    230/384       58:25    9:26     2:03:35
2505  Amanda Koch            F 35-39    188/613       57:21    9:26     2:03:35
2506  Kim Beeler             F 45-49     79/372       58:00    9:26     2:03:35
2507  Clayton Hatfield       M 16-19      30/45       51:19    9:27     2:03:36
2508  Nicole Sanders         F 25-29    223/634     1:00:45    9:27     2:03:36
2509  Carl Tope              M 50-54    145/283       58:31    9:27     2:03:37
2510  Matthew Smith          M 45-49    162/307     1:01:05    9:27     2:03:37
2511  Michael Croddy         M 45-49    163/307       57:29    9:27     2:03:37
2512  Nate Humphrey          M 25-29    196/308       56:13    9:27     2:03:38
2513  Sarah Rose             F 25-29    224/634       58:26    9:27     2:03:39
2514  Tim Beres              M 50-54    146/283     1:00:04    9:27     2:03:39
2515  Kimberly Gale          F 35-39    189/613       57:58    9:27     2:03:40
2516  Kimberly Dobbyn        F 25-29    225/634     1:00:46    9:27     2:03:40
2517  Rick Goins             M 35-39    240/392       57:41    9:27     2:03:41
2518  Brendan Joyce          M 25-29    197/308     1:04:05    9:27     2:03:43
2519  Laura Powell           F 25-29    226/634       54:28    9:27     2:03:44
2520  Nicole Walters         F 40-44    120/440     1:00:05    9:27     2:03:44
2521  Tiffany Baker          F 40-44    121/440       56:04    9:27     2:03:44
2522  Quinn Miller           M 35-39    241/392       57:05    9:27     2:03:45
2523  Dalton Kuebel          M 20-24    111/156     1:01:34    9:27     2:03:46
2524  Sheila Krishnan        F 30-34    183/570       59:31    9:28     2:03:49
2525  Matthew Campbell       M 35-39    242/392       56:46    9:28     2:03:49
2526  Emily Barda            F 40-44    122/440       58:11    9:28     2:03:49
2527  Steven Knecht          M 55-59     82/180       56:03    9:28     2:03:49
2528  Nancy Campbell         F 35-39    190/613       56:46    9:28     2:03:50
2529  Masayoshi Ozawa        M 45-49    164/307       55:29    9:28     2:03:50
2530  David Cullom           M 45-49    165/307       58:01    9:28     2:03:51
2531  Molly Whitecotton      F 35-39    191/613       56:56    9:28     2:03:51
2532  Tom McNulty            M 50-54    147/283       59:13    9:28     2:03:52
2533  Angela Snyder          F 40-44    123/440       59:26    9:28     2:03:52
2534  Bethany Brown          F 25-29    227/634       57:57    9:28     2:03:53
2535  Jim Ballenger          M 50-54    148/283       59:03    9:28     2:03:53
2536  Megan Needham          F 25-29    228/634     1:00:14    9:28     2:03:54
2537  Alex Thompson          M 55-59     83/180       57:18    9:28     2:03:54
2538  Kent Choquette         M 50-54    149/283       57:58    9:28     2:03:54
2539  Samantha De Sollar     F 25-29    229/634       59:25    9:28     2:03:55
2540  Jeremy Stroebel        M 25-29    198/308       59:24    9:28     2:03:55
2541  Carra Hood             F 20-24    140/351       59:02    9:28     2:03:57
2542  Allison Stearley       F 20-24    141/351       58:25    9:28     2:03:59
2543  Meg Gonda              F 35-39    192/613       57:05    9:28     2:03:59
2544  Gayle Bobo             F 45-49     80/372       59:56    9:28     2:03:59
2545  Leanne Bergman         F 40-44    124/440       59:54    9:28     2:04:01
2546  Lilly McNeal           F 20-24    142/351       59:22    9:28     2:04:01
2547  Matt Boulton           M 40-44    182/354       56:42    9:29     2:04:01
2548  Ben Pawelak            M 25-29    199/308       58:19    9:29     2:04:02
2549  Katie Dewitt           F 35-39    193/613     1:01:26    9:29     2:04:02
2550  Veronica Chavez        F 25-29    230/634       59:57    9:29     2:04:03
2551  Andrea Nichols         F 40-44    125/440       58:25    9:29     2:04:04
2552  Kristin Wood           F 35-39    194/613       58:06    9:29     2:04:04
2553  Joe Bergacs            M 35-39    243/392       58:29    9:29     2:04:04
2554  Lucila Cortez          F 25-29    231/634       58:23    9:29     2:04:05
2555  Sue Baber              F 50-54     57/284       57:30    9:29     2:04:06
2556  Angela Hubner          F 35-39    195/613       59:53    9:29     2:04:06
2557  Allison Anderson       F 30-34    184/570       54:22    9:29     2:04:07
2558  Randi Gideon           F 30-34    185/570     1:00:10    9:29     2:04:07
2559  Matthew Doss           M 25-29    200/308       52:27    9:29     2:04:08
2560  Deirdre Legreair       F 40-44    126/440       56:54    9:29     2:04:08
2561  Kevin Martin           M 45-49    166/307       57:04    9:29     2:04:09
2562  Diane Janowicz         F 40-44    127/440       57:04    9:29     2:04:09
2563  Vanessa Deveau Bachle  F 30-34    186/570       57:33    9:29     2:04:10
2564  Alex Livesay           F 16-19      38/90       58:20    9:29     2:04:10
2565  Ben Olson              M 30-34    231/384       59:45    9:29     2:04:11
2566  Bernard Olson          M 60-64     43/112       59:45    9:29     2:04:11
2567  John Turchi            F 50-54     58/284     1:01:04    9:29     2:04:12
2568  Bart Spencer           M 50-54    150/283       57:34    9:29     2:04:12
2569  Shiho Miyazawa         F 35-39    196/613       59:20    9:29     2:04:12
2570  Alissa Guntren         F 35-39    197/613       59:13    9:29     2:04:13
2571  Michael Semones        M 45-49    167/307       56:12    9:29     2:04:13
2572  Ross Sexter            M 55-59     84/180       59:28    9:29     2:04:14
2573  Lisa Estep             F 35-39    198/613       57:54    9:29     2:04:14
2574  Leslie Wildman         F 35-39    199/613       57:54    9:29     2:04:14
2575  Larry Tinsley          M 45-49    168/307       56:58    9:30     2:04:16
2576  Erin Ryan              F 35-39    200/613       58:51    9:30     2:04:16
2577  Robin Rizzo            F 45-49     81/372       56:59    9:30     2:04:17
2578  Jenni Hembd            F 30-34    187/570       57:54    9:30     2:04:18
2579  Holly Baker            F 25-29    232/634       57:50    9:30     2:04:18
2580  Steve Tooley           M 40-44    183/354       56:28    9:30     2:04:19
2581  Steven John Gorss      M 25-29    201/308       54:17    9:30     2:04:20
2582  Denny Faurote          M 50-54    151/283       55:56    9:30     2:04:20
2583  Robert Sims            M 65-69       8/39       55:56    9:30     2:04:20
2584  Krista Plank           F 35-39    201/613       58:48    9:30     2:04:20
2585  Nichols Jacob          M 35-39    244/392       56:36    9:30     2:04:20
2586  Robert Lombardi        M 30-34    232/384     1:00:23    9:30     2:04:21
2587  Symantha Melemed       F 35-39    202/613       59:16    9:30     2:04:22
2588  Andrea Arbore          F 45-49     82/372       59:27    9:30     2:04:23
2589  Jeff Schafer           M 40-44    184/354       55:43    9:30     2:04:23
2590  Deb Asher              F 45-49     83/372       59:54    9:30     2:04:23
2591  Janet Stoffel          F 50-54     59/284       59:26    9:30     2:04:23
2592  Kevin Pence            M 50-54    152/283       57:55    9:30     2:04:27
2593  Elizabeth Streit       F 55-59     25/171       59:02    9:30     2:04:27
2594  Terence Leahy          M 45-49    169/307       58:49    9:31     2:04:28
2595  Robert Greenwood       M 30-34    233/384       59:59    9:31     2:04:29
2596  Tia Bacon              F 30-34    188/570       58:06    9:31     2:04:30
2597  Elizabeth Parks        F 30-34    189/570       58:09    9:31     2:04:30
2598  Tracy Damone           F 50-54     60/284       57:57    9:31     2:04:31
2599  Rachel Terry           F 40-44    128/440       58:09    9:31     2:04:31
2600  Lisa Larosa            F 45-49     84/372       58:25    9:31     2:04:31
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2601  Jordan Mills           M 30-34    234/384       57:42    9:31     2:04:33
2602  Tess Gorden            F 25-29    233/634       59:02    9:31     2:04:35
2603  Zachary Zuzzio         M 40-44    185/354       57:48    9:31     2:04:35
2604  Mark Levine            M 55-59     85/180       57:56    9:31     2:04:36
2605  Kirsten Tidd           F 40-44    129/440       58:41    9:31     2:04:37
2606  Robert Donica          M 50-54    153/283       55:07    9:31     2:04:37
2607  Stanley McIntire       M 35-39    245/392       59:47    9:31     2:04:37
2608  Curtis Heinz           M 30-34    235/384       58:22    9:31     2:04:38
2609  Jodie Collignon        F 50-54     61/284       58:38    9:31     2:04:38
2610  Alicia Streicher       F 30-34    190/570       59:41    9:31     2:04:38
2611  Kelly Mize             F 50-54     62/284       59:54    9:31     2:04:40
2612  Michelle Hoy           F 40-44    130/440       59:10    9:32     2:04:42
2613  Sarah Flagg            F 45-49     85/372       57:34    9:32     2:04:42
2614  Megan Hennessee        F 25-29    234/634       59:09    9:32     2:04:42
2615  Morgan Parker          F 30-34    191/570       56:55    9:32     2:04:43
2616  Kathy Fisher           F 30-34    192/570       58:38    9:32     2:04:44
2617  Jamey Lamb             M 35-39    246/392       58:20    9:32     2:04:45
2618  Brian O'Rourke         M 40-44    186/354       56:21    9:32     2:04:45
2619  Sneha Kollepara        F 35-39    203/613       57:29    9:32     2:04:45
2620  Sheri Noer             F 50-54     63/284       58:56    9:32     2:04:46
2621  Emily Redd             F 20-24    143/351       58:25    9:32     2:04:47
2622  Sarah Frontz           F 20-24    144/351       58:26    9:32     2:04:47
2623  Justin Sarber          M 40-44    187/354       58:45    9:32     2:04:48
2624  Monica Deprospero      F 25-29    235/634       56:52    9:32     2:04:48
2625  Christina McIntosh     F 35-39    204/613     1:01:56    9:32     2:04:48
2626  Elizabeth Williams     F 13-15      13/24       59:24    9:32     2:04:49
2627  Steven Nichols         M 30-34    236/384       58:56    9:32     2:04:49
2628  Sara Whitbeck          F 30-34    193/570       58:40    9:32     2:04:51
2629  Austin Gordon          M 13-15      19/32       49:55    9:32     2:04:51
2630  Allison Nichols        F 25-29    236/634       59:04    9:32     2:04:51
2631  Alejandro Bejarano     M 30-34    237/384       57:52    9:32     2:04:52
2632  Courtney Vaughan-Lane  F 20-24    145/351       55:32    9:32     2:04:53
2633  Kelly Miller           F 40-44    131/440       59:03    9:32     2:04:53
2634  Jody Dobson            F 50-54     64/284       58:25    9:32     2:04:53
2635  Eric Smith             M 30-34    238/384     1:02:54    9:33     2:04:55
2636  Emily Sherfield        F 20-24    146/351       58:32    9:33     2:04:55
2637  Doug Barnhill          M 45-49    170/307       56:50    9:33     2:04:55
2638  Kristen Brady          F 20-24    147/351       59:11    9:33     2:04:56
2639  Kaitlyn Goggins        F 20-24    148/351       59:12    9:33     2:04:57
2640  Madison Horth          F 20-24    149/351       59:12    9:33     2:04:57
2641  Julie Leystra          F 35-39    205/613     1:02:13    9:33     2:04:57
2642  Candy Lander           F 55-59     26/171       57:30    9:33     2:04:59
2643  Amy Braunlich          F 35-39    206/613       58:57    9:33     2:04:59
2644  Ross Kantner           M 55-59     86/180       59:26    9:33     2:04:59
2645  Beth Kantner           F 50-54     65/284       59:27    9:33     2:04:59
2646  Stacey Zapolski        F 45-49     86/372       58:15    9:33     2:04:59
2647  Allison Williams       F 25-29    237/634     1:03:20    9:33     2:05:00
2648  Gregg Sherry           M 55-59     87/180     1:02:51    9:33     2:05:00
2649  Todd Christopherson    M 50-54    154/283     1:02:52    9:33     2:05:01
2650  David Tarr             M 50-54    155/283       59:40    9:33     2:05:01
2651  Fred Russell           M 60-64     44/112       57:01    9:33     2:05:02
2652  Christine Brack        F 40-44    132/440       59:41    9:33     2:05:03
2653  Bryan Pierce           M 50-54    156/283     1:00:51    9:33     2:05:04
2654  Ashley Stone           F 30-34    194/570       58:16    9:33     2:05:05
2655  Kelly Vanvleet         F 35-39    207/613       58:45    9:33     2:05:05
2656  Sally May              F 45-49     87/372       56:39    9:33     2:05:05
2657  Andrew Palassis        M 30-34    239/384       57:36    9:33     2:05:06
2658  Jeff Wettig            M 50-54    157/283       57:37    9:33     2:05:07
2659  Craig Holloway         M 35-39    247/392       57:24    9:34     2:05:07
2660  Sarah Wilson           F 30-34    195/570       57:58    9:34     2:05:08
2661  Ron Ennis              M 45-49    171/307       59:13    9:34     2:05:08
2662  Tadd Faith             M 40-44    188/354       58:28    9:34     2:05:08
2663  Kim Harris             F 30-34    196/570       57:17    9:34     2:05:08
2664  Rebecca Fleetwood Hess F 45-49     88/372       59:48    9:34     2:05:10
2665  Jim Cooper             M 45-49    172/307     1:01:15    9:34     2:05:10
2666  Greg Siering           M 45-49    173/307       57:24    9:34     2:05:10
2667  Emilie Britt           F 30-34    197/570       59:50    9:34     2:05:10
2668  Tyler Mamallis         M 20-24    112/156     1:00:06    9:34     2:05:10
2669  Kimberly Ballman       F 45-49     89/372       59:09    9:34     2:05:12
2670  Cindy Kelley           F 40-44    133/440       59:09    9:34     2:05:13
2671  Renee Ray              F 45-49     90/372       58:43    9:34     2:05:14
2672  Jennifer Miller        F 40-44    134/440       58:51    9:34     2:05:16
2673  James Arvin            M 40-44    189/354       58:41    9:34     2:05:16
2674  Olivia Toukan          F 20-24    150/351       58:52    9:34     2:05:16
2675  Jacob Stoltzfus        M 35-39    248/392     1:00:03    9:34     2:05:16
2676  Kris Hatfield          M 13-15      20/32       55:55    9:34     2:05:16
2677  Randall Kuester        M 60-64     45/112       59:07    9:34     2:05:16
2678  Stacy Sarault          F 40-44    135/440       59:09    9:34     2:05:17
2679  Cindy Frankel          F 25-29    238/634                9:34     2:05:17
2680  Ella Brown             F 13-15      14/24       56:16    9:34     2:05:19
2681  Jeff Atchley           M 45-49    174/307       59:09    9:34     2:05:19
2682  Tim Taber              M 60-64     46/112       59:52    9:34     2:05:19
2683  Sara Horn              F 35-39    208/613       59:22    9:34     2:05:19
2684  Esther Friend          F 40-44    136/440     1:00:24    9:34     2:05:19
2685  Joey Rector            M 25-29    202/308       59:46    9:34     2:05:19
2686  Jennifer Bryant        F 30-34    198/570     1:00:34    9:35     2:05:20
2687  Cassi Brown            F 30-34    199/570     1:00:34    9:35     2:05:21
2688  Deidra Edwards         F 45-49     91/372       58:24    9:35     2:05:21
2689  Brenda Van Arsdale     F 40-44    137/440       58:16    9:35     2:05:22
2690  Ellen Worth            F 25-29    239/634       59:11    9:35     2:05:23
2691  Angie Hall             F 35-39    209/613       59:57    9:35     2:05:23
2692  Andrew Green           M 35-39    249/392       55:47    9:35     2:05:23
2693  Hollie Young           F 30-34    200/570       57:53    9:35     2:05:23
2694  Adam Kohne             M 30-34    240/384       55:31    9:35     2:05:23
2695  Kelli McDonald         F 25-29    240/634     1:00:25    9:35     2:05:23
2696  Donald Pevonka         M 50-54    158/283       58:27    9:35     2:05:24
2697  Joanna Yordy           F 35-39    210/613       58:35    9:35     2:05:24
2698  Ellen Sanders          F 25-29    241/634       59:47    9:35     2:05:25
2699  Matt Yordy             M 35-39    250/392       58:41    9:35     2:05:25
2700  Thomas B Flynn         M 60-64     47/112       57:18    9:35     2:05:25
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2701  Robert Craig           M 45-49    175/307       56:30    9:35     2:05:27
2702  Cristy McArdle         F 30-34    201/570       57:16    9:35     2:05:27
2703  Nancy Murray           F 45-49     92/372       56:30    9:35     2:05:27
2704  Maggie Gardner         F 25-29    242/634     1:00:46    9:35     2:05:28
2705  David Foley            M 45-49    176/307       57:36    9:35     2:05:28
2706  Don Gehlert            M 55-59     88/180     1:02:53    9:35     2:05:29
2707  John Stumpf            M 40-44    190/354       56:04    9:35     2:05:30
2708  Dan Pevonka            M 50-54    159/283                9:35     2:05:30
2709  Deb Brown              F 45-49     93/372     1:00:03    9:35     2:05:32
2710  Angela Lupton          F 40-44    138/440     1:00:03    9:35     2:05:32
2711  Gillian Flippo         F 16-19      39/90     1:00:48    9:35     2:05:33
2712  Alexandra Goodrich     F 25-29    243/634       56:43    9:36     2:05:33
2713  Clinton Strock         M 35-39    251/392       59:33    9:36     2:05:34
2714  Claire Cunningham      F 16-19      40/90     1:00:48    9:36     2:05:34
2715  Kimberly Basch         F 40-44    139/440     1:00:32    9:36     2:05:35
2716  Paris Bandy            M 40-44    191/354       58:14    9:36     2:05:35
2717  Kevin Everett          M 50-54    160/283       56:34    9:36     2:05:36
2718  Jill Dillon            F 30-34    202/570       59:00    9:36     2:05:36
2719  Jorge Scull            M 35-39    252/392     1:00:25    9:36     2:05:36
2720  Erica Bennett          F 20-24    151/351       59:44    9:36     2:05:37
2721  Kelly Pflum            F 30-34    203/570     1:01:31    9:36     2:05:38
2722  Rusty Frauhiger        F 40-44    140/440       59:00    9:36     2:05:39
2723  Scot Loftus            M 45-49    177/307     1:05:03    9:36     2:05:41
2724  Deborah Tompkins       F 45-49     94/372       59:55    9:36     2:05:41
2725  Patrick Monaghan       M 70-74        2/9       56:33    9:36     2:05:43
2726  Mary Oneill            F 45-49     95/372       59:00    9:36     2:05:45
2727  Kaeli Fong             F 16-19      41/90     1:00:49    9:37     2:05:47
2728  Josie McKay            F 30-34    204/570       59:02    9:37     2:05:47
2729  Delaney Wolfe          F 16-19      42/90     1:00:49    9:37     2:05:48
2730  D'Lisa Patterson       F 40-44    141/440       58:23    9:37     2:05:48
2731  Marvin Selonke         M 30-34    241/384       56:59    9:37     2:05:49
2732  Katie Hill             F 30-34    205/570       58:56    9:37     2:05:50
2733  Joe Nielander          M 45-49    178/307       58:02    9:37     2:05:52
2734  Cathy Miller           F 16-19      43/90       55:34    9:37     2:05:53
2735  Julia Bayer            F 20-24    152/351       59:42    9:37     2:05:53
2736  Sophie Bayer           F 50-54     66/284       59:42    9:37     2:05:53
2737  Olivia Bayer           F 20-24    153/351       59:42    9:37     2:05:53
2738  Alisha Turner          F 30-34    206/570       59:52    9:37     2:05:53
2739  Adam Jensen            M 35-39    253/392       55:16    9:37     2:05:54
2740  Chet Taylor            M 55-59     89/180       58:22    9:37     2:05:54
2741  Jeff Haas              M 60-64     48/112     1:02:48    9:37     2:05:54
2742  Gary McGinnis Ii       M 50-54    161/283       59:12    9:37     2:05:54
2743  Siobhan Smith          F 45-49     96/372     1:01:05    9:37     2:05:55
2744  David Simpson          M 45-49    179/307       59:01    9:37     2:05:55
2745  Dan Oneal              M 55-59     90/180       58:51    9:37     2:05:56
2746  Kristie Boehner        F 25-29    244/634       59:56    9:37     2:05:56
2747  Janice Kearns          F 60-64       7/73       59:47    9:37     2:05:58
2748  Aman Castillo          M 50-54    162/283       57:17    9:37     2:05:58
2749  Beatriz Smith          F 45-49     97/372       57:22    9:37     2:05:59
2750  Carol McKinney         F 50-54     67/284     1:02:48    9:37     2:05:59
2751  Amy McManness          F 25-29    245/634       58:19    9:38     2:06:00
2752  Kam Baggette           F 45-49     98/372       59:18    9:38     2:06:04
2753  Katie Elms             F 30-34    207/570       58:57    9:38     2:06:04
2754  Shelly Brizendine      F 30-34    208/570       58:58    9:38     2:06:05
2755  Kerri McKay            F 45-49     99/372       58:27    9:38     2:06:06
2756  Rachel Wilson          F 35-39    211/613       58:27    9:38     2:06:06
2757  Mary Scully            F 25-29    246/634     1:00:44    9:38     2:06:06
2758  Ashley Brozenec        F 25-29    247/634     1:00:02    9:38     2:06:08
2759  Jan Seeley             F 50-54     68/284     1:02:11    9:38     2:06:11
2760  Julie Miller           F 20-24    154/351       57:56    9:38     2:06:12
2761  Denise Williams        F 50-54     69/284     1:01:14    9:38     2:06:12
2762  Joe Grojean            M 40-44    192/354       59:47    9:39     2:06:13
2763  Jennifer Conrad        F 30-34    209/570       56:13    9:39     2:06:13
2764  Hannah Sabal           F 20-24    155/351       56:49    9:39     2:06:13
2765  Rachel Hedges          F 30-34    210/570       58:59    9:39     2:06:14
2766  Wendi Powell           F 40-44    142/440     1:01:01    9:39     2:06:14
2767  Samir Vyas             M 40-44    193/354     1:00:16    9:39     2:06:14
2768  Amelia Acuna           F 30-34    211/570     1:01:02    9:39     2:06:15
2769  Lisa Harkness          F 50-54     70/284       59:27    9:39     2:06:16
2770  Christopher Thornberry M 30-34    242/384     1:00:38    9:39     2:06:16
2771  Astrid Ledderhos       F 30-34    212/570     1:00:39    9:39     2:06:16
2772  Kat Hanni              F 20-24    156/351     1:01:41    9:39     2:06:19
2773  Allison Reed           F 25-29    248/634       59:33    9:39     2:06:19
2774  Julia Hartig           F 20-24    157/351       57:27    9:39     2:06:19
2775  Bryan Fleck            M 30-34    243/384       57:48    9:39     2:06:20
2776  Emily Nickels          F 20-24    158/351       58:37    9:39     2:06:20
2777  Jennifer Richter       F 30-34    213/570     1:00:16    9:39     2:06:20
2778  Phillip Combs          M 35-39    254/392     1:01:02    9:39     2:06:20
2779  Caroline Kirkwood      F 20-24    159/351       58:37    9:39     2:06:21
2780  Laura Garcia           F 60-64       8/73     1:03:18    9:39     2:06:21
2781  Anthony Spinner        M 30-34    244/384     1:00:16    9:39     2:06:21
2782  Christy Fillenwarth    F 20-24    160/351     1:00:13    9:39     2:06:22
2783  Christine Sweigart     F 35-39    212/613     1:00:26    9:39     2:06:22
2784  Grace Ardery           F 20-24    161/351     1:00:13    9:39     2:06:22
2785  Kandra Conley          F 25-29    249/634     1:00:02    9:39     2:06:23
2786  Jacob Majors           M 35-39    255/392       58:20    9:39     2:06:23
2787  Julie Buenting         F 45-49    100/372     1:02:10    9:39     2:06:23
2788  Keith Quick            M 45-49    180/307       57:00    9:39     2:06:24
2789  Deborah Arkush-Huet    F 40-44    143/440     1:01:31    9:39     2:06:24
2790  Nancy Jones            F 55-59     27/171     1:00:35    9:39     2:06:25
2791  Mary Wathen            F 50-54     71/284     1:00:43    9:40     2:06:25
2792  Joshua Toney           M 35-39    256/392       58:41    9:40     2:06:26
2793  Eric Mueller           M 45-49    181/307     1:00:18    9:40     2:06:27
2794  Tracy Hanna            F 35-39    213/613       59:19    9:40     2:06:27
2795  Becky Brandenburg      F 35-39    214/613       59:24    9:40     2:06:29
2796  Jaime McCord           F 30-34    214/570       56:32    9:40     2:06:30
2797  Jessica Tamulonis      F 25-29    250/634       59:40    9:40     2:06:31
2798  Thomas Meischner       M 30-34    245/384       54:57    9:40     2:06:34
2799  Theresa Brennan        F 40-44    144/440     1:01:44    9:40     2:06:34
2800  Jamie Stoltzfus        F 35-39    215/613     1:00:03    9:40     2:06:34
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2801  Hannah Paul            F 20-24    162/351       58:14    9:40     2:06:35
2802  Elizabeth Snyder       F 35-39    216/613     1:00:40    9:40     2:06:35
2803  Rich Reidy             M 35-39    257/392       56:24    9:40     2:06:35
2804  Matthew Robbins        M 30-34    246/384     1:00:06    9:40     2:06:38
2805  Jeff Abell             M 50-54    163/283     1:08:01    9:40     2:06:38
2806  Chassity Runyan        F 35-39    217/613       59:48    9:41     2:06:39
2807  Jose Vazquez           M 55-59     91/180     1:01:52    9:41     2:06:40
2808  Jennifer Skoog         F 35-39    218/613     1:00:07    9:41     2:06:40
2809  Judy Sinkler           F 50-54     72/284       59:42    9:41     2:06:40
2810  Sara Davis             F 25-29    251/634     1:00:35    9:41     2:06:41
2811  Samantha Blackmore     F 20-24    163/351     1:01:59    9:41     2:06:41
2812  Tasha Schwenk          F 25-29    252/634       59:15    9:41     2:06:41
2813  Riley Bresnahan        F 20-24    164/351     1:01:59    9:41     2:06:41
2814  Tracy Brown            F 45-49    101/372       58:35    9:41     2:06:44
2815  Suzanne McGill         F 25-29    253/634       59:19    9:41     2:06:44
2816  Ann Lovko              F 50-54     73/284     1:03:19    9:41     2:06:46
2817  Justin Cassetty        M 30-34    247/384       55:57    9:41     2:06:46
2818  Dayna Frenkel          F 25-29    254/634     1:00:39    9:41     2:06:46
2819  Lisa Wiley             F 40-44    145/440       57:52    9:41     2:06:46
2820  Jill Usiak             F 35-39    219/613       59:02    9:41     2:06:48
2821  Molly Welton           F 25-29    255/634     1:03:09    9:41     2:06:49
2822  Michelle Sue Spain     F 45-49    102/372       59:39    9:41     2:06:50
2823  Patrick Torre          M 50-54    164/283     1:02:43    9:41     2:06:51
2824  Jeff Spain             M 45-49    182/307       59:40    9:41     2:06:51
2825  Deric Roberts          M 30-34    248/384       58:05    9:41     2:06:51
2826  Pam Miller             F 55-59     28/171     1:00:57    9:41     2:06:51
2827  John Krug Ii           M 35-39    258/392       55:27    9:41     2:06:51
2828  Tera Quigley           F 25-29    256/634     1:00:36    9:42     2:06:52
2829  Elena Flores           F 25-29    257/634     1:00:36    9:42     2:06:52
2830  Elizabeth Phillips     F 25-29    258/634       57:33    9:42     2:06:53
2831  Jack Elless            M 50-54    165/283     1:00:41    9:42     2:06:54
2832  Ashlie Young           F 25-29    259/634       59:15    9:42     2:06:54
2833  Cathy Jimenez-Eversman F 55-59     29/171       59:38    9:42     2:06:55
2834  Jill Beadles           F 35-39    220/613       59:54    9:42     2:06:55
2835  Joey Montgomery        M 20-24    113/156       59:54    9:42     2:06:56
2836  Penny Clayton          F 50-54     74/284       57:05    9:42     2:06:56
2837  Rosie Hughes           F 60-64       9/73     1:01:12    9:42     2:06:57
2838  Billy Quinn            M 35-39    259/392     1:01:54    9:42     2:06:58
2839  John Plunkett          M 40-44    194/354     1:01:00    9:42     2:06:58
2840  Katie Reising          F 35-39    221/613       58:47    9:42     2:07:00
2841  Carly Zetwanger        F 25-29    260/634       58:58    9:42     2:07:00
2842  Katie Zeltwanger       F 20-24    165/351       58:57    9:42     2:07:01
2843  Anthony Lathrop        M 45-49    183/307     1:02:06    9:42     2:07:01
2844  Stephanie Lambert      F 35-39    222/613     1:00:26    9:42     2:07:01
2845  Dave Schuler           M 60-64     49/112     1:03:58    9:42     2:07:01
2846  Heather Wingenroth     F 35-39    223/613     1:00:05    9:42     2:07:04
2847  Danna Galvin           F 25-29    261/634       58:47    9:43     2:07:07
2848  Richard Bowerman       M 30-34    249/384       56:33    9:43     2:07:07
2849  Eudie Gitu             F 45-49    103/372       59:57    9:43     2:07:08
2850  Brittany Corey         F 25-29    262/634       58:40    9:43     2:07:09
2851  Nancy Allen            F 55-59     30/171     1:00:14    9:43     2:07:10
2852  Brianne Mershman       F 20-24    166/351     1:00:14    9:43     2:07:10
2853  Jose Gomez             M 40-44    195/354       53:59    9:43     2:07:10
2854  Susan Ripberger        F 45-49    104/372       58:39    9:43     2:07:10
2855  Ashley Linville        F 30-34    215/570       59:19    9:43     2:07:11
2856  Robert Bonesteel       M 40-44    196/354       57:34    9:43     2:07:12
2857  Elizabeth Griswold     F 16-19      44/90     1:02:34    9:43     2:07:12
2858  Meg Yothment           F 25-29    263/634     1:01:51    9:43     2:07:12
2859  Chris Hardsaw          M 45-49    184/307     1:00:06    9:43     2:07:12
2860  Tiana Carr             F 35-39    224/613     1:01:17    9:43     2:07:13
2861  Nathan Wilburn         M 25-29    203/308     1:02:16    9:43     2:07:13
2862  Denise Bristow         F 30-34    216/570       57:47    9:43     2:07:18
2863  Ryan Grimm             M 30-34    250/384     1:01:32    9:44     2:07:18
2864  Kailan Chidester       F 20-24    167/351       59:27    9:44     2:07:19
2865  Matthew Gray           M 25-29    204/308     1:02:21    9:44     2:07:19
2866  Ali Marendt            F 25-29    264/634     1:01:20    9:44     2:07:20
2867  Jeanette Hay           F 25-29    265/634     1:03:39    9:44     2:07:22
2868  Stefanie Palich        F 30-34    217/570       58:31    9:44     2:07:22
2869  Michael Thom           M 25-29    205/308       58:31    9:44     2:07:22
2870  Jason Bender           M 35-39    260/392     1:01:42    9:44     2:07:22
2871  Jerry Kemper           M 50-54    166/283       58:58    9:44     2:07:22
2872  Karen Bender           F 35-39    225/613     1:01:42    9:44     2:07:22
2873  Daniel Leyes           M 30-34    251/384       57:01    9:44     2:07:22
2874  Chris Marlow           M 40-44    197/354     1:01:34    9:44     2:07:22
2875  Lorena Forbes          F 40-44    146/440     1:01:28    9:44     2:07:22
2876  Julio Flores           M 40-44    198/354     1:00:59    9:44     2:07:23
2877  Rob Schultz            M 35-39    261/392       58:19    9:44     2:07:23
2878  Amy Wright             F 35-39    226/613     1:00:01    9:44     2:07:24
2879  Lisa Wortsmann         F 50-54     75/284       57:30    9:44     2:07:24
2880  Martin Hoopingarner    M 55-59     92/180     1:01:28    9:44     2:07:25
2881  Courtney McDonald      F 35-39    227/613       58:28    9:44     2:07:25
2882  Kimberly Schaming      F 35-39    228/613       58:50    9:44     2:07:25
2883  Mark Whitlock          M 40-44    199/354       53:56    9:44     2:07:25
2884  Morgan Clason          F 20-24    168/351       59:28    9:44     2:07:28
2885  Rachel Lichten         F 40-44    147/440     1:01:01    9:44     2:07:29
2886  Julie Clarke           F 45-49    105/372     1:01:34    9:44     2:07:29
2887  Jeff Ford              M 30-34    252/384     1:01:50    9:44     2:07:29
2888  Jason Lichten          M 40-44    200/354     1:01:01    9:44     2:07:30
2889  Laura Rozzel           F 45-49    106/372       59:56    9:44     2:07:30
2890  Ashley Boas            F 25-29    266/634     1:00:00    9:44     2:07:30
2891  Andrew Mosedale        M 30-34    253/384     1:02:12    9:44     2:07:31
2892  Nicola Iaria           M 30-34    254/384       57:23    9:44     2:07:31
2893  Lisa Coblentz          F 35-39    229/613     1:01:50    9:45     2:07:31
2894  Laura Keyton           F 25-29    267/634     1:00:26    9:45     2:07:32
2895  Rebekah Eichberg       F 20-24    169/351       58:47    9:45     2:07:32
2896  James Weaver           M 40-44    201/354     1:03:10    9:45     2:07:32
2897  Samantha Cress         F 20-24    170/351     1:00:40    9:45     2:07:33
2898  Leah Birk              F 25-29    268/634     1:00:40    9:45     2:07:33
2899  Katie Cobb             F 30-34    218/570       59:17    9:45     2:07:34
2900  Meredith Marucci       F 30-34    219/570       59:03    9:45     2:07:34
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2901  Lydia Gray             F 25-29    269/634     1:01:21    9:45     2:07:34
2902  Spencer Lome           M 20-24    114/156       59:36    9:45     2:07:34
2903  Jay Chakravarthy       M 40-44    202/354       59:59    9:45     2:07:34
2904  Erik Hasenberg         M 25-29    206/308       59:36    9:45     2:07:34
2905  Cassandra Polackin     F 30-34    220/570     1:01:18    9:45     2:07:34
2906  Jason Gray             M 25-29    207/308     1:01:21    9:45     2:07:35
2907  Jeff Eckert            M 40-44    203/354       59:59    9:45     2:07:35
2908  Jen Guthrie            F 45-49    107/372       59:05    9:45     2:07:37
2909  Michelle Roberts-Schne F 45-49    108/372     1:00:13    9:45     2:07:37
2910  Keith Komornik         M 50-54    167/283     1:00:20    9:45     2:07:37
2911  Joyce Consley          F 45-49    109/372     1:00:21    9:45     2:07:37
2912  Emma Scott             F 13-15      15/24     1:02:50    9:45     2:07:38
2913  Addie Dobson           F 20-24    171/351       56:25    9:45     2:07:38
2914  Aaron Kraft            M 45-49    185/307     1:06:10    9:45     2:07:39
2915  Danny King             M 40-44    204/354       59:20    9:45     2:07:39
2916  Katherine Denison      F 55-59     31/171     1:00:12    9:45     2:07:40
2917  Foster Smith           M 25-29    208/308     1:02:13    9:45     2:07:40
2918  Beth Olson             F 40-44    148/440     1:00:59    9:45     2:07:40
2919  Nancy Evans            F 35-39    230/613     1:00:59    9:45     2:07:40
2920  Molly Simons           F 25-29    270/634     1:01:57    9:45     2:07:40
2921  Lisa Kennedy           F 40-44    149/440     1:01:43    9:45     2:07:40
2922  Mary Fry               F 50-54     76/284       59:38    9:45     2:07:42
2923  Mark Rodgers           M 55-59     93/180     1:01:27    9:45     2:07:43
2924  Julia Conway           F 25-29    271/634       57:39    9:45     2:07:43
2925  Scott Love             M 40-44    205/354       58:49    9:45     2:07:43
2926  Cazeo Noblitt          F 25-29    272/634                9:45     2:07:44
2927  Ken Ketchum            M 50-54    168/283       57:32    9:46     2:07:45
2928  Lindsay Patterson      F 25-29    273/634     1:00:26    9:46     2:07:45
2929  Lisa Miller            F 30-34    221/570     1:00:26    9:46     2:07:45
2930  Josh Lipe              M 35-39    262/392     1:00:01    9:46     2:07:46
2931  Michael Gibson         M 50-54    169/283       59:01    9:46     2:07:46
2932  Morgan Schulz          M 30-34    255/384     1:01:14    9:46     2:07:46
2933  Susan Rouch            F 50-54     77/284       59:21    9:46     2:07:47
2934  Matt Mitchell          M 30-34    256/384       58:36    9:46     2:07:47
2935  Lauren McCandless      F 30-34    222/570       59:16    9:46     2:07:48
2936  Tara Beveroth          F 35-39    231/613     1:04:51    9:46     2:07:49
2937  Jason Meier            M 35-39    263/392     1:04:51    9:46     2:07:49
2938  Amy Coffman            F 20-24    172/351       58:07    9:46     2:07:49
2939  Amanda Blanton         F 25-29    274/634     1:00:22    9:46     2:07:49
2940  Thamara Alba           F 30-34    223/570     1:03:18    9:46     2:07:50
2941  Jennifer Larson        F 30-34    224/570       59:15    9:46     2:07:50
2942  Robert Ausdenmoore     M 55-59     94/180       59:18    9:46     2:07:51
2943  Kristin Hallas         F 35-39    232/613     1:01:15    9:46     2:07:51
2944  April Woodruff         F 30-34    225/570     1:00:22    9:46     2:07:51
2945  Kayla Snyder           F 20-24    173/351     1:01:10    9:46     2:07:53
2946  Jill Ausdenmoore       F 25-29    275/634       59:21    9:46     2:07:53
2947  Karen Thomas           F 40-44    150/440       59:55    9:46     2:07:54
2948  Gurrinder Sohal        M 50-54    170/283     1:00:39    9:46     2:07:55
2949  Doree Harding          F 50-54     78/284     1:01:55    9:46     2:07:55
2950  Jarrod Rice            M 30-34    257/384       56:17    9:46     2:07:55
2951  Samantha Steele        F 35-39    233/613     1:01:40    9:46     2:07:55
2952  Deb Hearn              F 55-59     32/171     1:01:55    9:46     2:07:56
2953  James Strong           M 25-29    209/308     1:00:18    9:47     2:07:58
2954  Deborah Nolan          F 55-59     33/171       58:53    9:47     2:07:58
2955  Teresa Everett         F 45-49    110/372       59:06    9:47     2:07:59
2956  Donna Fichtner         F 50-54     79/284     1:01:58    9:47     2:07:59
2957  Mary Peterman          F 30-34    226/570     1:00:26    9:47     2:08:01
2958  Shelly Smith           F 45-49    111/372     1:00:26    9:47     2:08:01
2959  Carissa Caprio         F 25-29    276/634       59:26    9:47     2:08:03
2960  Chris Desjean          M 35-39    264/392     1:02:24    9:47     2:08:03
2961  Judy Liederbach        F 60-64      10/73     1:05:41    9:47     2:08:04
2962  Markus Pepper          M 25-29    210/308     1:02:00    9:47     2:08:05
2963  David Doerner          M 40-44    206/354       57:39    9:47     2:08:05
2964  Russell Mahoney        M 30-34    258/384       59:52    9:47     2:08:05
2965  Emily Mahoney          F 30-34    227/570       59:52    9:47     2:08:05
2966  Lindsey Erdody         F 20-24    174/351     1:00:37    9:47     2:08:06
2967  Jeffrey Ting           M 20-24    115/156       56:51    9:47     2:08:07
2968  Chuck Sears            M 30-34    259/384       59:36    9:47     2:08:08
2969  Kelly Blankenship      F 35-39    234/613     1:01:15    9:47     2:08:09
2970  Katie Finke            F 25-29    277/634       59:28    9:47     2:08:10
2971  Heather Quinn          F 30-34    228/570     1:01:55    9:48     2:08:10
2972  Stacey Bettegnies      F 40-44    151/440     1:01:21    9:48     2:08:11
2973  Steve Williams         M 45-49    186/307     1:01:21    9:48     2:08:11
2974  Keith Farabee          M 30-34    260/384       58:55    9:48     2:08:12
2975  Laura Aykroyd          F 30-34    229/570       56:46    9:48     2:08:13
2976  Stephanie Eastman      F 25-29    278/634       55:35    9:48     2:08:13
2977  Molly Sender           F 20-24    175/351     1:00:24    9:48     2:08:13
2978  Erin Flick             F 35-39    235/613     1:01:00    9:48     2:08:13
2979  Marco Ray              M 35-39    265/392     1:07:38    9:48     2:08:13
2980  Lauren Wahl            F 25-29    279/634     1:02:39    9:48     2:08:16
2981  Anne Shelton           F 20-24    176/351     1:01:39    9:48     2:08:17
2982  Carly Shelton          F 25-29    280/634     1:01:38    9:48     2:08:17
2983  Mike Young             M 60-64     50/112     1:01:22    9:48     2:08:17
2984  Kelley Davis           F 35-39    236/613     1:00:46    9:48     2:08:18
2985  Nita Whaley            F 50-54     80/284     1:01:41    9:48     2:08:19
2986  Lana Hawk              F 30-34    230/570     1:00:00    9:48     2:08:19
2987  Randy Poynter          M 40-44    207/354       58:19    9:48     2:08:19
2988  Ted Vatnsdal           M 40-44    208/354       59:30    9:48     2:08:19
2989  Lydia Renken           F 16-19      45/90       56:36    9:48     2:08:20
2990  Cherise Walters        F 25-29    281/634     1:00:50    9:48     2:08:20
2991  Alyssa Dyke            F 20-24    177/351       59:39    9:48     2:08:21
2992  Caroline Metzger       F 16-19      46/90     1:01:13    9:48     2:08:22
2993  Erin Chapman           F 16-19      47/90     1:01:13    9:48     2:08:22
2994  Kendra Carter          F 30-34    231/570     1:00:49    9:48     2:08:23
2995  Matt Rheude            M 30-34    261/384     1:02:00    9:48     2:08:23
2996  Sarah Kunce            F 30-34    232/570       59:32    9:49     2:08:23
2997  Emily Taylor           F 20-24    178/351     1:00:08    9:49     2:08:25
2998  Tim Knight             M 30-34    262/384       56:17    9:49     2:08:25
2999  Justin Olson           M 25-29    211/308     1:01:09    9:49     2:08:25
3000  Sara Burnison          F 30-34    233/570     1:01:46    9:49     2:08:27

Generated February 1, 2026 at 4:10 PM 30/63



Indianapolis Monumental Marathon - 2014 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
3001  Mark McNeill           M 30-34    263/384     1:04:23    9:49     2:08:27
3002  Sarah Baxter           F 16-19      48/90     1:00:48    9:49     2:08:27
3003  Rachel Boon            F 35-39    237/613     1:01:46    9:49     2:08:27
3004  Donovan Roberts        M 35-39    266/392     1:00:37    9:49     2:08:28
3005  Jacob Jeffries         M 30-34    264/384     1:04:24    9:49     2:08:28
3006  Lesli Boardman         F 50-54     81/284       57:05    9:49     2:08:28
3007  Betsy Baker            F 35-39    238/613       59:58    9:49     2:08:29
3008  Nicole Mayer           F 35-39    239/613     1:02:39    9:49     2:08:29
3009  Chad Mayer             M 40-44    209/354     1:02:38    9:49     2:08:30
3010  Nichole Webb           F 30-34    234/570       58:22    9:49     2:08:30
3011  Parker Knight          M 16-19      31/45       56:17    9:49     2:08:31
3012  Anne Parada            F 25-29    282/634     1:02:22    9:49     2:08:32
3013  Ronald Kasparian       M 25-29    212/308     1:01:16    9:49     2:08:33
3014  Yushi Feng             M 35-39    267/392     1:01:08    9:49     2:08:34
3015  Skip Moore             M 45-49    187/307       56:53    9:49     2:08:35
3016  Cheryl Mootz           F 45-49    112/372       58:48    9:49     2:08:36
3017  Scott Higham           M 50-54    171/283       58:48    9:49     2:08:36
3018  Aaron Stucky           M 30-34    265/384     1:04:39    9:49     2:08:36
3019  Lindsay Engle          F 25-29    283/634     1:00:35    9:50     2:08:37
3020  Matthew Lynch          M 25-29    213/308     1:00:35    9:50     2:08:37
3021  Diane Brown            F 60-64      11/73     1:00:34    9:50     2:08:38
3022  Hugh Stoudt            M 35-39    268/392     1:02:53    9:50     2:08:39
3023  Patrick Ward           M 65-69       9/39     1:01:14    9:50     2:08:40
3024  Kimberly Wasielewski   F 20-24    179/351     1:04:15    9:50     2:08:44
3025  Janell Hill            F 25-29    284/634     1:00:09    9:50     2:08:44
3026  Worth Hartman          M 60-64     51/112       57:39    9:50     2:08:44
3027  Jenny White            F 25-29    285/634       59:38    9:50     2:08:44
3028  Keri Garrett           F 35-39    240/613       57:43    9:50     2:08:44
3029  Dana Hampson           F 40-44    152/440     1:00:08    9:50     2:08:45
3030  Ryan Krol              M 25-29    214/308       56:48    9:50     2:08:48
3031  Becky Webb             F 30-34    235/570       58:44    9:50     2:08:48
3032  Karin Olmsted          F 35-39    241/613       58:21    9:50     2:08:49
3033  Brian Walter           M 35-39    269/392     1:00:50    9:50     2:08:49
3034  Danielle Weber         F 25-29    286/634     1:00:57    9:50     2:08:49
3035  Kimberly Sanders-Bryan F 35-39    242/613     1:01:15    9:50     2:08:49
3036  Alexander Wilson       M 30-34    266/384       59:39    9:50     2:08:49
3037  Jennifer Sams          F 35-39    243/613     1:00:02    9:51     2:08:50
3038  Laura Woszczynski      F 55-59     34/171     1:01:00    9:51     2:08:50
3039  David Emry             M 45-49    188/307       56:44    9:51     2:08:50
3040  Steve McIntyre         M 45-49    189/307       58:49    9:51     2:08:51
3041  Salli Betz             F 45-49    113/372     1:03:47    9:51     2:08:52
3042  Dustin Cruise          M 25-29    215/308     1:00:02    9:51     2:08:52
3043  Denise Cruise          F 25-29    287/634     1:00:02    9:51     2:08:52
3044  Charles Skoog          M 60-64     52/112     1:02:35    9:51     2:08:53
3045  Kathleen Davidson      F 25-29    288/634     1:00:35    9:51     2:08:53
3046  Ruthann Clark          F 25-29    289/634     1:00:25    9:51     2:08:53
3047  Katherine Gehan        F 40-44    153/440     1:02:13    9:51     2:08:54
3048  Stephanie Panico       F 30-34    236/570     1:02:20    9:51     2:08:54
3049  Kolby Henke            M 20-24    116/156     1:02:17    9:51     2:08:55
3050  Kristen Walker         F 25-29    290/634       58:52    9:51     2:08:55
3051  Stewart Baxter         M 55-59     95/180     1:00:49    9:51     2:08:55
3052  Allison Neal           F 20-24    180/351     1:00:08    9:51     2:08:55
3053  James Art              M 45-49    190/307       56:26    9:51     2:08:55
3054  Christine Williams     F 25-29    291/634     1:00:49    9:51     2:08:56
3055  Emily Dunn             F 25-29    292/634     1:02:32    9:51     2:08:57
3056  Ann West               F 50-54     82/284     1:02:32    9:51     2:08:57
3057  Lori Manning           F 40-44    154/440     1:01:20    9:51     2:08:58
3058  Devynn Barnes          F 20-24    181/351       59:50    9:51     2:08:58
3059  Megan Whybra           F 20-24    182/351     1:01:20    9:51     2:08:58
3060  John Beck              M 50-54    172/283       59:18    9:51     2:08:58
3061  Danielle Segura        F 30-34    237/570     1:00:34    9:51     2:08:58
3062  Kelley Miller          F 25-29    293/634     1:03:05    9:51     2:08:58
3063  Stephanie Higginson    F 30-34    238/570     1:02:14    9:51     2:08:59
3064  Jennifer Henderson     F 30-34    239/570     1:02:17    9:51     2:08:59
3065  Kendall Downing        M 25-29    216/308     1:03:59    9:51     2:08:59
3066  Christopher Segura     M 35-39    270/392     1:00:35    9:51     2:08:59
3067  Jill De Las Alas       F 40-44    155/440     1:02:11    9:51     2:09:00
3068  Brian Cardinal         M 35-39    271/392     1:00:42    9:51     2:09:02
3069  Timothy Stratton       M 55-59     96/180     1:03:14    9:51     2:09:02
3070  Danielle Cardinal      F 35-39    244/613     1:00:42    9:51     2:09:02
3071  Chelsea Dukate         F 30-34    240/570     1:00:16    9:52     2:09:05
3072  Amy Courtney           F 35-39    245/613     1:01:43    9:52     2:09:06
3073  Julia Ferguson         F 30-34    241/570     1:03:31    9:52     2:09:07
3074  Kyle Thompson          M 25-29    217/308     1:03:37    9:52     2:09:07
3075  Bianca Guess           F 35-39    246/613     1:01:12    9:52     2:09:08
3076  Missy Rasco            F 40-44    156/440     1:01:42    9:52     2:09:08
3077  Lori White             F 30-34    242/570     1:00:45    9:52     2:09:09
3078  Carmen Williams        F 40-44    157/440       59:25    9:52     2:09:10
3079  Amy Eslinger           F 30-34    243/570     1:01:35    9:52     2:09:11
3080  Daniel Pfleging        M 65-69      10/39     1:00:38    9:52     2:09:11
3081  Denese Waldman         F 45-49    114/372     1:01:02    9:52     2:09:12
3082  Patrick Murphy         M 40-44    210/354     1:01:02    9:52     2:09:13
3083  Kelsey Lammlein        F 25-29    294/634     1:01:27    9:52     2:09:13
3084  Roberta Page           F 45-49    115/372     1:01:57    9:52     2:09:14
3085  Lauren Meeks           F 25-29    295/634     1:01:28    9:52     2:09:14
3086  Charlene Alcorn        F 50-54     83/284       59:44    9:52     2:09:16
3087  Emily Moss             F 30-34    244/570     1:01:47    9:53     2:09:16
3088  Cameron Chambers       M 30-34    267/384       59:50    9:53     2:09:16
3089  Amy Cadman             F 30-34    245/570     1:01:45    9:53     2:09:17
3090  Kristy Cartmell        F 16-19      49/90     1:03:24    9:53     2:09:17
3091  Maribel Mullen         F 40-44    158/440       59:54    9:53     2:09:18
3092  Angela Acra            F 40-44    159/440     1:01:26    9:53     2:09:20
3093  Perry Pace             M 40-44    211/354     1:00:34    9:53     2:09:21
3094  Morgan Kimmell         F 16-19      50/90       59:05    9:53     2:09:21
3095  Doug Gaebler           M 45-49    191/307     1:02:11    9:53     2:09:22
3096  Ronald Harmening       M 60-64     53/112     1:00:30    9:53     2:09:22
3097  Carla Corley           F 55-59     35/171     1:00:10    9:53     2:09:23
3098  Cassidy Miller         F 25-29    296/634       59:57    9:53     2:09:24
3099  Brian Rosswurm         M 25-29    218/308       57:01    9:53     2:09:25
3100  Amy Hutcheson          F 30-34    246/570     1:01:07    9:53     2:09:26
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3101  Mandi Blackwell        F 30-34    247/570     1:00:35    9:53     2:09:26
3102  Eric Bullerdick        M 45-49    192/307       58:44    9:53     2:09:28
3103  Carole Cilensek        F 50-54     84/284     1:02:13    9:53     2:09:28
3104  Lori Pike              F 45-49    116/372       59:34    9:53     2:09:28
3105  Cassandra O'Connell    F 20-24    183/351     1:02:13    9:54     2:09:29
3106  Kylah Barnes           F 35-39    247/613     1:01:47    9:54     2:09:29
3107  Carol Dunn             F 40-44    160/440     1:03:15    9:54     2:09:30
3108  Andrew Shaar           M 40-44    212/354     1:02:42    9:54     2:09:30
3109  Stacey Vosters         F 25-29    297/634       58:51    9:54     2:09:31
3110  Sandy Watson           F 35-39    248/613       59:58    9:54     2:09:32
3111  Gustavo Mantovani      M 40-44    213/354       59:41    9:54     2:09:33
3112  Jim Harland            M 40-44    214/354     1:00:28    9:54     2:09:33
3113  Erin Fordyce           F 25-29    298/634     1:01:56    9:54     2:09:33
3114  Kathryn Willse         F 20-24    184/351       58:38    9:54     2:09:34
3115  Pamela Bay             F 40-44    161/440       59:30    9:54     2:09:34
3116  Tammie Byrd            F 45-49    117/372     1:02:22    9:54     2:09:36
3117  Monica Allen           F 45-49    118/372       59:21    9:54     2:09:36
3118  Alex Forman            M 35-39    272/392       56:43    9:54     2:09:37
3119  Brad Ogden             M 30-34    268/384       57:00    9:54     2:09:37
3120  Rexanne Laue           F 55-59     36/171       59:22    9:54     2:09:38
3121  Kevin Graham           M 35-39    273/392       57:35    9:54     2:09:39
3122  Sheryl Cox             F 45-49    119/372                9:54     2:09:40
3123  Laura Ann Hayden       F 20-24    185/351       59:03    9:54     2:09:40
3124  Kenneth Riley          M 60-64     54/112       56:46    9:54     2:09:40
3125  Jay Goble              M 45-49    193/307     1:00:54    9:55     2:09:42
3126  Nolan Bagadiong        M 45-49    194/307     1:02:12    9:55     2:09:43
3127  Angela Robinson        F 45-49    120/372     1:04:31    9:55     2:09:43
3128  James Bradford         M 55-59     97/180     1:02:47    9:55     2:09:45
3129  Keith Baker            M 55-59     98/180       59:31    9:55     2:09:45
3130  Jennifer Acciani       F 35-39    249/613     1:02:12    9:55     2:09:45
3131  Nathan Benge           M 25-29    219/308     1:01:15    9:55     2:09:45
3132  Joseph Watson          M 50-54    173/283       59:23    9:55     2:09:45
3133  Amber Richardson       F 25-29    299/634     1:00:35    9:55     2:09:47
3134  Douglas Rassel         M 45-49    195/307     1:07:10    9:55     2:09:48
3135  Jonathan Zollweg       M 35-39    274/392       57:05    9:55     2:09:48
3136  Christine Novak        F 45-49    121/372     1:07:10    9:55     2:09:49
3137  Max Liederbach         M 30-34    269/384     1:05:43    9:55     2:09:49
3138  Courtney Bradley       F 40-44    162/440     1:01:49    9:55     2:09:50
3139  Christine Traub        F 35-39    250/613     1:01:02    9:55     2:09:51
3140  Melissa Chappell       F 45-49    122/372     1:01:07    9:55     2:09:52
3141  Tonya Todd             F 40-44    163/440     1:03:43    9:55     2:09:52
3142  Kimberly Ogle          F 55-59     37/171     1:03:30    9:55     2:09:52
3143  Aaron Hanson           M 20-24    117/156     1:04:07    9:55     2:09:53
3144  Rayna Barr             F 30-34    248/570     1:02:02    9:55     2:09:54
3145  Marykaye Mitscher      F 45-49    123/372     1:01:09    9:55     2:09:54
3146  Dave Neale             M 45-49    196/307     1:00:24    9:56     2:09:56
3147  Samantha Fenton        F 25-29    300/634     1:02:10    9:56     2:09:56
3148  Colleen Maurer         F 25-29    301/634       59:54    9:56     2:09:56
3149  Kevin Degenaro         F 40-44    164/440     1:00:25    9:56     2:09:56
3150  Blake Weishaar         M 30-34    270/384     1:00:30    9:56     2:09:57
3151  Eugene Hainer          M 55-59     99/180     1:01:41    9:56     2:09:58
3152  Lana Zeltwanger        F 50-54     85/284       57:35    9:56     2:09:58
3153  Debra Buerck           F 45-49    124/372     1:02:06    9:56     2:10:00
3154  Morgan Simon           F 25-29    302/634     1:02:03    9:56     2:10:00
3155  Jonathan Buerck        M 45-49    197/307     1:02:05    9:56     2:10:00
3156  Alex Lam               M 13-15      21/32     1:00:12    9:56     2:10:01
3157  Debbie Hanson          F 50-54     86/284     1:04:07    9:56     2:10:01
3158  Christian Moller       M 16-19      32/45     1:00:38    9:56     2:10:01
3159  Lara Weeks             F 35-39    251/613     1:01:01    9:56     2:10:02
3160  Alicia Whittaker       F 25-29    303/634     1:01:20    9:56     2:10:03
3161  Rae White              F 20-24    186/351     1:02:38    9:56     2:10:03
3162  Lori Huber             F 35-39    252/613       59:42    9:56     2:10:06
3163  Tim Fry                M 45-49    198/307     1:01:35    9:56     2:10:06
3164  Cory Cochran           M 25-29    220/308     1:01:51    9:57     2:10:10
3165  Megan Whaley           F 25-29    304/634     1:02:58    9:57     2:10:11
3166  Michelle Pence         F 35-39    253/613     1:03:24    9:57     2:10:11
3167  Melissa Stevens        F 35-39    254/613     1:03:20    9:57     2:10:11
3168  Andrea Wolf            F 20-24    187/351     1:06:46    9:57     2:10:11
3169  Alyssa Taylor          F 25-29    305/634     1:01:52    9:57     2:10:12
3170  Dana Huber             F 45-49    125/372     1:02:02    9:57     2:10:12
3171  Ellen Prentice         F 25-29    306/634     1:02:58    9:57     2:10:13
3172  Nicole Pence           F 25-29    307/634     1:00:30    9:57     2:10:13
3173  Logan Brown            M 25-29    221/308     1:08:30    9:57     2:10:14
3174  Lindie Van Dyk         F 25-29    308/634     1:02:41    9:57     2:10:16
3175  Lucy Pierce            F 40-44    165/440     1:01:55    9:57     2:10:19
3176  Rebecka Howard         F 35-39    255/613       59:50    9:57     2:10:19
3177  Christopher Anderson   M 40-44    215/354     1:00:27    9:57     2:10:21
3178  Audra McNear           F 30-34    249/570       59:31    9:58     2:10:22
3179  Debbie Shine           F 45-49    126/372     1:00:35    9:58     2:10:22
3180  Misty Knestrict        F 35-39    256/613     1:00:06    9:58     2:10:22
3181  Amy Schumacher         F 40-44    166/440     1:00:36    9:58     2:10:23
3182  Jessica Thomes Pepin   F 30-34    250/570       59:54    9:58     2:10:26
3183  Hilary Hinshaw         F 30-34    251/570       59:55    9:58     2:10:26
3184  Brian Traub            M 40-44    216/354       58:30    9:58     2:10:26
3185  Sue Hill               F 45-49    127/372     1:02:15    9:58     2:10:26
3186  William Rockey         M 35-39    275/392     1:01:49    9:58     2:10:28
3187  Warren Tierney         M 50-54    174/283       56:19    9:58     2:10:32
3188  Donna Kaufman          F 45-49    128/372     1:01:03    9:58     2:10:32
3189  Joe Scarberry Jr       M 35-39    276/392     1:04:28    9:58     2:10:34
3190  Stephanie Nash         F 25-29    309/634     1:04:28    9:59     2:10:34
3191  Courtney Perry         F 20-24    188/351     1:04:49    9:59     2:10:35
3192  Sarah Ogden            F 30-34    252/570     1:01:39    9:59     2:10:35
3193  Tim Parmer             M 60-64     55/112     1:02:49    9:59     2:10:38
3194  Carla Crouse           F 30-34    253/570       59:58    9:59     2:10:38
3195  Matt Parmer            M 35-39    277/392     1:02:52    9:59     2:10:38
3196  Emily Husbands         F 25-29    310/634     1:02:42    9:59     2:10:40
3197  Emily Umulis           F 35-39    257/613     1:01:51    9:59     2:10:40
3198  Brad Hohler            M 20-24    118/156     1:04:39    9:59     2:10:41
3199  Jason Tharp            M 40-44    217/354       48:59    9:59     2:10:41
3200  Ilene Woods            F 55-59     38/171     1:01:52    9:59     2:10:43
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3201  Jimmy Johnson          M 45-49    199/307       59:59    9:59     2:10:43
3202  Deanna Wheeler         F 50-54     87/284     1:03:19    9:59     2:10:44
3203  Kyle Bowling           M 30-34    271/384     1:04:04    9:59     2:10:44
3204  Cassie Davidson        F 25-29    311/634     1:00:11    9:59     2:10:44
3205  Rachel Groves          F 30-34    254/570     1:04:04    9:59     2:10:44
3206  Katy Comoglio          F 25-29    312/634     1:02:06    9:59     2:10:45
3207  Kenneth Ray            M 40-44    218/354       59:59    9:59     2:10:45
3208  Ann Delaney            F 65-69       1/19     1:00:05    9:59     2:10:45
3209  Allie Shanahan         F 25-29    313/634     1:02:06    9:59     2:10:45
3210  Briana Syverson        F 20-24    189/351       58:45    9:59     2:10:46
3211  Cierra McGriff         F 25-29    314/634     1:02:12    9:59     2:10:46
3212  Paul Cunningham        M 40-44    219/354     1:01:44    9:59     2:10:47
3213  Denise Amsrud          F 50-54     88/284     1:02:17   10:00     2:10:48
3214  Keith Syverson         M 50-54    175/283       58:45   10:00     2:10:48
3215  Ashlie Darrow          F 20-24    190/351       59:16   10:00     2:10:50
3216  Jason Gross            M 25-29    222/308     1:01:16   10:00     2:10:50
3217  Stephanie Smith        F 45-49    129/372     1:02:26   10:00     2:10:52
3218  Edward Delaney         M 70-74        3/9     1:00:04   10:00     2:10:53
3219  Sarah Manoli           F 30-34    255/570     1:00:54   10:00     2:10:53
3220  Connie Marsh           F 50-54     89/284       59:42   10:00     2:10:54
3221  Penelope Lawson-Getz   F 45-49    130/372     1:02:38   10:00     2:10:55
3222  Joseph Duncan          M 10-12        3/7     1:00:32   10:00     2:10:56
3223  Tim Gray               M 30-34    272/384     1:00:26   10:00     2:10:56
3224  Rebecca Burton         F 35-39    258/613     1:03:33   10:00     2:10:56
3225  John Shoup             M 45-49    200/307     1:01:25   10:00     2:10:57
3226  Emily Kraska           F 30-34    256/570     1:01:25   10:00     2:10:57
3227  Kathie Rogers          F 40-44    167/440     1:01:25   10:00     2:10:58
3228  Sheri Nater            F 35-39    259/613     1:02:21   10:00     2:11:00
3229  Brad Zeman             M 55-59    100/180     1:02:58   10:00     2:11:00
3230  Felice Pierce          F 50-54     90/284     1:01:07   10:01     2:11:01
3231  Mary Hohler            F 50-54     91/284       58:21   10:01     2:11:01
3232  Jennifer Stratton      F 40-44    168/440     1:01:29   10:01     2:11:02
3233  Andrea Holsworth       F 35-39    260/613     1:01:29   10:01     2:11:02
3234  Sarah Stewart          F 40-44    169/440     1:04:37   10:01     2:11:03
3235  John Andrews           M 40-44    220/354     1:03:05   10:01     2:11:03
3236  Johnny Brown           M 40-44    221/354     1:03:05   10:01     2:11:03
3237  Pat Watson             F 40-44    170/440     1:02:33   10:01     2:11:04
3238  Katie Buck             F 30-34    257/570     1:04:00   10:01     2:11:05
3239  Gina Stackhouse        F 25-29    315/634       59:14   10:01     2:11:06
3240  Natalie Platt          F 25-29    316/634       59:29   10:01     2:11:06
3241  Robyn Pierceall        F 30-34    258/570     1:01:52   10:01     2:11:06
3242  Caitlin Watson         F 20-24    191/351     1:04:21   10:01     2:11:06
3243  Kristie Sikorski       F 45-49    131/372     1:01:16   10:01     2:11:07
3244  Tim Leedy              M 40-44    222/354     1:01:00   10:01     2:11:07
3245  Zachary Brown          M 20-24    119/156     1:04:20   10:01     2:11:08
3246  Brittany Moser         F 25-29    317/634     1:00:45   10:01     2:11:08
3247  Melanie Woods          F 25-29    318/634     1:02:50   10:01     2:11:09
3248  Andrea Livingston      F 30-34    259/570     1:01:42   10:01     2:11:09
3249  Craig Burke            M 35-39    278/392     1:02:44   10:01     2:11:09
3250  Shelly Breehl          F 40-44    171/440     1:04:29   10:01     2:11:09
3251  Jonathan Treinish      M 25-29    223/308     1:02:45   10:01     2:11:10
3252  Jose Salinas           M 45-49    201/307     1:00:42   10:01     2:11:10
3253  Brandi Wolf            F 30-34    260/570     1:02:39   10:01     2:11:10
3254  Stacy Honnert          F 30-34    261/570     1:01:07   10:01     2:11:10
3255  Kristine Perry         F 45-49    132/372     1:05:57   10:01     2:11:10
3256  Geri Briskey           F 45-49    133/372     1:02:40   10:01     2:11:11
3257  Elizabeth Garrett      F 20-24    192/351     1:02:17   10:01     2:11:11
3258  Leah Olson             F 25-29    319/634     1:01:09   10:01     2:11:13
3259  Andrew McAulay         M 20-24    120/156     1:01:46   10:02     2:11:14
3260  Peggy Vanderman        F 45-49    134/372     1:02:42   10:02     2:11:14
3261  Gretchen Stullken      F 45-49    135/372       59:08   10:02     2:11:15
3262  Kari Elbert            F 45-49    136/372     1:00:14   10:02     2:11:15
3263  Angela Frapp           F 40-44    172/440     1:00:25   10:02     2:11:16
3264  Paula Barber           F 45-49    137/372     1:03:32   10:02     2:11:16
3265  Ron Snyder             M 50-54    176/283     1:01:03   10:02     2:11:17
3266  Wendy Herper           F 40-44    173/440     1:03:09   10:02     2:11:17
3267  Dustin Caldwell        M 35-39    279/392     1:01:01   10:02     2:11:18
3268  Patty Baranski         F 50-54     92/284     1:03:09   10:02     2:11:18
3269  Kelly Antcliff         F 35-39    261/613     1:02:40   10:02     2:11:19
3270  Brian McGrath          M 40-44    223/354     1:00:39   10:02     2:11:19
3271  Sharon Nicoson         F 45-49    138/372     1:01:42   10:02     2:11:19
3272  Mileen Joines          F 55-59     39/171       58:57   10:02     2:11:20
3273  Thomson Lukose         M 40-44    224/354     1:00:55   10:02     2:11:20
3274  Greg Pennington        M 50-54    177/283     1:00:21   10:02     2:11:20
3275  Pat Waters             F 65-69       2/19     1:01:42   10:02     2:11:21
3276  Joyce Stath            F 45-49    139/372     1:01:55   10:02     2:11:22
3277  Corina Barlow          F 35-39    262/613     1:03:24   10:02     2:11:24
3278  Nora Roggeveen-Sams    F 30-34    262/570     1:03:24   10:02     2:11:24
3279  Weldon Sams            M 30-34    273/384     1:03:24   10:02     2:11:25
3280  Stacy Conway           F 30-34    263/570     1:01:42   10:02     2:11:25
3281  Alicia Halbert         F 40-44    174/440     1:03:52   10:02     2:11:25
3282  David Dilk             M 25-29    224/308       54:36   10:02     2:11:25
3283  Joanna Logsdon         F 35-39    263/613     1:03:57   10:02     2:11:25
3284  Courtney Willhite      F 45-49    140/372     1:00:11   10:02     2:11:26
3285  Amy Noblitt            F 45-49    141/372     1:01:21   10:02     2:11:26
3286  Kendra Diaz            F 16-19      51/90     1:00:06   10:02     2:11:26
3287  Jennifer Anderson      F 40-44    175/440     1:02:11   10:03     2:11:27
3288  Sean Anderson          M 45-49    202/307     1:02:12   10:03     2:11:27
3289  Gwynavere Flanagan     F 25-29    320/634     1:02:23   10:03     2:11:29
3290  Alexis Groce           F 16-19      52/90       57:58   10:03     2:11:29
3291  Kate Schnell           F 25-29    321/634     1:02:24   10:03     2:11:29
3292  Susan Pierce           F 45-49    142/372     1:04:45   10:03     2:11:30
3293  Doug Mayfield          M 35-39    280/392     1:02:33   10:03     2:11:31
3294  Jennifer Strege        F 45-49    143/372     1:00:58   10:03     2:11:31
3295  Ryan McCandless        M 35-39    281/392       59:02   10:03     2:11:31
3296  Jessica Paugh          F 25-29    322/634     1:02:59   10:03     2:11:31
3297  Carter Noehre          M 13-15      22/32       58:41   10:03     2:11:33
3298  Elizabeth Lumpkin      F 30-34    264/570       57:42   10:03     2:11:33
3299  Cooper Noehre          M 13-15      23/32       58:42   10:03     2:11:33
3300  David Frazier          M 50-54    178/283     1:01:43   10:03     2:11:34
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3301  Katrina Molland        F 30-34    265/570     1:01:51   10:03     2:11:34
3302  Ethan Rademacher       M 16-19      33/45       59:55   10:03     2:11:35
3303  Wendy Trissel          F 40-44    176/440     1:02:01   10:03     2:11:36
3304  Angie Haymaker         F 45-49    144/372     1:03:04   10:03     2:11:37
3305  Mindy Pearcy           F 45-49    145/372     1:01:56   10:03     2:11:37
3306  Vernicka Shaw          F 30-34    266/570       59:20   10:03     2:11:37
3307  Brett Bean             M 40-44    225/354     1:01:05   10:03     2:11:38
3308  Andrew Powell          M 40-44    226/354     1:01:05   10:03     2:11:38
3309  Elke Miot              F 40-44    177/440     1:02:27   10:03     2:11:38
3310  Jennifer Maas          F 30-34    267/570     1:02:33   10:03     2:11:38
3311  Gail Ambrose           F 45-49    146/372     1:02:27   10:03     2:11:38
3312  Rob Seawright          M 45-49    203/307     1:03:50   10:03     2:11:40
3313  Mary Sikora            F 25-29    323/634     1:00:58   10:04     2:11:40
3314  Leah Phillips-Black    F 45-49    147/372       59:30   10:04     2:11:44
3315  Mary Ardery            F 20-24    193/351     1:02:49   10:04     2:11:45
3316  Guy Harris             M 50-54    179/283     1:03:26   10:04     2:11:45
3317  Carol Williams         F 55-59     40/171     1:02:06   10:04     2:11:45
3318  Jeremy Farrer          M 40-44    227/354     1:03:26   10:04     2:11:45
3319  Amanda Ollis           F 20-24    194/351     1:02:40   10:04     2:11:45
3320  Kristen Battiato       F 16-19      53/90     1:02:36   10:04     2:11:45
3321  Zoe Schrader           F 16-19      54/90     1:02:37   10:04     2:11:46
3322  Becky Butler           F 30-34    268/570       59:14   10:04     2:11:46
3323  Sarah Johnson          F 25-29    324/634     1:04:56   10:04     2:11:46
3324  Benjamin Lekberg       M 35-39    282/392       59:15   10:04     2:11:47
3325  Susan Sullivan         F 40-44    178/440     1:03:57   10:04     2:11:47
3326  Nick McCallum          M 30-34    274/384     1:02:17   10:04     2:11:48
3327  Anita McGaughey        F 50-54     93/284     1:00:05   10:04     2:11:49
3328  Mindy Malaski          F 35-39    264/613     1:01:55   10:04     2:11:49
3329  Rachel Fields          F 30-34    269/570     1:01:42   10:04     2:11:50
3330  Gilbert Wilson         M 60-64     56/112       59:24   10:04     2:11:52
3331  Somer Nourse           F 35-39    265/613     1:03:10   10:04     2:11:53
3332  Stacy Segal            F 40-44    179/440     1:03:44   10:05     2:11:55
3333  Philip Shenk           M 25-29    225/308       58:17   10:05     2:11:55
3334  Chris Kozlowski        M 30-34    275/384     1:01:13   10:05     2:11:55
3335  John Taubensee         M 25-29    226/308     1:01:12   10:05     2:11:55
3336  Josue Tejeda           M 25-29    227/308     1:02:54   10:05     2:11:57
3337  Krista Crockett        F 35-39    266/613     1:04:43   10:05     2:11:57
3338  Veronica Bosquez       F 35-39    267/613     1:02:09   10:05     2:11:59
3339  Elizabeth Gamboa       F 50-54     94/284     1:03:49   10:05     2:11:59
3340  Kevin Schoville        M 35-39    283/392       58:22   10:05     2:12:00
3341  Timm Schlegel          M 45-49    204/307       59:59   10:05     2:12:00
3342  Matthew Barnes         M 30-34    276/384     1:00:31   10:05     2:12:00
3343  Jeff Darrow            M 30-34    277/384       59:42   10:05     2:12:01
3344  Andrew Hyndman         M 30-34    278/384     1:03:26   10:05     2:12:02
3345  Dominique Carmer       F 25-29    325/634     1:03:27   10:05     2:12:03
3346  Stacey Edwards         F 35-39    268/613     1:02:35   10:05     2:12:03
3347  Stacie Lockhart        F 25-29    326/634     1:01:32   10:05     2:12:03
3348  Jessica Kangas         F 30-34    270/570     1:01:50   10:05     2:12:05
3349  Hermela Tez            F 25-29    327/634       57:41   10:05     2:12:05
3350  Kasey Wall             F 20-24    195/351     1:02:05   10:05     2:12:06
3351  Emma Storen            F 20-24    196/351     1:03:24   10:05     2:12:06
3352  Brooke Litherland      F 20-24    197/351       59:29   10:05     2:12:06
3353  Greg Storen            M 50-54    180/283     1:03:24   10:06     2:12:07
3354  Brian Gentrup          M 35-39    284/392     1:00:22   10:06     2:12:07
3355  Matt Stansberry        M 35-39    285/392     1:00:23   10:06     2:12:07
3356  Kyla Tirtonegoro       F 30-34    271/570     1:02:22   10:06     2:12:08
3357  Melanie Jackspn        F 25-29    328/634     1:01:01   10:06     2:12:08
3358  Sajiv John             M 50-54    181/283     1:00:21   10:06     2:12:09
3359  William Kemerling      M 40-44    228/354     1:02:40   10:06     2:12:10
3360  Kyle Warriner          M 30-34    279/384     1:04:26   10:06     2:12:11
3361  Carrie Lambert         F 35-39    269/613     1:02:41   10:06     2:12:11
3362  Shannon Ross           F 30-34    272/570     1:01:58   10:06     2:12:12
3363  Michelle Faust         F 25-29    329/634     1:03:09   10:06     2:12:13
3364  Sarah Bowling          F 30-34    273/570       59:58   10:06     2:12:14
3365  Maria Whicker          F 16-19      55/90     1:02:32   10:06     2:12:14
3366  Sarah Maloney          F 30-34    274/570     1:03:02   10:06     2:12:14
3367  Michael Maloney        M 35-39    286/392     1:03:02   10:06     2:12:14
3368  Victoria Whicker       F 16-19      56/90     1:02:32   10:06     2:12:15
3369  Gary Wright            M 35-39    287/392     1:07:34   10:06     2:12:15
3370  Julie Thrasher         F 35-39    270/613     1:03:17   10:06     2:12:19
3371  Linda Grider           F 50-54     95/284     1:03:51   10:06     2:12:19
3372  Jeanne Armbruster      F 50-54     96/284     1:03:09   10:06     2:12:19
3373  Tom Meshefski          M 45-49    205/307       59:48   10:06     2:12:19
3374  David Lohrum           M 55-59    101/180       59:48   10:07     2:12:19
3375  Kristine Hollon        F 35-39    271/613       59:46   10:07     2:12:19
3376  Emily Leapard          F 25-29    330/634       59:36   10:07     2:12:19
3377  Janavi Nigudkar        F 30-34    275/570       59:20   10:07     2:12:21
3378  Jane Beckwith          F 25-29    331/634     1:04:04   10:07     2:12:21
3379  Susan Uzubell          F 35-39    272/613     1:02:47   10:07     2:12:22
3380  Kelly Koziel           F 25-29    332/634     1:04:05   10:07     2:12:22
3381  Michelle Mason         F 45-49    148/372     1:02:48   10:07     2:12:22
3382  Danielle Gustin        F 30-34    276/570       58:23   10:07     2:12:24
3383  Carly Strobel          F 20-24    198/351     1:03:04   10:07     2:12:24
3384  Marcus Fuller          M 40-44    229/354       58:24   10:07     2:12:25
3385  Grace Atkins           F 25-29    333/634       58:24   10:07     2:12:26
3386  Jenny Alexander        F 35-39    273/613     1:03:14   10:07     2:12:26
3387  Annette Darrow         F 40-44    180/440     1:05:39   10:07     2:12:26
3388  Kristen Webb           F 16-19      57/90     1:03:04   10:07     2:12:26
3389  David Beck             M 50-54    182/283     1:02:02   10:07     2:12:27
3390  Tina Sharkey           F 45-49    149/372     1:02:15   10:07     2:12:28
3391  Stephanie Clegg        F 30-34    277/570     1:06:40   10:07     2:12:29
3392  Liz Martin             F 30-34    278/570     1:06:40   10:07     2:12:29
3393  Julie Coval            F 16-19      58/90     1:03:05   10:07     2:12:29
3394  Jeff Peterson          M 45-49    206/307     1:03:01   10:07     2:12:30
3395  Becky Canida           F 35-39    274/613     1:06:40   10:07     2:12:30
3396  Carrie Kass            F 30-34    279/570       58:08   10:07     2:12:30
3397  Tina Burkhead          F 30-34    280/570     1:00:16   10:07     2:12:31
3398  David Stetter          M 25-29    228/308     1:00:07   10:07     2:12:31
3399  Richard Triftshouser   M 55-59    102/180     1:03:45   10:07     2:12:32
3400  Christina Williams     F 40-44    181/440     1:01:37   10:07     2:12:32
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3401  Javier Casta EDA       M 20-24    121/156     1:04:37   10:08     2:12:32
3402  Jennifer Bell          F 30-34    281/570     1:05:20   10:08     2:12:33
3403  Doug Barnette          M 40-44    230/354     1:01:58   10:08     2:12:34
3404  Larry Robb             M 40-44    231/354     1:01:00   10:08     2:12:37
3405  Joe Fugate             M 30-34    280/384     1:02:21   10:08     2:12:38
3406  Jaylyn Durham          F 25-29    334/634     1:06:45   10:08     2:12:38
3407  Edward Wroblewski      M 50-54    183/283     1:01:39   10:08     2:12:39
3408  Kelsie Wood            F 35-39    275/613     1:01:58   10:08     2:12:40
3409  Andrew Rhinehart       M 30-34    281/384     1:06:46   10:08     2:12:40
3410  Al Ensley Jr           M 60-64     57/112     1:03:27   10:08     2:12:42
3411  Kristine Szymik        F 25-29    335/634     1:05:23   10:08     2:12:42
3412  Daniel Wirth           M 35-39    288/392     1:03:26   10:08     2:12:43
3413  Craig Turner           M 40-44    232/354     1:00:55   10:08     2:12:45
3414  Katie Sexton           F 25-29    336/634     1:02:05   10:09     2:12:48
3415  Jodi Pike              F 30-34    282/570       59:02   10:09     2:12:49
3416  Wendy Edwards          F 45-49    150/372     1:00:50   10:09     2:12:50
3417  Robin Cameron          M 50-54    184/283     1:02:10   10:09     2:12:53
3418  Ben Finegan            M 35-39    289/392       59:53   10:09     2:12:53
3419  Trina McCool           F 35-39    276/613     1:03:25   10:09     2:12:55
3420  Theresa Rexroat        F 40-44    182/440     1:00:53   10:09     2:12:56
3421  Zanne Newman           F 50-54     97/284       59:46   10:09     2:12:57
3422  Michael Posega         M 30-34    282/384     1:03:19   10:09     2:12:57
3423  Marshal Bane           M 16-19      34/45       56:49   10:09     2:12:58
3424  Patrick Rady           M 40-44    233/354     1:01:55   10:10     2:12:58
3425  Heidi Hannon           F 25-29    337/634       59:46   10:10     2:12:59
3426  Christine Paunicka     F 30-34    283/570     1:03:15   10:10     2:12:59
3427  Taylor Rains           F 20-24    199/351       59:54   10:10     2:12:59
3428  Sarah Akin             F 30-34    284/570     1:00:09   10:10     2:13:00
3429  Don Elbreg             M 35-39    290/392       59:12   10:10     2:13:01
3430  Sarah Cichocki         F 35-39    277/613     1:02:22   10:10     2:13:01
3431  Sheila Trgovac         F 25-29    338/634     1:02:34   10:10     2:13:02
3432  Jody Allen             F 35-39    278/613     1:01:16   10:10     2:13:03
3433  Bridget Hannon         F 20-24    200/351     1:00:36   10:10     2:13:05
3434  Carla Zellers          F 40-44    183/440     1:02:01   10:10     2:13:06
3435  Amy Woodrum            F 30-34    285/570     1:01:21   10:10     2:13:07
3436  Jennifer Redditt       F 25-29    339/634     1:01:48   10:10     2:13:08
3437  Michael Amstadt        M 45-49    207/307     1:03:52   10:10     2:13:10
3438  Megan Oilar            F 25-29    340/634     1:01:18   10:10     2:13:11
3439  David Drosick          M 55-59    103/180     1:04:02   10:10     2:13:11
3440  Karen Drosick          F 50-54     98/284     1:04:02   10:10     2:13:11
3441  Carrie Bodznick        F 30-34    286/570       58:20   10:10     2:13:11
3442  Adam Scholtes          M 25-29    229/308     1:02:53   10:11     2:13:12
3443  Tami Feaster           F 35-39    279/613       59:43   10:11     2:13:14
3444  Jim Jones              M 55-59    104/180     1:03:29   10:11     2:13:14
3445  Benjamin Heider        M 20-24    122/156     1:01:09   10:11     2:13:14
3446  Britney Bannon         F 25-29    341/634     1:01:54   10:11     2:13:16
3447  Kaylee Sleeman         F 25-29    342/634       56:32   10:11     2:13:17
3448  Taylor Williams        F 25-29    343/634     1:03:45   10:11     2:13:17
3449  Ellen Shertzer         F 35-39    280/613     1:03:45   10:11     2:13:18
3450  Teresa Huddleston      F 40-44    184/440     1:02:32   10:11     2:13:19
3451  William Pemblton       M 40-44    234/354     1:06:43   10:11     2:13:20
3452  Melanie Malec          F 30-34    287/570       59:44   10:11     2:13:20
3453  Jason Landfald         M 40-44    235/354       56:15   10:11     2:13:20
3454  Mark Gamble            M 60-64     58/112     1:03:58   10:11     2:13:20
3455  Irani Coleman          F 45-49    151/372               10:11     2:13:20
3456  Brijan Gossan          F 30-34    288/570     1:02:28   10:11     2:13:21
3457  Jessica Gamble         F 25-29    344/634     1:03:58   10:11     2:13:21
3458  Annette Hancock        F 45-49    152/372     1:04:47   10:11     2:13:21
3459  Whitney Vogel          F 30-34    289/570     1:01:30   10:11     2:13:21
3460  Jeron Wilber           M 35-39    291/392     1:02:29   10:11     2:13:22
3461  Bryan Graham           M 40-44    236/354     1:02:58   10:11     2:13:23
3462  Nick O'Neil            M 30-34    283/384     1:01:58   10:11     2:13:24
3463  Allison Kem            F 30-34    290/570     1:03:39   10:11     2:13:24
3464  Beverly Graham         F 35-39    281/613     1:02:58   10:11     2:13:24
3465  Greg Spratt            M 45-49    208/307       59:30   10:11     2:13:24
3466  Michael Magdycz        M 45-49    209/307     1:04:07   10:12     2:13:25
3467  Tammy Butts            F 50-54     99/284       58:14   10:12     2:13:25
3468  Kathleen Gilmore       F 55-59     41/171       59:46   10:12     2:13:25
3469  Jared Simpson          M 30-34    284/384       59:43   10:12     2:13:25
3470  Sarah Koehler          F 50-54    100/284       59:46   10:12     2:13:25
3471  Kimberly Edwards       F 40-44    185/440       59:36   10:12     2:13:28
3472  Sheila Stack           F 35-39    282/613       59:37   10:12     2:13:29
3473  Heather Sanders        F 40-44    186/440       59:58   10:12     2:13:29
3474  Alison McCully         F 25-29    345/634     1:04:51   10:12     2:13:30
3475  Dan Hutton             M 55-59    105/180     1:03:50   10:12     2:13:31
3476  Rich Adams             M 35-39    292/392     1:03:06   10:12     2:13:32
3477  Aimee Adams            F 35-39    283/613     1:03:06   10:12     2:13:32
3478  Kelly Ewing            F 40-44    187/440       58:37   10:12     2:13:32
3479  Debbie Hamilton        F 45-49    153/372     1:04:34   10:12     2:13:34
3480  Lisa Ashdown           F 45-49    154/372     1:04:22   10:12     2:13:35
3481  Craig Parker           M 40-44    237/354     1:04:46   10:12     2:13:35
3482  Jennifer Parker        F 35-39    284/613     1:04:45   10:12     2:13:35
3483  Dan Gaines             M 25-29    230/308     1:06:23   10:12     2:13:35
3484  Caitlin Hickey         F 20-24    201/351     1:03:12   10:12     2:13:35
3485  Krystal Burgos         F 25-29    346/634     1:02:23   10:12     2:13:35
3486  Michelle Busch         F 25-29    347/634     1:03:42   10:12     2:13:37
3487  Gary Bosh              M 50-54    185/283       59:58   10:12     2:13:37
3488  Beth Gucwa             F 30-34    291/570     1:00:09   10:12     2:13:37
3489  Corey Ariss            M 25-29    231/308       58:12   10:12     2:13:37
3490  Jason Gucwa            M 30-34    285/384     1:00:10   10:12     2:13:38
3491  Ed Flynn               M 50-54    186/283     1:02:54   10:13     2:13:39
3492  Jennifer Hoffman       F 25-29    348/634     1:00:20   10:13     2:13:41
3493  Rachel Johnson         F 25-29    349/634     1:03:42   10:13     2:13:41
3494  Stacey Henson          F 40-44    188/440     1:03:19   10:13     2:13:42
3495  Christopher Baas       M 45-49    210/307     1:01:40   10:13     2:13:42
3496  Catherine Hebbe        F 40-44    189/440     1:02:43   10:13     2:13:43
3497  Jeremy Barrett         M 30-34    286/384     1:00:47   10:13     2:13:43
3498  Bill Vernon            M 40-44    238/354     1:01:53   10:13     2:13:43
3499  Karly Vernon           F 40-44    190/440     1:01:53   10:13     2:13:43
3500  Jessica Brune          F 25-29    350/634     1:03:03   10:13     2:13:46
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3501  Brett Cole             M 25-29    232/308     1:04:24   10:13     2:13:49
3502  Brett Bumgarner        M 35-39    293/392     1:06:49   10:13     2:13:49
3503  Rebecca Lee            F 35-39    285/613     1:01:18   10:13     2:13:49
3504  Todd Garber            M 30-34    287/384     1:01:45   10:13     2:13:50
3505  Shayla Holtkamp        F 60-64      12/73     1:03:45   10:13     2:13:51
3506  Eric Holmes            M 45-49    211/307     1:04:07   10:14     2:13:51
3507  Andrea Cmejla          F 25-29    351/634     1:05:26   10:14     2:13:53
3508  Tara Isbell            F 25-29    352/634     1:01:10   10:14     2:13:53
3509  Michael Cassidy        M 40-44    239/354     1:05:07   10:14     2:13:55
3510  Elaine Rinehart        F 55-59     42/171     1:03:16   10:14     2:13:56
3511  Jennifer Milan         F 40-44    191/440     1:03:45   10:14     2:13:56
3512  Dan Rodenbach          M 45-49    212/307     1:02:25   10:14     2:13:56
3513  Carol Luker            F 55-59     43/171     1:03:24   10:14     2:13:56
3514  Lamar Orndorff         M 50-54    187/283     1:02:26   10:14     2:13:56
3515  Sue Beres              F 50-54    101/284     1:00:05   10:14     2:13:57
3516  Katharine Jensen       F 30-34    292/570     1:08:48   10:14     2:13:58
3517  Areeba Kara            F 40-44    192/440     1:02:40   10:14     2:13:59
3518  Ron Auer               M 55-59    106/180     1:03:05   10:14     2:13:59
3519  Vicki Zink             F 25-29    353/634     1:03:06   10:14     2:13:59
3520  Jennifer Wellbaum      F 45-49    155/372     1:05:04   10:14     2:14:01
3521  Becca Harbert          F 25-29    354/634     1:01:01   10:14     2:14:01
3522  Hugh Calvin            M 55-59    107/180     1:03:05   10:14     2:14:02
3523  Kelly Kasting          F 20-24    202/351     1:00:02   10:14     2:14:03
3524  Cindy Glynn            F 45-49    156/372     1:02:19   10:14     2:14:04
3525  Leah Curry             F 40-44    193/440     1:02:08   10:15     2:14:05
3526  Danielle Carroll       F 20-24    203/351     1:03:29   10:15     2:14:06
3527  Chelsea Hale           F 20-24    204/351     1:03:29   10:15     2:14:06
3528  Stephanie Anderson     F 25-29    355/634     1:00:40   10:15     2:14:07
3529  Anthony Walsh          M 25-29    233/308     1:05:51   10:15     2:14:08
3530  Holly Duggan           F 35-39    286/613     1:02:53   10:15     2:14:08
3531  Adam Templeton         M 40-44    240/354     1:05:15   10:15     2:14:08
3532  Connie Haxby           F 35-39    287/613     1:03:13   10:15     2:14:09
3533  Abby Federmann         F 20-24    205/351     1:03:57   10:15     2:14:09
3534  Virginia Lamothe       F 55-59     44/171       59:52   10:15     2:14:11
3535  Lisa Meyerchick        F 50-54    102/284     1:02:33   10:15     2:14:11
3536  William Bowman         M 55-59    108/180     1:04:20   10:15     2:14:13
3537  Jeff Rinck             M 55-59    109/180     1:04:35   10:15     2:14:14
3538  Brittany Willias       F 16-19      59/90     1:03:06   10:15     2:14:15
3539  Rachel Short           F 25-29    356/634     1:02:40   10:15     2:14:15
3540  Cecily Keihn           F 20-24    206/351     1:05:02   10:15     2:14:15
3541  Donald Moore           M 40-44    241/354     1:01:14   10:15     2:14:16
3542  Michael Engledow       M 45-49    213/307     1:03:03   10:15     2:14:17
3543  Lee Compton            M 50-54    188/283     1:05:30   10:15     2:14:17
3544  Anne Hurley            F 45-49    157/372     1:04:25   10:15     2:14:17
3545  Barbara Habowski       F 60-64      13/73     1:02:56   10:16     2:14:17
3546  Ashlee Amann           F 20-24    207/351     1:00:36   10:16     2:14:17
3547  Shaila Vandagrifft     F 25-29    357/634     1:02:56   10:16     2:14:20
3548  Jeff Cook              M 55-59    110/180     1:02:38   10:16     2:14:20
3549  Cayla Schwab           F 25-29    358/634     1:02:56   10:16     2:14:20
3550  Michael Platt          M 55-59    111/180     1:02:12   10:16     2:14:21
3551  Christopher Dryer      M 35-39    294/392     1:03:57   10:16     2:14:22
3552  Myra Bosworth          F 60-64      14/73     1:02:16   10:16     2:14:23
3553  Michael Mattax         M 25-29    234/308       59:42   10:16     2:14:23
3554  Heather Calvin         F 30-34    293/570     1:03:06   10:16     2:14:23
3555  Chris Mayfield         M 50-54    189/283     1:03:05   10:16     2:14:23
3556  Joan Thacker           F 40-44    194/440     1:03:56   10:16     2:14:24
3557  Joe Eberle             M 40-44    242/354     1:03:56   10:16     2:14:24
3558  Karen Kress            F 45-49    158/372     1:01:39   10:16     2:14:25
3559  John Galligan          M 35-39    295/392     1:04:10   10:16     2:14:25
3560  Claire Harrison        F 40-44    195/440     1:03:56   10:16     2:14:25
3561  Robert Barr            M 25-29    235/308     1:05:08   10:16     2:14:26
3562  Seth Martin            M 40-44    243/354     1:08:22   10:16     2:14:26
3563  Amy Kotzbauer          F 45-49    159/372     1:01:40   10:16     2:14:26
3564  Gareth Kuhl            M 45-49    214/307     1:01:39   10:16     2:14:26
3565  Peggy Brenner          F 40-44    196/440     1:02:24   10:16     2:14:27
3566  Mary Holland           F 45-49    160/372     1:01:49   10:16     2:14:28
3567  Elizabeth Measell      F 35-39    288/613     1:00:41   10:16     2:14:29
3568  Jim Sheridan           M 60-64     59/112     1:01:27   10:16     2:14:30
3569  Amy Hutchings          F 35-39    289/613     1:01:47   10:17     2:14:30
3570  Shaun Gann             M 30-34    288/384     1:03:28   10:17     2:14:32
3571  June Kuiper            F 40-44    197/440     1:03:03   10:17     2:14:33
3572  Ann Lagges             F 40-44    198/440     1:03:44   10:17     2:14:33
3573  Jody Nevins            F 35-39    290/613     1:03:34   10:17     2:14:33
3574  Kim Zinkovich          F 35-39    291/613     1:03:35   10:17     2:14:34
3575  Mary McCorkle          F 30-34    294/570     1:02:17   10:17     2:14:34
3576  Elvira Whitaker        F 55-59     45/171     1:03:03   10:17     2:14:35
3577  Erica Riblet           F 25-29    359/634       58:41   10:17     2:14:35
3578  Elizabeth Guildenbeche F 20-24    208/351     1:04:09   10:17     2:14:37
3579  Kendra Korbacher       F 25-29    360/634     1:04:09   10:17     2:14:37
3580  Vanchit John           M 45-49    215/307     1:04:28   10:17     2:14:39
3581  Corey Rudin            M 20-24    123/156     1:03:03   10:17     2:14:40
3582  Michelle Rudin         F 20-24    209/351     1:03:02   10:17     2:14:40
3583  Natalie Urban          F 30-34    295/570       59:03   10:17     2:14:42
3584  Daniel Urban           M 30-34    289/384       59:02   10:17     2:14:43
3585  Cori Meunier           F 30-34    296/570     1:05:24   10:18     2:14:44
3586  Rachel Woodland        F 30-34    297/570     1:02:18   10:18     2:14:44
3587  Anthony Rice           M 20-24    124/156     1:00:38   10:18     2:14:44
3588  Andrea Rice            F 25-29    361/634     1:00:39   10:18     2:14:44
3589  Christina Potter       F 40-44    199/440     1:01:29   10:18     2:14:44
3590  Gina Royer             F 35-39    292/613       59:20   10:18     2:14:45
3591  Jessica Trinoskey      F 35-39    293/613     1:07:25   10:18     2:14:45
3592  Johanna Moorman        F 40-44    200/440     1:07:25   10:18     2:14:46
3593  Marifi Bellon          F 35-39    294/613     1:02:28   10:18     2:14:46
3594  Nola Albrecht          F 50-54    103/284     1:02:58   10:18     2:14:46
3595  Allison Flickinger     F 35-39    295/613     1:04:56   10:18     2:14:48
3596  Meredith Koski         F 35-39    296/613     1:04:56   10:18     2:14:48
3597  Elizabeth Wells        F 30-34    298/570     1:02:13   10:18     2:14:49
3598  Barbara Szep           F 40-44    201/440     1:03:40   10:18     2:14:51
3599  Angie Curtis           F 35-39    297/613     1:00:53   10:18     2:14:52
3600  Tony Rash              M 60-64     60/112     1:00:13   10:18     2:14:53
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3601  Jill Colecchia         F 50-54    104/284     1:05:56   10:18     2:14:53
3602  Nicole Zullo           F 25-29    362/634     1:03:16   10:18     2:14:53
3603  Margaret Fitzsimmons   F 50-54    105/284     1:01:07   10:18     2:14:53
3604  Tammy Sargent          F 50-54    106/284     1:01:38   10:18     2:14:54
3605  Lori Hodak             F 45-49    161/372     1:03:39   10:18     2:14:54
3606  Carly Biddle           F 20-24    210/351     1:04:53   10:18     2:14:54
3607  Danielle Edgeworth     F 20-24    211/351     1:04:54   10:18     2:14:55
3608  Kim Beaulieu           F 35-39    298/613     1:02:39   10:18     2:14:55
3609  Joe Stilwell           M 50-54    190/283     1:01:50   10:19     2:14:56
3610  Rajkumar Subramanian   M 30-34    290/384       58:59   10:19     2:14:57
3611  Luke Drake             M 35-39    296/392     1:06:42   10:19     2:14:59
3612  Paul McKenney          M 25-29    236/308     1:04:12   10:19     2:14:59
3613  Michael Olaopa         M 30-34    291/384     1:03:01   10:19     2:14:59
3614  William Brainard       M 25-29    237/308       59:04   10:19     2:14:59
3615  Melissa Wiley          F 35-39    299/613     1:02:13   10:19     2:15:00
3616  Heather Wilson         F 30-34    299/570     1:05:37   10:19     2:15:01
3617  Marissa Born           F 30-34    300/570     1:05:39   10:19     2:15:01
3618  Jake Bradley           M 35-39    297/392     1:01:49   10:19     2:15:01
3619  Aaron Neblett          M 40-44    244/354     1:01:49   10:19     2:15:01
3620  Kerry Verme            F 35-39    300/613     1:02:12   10:19     2:15:03
3621  Jessica Desutter       F 16-19      60/90       55:46   10:19     2:15:04
3622  Scott Albrecht         M 30-34    292/384     1:05:30   10:19     2:15:04
3623  Joella Haley           F 35-39    301/613     1:01:51   10:19     2:15:07
3624  Michelle Soel          F 40-44    202/440     1:07:13   10:19     2:15:09
3625  Jerry Prickett         M 40-44    245/354     1:04:30   10:19     2:15:09
3626  Anne Blair Payne       F 30-34    301/570     1:02:17   10:20     2:15:13
3627  Kevin Seibert          M 45-49    216/307     1:03:51   10:20     2:15:13
3628  Hollie Hoy             F 30-34    302/570       59:47   10:20     2:15:14
3629  Mary Barnett           F 55-59     46/171     1:01:24   10:20     2:15:15
3630  Lori Wilmer            F 30-34    303/570     1:01:59   10:20     2:15:15
3631  Frances Richert        F 20-24    212/351     1:03:23   10:20     2:15:18
3632  Tony Barringer         M 55-59    112/180     1:05:57   10:20     2:15:18
3633  Thomas Fitzpatrick     M 25-29    238/308     1:01:37   10:20     2:15:18
3634  Leslie Nash            F 20-24    213/351     1:01:07   10:20     2:15:19
3635  Arin Mollmann          F 25-29    363/634     1:01:53   10:20     2:15:19
3636  Liz Erwin              F 40-44    203/440     1:03:27   10:20     2:15:20
3637  Jordan Fiedler         F 16-19      61/90     1:02:06   10:20     2:15:20
3638  Morgan Knapp           F 25-29    364/634     1:04:29   10:20     2:15:20
3639  Sabrina Layton         F 30-34    304/570     1:05:23   10:20     2:15:20
3640  Lauren Buer            F 13-15      16/24     1:03:39   10:20     2:15:21
3641  Kara Yates             F 25-29    365/634       58:49   10:20     2:15:22
3642  Diane Laidig           F 55-59     47/171     1:04:19   10:20     2:15:22
3643  Aubrey Chaney          F 30-34    305/570     1:05:42   10:21     2:15:26
3644  Thomas Bohn            M 40-44    246/354     1:03:39   10:21     2:15:26
3645  Lisa Schlegel          F 45-49    162/372     1:05:57   10:21     2:15:27
3646  Karon Smith            F 50-54    107/284     1:01:50   10:21     2:15:27
3647  Kristin Gilbert        F 30-34    306/570     1:01:49   10:21     2:15:27
3648  Jana Smith             F 40-44    204/440     1:03:01   10:21     2:15:27
3649  Jennie Lopez-Reed      F 35-39    302/613     1:04:50   10:21     2:15:28
3650  Amy Carter             F 40-44    205/440     1:04:44   10:21     2:15:29
3651  Dustin England         M 35-39    298/392     1:00:46   10:21     2:15:30
3652  J Sulek                M 30-34    293/384     1:02:08   10:21     2:15:30
3653  Angela Sulek           F 25-29    366/634     1:02:08   10:21     2:15:30
3654  Jennifer Parker        F 40-44    206/440     1:01:27   10:21     2:15:31
3655  Bethany Durham         F 25-29    367/634     1:00:39   10:21     2:15:31
3656  Shawn Wooden           M 35-39    299/392       58:28   10:21     2:15:33
3657  Jennifer Sandefer      F 35-39    303/613     1:05:42   10:21     2:15:34
3658  Patrick Schumacher     M 45-49    217/307     1:02:21   10:21     2:15:34
3659  Amber Jones            F 35-39    304/613     1:06:07   10:21     2:15:35
3660  Amy Schlemma           F 35-39    305/613     1:04:45   10:22     2:15:36
3661  Kris Haney             F 55-59     48/171     1:05:51   10:22     2:15:36
3662  Gary Crowe             M 25-29    239/308     1:01:52   10:22     2:15:37
3663  Christopher Renihan    M 50-54    191/283     1:01:52   10:22     2:15:37
3664  Danielle Nichols       F 20-24    214/351       59:20   10:22     2:15:38
3665  Brittany Bartlett      F 20-24    215/351     1:05:05   10:22     2:15:38
3666  Srinivas Yerragolla    M 45-49    218/307     1:02:15   10:22     2:15:38
3667  Chad Knoderer          M 40-44    247/354       59:19   10:22     2:15:38
3668  Brian Brumbaugh        M 45-49    219/307     1:03:36   10:22     2:15:38
3669  Jon Clark              M 35-39    300/392     1:05:10   10:22     2:15:42
3670  Cassandra Kern-Fuhs    F 30-34    307/570     1:02:38   10:22     2:15:45
3671  Amy McGaughey          F 25-29    368/634       59:19   10:22     2:15:47
3672  Geoff Davis            M 25-29    240/308     1:04:57   10:22     2:15:47
3673  Bailey McBurney        F 25-29    369/634     1:06:09   10:22     2:15:47
3674  Larry Groth            M 65-69      11/39     1:00:03   10:22     2:15:48
3675  Nathan Flynn           M 40-44    248/354     1:06:10   10:22     2:15:48
3676  Lizzy Smith            F 45-49    163/372     1:04:18   10:22     2:15:49
3677  Justin Mann            M 55-59    113/180     1:01:28   10:23     2:15:49
3678  Brett Williams         M 20-24    125/156     1:06:55   10:23     2:15:49
3679  Todd Shadburn          M 45-49    220/307       58:16   10:23     2:15:50
3680  Michelle Cochran       F 30-34    308/570     1:00:38   10:23     2:15:51
3681  Robin Stellhorn        F 50-54    108/284     1:02:48   10:23     2:15:52
3682  Patrick Fagan          M 20-24    126/156     1:01:51   10:23     2:15:53
3683  Kevin Kruckeberg       M 30-34    294/384     1:02:41   10:23     2:15:54
3684  Brian Ward             M 50-54    192/283     1:05:09   10:23     2:15:54
3685  Kasey Hayes            F 25-29    370/634       59:55   10:23     2:15:56
3686  Lauren McLaughlin      F 25-29    371/634     1:04:27   10:23     2:15:57
3687  Matt Fitzgerald        M 35-39    301/392     1:04:32   10:23     2:15:57
3688  Robert MacKay          M 60-64     61/112     1:04:32   10:23     2:15:57
3689  Mark White             M 55-59    114/180     1:04:33   10:23     2:15:57
3690  Samantha Winsor        F 25-29    372/634     1:03:48   10:23     2:15:58
3691  Teklit Fecadu          M 50-54    193/283     1:03:15   10:23     2:16:01
3692  Kelly Weaver           F 40-44    207/440               10:23     2:16:01
3693  Catherine Chen         F 55-59     49/171     1:02:15   10:23     2:16:02
3694  Naomi Connolly         F 45-49    164/372     1:05:59   10:23     2:16:02
3695  Brian Donahue          M 45-49    221/307     1:05:01   10:24     2:16:04
3696  Andrew Smiley          M 30-34    295/384     1:03:46   10:24     2:16:04
3697  Kara Bletzinger        F 35-39    306/613     1:06:48   10:24     2:16:04
3698  Toni Modglin           F 35-39    307/613     1:02:58   10:24     2:16:04
3699  Shawn Dunlavy          M 40-44    249/354     1:09:31   10:24     2:16:05
3700  Angie Riffel           F 35-39    308/613     1:03:58   10:24     2:16:07
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3701  Kelli Chambers         F 40-44    208/440     1:00:01   10:24     2:16:07
3702  Sean Ash               M 40-44    250/354     1:00:40   10:24     2:16:08
3703  Mary Potts             F 40-44    209/440     1:02:37   10:24     2:16:08
3704  Joe Kunnath            M 45-49    222/307     1:06:18   10:24     2:16:10
3705  Jenni Augsburger       F 30-34    309/570     1:06:08   10:24     2:16:10
3706  Elaina Boehme          F 50-54    109/284     1:05:10   10:24     2:16:11
3707  Alena Chilian          F 16-19      62/90     1:03:26   10:24     2:16:13
3708  Vicki Rich             F 35-39    309/613     1:03:14   10:24     2:16:14
3709  Ronda O'Dell           F 35-39    310/613     1:03:15   10:24     2:16:15
3710  Jena Schumacher        F 25-29    373/634     1:02:25   10:24     2:16:15
3711  Julie McCoy            F 45-49    165/372     1:02:28   10:25     2:16:15
3712  Carla Happel           F 50-54    110/284     1:04:37   10:25     2:16:15
3713  Tonya Simpson          F 35-39    311/613     1:04:34   10:25     2:16:15
3714  Carol Springer         F 50-54    111/284     1:04:13   10:25     2:16:15
3715  Lisa Scarton           F 40-44    210/440     1:05:42   10:25     2:16:16
3716  Carl Schumacher        M 30-34    296/384     1:02:26   10:25     2:16:16
3717  Heidi Holtz            F 35-39    312/613     1:05:42   10:25     2:16:17
3718  Doug Holtke            M 40-44    251/354     1:06:47   10:25     2:16:19
3719  Sheri Bryant           F 45-49    166/372     1:05:42   10:25     2:16:21
3720  Charles Richert        M 55-59    115/180       59:16   10:25     2:16:22
3721  Jason Knaley-Smitherma M 40-44    252/354     1:02:25   10:25     2:16:23
3722  Cheryl Freiberger      F 50-54    112/284     1:02:04   10:25     2:16:25
3723  Jessica Seaton         F 30-34    310/570     1:03:46   10:25     2:16:26
3724  Shawn Traub            M 35-39    302/392     1:01:01   10:25     2:16:26
3725  Katie Trammel          F 30-34    311/570     1:01:56   10:25     2:16:27
3726  Jake Betten            M 16-19      35/45     1:00:05   10:25     2:16:27
3727  Angie Rearick          F 45-49    167/372     1:03:17   10:26     2:16:28
3728  Charlee Barlow         F 20-24    216/351     1:04:58   10:26     2:16:29
3729  Brian Hersberger       M 55-59    116/180     1:05:18   10:26     2:16:30
3730  Blake Alvey            M 10-12        4/7     1:10:55   10:26     2:16:31
3731  Penny Guilinger        F 25-29    374/634     1:04:38   10:26     2:16:33
3732  Beverly Smith          F 50-54    113/284     1:06:27   10:26     2:16:33
3733  Jennifer Spees         F 45-49    168/372     1:06:27   10:26     2:16:34
3734  David Rae Morris       M 55-59    117/180     1:03:30   10:26     2:16:35
3735  Dustin Flick           M 40-44    253/354     1:07:42   10:26     2:16:35
3736  Abbie McWilliams       F 35-39    313/613       59:55   10:26     2:16:36
3737  Michael Pearson        M 45-49    223/307     1:03:34   10:26     2:16:36
3738  Rick Bloom             M 65-69      12/39     1:01:06   10:26     2:16:38
3739  Susan Tibbs            F 50-54    114/284     1:02:38   10:26     2:16:39
3740  Dena Bjortomt          F 45-49    169/372     1:03:19   10:26     2:16:41
3741  Julie Yesnick          F 45-49    170/372     1:01:29   10:27     2:16:42
3742  Matthew Alber          M 40-44    254/354       57:23   10:27     2:16:42
3743  Ingrid Boyd            F 35-39    314/613     1:03:53   10:27     2:16:42
3744  Randall Schumacher     M 50-54    194/283     1:03:18   10:27     2:16:43
3745  Cara Johnson           F 25-29    375/634     1:04:23   10:27     2:16:45
3746  Kathleen Shire         F 40-44    211/440     1:03:23   10:27     2:16:46
3747  Lauren Kirsch          F 20-24    217/351     1:04:06   10:27     2:16:47
3748  Hailey Ethridge        F 20-24    218/351     1:04:07   10:27     2:16:47
3749  Dee Ann Stahly         F 45-49    171/372     1:03:21   10:27     2:16:47
3750  Beth Hendricks         F 55-59     50/171     1:04:28   10:27     2:16:50
3751  Christine Borne        F 25-29    376/634     1:04:14   10:27     2:16:50
3752  Patrick Williams       M 30-34    297/384     1:05:05   10:27     2:16:50
3753  James Bianchi          M 45-49    224/307     1:01:12   10:27     2:16:51
3754  Amy Everly             F 40-44    212/440     1:04:06   10:27     2:16:51
3755  Brittney Shealey       F 20-24    219/351     1:04:58   10:27     2:16:52
3756  Elizabeth Hurt         F 35-39    315/613     1:04:55   10:27     2:16:54
3757  Tyler Webb             M 20-24    127/156     1:10:10   10:28     2:16:54
3758  Tabitha Hughes         F 25-29    377/634     1:04:15   10:28     2:16:55
3759  Jennifer Wright        F 30-34    312/570     1:02:49   10:28     2:16:55
3760  Michael Camosy         M 40-44    255/354       57:54   10:28     2:16:56
3761  Kirsten Buer           F 16-19      63/90     1:03:45   10:28     2:16:57
3762  Noel Hayes             F 45-49    172/372     1:04:35   10:28     2:17:00
3763  Janice O'Brien         F 20-24    220/351     1:04:35   10:28     2:17:00
3764  Ted Odonnell           M 35-39    303/392       58:17   10:28     2:17:01
3765  Maggie Wagner          F 16-19      64/90     1:04:02   10:28     2:17:02
3766  Annika Koester         F 13-15      17/24     1:01:19   10:28     2:17:02
3767  Betty Lonis            F 45-49    173/372     1:02:38   10:28     2:17:02
3768  Gus Koester            M 45-49    225/307     1:01:18   10:28     2:17:02
3769  Bre Cap                F 16-19      65/90     1:05:08   10:28     2:17:03
3770  Susan Brower           F 45-49    174/372     1:02:57   10:28     2:17:03
3771  Georgia Knotek         F 50-54    115/284     1:04:20   10:28     2:17:03
3772  Dean Weseli            M 30-34    298/384     1:02:20   10:28     2:17:04
3773  Courtney Johnson       F 25-29    378/634     1:04:34   10:28     2:17:04
3774  Emily Shumaker         F 25-29    379/634     1:04:34   10:28     2:17:04
3775  Katelyn Arnold         F 25-29    380/634     1:06:59   10:28     2:17:05
3776  Stephen Clark          M 45-49    226/307     1:05:28   10:29     2:17:08
3777  Christian De La Rosa   M 16-19      36/45       57:14   10:29     2:17:09
3778  Kathryn Giles          F 45-49    175/372     1:04:49   10:29     2:17:10
3779  Patrick Herrel         M 30-34    299/384     1:07:04   10:29     2:17:10
3780  Jacob Smith            M 13-15      24/32       58:46   10:29     2:17:11
3781  Devon Bumgarner        F 30-34    313/570     1:06:49   10:29     2:17:11
3782  Whitney Jackson        F 20-24    221/351     1:04:10   10:29     2:17:11
3783  Stephanie Shrake       F 25-29    381/634     1:01:51   10:29     2:17:13
3784  Julie Randleman        F 50-54    116/284     1:04:06   10:29     2:17:14
3785  Kayla Lengacher        F 16-19      66/90     1:04:52   10:29     2:17:14
3786  Alisha Baker           F 30-34    314/570     1:03:52   10:29     2:17:14
3787  Mindi Dippold          F 30-34    315/570     1:06:02   10:29     2:17:14
3788  Haley Werner           F 20-24    222/351     1:03:33   10:29     2:17:15
3789  Becca Ebenoch          F 20-24    223/351     1:03:33   10:29     2:17:16
3790  Allison Schneider      F 40-44    213/440     1:04:13   10:29     2:17:16
3791  Amber Decker           F 40-44    214/440     1:02:23   10:29     2:17:17
3792  Lindsay Anderson       F 30-34    316/570     1:04:12   10:29     2:17:18
3793  Ernie-Linda Graber     F 45-49    176/372     1:04:52   10:29     2:17:18
3794  Melissa Webb           F 30-34    317/570     1:04:10   10:29     2:17:18
3795  Abbey Schrader         F 20-24    224/351     1:02:59   10:29     2:17:18
3796  Matt Metcalf           M 40-44    256/354     1:04:58   10:29     2:17:18
3797  Katie Norton           F 30-34    318/570     1:05:45   10:29     2:17:20
3798  Tiffany Hamrick        F 16-19      67/90     1:04:05   10:29     2:17:20
3799  Corey Bender           M 40-44    257/354     1:02:30   10:30     2:17:21
3800  Zuleima Delgado        F 20-24    225/351       55:03   10:30     2:17:22
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3801  Leslie Cesinger        F 30-34    319/570     1:05:27   10:30     2:17:23
3802  Elizabeth Martin       F 30-34    320/570     1:07:34   10:30     2:17:24
3803  Alyssa Peterson        F 25-29    382/634     1:04:09   10:30     2:17:25
3804  Lisa Wheat             F 40-44    215/440     1:01:57   10:30     2:17:25
3805  Andrea Teevan          F 35-39    316/613     1:05:09   10:30     2:17:26
3806  Alisha Lemons          F 30-34    321/570     1:05:10   10:30     2:17:26
3807  Daniel Coogan          M 25-29    241/308     1:08:55   10:30     2:17:27
3808  Amy Boyles             F 35-39    317/613     1:04:52   10:30     2:17:27
3809  Jeff Gardner           M 50-54    195/283     1:05:34   10:30     2:17:28
3810  Michael Boyles         M 35-39    304/392     1:04:53   10:30     2:17:29
3811  Kenny McCleary         M 50-54    196/283     1:12:34   10:30     2:17:29
3812  Jim Kane               M 45-49    227/307     1:06:37   10:30     2:17:31
3813  Monica Faurote         F 50-54    117/284     1:04:49   10:30     2:17:32
3814  MacKenzie Kane         F 16-19      68/90     1:06:38   10:30     2:17:32
3815  Leslie Kocher          F 50-54    118/284     1:04:50   10:30     2:17:33
3816  Robin Wheeler          F 45-49    177/372     1:03:26   10:31     2:17:35
3817  Nathaniel Cantwell     M 16-19      37/45     1:07:03   10:31     2:17:35
3818  Annette Gentrup        F 40-44    216/440     1:02:40   10:31     2:17:36
3819  Scott Dufek            M 40-44    258/354     1:04:38   10:31     2:17:36
3820  Emily Kaiser           F 35-39    318/613     1:01:24   10:31     2:17:37
3821  Matthew Kaiser         M 35-39    305/392     1:01:24   10:31     2:17:37
3822  Casey Challandes       F 25-29    383/634     1:02:15   10:31     2:17:37
3823  Robert Mullally        M 55-59    118/180     1:00:44   10:31     2:17:39
3824  Haley Minor            F 30-34    322/570     1:04:35   10:31     2:17:39
3825  Joscelyn Moore         F 35-39    319/613     1:06:47   10:31     2:17:41
3826  Janet Herman           F 55-59     51/171     1:06:23   10:31     2:17:41
3827  Amanda Frazier         F 30-34    323/570     1:02:03   10:31     2:17:42
3828  Julie Blanda           F 35-39    320/613     1:03:18   10:31     2:17:42
3829  Amber Campbell         F 40-44    217/440     1:04:44   10:31     2:17:44
3830  Courtney Pryor         F 30-34    324/570     1:05:16   10:31     2:17:45
3831  Piper Brar             F 40-44    218/440     1:05:16   10:31     2:17:46
3832  Hila Collins           F 45-49    178/372     1:03:51   10:31     2:17:46
3833  Lisa Goad              F 35-39    321/613     1:05:24   10:32     2:17:48
3834  Terrie Burrell         F 50-54    119/284     1:03:11   10:32     2:17:48
3835  Suresh Annangudi       M 35-39    306/392     1:02:56   10:32     2:17:49
3836  Abby Williams          F 35-39    322/613     1:03:48   10:32     2:17:49
3837  Leandra Baber          F 20-24    226/351     1:00:26   10:32     2:17:49
3838  Jacqueline Blossey     F 45-49    179/372     1:09:19   10:32     2:17:50
3839  Jennifer Joyce         F 50-54    120/284     1:05:40   10:32     2:17:50
3840  Tamara Black           F 40-44    219/440     1:06:24   10:32     2:17:52
3841  Jessalyn McCracken     F 25-29    384/634     1:04:55   10:32     2:17:52
3842  Haley Frischkorn       F 35-39    323/613     1:10:10   10:32     2:17:54
3843  Jess Daugherty         F 30-34    325/570     1:10:11   10:32     2:17:54
3844  Kiley Miller           F 20-24    227/351     1:03:16   10:32     2:17:56
3845  Gregory Miller         M 50-54    197/283     1:03:16   10:32     2:17:56
3846  Erika Harrison-Graves  F 40-44    220/440     1:05:44   10:32     2:17:56
3847  Lydia Kleinschmidt     F 25-29    385/634     1:05:11   10:32     2:17:57
3848  Chris Jones            M 40-44    259/354     1:04:19   10:32     2:17:57
3849  Amy Pardo              F 40-44    221/440     1:07:24   10:32     2:17:58
3850  Monica Kalia           F 30-34    326/570     1:02:32   10:32     2:17:58
3851  Andre Knepp            M 30-34    300/384     1:04:58   10:33     2:18:01
3852  Paula Mohr             F 50-54    121/284     1:04:41   10:33     2:18:01
3853  Zach Hooten            M 25-29    242/308     1:07:06   10:33     2:18:02
3854  Meghan Mohr            F 25-29    386/634     1:04:41   10:33     2:18:02
3855  Ellen Huddleston       F 50-54    122/284     1:04:09   10:33     2:18:03
3856  Tara Watson            F 25-29    387/634     1:05:29   10:33     2:18:03
3857  Lou Kline              F 55-59     52/171     1:06:57   10:33     2:18:04
3858  Susan Smock            F 35-39    324/613     1:04:41   10:33     2:18:04
3859  Meredith Meyer         F 40-44    222/440     1:04:23   10:33     2:18:05
3860  Ashley Mournighan      F 25-29    388/634     1:15:04   10:33     2:18:09
3861  Rhonda Windeknecht     F 45-49    180/372     1:05:10   10:33     2:18:09
3862  Mary Beth Sraders      F 50-54    123/284     1:06:17   10:33     2:18:09
3863  Mary Brophy            F 20-24    228/351     1:09:19   10:33     2:18:09
3864  Robb Farris            M 50-54    198/283     1:06:17   10:33     2:18:10
3865  Kelly Dodds            F 45-49    181/372     1:05:52   10:33     2:18:12
3866  Daniel Seabaugh        M 30-34    301/384     1:09:24   10:33     2:18:12
3867  Susan Burkle           F 35-39    325/613     1:03:06   10:33     2:18:12
3868  Rachel Bailey          F 35-39    326/613     1:03:17   10:34     2:18:13
3869  Friedrich Schmid       M 60-64     62/112     1:04:12   10:34     2:18:13
3870  Meghan Neufer          F 25-29    389/634     1:05:55   10:34     2:18:14
3871  Katherine Jaebker      F 25-29    390/634     1:08:50   10:34     2:18:15
3872  Levi Carpenter         M 35-39    307/392     1:03:31   10:34     2:18:16
3873  Katie Sutter           F 25-29    391/634     1:03:55   10:34     2:18:16
3874  Tricia Flynn           F 20-24    229/351     1:03:13   10:34     2:18:16
3875  Alicia Houk            F 25-29    392/634     1:04:36   10:34     2:18:16
3876  Matt Kivett            M 30-34    302/384     1:04:13   10:34     2:18:17
3877  Morgan West            F 30-34    327/570     1:14:16   10:34     2:18:17
3878  Ke Li                  F 35-39    327/613     1:01:49   10:34     2:18:18
3879  Chris Conner           M 30-34    303/384       59:42   10:34     2:18:18
3880  Deborah Harmening      F 55-59     53/171     1:00:30   10:34     2:18:19
3881  Leah Potts             F 25-29    393/634     1:04:44   10:34     2:18:19
3882  Kelly Fraley           F 30-34    328/570     1:04:44   10:34     2:18:20
3883  Mark Cox Jr            M 25-29    243/308     1:06:06   10:34     2:18:21
3884  Heather Fisher         F 35-39    328/613     1:04:12   10:34     2:18:22
3885  Allison Ogden          F 35-39    329/613     1:03:28   10:34     2:18:23
3886  Jody Lambert           F 35-39    330/613     1:06:48   10:34     2:18:24
3887  Paul Larson            M 40-44    260/354     1:04:12   10:34     2:18:25
3888  Mathew Pianowski       M 35-39    308/392     1:04:50   10:34     2:18:26
3889  Pat Bowers             F 70-74       1/10     1:05:20   10:35     2:18:27
3890  Melissa Kozlowski      F 25-29    394/634     1:03:50   10:35     2:18:27
3891  Kelli Hoeflinger       F 35-39    331/613     1:05:20   10:35     2:18:27
3892  Brianna Lencke         F 35-39    332/613     1:05:37   10:35     2:18:29
3893  Chris Bailey           M 40-44    261/354     1:02:26   10:35     2:18:29
3894  Margaret Jeffries      F 25-29    395/634     1:04:29   10:35     2:18:31
3895  Bethany Katerberg      F 25-29    396/634     1:06:27   10:35     2:18:31
3896  Abbey Finch            F 16-19      69/90     1:04:36   10:35     2:18:32
3897  Cecilia Kuester        F 60-64      15/73     1:03:37   10:35     2:18:33
3898  Jason Bryant           M 30-34    304/384     1:03:29   10:35     2:18:33
3899  Deena Patton           F 30-34    329/570     1:03:23   10:35     2:18:34
3900  Aileen Wenzel          F 30-34    330/570     1:05:33   10:35     2:18:35
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3901  Joshua Jones           M 35-39    309/392     1:05:08   10:35     2:18:37
3902  Abby Key               F 25-29    397/634     1:03:19   10:35     2:18:37
3903  Casey Jones            F 30-34    331/570     1:05:07   10:35     2:18:38
3904  Rob Middendorf         M 35-39    310/392     1:05:16   10:35     2:18:38
3905  Elizabeth Middendorf   F 35-39    333/613     1:05:16   10:35     2:18:38
3906  Tomi Hsiao             F 35-39    334/613     1:03:49   10:36     2:18:40
3907  Morgan Jenkins         F 16-19      70/90     1:08:09   10:36     2:18:42
3908  Rick Jenkins           M 45-49    228/307     1:08:09   10:36     2:18:42
3909  Brooke McElyea         F 20-24    230/351     1:02:40   10:36     2:18:44
3910  Rick Flowers           M 35-39    311/392     1:03:44   10:36     2:18:45
3911  Jodi Deruby            F 45-49    182/372     1:05:05   10:36     2:18:46
3912  Andrew Chandler        M 30-34    305/384     1:08:48   10:36     2:18:47
3913  Shana Laskowski        F 30-34    332/570     1:06:56   10:36     2:18:48
3914  Patrick Walsh          M 30-34    306/384     1:08:28   10:36     2:18:49
3915  Brenda Espinoza        F 20-24    231/351     1:05:09   10:36     2:18:49
3916  Andrea Steed           F 35-39    335/613     1:05:08   10:36     2:18:49
3917  Brenda Baumer          F 50-54    124/284     1:05:20   10:36     2:18:52
3918  Carol Williams         F 55-59     54/171     1:07:20   10:37     2:18:52
3919  Lori Berletich         F 60-64      16/73     1:07:12   10:37     2:18:53
3920  Taylor Williams        M 25-29    244/308     1:07:19   10:37     2:18:53
3921  Melissa Butrum         F 30-34    333/570     1:02:41   10:37     2:18:58
3922  Meghan Doran           F 30-34    334/570     1:03:56   10:37     2:18:58
3923  Erin Ekwall            F 35-39    336/613     1:05:04   10:37     2:18:58
3924  Alan Spott             M 45-49    229/307     1:05:23   10:37     2:18:59
3925  Patti Hammerle         F 45-49    183/372     1:07:19   10:37     2:19:01
3926  Stephanie Lanke        F 40-44    223/440     1:03:04   10:37     2:19:01
3927  Janice Martin          F 50-54    125/284     1:04:34   10:37     2:19:02
3928  Matt McCool            M 35-39    312/392     1:05:35   10:37     2:19:03
3929  Dawn Rogers            F 45-49    184/372     1:03:43   10:37     2:19:03
3930  Jena Fitzpatrick       F 40-44    224/440     1:06:18   10:37     2:19:04
3931  John Franklin Hay      M 55-59    119/180     1:04:04   10:37     2:19:04
3932  Veronica Byers         F 45-49    185/372     1:07:15   10:37     2:19:05
3933  Suzanne Cole           M 45-49    230/307     1:07:15   10:38     2:19:05
3934  Cristina Coner         F 50-54    126/284     1:02:05   10:38     2:19:08
3935  Barb Shafer            F 55-59     55/171     1:04:34   10:38     2:19:08
3936  Wendell Kellett        M 50-54    199/283     1:02:16   10:38     2:19:09
3937  Eleanor Coner          F 20-24    232/351     1:02:06   10:38     2:19:09
3938  Joseph Shafer          M 30-34    307/384     1:04:49   10:38     2:19:10
3939  Emily Schafer          F 20-24    233/351     1:07:08   10:38     2:19:11
3940  Steven Kozikowski      M 40-44    262/354     1:06:40   10:38     2:19:11
3941  Kristen Dixon          F 25-29    398/634     1:05:35   10:38     2:19:11
3942  Kristyn Allen          F 20-24    234/351     1:07:08   10:38     2:19:12
3943  Barbara Kiefer         F 45-49    186/372     1:11:19   10:38     2:19:12
3944  Kimberly Gray          F 30-34    335/570     1:04:40   10:38     2:19:12
3945  Chris Russell          M 40-44    263/354     1:05:48   10:38     2:19:13
3946  Amber Buer             F 13-15      18/24     1:09:16   10:38     2:19:13
3947  Eric Pierson           M 35-39    313/392     1:05:52   10:38     2:19:14
3948  Ashton Gleckman        M 13-15      25/32     1:05:53   10:38     2:19:14
3949  Corey Jensen           M 30-34    308/384     1:08:27   10:38     2:19:15
3950  Kristen Schwenk        F 25-29    399/634     1:04:58   10:38     2:19:16
3951  Robert Sutton          M 35-39    314/392     1:00:02   10:38     2:19:16
3952  Jennifer Gleckman      F 45-49    187/372     1:05:52   10:38     2:19:17
3953  Nicole Kosik           F 35-39    337/613     1:07:32   10:38     2:19:17
3954  Carolyn Morris         F 20-24    235/351     1:08:11   10:38     2:19:18
3955  Annika Storey          F 30-34    336/570     1:06:15   10:39     2:19:19
3956  Matt Moore             M 16-19      38/45     1:04:10   10:39     2:19:20
3957  Gina Carter            F 35-39    338/613     1:06:17   10:39     2:19:20
3958  Rebecca Moore          F 20-24    236/351     1:04:10   10:39     2:19:20
3959  Eleni Drake            F 30-34    337/570     1:03:09   10:39     2:19:21
3960  Keith Gough            M 40-44    264/354     1:03:09   10:39     2:19:21
3961  Dan Priebe             M 45-49    231/307     1:03:13   10:39     2:19:21
3962  Amy Klempner           F 35-39    339/613     1:03:14   10:39     2:19:22
3963  Kelly Martin           F 35-39    340/613     1:05:11   10:39     2:19:22
3964  Amber Martin           F 35-39    341/613     1:05:50   10:39     2:19:23
3965  Ryan Schnell           M 25-29    245/308     1:05:08   10:39     2:19:24
3966  Clayton Patterson      M 50-54    200/283       59:39   10:39     2:19:24
3967  Molly Nolden           F 25-29    400/634     1:06:49   10:39     2:19:27
3968  Nate Long              M 40-44    265/354     1:07:37   10:39     2:19:27
3969  Emily Sayger           F 16-19      71/90     1:06:59   10:39     2:19:28
3970  Elfaridah Frazier      F 40-44    225/440     1:03:26   10:39     2:19:29
3971  Steve Easterday        M 50-54    201/283     1:08:53   10:39     2:19:29
3972  Theresa Tate           F 55-59     56/171     1:04:52   10:39     2:19:29
3973  Aimee Rivera Cole      F 35-39    342/613     1:06:18   10:39     2:19:30
3974  Sally Egler            F 55-59     57/171     1:07:31   10:39     2:19:31
3975  Lindsey Deterding      F 30-34    338/570     1:04:35   10:40     2:19:32
3976  Shari Hinds            F 45-49    188/372     1:03:53   10:40     2:19:33
3977  Steven Harris          M 55-59    120/180     1:05:47   10:40     2:19:35
3978  Amy Strabala           F 35-39    343/613     1:05:07   10:40     2:19:35
3979  Mary Pease             F 45-49    189/372     1:08:38   10:40     2:19:36
3980  Beth Ludwig            F 40-44    226/440     1:07:06   10:40     2:19:36
3981  Greg Pease             M 40-44    266/354     1:08:39   10:40     2:19:36
3982  Rachelle Oser          F 25-29    401/634     1:08:13   10:40     2:19:36
3983  Diane Bass             F 50-54    127/284     1:07:06   10:40     2:19:36
3984  Nicole McDonald        F 25-29    402/634     1:06:10   10:40     2:19:37
3985  Robert Stipek          M 25-29    246/308     1:01:02   10:40     2:19:37
3986  Julie Dreyfus          F 40-44    227/440     1:06:18   10:40     2:19:37
3987  Katherine Ewigleben    F 25-29    403/634     1:08:13   10:40     2:19:40
3988  David Riggins          M 45-49    232/307     1:02:59   10:40     2:19:40
3989  Kimberly Winn          F 55-59     58/171     1:05:24   10:40     2:19:40
3990  Jim Donahue            M 55-59    121/180     1:05:24   10:40     2:19:41
3991  Jason Beck             M 30-34    309/384     1:05:18   10:40     2:19:41
3992  Sarah Shore-Beck       F 30-34    339/570     1:05:18   10:40     2:19:42
3993  David Gothard          M 65-69      13/39     1:02:14   10:40     2:19:43
3994  Evelyn Cato            F 45-49    190/372     1:07:24   10:40     2:19:44
3995  Jessica Richmond       F 30-34    340/570     1:02:14   10:41     2:19:45
3996  Bradley Snowden        M 50-54    202/283     1:02:03   10:41     2:19:48
3997  Nicole Young           F 25-29    404/634     1:08:42   10:41     2:19:49
3998  Josh Browning          M 35-39    315/392     1:03:25   10:41     2:19:49
3999  Nair Matsuo            F 60-64      17/73     1:08:05   10:41     2:19:49
4000  Lauren Isaacs          F 35-39    344/613     1:07:56   10:41     2:19:49
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4001  Adrianne Johnson       F 20-24    237/351     1:08:47   10:41     2:19:49
4002  Brittany Tuttle        F 20-24    238/351     1:02:11   10:41     2:19:50
4003  Jim Watkins            M 40-44    267/354     1:06:26   10:41     2:19:50
4004  Nicholas Chapman       M 25-29    247/308     1:08:08   10:41     2:19:50
4005  Emily Dewitt           F 25-29    405/634     1:02:11   10:41     2:19:51
4006  Rosario Ubarra         F 50-54    128/284     1:04:57   10:41     2:19:51
4007  Amy Daddysman          F 25-29    406/634     1:05:38   10:41     2:19:51
4008  Gena Isringhausen      F 50-54    129/284     1:08:16   10:41     2:19:51
4009  Gwen Burghart          F 40-44    228/440     1:04:35   10:41     2:19:51
4010  Mark Funderburk        M 50-54    203/283       59:54   10:41     2:19:51
4011  Genevieve Viduya       F 25-29    407/634     1:02:39   10:41     2:19:52
4012  Loretta Ettinger       F 50-54    130/284     1:13:06   10:41     2:19:52
4013  Chiara Perry           F 50-54    131/284     1:06:07   10:41     2:19:52
4014  Steve Locke            M 50-54    204/283     1:02:58   10:41     2:19:52
4015  Chris Potts            M 30-34    310/384     1:04:43   10:41     2:19:54
4016  Evan Brill             M 30-34    311/384     1:06:47   10:41     2:19:56
4017  Jessica Lindsay        F 30-34    341/570     1:09:25   10:41     2:19:56
4018  Megan Moriarty         F 25-29    408/634     1:05:13   10:41     2:19:56
4019  Robert Lonsinger       M 45-49    233/307     1:07:48   10:42     2:20:00
4020  Daniel Lichtblau       M 55-59    122/180     1:05:45   10:42     2:20:00
4021  Stephanie Davis        F 30-34    342/570     1:02:48   10:42     2:20:04
4022  Angela Zeiger          F 20-24    239/351     1:03:54   10:42     2:20:09
4023  Carly Ahlbrecht        F 30-34    343/570     1:09:25   10:42     2:20:10
4024  Richard Magbanua       M 40-44    268/354     1:02:17   10:42     2:20:10
4025  Ivy Rodriguez          F 35-39    345/613     1:02:20   10:42     2:20:10
4026  Douglas Doolittle      M 55-59    123/180     1:08:27   10:43     2:20:12
4027  Charles Tait           M 55-59    124/180     1:06:44   10:43     2:20:12
4028  Ingrid Perdue          F 60-64      18/73     1:06:06   10:43     2:20:13
4029  Kim Connell            F 45-49    191/372     1:05:14   10:43     2:20:14
4030  Vince Payne            M 35-39    316/392     1:02:25   10:43     2:20:14
4031  Libby Harmon           F 20-24    240/351     1:07:58   10:43     2:20:14
4032  Jeremy Wagner          M 20-24    128/156     1:07:05   10:43     2:20:15
4033  Angela Holmes          F 35-39    346/613     1:07:04   10:43     2:20:17
4034  Christy Schultz        F 40-44    229/440     1:02:34   10:43     2:20:17
4035  Dennis Hoffman         M 55-59    125/180       58:19   10:43     2:20:19
4036  Edith Tseng            F 40-44    230/440     1:00:55   10:43     2:20:19
4037  Nicholas Berkiel       M 20-24    129/156     1:07:34   10:43     2:20:20
4038  Alison Hettenbach      F 30-34    344/570     1:04:56   10:43     2:20:20
4039  Nicole Daake           F 20-24    241/351     1:05:58   10:43     2:20:21
4040  J.D. Williams          M 35-39    317/392     1:03:06   10:43     2:20:22
4041  Tyson Daake            M 25-29    248/308     1:05:58   10:43     2:20:22
4042  Gina Williams          F 40-44    231/440     1:03:06   10:43     2:20:22
4043  Orion Bell             M 50-54    205/283     1:12:08   10:43     2:20:23
4044  Kimberly Martin        F 45-49    192/372     1:05:39   10:43     2:20:23
4045  Amber Russell          F 20-24    242/351     1:06:30   10:44     2:20:24
4046  Karen Rusch            F 45-49    193/372     1:10:24   10:44     2:20:24
4047  Steven Lawrie          M 35-39    318/392     1:03:32   10:44     2:20:25
4048  Jamie Wagman           F 35-39    347/613     1:03:38   10:44     2:20:27
4049  Patricia Parker        F 55-59     59/171     1:05:23   10:44     2:20:27
4050  Emma Ridings           F 13-15      19/24     1:09:16   10:44     2:20:27
4051  Andrea Marsh           F 35-39    348/613               10:44     2:20:27
4052  Megan Krause           F 25-29    409/634     1:04:12   10:44     2:20:29
4053  Nikki Brown            F 30-34    345/570     1:05:07   10:44     2:20:29
4054  Debbi Smith            F 45-49    194/372     1:06:28   10:44     2:20:30
4055  Sophia Mustaklem       F 30-34    346/570               10:44     2:20:30
4056  Sami Mustaklem         M 30-34    312/384               10:44     2:20:31
4057  Andy Lefebvre          M 65-69      14/39     1:05:25   10:44     2:20:33
4058  Debbie Meeks           F 45-49    195/372     1:03:59   10:44     2:20:33
4059  Nicole Dorion          F 30-34    347/570     1:06:02   10:44     2:20:33
4060  Pete Moyer             M 20-24    130/156       58:56   10:44     2:20:33
4061  Virginia Beard         F 35-39    349/613     1:09:27   10:44     2:20:34
4062  Caitlin Sullivan       F 25-29    410/634     1:08:50   10:45     2:20:38
4063  Charles McCue          M 45-49    234/307     1:07:00   10:45     2:20:38
4064  Robert Matsumoto       M 50-54    206/283     1:07:09   10:45     2:20:40
4065  Molly Keck             F 20-24    243/351     1:01:40   10:45     2:20:40
4066  Leslie Hammersmith     F 40-44    232/440     1:06:43   10:45     2:20:40
4067  Erin Booher            F 35-39    350/613     1:09:23   10:45     2:20:41
4068  Suzanne Allen          F 35-39    351/613     1:09:23   10:45     2:20:41
4069  Sharon Sutton          F 55-59     60/171     1:06:18   10:45     2:20:43
4070  Laura Owen             F 35-39    352/613     1:06:43   10:45     2:20:44
4071  Beverly Musick         F 45-49    196/372     1:04:17   10:45     2:20:45
4072  Natalie Moya           F 25-29    411/634     1:04:46   10:45     2:20:45
4073  Anthony Rader          M 35-39    319/392     1:04:43   10:45     2:20:45
4074  Chuck Krupa            M 50-54    207/283     1:00:31   10:45     2:20:46
4075  Chera Brantley         F 35-39    353/613     1:06:00   10:45     2:20:46
4076  Sandra Toledo Marquett F 50-54    132/284     1:02:16   10:45     2:20:47
4077  Colleen Norton         F 30-34    348/570     1:05:29   10:45     2:20:47
4078  Chris Hoyt             M 25-29    249/308     1:03:26   10:45     2:20:49
4079  Rebecca Gordon         F 40-44    233/440     1:04:54   10:45     2:20:50
4080  Tonia Lower            F 40-44    234/440     1:04:56   10:46     2:20:53
4081  Mark Groshans          M 35-39    320/392     1:03:00   10:46     2:20:53
4082  Jo Ellen King          F 45-49    197/372     1:02:34   10:46     2:20:54
4083  Jeremy Gerber          M 40-44    269/354     1:05:42   10:46     2:20:54
4084  Karissa Dynes          F 40-44    235/440     1:04:56   10:46     2:20:56
4085  Ed Hernandez           M 35-39    321/392     1:04:52   10:46     2:20:58
4086  David Riordan          M 35-39    322/392     1:04:52   10:46     2:20:58
4087  Alan Calfee            M 25-29    250/308     1:02:51   10:46     2:21:00
4088  Heather Calfee         F 25-29    412/634     1:02:51   10:46     2:21:00
4089  Debbie Lufkin          F 55-59     61/171     1:06:08   10:46     2:21:01
4090  Andrea Neale           F 35-39    354/613     1:04:41   10:46     2:21:02
4091  Tonia Barnhill         F 40-44    236/440     1:03:23   10:46     2:21:02
4092  Vincent Bibbs          M 40-44    270/354     1:08:57   10:46     2:21:02
4093  Allison Coleman        F 20-24    244/351     1:06:03   10:46     2:21:03
4094  Nancy Nguyen           F 25-29    413/634     1:10:15   10:47     2:21:05
4095  Kathy Elliott          F 55-59     62/171     1:04:39   10:47     2:21:05
4096  Katherine Whitaker     F 30-34    349/570       58:30   10:47     2:21:07
4097  Benjamin Jewell        M 25-29    251/308     1:01:58   10:47     2:21:08
4098  Dominique Williams     F 25-29    414/634     1:10:16   10:47     2:21:08
4099  Hilary Schwartzbach    F 40-44    237/440     1:01:42   10:47     2:21:09
4100  Heather Gibson         F 40-44    238/440     1:05:36   10:47     2:21:09
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4101  Connor Staats          F 20-24    245/351               10:47     2:21:11
4102  Elizabeth Guerrero     F 20-24    246/351     1:05:44   10:47     2:21:11
4103  Bob Santin             M 50-54    208/283     1:07:08   10:47     2:21:12
4104  Tracie McAtee          F 25-29    415/634     1:05:49   10:47     2:21:12
4105  Aaron Cadman           M 30-34    313/384     1:04:23   10:47     2:21:12
4106  Brent Hendrix          M 45-49    235/307     1:07:33   10:47     2:21:13
4107  Michael Smith          M 60-64     63/112     1:03:31   10:47     2:21:13
4108  Josh Baker             M 25-29    252/308     1:07:50   10:47     2:21:14
4109  Kyle Marpe             M 20-24    131/156     1:08:05   10:47     2:21:15
4110  Derek Stauffer         M 16-19      39/45     1:03:39   10:47     2:21:15
4111  Elizabeth Chapman      F 25-29    416/634     1:08:08   10:48     2:21:16
4112  Greg Lehman            M 55-59    126/180     1:01:53   10:48     2:21:16
4113  Karen Saavedra         F 25-29    417/634     1:07:34   10:48     2:21:18
4114  Maura Dussman          F 20-24    247/351     1:03:50   10:48     2:21:18
4115  Danny Crum             M 40-44    271/354     1:03:37   10:48     2:21:19
4116  David Stauffer         M 45-49    236/307     1:03:38   10:48     2:21:20
4117  Laura Mondt            F 25-29    418/634     1:07:03   10:48     2:21:23
4118  Zach Holdren           M 30-34    314/384     1:03:27   10:48     2:21:25
4119  Bill Meyer             M 60-64     64/112     1:08:27   10:48     2:21:25
4120  Bobby Coffer           M 45-49    237/307     1:05:46   10:48     2:21:26
4121  Katherine Miefert      F 30-34    350/570     1:06:18   10:48     2:21:26
4122  Bekki Weaver           F 30-34    351/570     1:08:50   10:48     2:21:28
4123  Amanda Fronek          F 25-29    419/634     1:04:47   10:49     2:21:30
4124  Sherryl Szeszycki      F 50-54    133/284     1:04:45   10:49     2:21:30
4125  Jeremy Utz             M 40-44    272/354     1:02:53   10:49     2:21:31
4126  Paul Dalbey            M 30-34    315/384     1:05:48   10:49     2:21:31
4127  Amanda Ravenscroft     F 35-39    355/613     1:02:32   10:49     2:21:31
4128  Kate Wright            F 30-34    352/570     1:05:10   10:49     2:21:32
4129  Thomas Deloughery      M 55-59    127/180     1:06:38   10:49     2:21:32
4130  Cliff Crawford         M 55-59    128/180     1:06:38   10:49     2:21:33
4131  David Brewster         M 20-24    132/156     1:09:19   10:49     2:21:37
4132  Lyric Brewster         F 20-24    248/351     1:09:19   10:49     2:21:38
4133  Jerome Lodovisi        M 30-34    316/384     1:04:41   10:49     2:21:39
4134  Dawn Mulder            F 50-54    134/284     1:03:18   10:49     2:21:39
4135  Danica Davis           F 35-39    356/613       59:24   10:49     2:21:40
4136  Joe Roth               M 30-34    317/384     1:04:52   10:50     2:21:43
4137  Wendy Devries          F 35-39    357/613     1:05:39   10:50     2:21:44
4138  Alexis Cutler          F 16-19      72/90     1:05:21   10:50     2:21:44
4139  Matthew Howard         M 45-49    238/307     1:00:59   10:50     2:21:45
4140  Erica Baechle          F 25-29    420/634     1:05:21   10:50     2:21:45
4141  Jessica Johnston       F 45-49    198/372     1:07:04   10:50     2:21:46
4142  Ali Dunn               F 20-24    249/351     1:10:09   10:50     2:21:46
4143  Brent Paulson          M 45-49    239/307     1:05:21   10:50     2:21:46
4144  Juan Guzman            M 55-59    129/180     1:05:31   10:50     2:21:47
4145  Leanne Gilmore         F 50-54    135/284     1:06:10   10:50     2:21:48
4146  Lindsay Reinholt       F 25-29    421/634     1:07:24   10:50     2:21:48
4147  Paul Byron             M 40-44    273/354     1:02:03   10:50     2:21:49
4148  Tiffany Teuschler      F 20-24    250/351     1:03:26   10:50     2:21:50
4149  Ashley Massey          F 25-29    422/634     1:08:17   10:50     2:21:53
4150  Nicole Donovan         F 35-39    358/613     1:07:58   10:50     2:21:53
4151  Holly Johnson          F 35-39    359/613     1:07:47   10:50     2:21:53
4152  Tracy McMahen          F 35-39    360/613     1:07:47   10:50     2:21:54
4153  Carol Weigand          F 55-59     63/171     1:06:52   10:50     2:21:54
4154  Sarah Hunton           F 60-64      19/73     1:07:13   10:50     2:21:54
4155  Betsy Reinhardt        F 45-49    199/372     1:04:29   10:51     2:21:56
4156  Judy Bauman            F 50-54    136/284     1:05:36   10:51     2:21:59
4157  Annette Ward           F 55-59     64/171     1:04:17   10:51     2:22:00
4158  Lisa Kingseed          F 55-59     65/171     1:05:30   10:51     2:22:00
4159  Jeff Morris            M 55-59    130/180     1:06:00   10:51     2:22:01
4160  Sarah Lee              F 30-34    353/570     1:08:36   10:51     2:22:01
4161  Grace Turner           F 10-12        1/4     1:07:34   10:51     2:22:02
4162  Jeremy Turner          M 40-44    274/354     1:07:34   10:51     2:22:02
4163  Dennis Park            M 55-59    131/180     1:05:17   10:51     2:22:03
4164  Norman Knudson         M 65-69      15/39     1:05:06   10:51     2:22:07
4165  Carrie Vawter          F 40-44    239/440     1:05:07   10:51     2:22:08
4166  Sarah Fuquay           F 16-19      73/90     1:03:59   10:52     2:22:09
4167  Jacob Son              M 25-29    253/308     1:10:55   10:52     2:22:09
4168  Lynn Starkey           F 55-59     66/171     1:07:37   10:52     2:22:10
4169  Meredith Wade          F 30-34    354/570               10:52     2:22:10
4170  Robert Oconnor         M 65-69      16/39     1:07:58   10:52     2:22:11
4171  Marcie Rimmele         F 35-39    361/613     1:06:31   10:52     2:22:11
4172  Betsy Graves           F 55-59     67/171     1:11:10   10:52     2:22:12
4173  Crystal Buening        F 35-39    362/613     1:07:37   10:52     2:22:13
4174  Adam Kammeyer          M 40-44    275/354     1:09:07   10:52     2:22:13
4175  Carla Bouck            F 45-49    200/372     1:04:55   10:52     2:22:13
4176  Melanie Conley         F 35-39    363/613     1:05:50   10:52     2:22:13
4177  Dan Bouck              M 45-49    240/307     1:04:56   10:52     2:22:14
4178  Lara Kish              F 20-24    251/351     1:03:20   10:52     2:22:14
4179  Rebecca Miller         F 30-34    355/570     1:10:23   10:52     2:22:15
4180  Sarah Khairi           F 35-39    364/613     1:03:08   10:52     2:22:15
4181  Aaron Fields           M 30-34    318/384     1:07:20   10:52     2:22:15
4182  Dierdra Orourke        F 40-44    240/440     1:02:27   10:52     2:22:16
4183  Todd Duggan            M 40-44    276/354     1:02:28   10:52     2:22:17
4184  Julia Quattrini        F 20-24    252/351     1:04:50   10:52     2:22:18
4185  Chelsea Fay            F 35-39    365/613     1:09:30   10:52     2:22:20
4186  Courtney Wendt         F 30-34    356/570     1:06:15   10:52     2:22:20
4187  Jennifer Roell         F 30-34    357/570     1:07:03   10:52     2:22:20
4188  Douglas Picard         M 30-34    319/384     1:08:19   10:52     2:22:20
4189  Sherry Giachino        F 45-49    201/372     1:07:53   10:53     2:22:22
4190  Sarah Enlow            F 30-34    358/570     1:06:15   10:53     2:22:22
4191  Nick Estrada           M 25-29    254/308     1:07:14   10:53     2:22:22
4192  Sherrie Stafford       F 50-54    137/284     1:08:34   10:53     2:22:23
4193  Scott Workman          M 50-54    209/283     1:09:51   10:53     2:22:23
4194  Dustin Thurston        M 30-34    320/384     1:00:47   10:53     2:22:24
4195  Tim Ryan               M 40-44    277/354     1:04:49   10:53     2:22:24
4196  Mike Jones             M 45-49    241/307     1:04:49   10:53     2:22:25
4197  Joshua Foelber         M 30-34    321/384     1:05:53   10:53     2:22:25
4198  Stephen Berry          M 25-29    255/308     1:06:43   10:53     2:22:26
4199  Dena Steiner           F 50-54    138/284     1:07:03   10:53     2:22:26
4200  Laura Bourguignon      F 25-29    423/634     1:02:50   10:53     2:22:26
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4201  Blaine Bishop          F 20-24    253/351     1:11:41   10:53     2:22:26
4202  Abigail Merritt        F 25-29    424/634     1:11:41   10:53     2:22:26
4203  Taylor Hensley         F 10-12        2/4     1:03:45   10:53     2:22:27
4204  Laurie Hensley         F 40-44    241/440     1:03:44   10:53     2:22:27
4205  Melissa Berry          F 25-29    425/634     1:06:43   10:53     2:22:27
4206  Carl Stamper           M 30-34    322/384     1:04:49   10:53     2:22:28
4207  Heather Malo           F 25-29    426/634     1:01:45   10:53     2:22:28
4208  Mike Theile            M 50-54    210/283     1:04:09   10:53     2:22:28
4209  Carolee Berry          F 55-59     68/171     1:06:45   10:53     2:22:29
4210  Haewon Miller          F 45-49    202/372     1:06:54   10:53     2:22:32
4211  Kristen Barry          F 25-29    427/634     1:04:29   10:53     2:22:32
4212  Araminta Shie          F 40-44    242/440     1:06:55   10:53     2:22:32
4213  Laura Nordyke          F 30-34    359/570     1:03:12   10:53     2:22:33
4214  Amanda Altstadt        F 40-44    243/440     1:07:49   10:53     2:22:34
4215  Dawn Simons            F 45-49    203/372     1:08:44   10:54     2:22:35
4216  Kami Mooney            F 25-29    428/634     1:02:41   10:54     2:22:36
4217  Brittney Kreimer       F 25-29    429/634     1:08:17   10:54     2:22:36
4218  Joni Aaron             F 55-59     69/171     1:03:41   10:54     2:22:38
4219  William Aaron          M 55-59    132/180     1:03:40   10:54     2:22:39
4220  Scott Julian           M 40-44    278/354     1:03:42   10:54     2:22:39
4221  Michelle Tourtillott   F 20-24    254/351     1:03:24   10:54     2:22:39
4222  Chris Fiega            M 35-39    323/392     1:02:50   10:54     2:22:39
4223  Amanda Briggs          F 30-34    360/570     1:07:05   10:54     2:22:46
4224  Dan Leach              M 55-59    133/180     1:08:20   10:54     2:22:47
4225  Steve McQuerry         M 45-49    242/307     1:06:17   10:54     2:22:48
4226  Steve Banacka          M 60-64     65/112     1:03:50   10:55     2:22:48
4227  Brandon Garrison       M 25-29    256/308     1:05:25   10:55     2:22:49
4228  Katie McQuerry         F 20-24    255/351     1:06:18   10:55     2:22:49
4229  Ardian Soca Wibowo     M 30-34    323/384     1:08:28   10:55     2:22:49
4230  Elise Hurst            F 20-24    256/351     1:04:10   10:55     2:22:50
4231  Bridgett McDaniels     F 30-34    361/570     1:08:08   10:55     2:22:50
4232  Erin Link              F 30-34    362/570     1:06:21   10:55     2:22:51
4233  Mona Bollinger         F 45-49    204/372     1:07:55   10:55     2:22:53
4234  Zoe Stuart             F 25-29    430/634     1:04:10   10:55     2:22:53
4235  Kari Murphy            F 30-34    363/570     1:06:49   10:55     2:22:53
4236  Venugopal Gavuji       M 50-54    211/283     1:06:58   10:55     2:22:53
4237  Larry Lowery           M 50-54    212/283     1:04:14   10:55     2:22:55
4238  Gerald Tout            M 45-49    243/307     1:07:47   10:55     2:22:55
4239  Ashley Taylor          F 25-29    431/634     1:08:54   10:55     2:22:55
4240  Benjamin Brewer        M 25-29    257/308     1:06:00   10:55     2:22:55
4241  Debra Des Vignes       F 40-44    244/440     1:07:16   10:55     2:22:57
4242  Robin Evans            F 35-39    366/613     1:06:52   10:55     2:22:58
4243  Joan Lonnemann         F 60-64      20/73     1:07:50   10:55     2:22:59
4244  Aaron Hodge            M 30-34    324/384     1:10:12   10:55     2:23:00
4245  Eric Suddarth          M 30-34    325/384     1:11:30   10:55     2:23:00
4246  Michelle Crepeau       F 35-39    367/613     1:10:12   10:55     2:23:01
4247  Brent Gramman          M 50-54    213/283     1:07:29   10:56     2:23:01
4248  Jake Lyons             M 20-24    133/156     1:04:36   10:56     2:23:02
4249  Jessica Whitesell      F 35-39    368/613     1:06:16   10:56     2:23:04
4250  Kim Corsaro            F 40-44    245/440     1:08:25   10:56     2:23:05
4251  Liberty Eberly         F 35-39    369/613     1:07:11   10:56     2:23:07
4252  Lisa Faust             F 25-29    432/634     1:04:30   10:56     2:23:08
4253  Kirsten Davidson       F 20-24    257/351     1:00:11   10:56     2:23:08
4254  Katy Young             F 25-29    433/634     1:08:19   10:57     2:23:15
4255  Teresa Chirdon         F 55-59     70/171     1:07:10   10:57     2:23:17
4256  Claire Patterson       F 30-34    364/570     1:08:02   10:57     2:23:19
4257  Francie Dahlstrom      F 25-29    434/634     1:04:30   10:57     2:23:20
4258  Danielle Toth          F 35-39    370/613     1:06:56   10:57     2:23:20
4259  Rick Mann              M 60-64     66/112     1:05:50   10:57     2:23:21
4260  Wade Johnson           M 30-34    326/384     1:09:02   10:57     2:23:24
4261  Mike Wood              M 35-39    324/392       53:20   10:58     2:23:27
4262  Tammy Seraphin         F 40-44    246/440     1:09:01   10:58     2:23:31
4263  Lesley Stoeffler       F 55-59     71/171     1:08:40   10:58     2:23:31
4264  Sanath Kutumbaka       M 40-44    279/354     1:05:53   10:58     2:23:33
4265  Sandra Dimmick         F 55-59     72/171     1:08:57   10:58     2:23:36
4266  Lesley Schinbeckler    F 50-54    139/284     1:04:20   10:59     2:23:40
4267  Karen Doe              F 40-44    247/440     1:08:40   10:59     2:23:41
4268  Ryan Hlavacek          M 40-44    280/354     1:12:02   10:59     2:23:45
4269  Erin Strickland        F 35-39    371/613     1:07:04   10:59     2:23:47
4270  Leeanne Beiser         F 50-54    140/284     1:09:14   10:59     2:23:48
4271  Donna Noel             F 50-54    141/284     1:05:43   10:59     2:23:48
4272  Kary Workman           F 30-34    365/570     1:05:04   10:59     2:23:48
4273  Karen Lutz             F 45-49    205/372     1:07:21   10:59     2:23:48
4274  Meghan Miles           F 25-29    435/634     1:02:30   10:59     2:23:50
4275  Vickie Goens           F 55-59     73/171     1:04:51   11:00     2:23:54
4276  Keriayn Armour-Petteng F 25-29    436/634     1:05:19   11:00     2:23:56
4277  Donna Sledge-Brown     F 65-69       3/19     1:06:51   11:00     2:23:56
4278  Emily Leiserson        F 30-34    366/570     1:06:41   11:00     2:23:57
4279  Matthew O'Malley       M 30-34    327/384     1:06:17   11:00     2:24:00
4280  Constantin Yiannoutsos M 50-54    214/283     1:04:17   11:00     2:24:00
4281  Gregg Delong           M 50-54    215/283     1:05:29   11:00     2:24:02
4282  Jillian Draper         F 35-39    372/613     1:04:15   11:00     2:24:03
4283  Jill Bennett           F 35-39    373/613     1:05:27   11:00     2:24:04
4284  Angela Dubinger        F 35-39    374/613     1:10:38   11:00     2:24:05
4285  Suzanne Walker         F 35-39    375/613     1:10:39   11:00     2:24:05
4286  Mary Ann Coon          F 45-49    206/372     1:06:10   11:00     2:24:06
4287  Jennifer Blackford     F 40-44    248/440     1:10:38   11:01     2:24:08
4288  Jessie Everett         F 20-24    258/351     1:06:53   11:01     2:24:10
4289  Logan Everett          M 25-29    258/308     1:06:54   11:01     2:24:10
4290  Charles Schifla        M 30-34    328/384     1:04:31   11:01     2:24:10
4291  Kristen Gater          F 25-29    437/634     1:04:30   11:01     2:24:12
4292  Emilie Morphew         F 45-49    207/372     1:07:50   11:01     2:24:12
4293  Mark Langlois          M 50-54    216/283     1:07:50   11:01     2:24:13
4294  Katherine Abel         F 25-29    438/634     1:05:20   11:01     2:24:15
4295  Joni Nightingale       F 30-34    367/570     1:07:21   11:01     2:24:15
4296  Sarah Burns            F 20-24    259/351     1:04:00   11:01     2:24:17
4297  Lindsay Buck           F 30-34    368/570     1:07:40   11:01     2:24:17
4298  Meredith Boaz          F 35-39    376/613     1:06:53   11:01     2:24:18
4299  Holly Hardman          F 45-49    208/372     1:10:22   11:01     2:24:20
4300  Deanna Malatesta       F 50-54    142/284     1:06:39   11:02     2:24:20

Generated February 1, 2026 at 4:10 PM 43/63



Indianapolis Monumental Marathon - 2014 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
4301  Amy Allen              F 50-54    143/284     1:05:33   11:02     2:24:21
4302  Allison Butler         F 16-19      74/90     1:09:00   11:02     2:24:21
4303  Chuck Butler           M 40-44    281/354     1:09:00   11:02     2:24:22
4304  Michelle Denney        F 40-44    249/440     1:07:28   11:02     2:24:22
4305  Barbara Hunter         F 50-54    144/284     1:06:02   11:02     2:24:23
4306  Bob Yott               M 45-49    244/307     1:07:10   11:02     2:24:24
4307  Kate Borne             F 30-34    369/570     1:05:52   11:02     2:24:24
4308  Matthew Kunkel         M 35-39    325/392     1:03:50   11:02     2:24:26
4309  Michele Linn           F 45-49    209/372     1:04:27   11:02     2:24:26
4310  Jennifer Coy           F 40-44    250/440     1:05:45   11:02     2:24:29
4311  David Murray           M 45-49    245/307     1:07:39   11:02     2:24:30
4312  Matthew Lowell         M 20-24    134/156     1:06:50   11:02     2:24:31
4313  Laurie MacCauley       F 40-44    251/440     1:07:55   11:02     2:24:31
4314  Jennifer Lamarca       F 40-44    252/440     1:08:17   11:02     2:24:32
4315  Frances Stein          F 45-49    210/372     1:08:02   11:02     2:24:32
4316  Rob Wilson             M 35-39    326/392     1:05:32   11:03     2:24:33
4317  Kate Giansante         F 25-29    439/634     1:06:23   11:03     2:24:34
4318  Scott Isles            M 60-64     67/112     1:05:45   11:03     2:24:34
4319  Terri Newbrough        F 50-54    145/284     1:06:47   11:03     2:24:34
4320  Lori Lucas             F 35-39    377/613     1:10:37   11:03     2:24:36
4321  Richard Haythorn       M 45-49    246/307     1:08:52   11:03     2:24:39
4322  Aaron Kersey           M 25-29    259/308     1:03:42   11:03     2:24:39
4323  Leanne Torres          F 30-34    370/570     1:05:56   11:03     2:24:39
4324  Shari Rohyans          F 30-34    371/570     1:05:40   11:03     2:24:41
4325  Kelly Carr             F 25-29    440/634     1:08:43   11:03     2:24:41
4326  Joshua Powell          M 20-24    135/156     1:08:12   11:03     2:24:42
4327  Jean Prough            F 50-54    146/284     1:05:36   11:03     2:24:42
4328  David Robinson         M 50-54    217/283     1:02:32   11:03     2:24:44
4329  Mike Wendahl           M 20-24    136/156     1:02:32   11:03     2:24:46
4330  Michelle Schmaltz      F 20-24    260/351     1:11:14   11:04     2:24:49
4331  Tony Hartman           M 40-44    282/354     1:11:17   11:04     2:24:50
4332  Mark Leclerc           M 50-54    218/283     1:08:51   11:04     2:24:52
4333  Elizabeth Tucker       F 30-34    372/570     1:07:00   11:04     2:24:53
4334  Tess Yeatts            F 30-34    373/570     1:07:00   11:04     2:24:53
4335  Fred Hudson            M 60-64     68/112     1:09:06   11:04     2:24:54
4336  Sarah Rooksberry       F 20-24    261/351     1:09:19   11:04     2:24:55
4337  Katherine Kendrick     F 40-44    253/440     1:08:42   11:04     2:24:55
4338  Elizabeth Dobbs        F 30-34    374/570     1:06:34   11:04     2:24:55
4339  Nicole Schneider       F 35-39    378/613     1:09:54   11:04     2:24:55
4340  Dale Blunk             M 35-39    327/392     1:05:32   11:04     2:24:56
4341  Kristy Blunk           F 35-39    379/613     1:05:33   11:04     2:24:57
4342  Erin McNeil            F 20-24    262/351     1:03:20   11:04     2:24:58
4343  Joy Higbee             F 25-29    441/634     1:08:55   11:04     2:24:59
4344  Ginny Trocchio         F 40-44    254/440     1:09:20   11:04     2:24:59
4345  Monica Turner          F 40-44    255/440     1:09:20   11:05     2:24:59
4346  James Malenkos         M 30-34    329/384     1:09:22   11:05     2:25:01
4347  Jennifer Porter        F 35-39    380/613     1:05:51   11:05     2:25:02
4348  Madeline Tople         F 20-24    263/351     1:04:48   11:05     2:25:02
4349  Art Hamilton           M 45-49    247/307     1:05:47   11:05     2:25:03
4350  Amelia Nelson          F 16-19      75/90     1:06:14   11:05     2:25:04
4351  Elizabeth Warren       F 35-39    381/613     1:06:58   11:05     2:25:06
4352  Laura Whitcombe        F 40-44    256/440     1:04:47   11:05     2:25:07
4353  Tim Gray               M 30-34    330/384     1:08:07   11:05     2:25:07
4354  Jill Dorrough          F 40-44    257/440     1:10:45   11:05     2:25:09
4355  Camille Watkins        F 50-54    147/284     1:07:32   11:05     2:25:10
4356  Melissa Matson         F 40-44    258/440     1:06:56   11:05     2:25:10
4357  Carrie Ayres           F 30-34    375/570     1:09:30   11:05     2:25:10
4358  Sue Harder             F 50-54    148/284     1:07:33   11:05     2:25:10
4359  Ashley Piersall        F 25-29    442/634     1:08:55   11:05     2:25:10
4360  Jonathan Schwarz       M 30-34    331/384     1:05:43   11:05     2:25:11
4361  Carmel Litsey          F 55-59     74/171     1:08:43   11:06     2:25:13
4362  Terri Gomez            F 55-59     75/171     1:08:05   11:06     2:25:14
4363  Jennifer Beck          F 25-29    443/634     1:06:10   11:06     2:25:15
4364  Melissa Lavella        F 25-29    444/634     1:06:31   11:06     2:25:16
4365  Rick Grubbs            M 40-44    283/354     1:08:44   11:06     2:25:16
4366  Andrea Cox             F 45-49    211/372     1:08:45   11:06     2:25:16
4367  Cindy Biesterveld      F 45-49    212/372     1:09:01   11:06     2:25:17
4368  Greg Daggett           M 55-59    134/180     1:09:01   11:06     2:25:17
4369  Melanie Foerster       F 35-39    382/613     1:07:35   11:06     2:25:18
4370  Felipe Colby           M 40-44    284/354     1:02:48   11:06     2:25:20
4371  Heather Stewart        F 35-39    383/613     1:03:38   11:06     2:25:20
4372  Jerry Rusch            M 45-49    248/307     1:13:20   11:06     2:25:21
4373  Eric McClellan         M 20-24    137/156     1:07:55   11:06     2:25:21
4374  Andrea Mills           F 35-39    384/613     1:12:49   11:06     2:25:22
4375  Geoff Boyle            M 60-64     69/112     1:08:39   11:06     2:25:22
4376  Gaye Kerschner         F 45-49    213/372     1:06:13   11:06     2:25:23
4377  Laura De Del Moral     F 40-44    259/440     1:08:35   11:06     2:25:23
4378  Pamela Van Meter       F 60-64      21/73     1:08:56   11:06     2:25:24
4379  Gary Lowell            M 50-54    219/283     1:06:50   11:07     2:25:25
4380  Rick Krakora           M 40-44    285/354     1:08:36   11:07     2:25:30
4381  Angie Brattain         F 30-34    376/570     1:08:19   11:07     2:25:30
4382  Heather Kirk           F NOAGE        2/2     1:07:37   11:07     2:25:31
4383  Kristen Rode           F 30-34    377/570               11:07     2:25:31
4384  Jim Mossman            M 65-69      17/39     1:05:37   11:07     2:25:33
4385  Mitch Irwin            M 35-39    328/392     1:04:04   11:07     2:25:34
4386  Brittany Overstreet    F 25-29    445/634     1:01:29   11:07     2:25:34
4387  Annette Aveline        F 25-29    446/634     1:06:14   11:07     2:25:34
4388  Ashley Cross           F 30-34    378/570     1:08:37   11:07     2:25:35
4389  Deidra Hussung         F 35-39    385/613     1:08:36   11:07     2:25:35
4390  Sara South             F 30-34    379/570     1:08:36   11:07     2:25:36
4391  Pete Nielsen           M 25-29    260/308       58:40   11:07     2:25:38
4392  Derrick Bailey         M 25-29    261/308     1:08:43   11:08     2:25:39
4393  Balaji Arumugam        M 35-39    329/392     1:03:05   11:08     2:25:40
4394  Paul Wahl              M 55-59    135/180     1:05:24   11:08     2:25:42
4395  Cheryl Sunder          F 50-54    149/284     1:07:36   11:08     2:25:44
4396  Scottie Frans          M 25-29    262/308     1:07:33   11:08     2:25:44
4397  Robert Gaynor          M 35-39    330/392     1:07:07   11:08     2:25:49
4398  Jose Torres            M 45-49    249/307     1:04:06   11:09     2:25:52
4399  Sandy Merrell          F 45-49    214/372     1:11:22   11:09     2:25:53
4400  Ashley Bryant          F 25-29    447/634     1:09:57   11:09     2:25:53
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4401  Jennifer Browne        F 30-34    380/570     1:00:29   11:09     2:25:55
4402  Regina Opdycke         F 25-29    448/634     1:06:16   11:09     2:25:56
4403  Cara Finnegan          F 40-44    260/440     1:10:56   11:09     2:25:58
4404  Daneen Angwin          F 40-44    261/440     1:03:36   11:09     2:26:01
4405  Jennifer Walters       F 35-39    386/613     1:10:16   11:09     2:26:02
4406  Rocio Caballero        F 25-29    449/634     1:10:50   11:09     2:26:03
4407  Sam Coe                M 16-19      40/45     1:06:17   11:09     2:26:03
4408  Erin Poole             F 40-44    262/440     1:03:21   11:09     2:26:04
4409  Kimberly Biberstein    F 25-29    450/634     1:09:27   11:09     2:26:04
4410  Allyn Crowe            M 35-39    331/392     1:09:22   11:10     2:26:06
4411  Robyn Bognar           F 35-39    387/613     1:09:13   11:10     2:26:06
4412  Sunday Kaerner         F 45-49    215/372     1:07:25   11:10     2:26:07
4413  Leslie Arney           F 45-49    216/372     1:09:14   11:10     2:26:07
4414  Nancy Wokoun           F 60-64      22/73     1:07:37   11:10     2:26:12
4415  Dom Juozitis           M 20-24    138/156     1:03:49   11:10     2:26:13
4416  Kelsey Loden           F 20-24    264/351     1:09:40   11:10     2:26:14
4417  Tracy Belcher          F 25-29    451/634     1:05:21   11:10     2:26:16
4418  Ryan Schaefer          M 13-15      26/32     1:07:42   11:10     2:26:16
4419  Laura Bartelt          F 25-29    452/634     1:10:39   11:10     2:26:16
4420  Ashley Livesay         F 30-34    381/570     1:04:19   11:10     2:26:17
4421  Robert Schaefer        M 45-49    250/307     1:07:42   11:10     2:26:17
4422  Lawanda Ward           F 40-44    263/440     1:09:55   11:11     2:26:18
4423  Larry White            M 60-64     70/112     1:08:08   11:11     2:26:20
4424  Michelle Bingaman      F 25-29    453/634     1:05:21   11:11     2:26:22
4425  Karl Grindel           M 35-39    332/392     1:07:26   11:11     2:26:22
4426  Thomas Sesterhenn      M 35-39    333/392     1:09:13   11:11     2:26:23
4427  Kathy Keeton           F 55-59     76/171     1:09:14   11:11     2:26:24
4428  Nancy Powell           F 35-39    388/613     1:06:12   11:11     2:26:25
4429  Hannah Frame           F 25-29    454/634     1:08:29   11:11     2:26:25
4430  Mark Wingenroth        M 35-39    334/392     1:06:39   11:11     2:26:26
4431  Charity Bolser         F 40-44    264/440     1:07:45   11:11     2:26:27
4432  Nicole Holtmann        F 30-34    382/570     1:09:17   11:11     2:26:28
4433  Amy Orange             F 40-44    265/440     1:08:54   11:11     2:26:29
4434  Jen Cooper             F 35-39    389/613     1:09:08   11:11     2:26:29
4435  Bobby Koduvalil        M 35-39    335/392     1:06:50   11:12     2:26:32
4436  Jeff Hay               M 35-39    336/392     1:09:33   11:12     2:26:35
4437  Rick Wilhelm           M 45-49    251/307     1:07:45   11:12     2:26:35
4438  Marcy Dowell-Pierson   F 35-39    390/613     1:04:31   11:12     2:26:36
4439  Michelle Kazmierczak   F 35-39    391/613     1:10:49   11:12     2:26:38
4440  Natalie Miller         F 25-29    455/634     1:09:15   11:12     2:26:41
4441  Molly Hyson            F 45-49    217/372     1:09:15   11:12     2:26:41
4442  David Cavanagh         M 40-44    286/354     1:05:30   11:12     2:26:41
4443  Trevor Fitch           M 13-15      27/32     1:08:27   11:12     2:26:44
4444  Lawrence Brassie       M 65-69      18/39     1:06:08   11:13     2:26:44
4445  Caitlin Youck          F 25-29    456/634     1:06:13   11:13     2:26:44
4446  Michael Keough         M 50-54    220/283     1:09:08   11:13     2:26:48
4447  Lesa Dietrick          F 55-59     77/171     1:08:31   11:13     2:26:49
4448  Julie Blount           F 40-44    266/440     1:10:02   11:13     2:26:50
4449  Julie Wright           F 40-44    267/440     1:10:02   11:13     2:26:50
4450  Melissa Bullock        F 40-44    268/440     1:10:44   11:13     2:26:51
4451  Megan Skelly           F 25-29    457/634     1:04:00   11:13     2:26:52
4452  Robyn Leyden           F 50-54    150/284     1:10:27   11:13     2:26:52
4453  Gilbert Regalado       M 45-49    252/307     1:07:39   11:13     2:26:53
4454  Kendall Sharp          F 25-29    458/634     1:11:11   11:13     2:26:54
4455  Justina Mahurin        F 35-39    392/613     1:12:47   11:13     2:26:56
4456  Catherine Broach       F 35-39    393/613     1:09:31   11:14     2:26:57
4457  Janet Davidson         F 50-54    151/284     1:02:59   11:14     2:26:58
4458  Dan Clevenger          M 50-54    221/283     1:10:36   11:14     2:26:59
4459  Nick Hansen            M 30-34    332/384     1:11:11   11:14     2:26:59
4460  Michael Ye             M 20-24    139/156       56:53   11:14     2:26:59
4461  Adrienne Coble         F 30-34    383/570     1:03:51   11:14     2:27:01
4462  Jen Brummett           F 45-49    218/372     1:09:58   11:14     2:27:02
4463  Heather Robinson Moore F 35-39    394/613     1:09:19   11:14     2:27:04
4464  Joseph Malone          M 50-54    222/283     1:07:57   11:14     2:27:04
4465  Rachel Nordholt        F 25-29    459/634     1:05:16   11:14     2:27:05
4466  Jimmy Finnell          M 50-54    223/283     1:08:54   11:14     2:27:05
4467  Roger Elkins           M 50-54    224/283     1:05:07   11:14     2:27:06
4468  Matthew Tucker         M 50-54    225/283     1:08:53   11:14     2:27:06
4469  Gordon Zampatti        M 55-59    136/180     1:09:45   11:14     2:27:08
4470  Brenda Wilson          F 45-49    219/372     1:10:37   11:14     2:27:08
4471  Ron Poe                M 30-34    333/384     1:08:56   11:14     2:27:08
4472  John Lux               M 30-34    334/384     1:08:54   11:14     2:27:09
4473  Lorraine Pritchard     F 40-44    269/440     1:09:58   11:15     2:27:10
4474  Candice Einspahr       F 35-39    395/613     1:06:00   11:15     2:27:10
4475  Jeff Camosy            M 40-44    287/354     1:04:17   11:15     2:27:11
4476  Dionne Hannah          F 45-49    220/372     1:08:21   11:15     2:27:11
4477  Christine McConnell    F 40-44    270/440     1:09:18   11:15     2:27:13
4478  Courtney Groves        F 30-34    384/570     1:08:50   11:15     2:27:14
4479  James Schraidt         M 60-64     71/112     1:08:06   11:15     2:27:15
4480  Meredith Hettinger     F 40-44    271/440     1:09:06   11:15     2:27:16
4481  Suresh Yerasi          M 50-54    226/283     1:06:19   11:15     2:27:18
4482  Sondra Schuler         F 60-64      23/73     1:05:55   11:15     2:27:19
4483  Vincent Burton         M 45-49    253/307     1:06:41   11:15     2:27:19
4484  Rodney Couch           M 45-49    254/307     1:12:38   11:15     2:27:19
4485  Elizabeth Acciani      F 30-34    385/570     1:05:56   11:15     2:27:19
4486  Kersten Fye            F 45-49    221/372     1:09:49   11:15     2:27:19
4487  Amy Vare               F 35-39    396/613     1:06:00   11:15     2:27:20
4488  Andrea Moore           F 35-39    397/613     1:06:43   11:15     2:27:20
4489  Samantha Briggs        F 25-29    460/634     1:08:30   11:15     2:27:20
4490  Stan Unander           M 55-59    137/180     1:09:27   11:15     2:27:23
4491  Elizabeth Unander      F 25-29    461/634     1:09:27   11:16     2:27:23
4492  Kristine Elwell        F 30-34    386/570     1:09:27   11:16     2:27:23
4493  Michelle Ackerman      F 50-54    152/284     1:09:11   11:16     2:27:25
4494  Joe Mawn               M 40-44    288/354     1:09:00   11:16     2:27:26
4495  Charissa Igo           F 35-39    398/613     1:09:00   11:16     2:27:26
4496  Justina Murphy         F 25-29    462/634     1:09:04   11:16     2:27:27
4497  Dennis Achgill         M 55-59    138/180     1:06:17   11:16     2:27:27
4498  Sarah Keck             F 35-39    399/613     1:06:41   11:16     2:27:28
4499  Deborah Burris-Kitchen F 50-54    153/284     1:06:48   11:16     2:27:29
4500  Elbert Boquiren        M 40-44    289/354     1:08:55   11:16     2:27:29
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4501  Eric Ardis             M 30-34    335/384     1:08:45   11:16     2:27:29
4502  Michelle Worgess       F 35-39    400/613     1:06:57   11:16     2:27:30
4503  Amanda Doyle           F 20-24    265/351     1:08:58   11:16     2:27:30
4504  Amanda Cook            F 30-34    387/570     1:10:04   11:16     2:27:31
4505  Corey Hlavacek         M 30-34    336/384     1:12:03   11:16     2:27:31
4506  Amy Hlavacek           F 35-39    401/613     1:12:03   11:16     2:27:32
4507  Kristal Stewart        F 40-44    272/440     1:12:38   11:16     2:27:33
4508  Paulina Stremplewska   F 25-29    463/634     1:12:44   11:16     2:27:33
4509  Ernest Cato            M 45-49    255/307     1:07:25   11:16     2:27:34
4510  Collen Hutchinson      M 16-19      41/45     1:05:46   11:16     2:27:36
4511  Lynn Baldwin           F 35-39    402/613     1:06:44   11:17     2:27:37
4512  Will Krambeer          M 50-54    227/283     1:09:57   11:17     2:27:37
4513  James Hornbacher       M 65-69      19/39     1:11:02   11:17     2:27:38
4514  Abby Krambeer          F 20-24    266/351     1:09:57   11:17     2:27:38
4515  Lindsey Hornbacher     F 25-29    464/634     1:11:04   11:17     2:27:38
4516  Kie Sutherland         M 20-24    140/156     1:08:57   11:17     2:27:43
4517  Vianeth Reutebuch      F 45-49    222/372     1:09:30   11:17     2:27:47
4518  Kevin Holt             M 50-54    228/283     1:05:49   11:17     2:27:48
4519  Jeff Coffing           M 55-59    139/180     1:13:33   11:17     2:27:48
4520  Kathleen O'Gara Johnso F 45-49    223/372     1:08:01   11:17     2:27:48
4521  John O'Gara            M 40-44    290/354     1:08:00   11:17     2:27:49
4522  Catherine Rodriguez    F 30-34    388/570     1:06:48   11:18     2:27:50
4523  Brenda Ward            F 60-64      24/73     1:09:48   11:18     2:27:50
4524  Kent Kurtz             M 50-54    229/283     1:10:50   11:18     2:27:50
4525  Tracy Taylor           F 45-49    224/372     1:08:48   11:18     2:27:50
4526  Jennifer Kurtz         F 45-49    225/372     1:10:50   11:18     2:27:50
4527  Lace Lambright         F 25-29    465/634     1:07:54   11:18     2:27:50
4528  Julia Walling          F 35-39    403/613     1:07:54   11:18     2:27:50
4529  Mindy Schelling        F 30-34    389/570     1:08:49   11:18     2:27:51
4530  Laken Kurtz            F 25-29    466/634     1:10:51   11:18     2:27:51
4531  Billie Crumbaker       F 40-44    273/440     1:09:49   11:18     2:27:51
4532  Chuck Cliff            M 55-59    140/180     1:09:11   11:18     2:27:53
4533  Tyson Vaughn           M 35-39    337/392     1:09:08   11:18     2:27:53
4534  Sean Healey            M 25-29    263/308     1:08:52   11:18     2:27:56
4535  Aimee Ketterer         F 45-49    226/372     1:07:53   11:18     2:27:57
4536  Maria Harper           F 45-49    227/372     1:12:04   11:18     2:27:58
4537  Rebecca Sterchi        F 40-44    274/440     1:12:05   11:18     2:27:58
4538  Jeff Rytlewski         M 20-24    141/156     1:00:59   11:18     2:28:00
4539  Oscar Vilar            M 45-49    256/307     1:08:35   11:18     2:28:01
4540  Emily Marshall         F 25-29    467/634     1:11:24   11:18     2:28:01
4541  Denise Jerrell         F 40-44    275/440     1:05:09   11:18     2:28:01
4542  Chris Koester          M 45-49    257/307     1:04:10   11:19     2:28:04
4543  Jeff Shelton           M 50-54    230/283     1:04:33   11:19     2:28:04
4544  Gabriela Bautista      F 30-34    390/570     1:05:16   11:19     2:28:06
4545  Cherylyn Weyhmiller    F 35-39    404/613     1:09:27   11:19     2:28:06
4546  Lesley Austin          F 30-34    391/570     1:05:34   11:19     2:28:07
4547  Julie Hirtzel          F 50-54    154/284     1:06:13   11:19     2:28:13
4548  Melissa Palmer         F 30-34    392/570     1:04:27   11:19     2:28:15
4549  Erin Bollhorst         F 40-44    276/440     1:10:34   11:20     2:28:16
4550  Susan Schenberg        F 50-54    155/284     1:10:02   11:20     2:28:17
4551  Janet Tearman          F 40-44    277/440     1:10:35   11:20     2:28:18
4552  Addison Graves         F 13-15      20/24     1:16:30   11:20     2:28:18
4553  Tilisha Lockley        F 35-39    405/613     1:06:44   11:20     2:28:18
4554  Rebecca Toloday        F 25-29    468/634     1:08:21   11:20     2:28:18
4555  Olivia Toriumi         F 20-24    267/351     1:11:11   11:20     2:28:19
4556  Spencer Shoemaker      M 16-19      42/45     1:11:11   11:20     2:28:19
4557  Chad Pittman           M 35-39    338/392     1:06:59   11:20     2:28:22
4558  Curtiss Quirin         M 60-64     72/112     1:05:28   11:20     2:28:22
4559  Kim Foote              F 45-49    228/372     1:09:38   11:20     2:28:24
4560  Mark Cole              M 40-44    291/354     1:11:14   11:20     2:28:24
4561  Amanda Brooks          F 25-29    469/634     1:07:00   11:20     2:28:28
4562  Joohyun Park           F 25-29    470/634     1:03:48   11:21     2:28:29
4563  Chelsie Baughman       F 25-29    471/634     1:09:40   11:21     2:28:31
4564  Meredith Shobe         F 40-44    278/440     1:13:33   11:21     2:28:32
4565  Nick Andersen          M 35-39    339/392     1:09:32   11:21     2:28:33
4566  Ashley Scheibelhut     F 20-24    268/351     1:04:14   11:21     2:28:34
4567  Lori Kixmiller         F 35-39    406/613     1:07:34   11:21     2:28:34
4568  Kelly Klopp            F 35-39    407/613     1:10:08   11:21     2:28:36
4569  Kristina Scott         F 45-49    229/372     1:11:11   11:21     2:28:37
4570  Ralph Brozzo           M 50-54    231/283     1:11:11   11:21     2:28:38
4571  Kimberly Harshbarger   F 25-29    472/634     1:08:09   11:21     2:28:38
4572  Erika Evans            F 25-29    473/634     1:13:25   11:21     2:28:39
4573  Steve Fennessey        M 45-49    258/307     1:10:03   11:21     2:28:40
4574  Tina Magee             F 40-44    279/440     1:09:00   11:21     2:28:41
4575  Jerry Crowder          M 40-44    292/354     1:10:04   11:21     2:28:41
4576  Kristi Johnting        F 35-39    408/613     1:09:26   11:22     2:28:42
4577  Angelina Breitenbach   F 30-34    393/570     1:09:26   11:22     2:28:42
4578  Michelle Hart          F 45-49    230/372     1:09:21   11:22     2:28:42
4579  Ashley Nicholls        F 30-34    394/570     1:07:39   11:22     2:28:42
4580  Jennifer Locke         F 40-44    280/440     1:13:15   11:22     2:28:43
4581  Megan Crim             F 30-34    395/570     1:07:40   11:22     2:28:44
4582  Holly Davis            F 35-39    409/613     1:08:39   11:22     2:28:44
4583  Robin Rinehart         F 40-44    281/440     1:09:55   11:22     2:28:45
4584  Megan Ramsey           F 30-34    396/570     1:11:21   11:22     2:28:46
4585  Jj Burns               M 25-29    264/308     1:04:04   11:22     2:28:47
4586  Shannon Cross          F 35-39    410/613     1:09:11   11:22     2:28:48
4587  Victor Grisby          M 40-44    293/354     1:09:38   11:22     2:28:48
4588  Grant Chleborad        M 40-44    294/354     1:09:17   11:22     2:28:50
4589  Katie Chleborad        F 40-44    282/440     1:09:17   11:22     2:28:50
4590  Kathleen Graeser       F 50-54    156/284     1:09:17   11:22     2:28:51
4591  Jeff Earleson          M 30-34    337/384     1:10:21   11:22     2:28:52
4592  David Walker           M 45-49    259/307     1:09:49   11:22     2:28:52
4593  Holly Dixon            F 30-34    397/570     1:10:22   11:22     2:28:52
4594  Jennifer Vester        F 35-39    411/613     1:10:16   11:22     2:28:52
4595  Tina Weiss             F 40-44    283/440     1:09:08   11:23     2:28:57
4596  Laurie Obrien          F 50-54    157/284     1:09:22   11:23     2:28:57
4597  Robert Kinn            M 55-59    141/180     1:13:00   11:23     2:29:01
4598  Kathleen Nazareth      F 20-24    269/351     1:11:52   11:23     2:29:01
4599  Matt Barron            M 30-34    338/384     1:04:04   11:23     2:29:02
4600  Tori Barron            F 30-34    398/570     1:04:04   11:23     2:29:02
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4601  Jim Hunter             M 60-64     73/112     1:07:54   11:23     2:29:05
4602  Jennifer Maffett-Nicke F 35-39    412/613     1:08:45   11:23     2:29:06
4603  Lorrie Newhouse        F 20-24    270/351     1:03:52   11:23     2:29:06
4604  Peter Nickelman        M 40-44    295/354     1:08:45   11:23     2:29:06
4605  Ryan Wininger          M 30-34    339/384     1:05:43   11:23     2:29:06
4606  Natalie Zolicoffer     F 40-44    284/440     1:09:03   11:23     2:29:07
4607  Robert Leonard         M 45-49    260/307     1:10:14   11:23     2:29:08
4608  Alan Stryker           M 60-64     74/112     1:10:14   11:24     2:29:09
4609  Donald Tait            M 30-34    340/384     1:00:35   11:24     2:29:15
4610  Elaina Simpson         F 25-29    474/634     1:10:33   11:24     2:29:17
4611  John Talbott           M 55-59    142/180     1:08:10   11:24     2:29:17
4612  Ruth Everson           F 75-79        1/3     1:09:43   11:24     2:29:20
4613  Chelsea Hubbard        F 20-24    271/351     1:12:21   11:24     2:29:20
4614  Lora Ford              F 30-34    399/570     1:11:26   11:24     2:29:21
4615  Ann-Marie Hallett      F 50-54    158/284     1:07:51   11:25     2:29:25
4616  Kaylie Huver           F 30-34    400/570     1:07:58   11:25     2:29:26
4617  Sherri Pryor           F 45-49    231/372     1:06:50   11:25     2:29:27
4618  Kathy Mickles          F 40-44    285/440     1:09:36   11:25     2:29:28
4619  Catherine Cassidy      F 40-44    286/440     1:06:09   11:25     2:29:29
4620  Andrew Breslin         M 30-34    341/384     1:09:46   11:25     2:29:30
4621  Greg Knifley           M 40-44    296/354     1:09:20   11:25     2:29:30
4622  Tammy Nuxoll           F 40-44    287/440     1:04:26   11:25     2:29:31
4623  Heidi Puls             F 45-49    232/372     1:06:33   11:25     2:29:32
4624  Eric Miller            M 30-34    342/384     1:13:14   11:25     2:29:33
4625  Lauren Stauder         F 20-24    272/351     1:09:12   11:26     2:29:35
4626  Alison Stauder         F 25-29    475/634     1:09:13   11:26     2:29:35
4627  Danielle Daunais       F 25-29    476/634     1:09:13   11:26     2:29:35
4628  Rachel Donoho          F 35-39    413/613     1:10:25   11:26     2:29:35
4629  Lonna Allen            F 45-49    233/372     1:10:25   11:26     2:29:36
4630  Jennifer Hendry        F 35-39    414/613     1:15:51   11:26     2:29:38
4631  Kari Keith             F 35-39    415/613     1:09:16   11:26     2:29:39
4632  Robert Edmiston Jr.    M 50-54    232/283     1:11:41   11:26     2:29:39
4633  Jeff Shoemaker         M 45-49    261/307     1:05:59   11:26     2:29:47
4634  Joanne Twaddell        F 55-59     78/171     1:07:33   11:27     2:29:50
4635  Becky Tichenor         F 40-44    288/440     1:07:19   11:27     2:29:51
4636  Jim Fair III           M 35-39    340/392     1:12:14   11:27     2:29:52
4637  Stephanie Nickles      F 40-44    289/440     1:11:45   11:27     2:29:53
4638  Danielle Nicol         F 25-29    477/634     1:06:31   11:27     2:29:54
4639  Kate Jackson           F 25-29    478/634     1:10:58   11:27     2:29:55
4640  Anne Mileski           F 25-29    479/634     1:10:59   11:27     2:29:56
4641  Jenna Tippmann         F 20-24    273/351     1:04:44   11:27     2:29:59
4642  Carlos Dostal          M 30-34    343/384     1:10:09   11:27     2:29:59
4643  Woodrow Robinson       M 45-49    262/307     1:09:34   11:28     2:30:01
4644  Unknown Unknown        M NOAGE        2/5     1:01:14   11:28     2:30:01
4645  Saba Siddiki           F 30-34    401/570     1:12:32   11:28     2:30:02
4646  Meredith Echols        F 35-39    416/613     1:08:16   11:28     2:30:03
4647  Grant Echols           M 35-39    341/392     1:08:12   11:28     2:30:03
4648  Ricky Berg Jr.         M 35-39    342/392     1:00:13   11:28     2:30:06
4649  Joanie Breeden         F 50-54    159/284     1:05:58   11:28     2:30:07
4650  Michelle Downs         F 25-29    480/634     1:04:32   11:28     2:30:07
4651  Jeffrey Christie       M 55-59    143/180     1:13:01   11:28     2:30:09
4652  Susan Cline            F 50-54    160/284     1:09:59   11:28     2:30:09
4653  Colleen McCarthy       F 50-54    161/284     1:08:24   11:28     2:30:11
4654  Amy Sharp              F 40-44    290/440     1:09:19   11:28     2:30:11
4655  Barb Dwyer             F 40-44    291/440     1:09:18   11:28     2:30:11
4656  Kaitlyn Reho           F 20-24    274/351     1:08:13   11:28     2:30:13
4657  Paula Elliott          F 40-44    292/440     1:07:50   11:29     2:30:14
4658  Kathy Barton           F 55-59     79/171     1:10:01   11:29     2:30:16
4659  Dena Carson            F 30-34    402/570     1:10:42   11:29     2:30:17
4660  Joe Fazzini            M 55-59    144/180     1:11:21   11:29     2:30:18
4661  Caitlin Lanseer        F 25-29    481/634     1:14:43   11:29     2:30:18
4662  Rose Chavez            F 30-34    403/570     1:08:05   11:29     2:30:19
4663  Caroline Poland        F 25-29    482/634     1:14:43   11:29     2:30:19
4664  Kimberly Boone         F 40-44    293/440     1:08:16   11:29     2:30:21
4665  Hannah Jenkins         F 20-24    275/351     1:12:21   11:30     2:30:27
4666  Leanne Richardson      F 45-49    234/372     1:08:11   11:30     2:30:28
4667  Casey Duell            F 25-29    483/634     1:04:48   11:30     2:30:28
4668  Holley Knight          F 20-24    276/351     1:14:20   11:30     2:30:28
4669  Josh Rademacher        M 30-34    344/384     1:04:59   11:30     2:30:31
4670  Brittany Rademacher    F 25-29    484/634     1:04:59   11:30     2:30:31
4671  Shawn Graf             M 40-44    297/354     1:05:41   11:30     2:30:31
4672  Tyler Prater           M 25-29    265/308     1:08:01   11:30     2:30:32
4673  Jennifer Stevens       F 45-49    235/372     1:10:35   11:30     2:30:33
4674  Katie Sutton           F 20-24    277/351     1:02:35   11:30     2:30:33
4675  Gary Brower            M 45-49    263/307     1:06:00   11:30     2:30:34
4676  Shannon Ednie-Bassett  F 35-39    417/613     1:09:14   11:30     2:30:34
4677  Laura Kuhn             F 30-34    404/570     1:06:53   11:30     2:30:35
4678  Jennifer Gagnon        F 40-44    294/440     1:08:51   11:31     2:30:42
4679  Jennifer Eckert        F 40-44    295/440     1:09:52   11:31     2:30:44
4680  Mike Cooper            M 40-44    298/354     1:09:52   11:31     2:30:45
4681  Maggie Lewis           F 40-44    296/440     1:06:56   11:31     2:30:46
4682  Andrea Bell Clark      F 25-29    485/634     1:11:02   11:31     2:30:47
4683  Michael Lafuze         M 30-34    345/384     1:03:49   11:31     2:30:49
4684  Leann Bailey           F 20-24    278/351     1:08:43   11:32     2:30:55
4685  Lydia Whitehead        F 30-34    405/570     1:09:19   11:32     2:30:56
4686  Derrick Bailey         M 50-54    233/283     1:08:43   11:32     2:30:56
4687  Brenda Moore           F 55-59     80/171     1:10:43   11:32     2:31:00
4688  Joseph Schoultheis     M 50-54    234/283     1:07:32   11:32     2:31:01
4689  Michelle Boyd          F 40-44    297/440       54:56   11:32     2:31:04
4690  Cheryl Patterson       F 45-49    236/372     1:14:17   11:32     2:31:04
4691  Gavin Myers            M 20-24    142/156     1:11:56   11:32     2:31:05
4692  Jacquie Wyant          F 45-49    237/372     1:14:34   11:33     2:31:07
4693  Anthony Trupiano       M 30-34    346/384     1:08:30   11:33     2:31:07
4694  Rebecca Washer         F 20-24    279/351     1:08:08   11:33     2:31:07
4695  Rob Harrington         M 40-44    299/354     1:12:01   11:33     2:31:11
4696  Joshua Ryan            M 40-44    300/354     1:14:39   11:33     2:31:12
4697  Ann Ryan               F 40-44    298/440     1:14:39   11:33     2:31:13
4698  Melissa Ice            F 45-49    238/372     1:07:30   11:33     2:31:14
4699  Dianna Boyer           F 50-54    162/284     1:07:31   11:33     2:31:14
4700  James Mills            M 50-54    235/283     1:05:10   11:33     2:31:15
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4701  Angie Yoder            F 35-39    418/613     1:08:18   11:33     2:31:16
4702  Tammy Rhodus           F 35-39    419/613     1:08:31   11:33     2:31:16
4703  Russ Salzman           M 60-64     75/112     1:13:30   11:34     2:31:20
4704  Lori Hadlock           F 55-59     81/171     1:08:23   11:34     2:31:20
4705  Alyssa Sutton          F 30-34    406/570     1:10:41   11:34     2:31:20
4706  Helen Claver           F 60-64      25/73     1:08:29   11:34     2:31:21
4707  Lindsey Moore          F 35-39    420/613     1:08:15   11:34     2:31:21
4708  Brooke Shoemaker       F 35-39    421/613     1:06:41   11:34     2:31:22
4709  Amelia Aguirre         F 35-39    422/613     1:13:26   11:34     2:31:24
4710  Kathleen Sogan         F 45-49    239/372     1:14:38   11:34     2:31:25
4711  Michael Hayward        M 25-29    266/308     1:06:23   11:34     2:31:27
4712  Thomas Schumacher      M 25-29    267/308     1:06:23   11:34     2:31:28
4713  Alexandra Hochstetler  F 16-19      76/90     1:06:33   11:34     2:31:29
4714  Sarah Smith            F 30-34    407/570     1:07:33   11:34     2:31:29
4715  Lisa Clark             F 30-34    408/570     1:07:33   11:34     2:31:29
4716  Mary Ann Kowalczyk     F 35-39    423/613     1:16:04   11:34     2:31:31
4717  Elizabeth Camacho      F 45-49    240/372     1:08:23   11:34     2:31:32
4718  Martha Hilderbrand     F 30-34    409/570     1:09:15   11:35     2:31:35
4719  Dylan Hilderbrand      M 35-39    343/392     1:09:15   11:35     2:31:36
4720  Arne Koose             M 45-49    264/307     1:08:57   11:35     2:31:40
4721  Kacie Barton           F 20-24    280/351     1:06:41   11:35     2:31:43
4722  Brad Heim              M 35-39    344/392     1:11:22   11:35     2:31:43
4723  Matt Horan             M 25-29    268/308     1:10:45   11:35     2:31:43
4724  Jay Horan              F 25-29    486/634     1:10:45   11:35     2:31:43
4725  Tess Heim              F 35-39    424/613     1:11:22   11:35     2:31:43
4726  Jennifer Christman     F 35-39    425/613     1:12:05   11:35     2:31:45
4727  George Antal           M 45-49    265/307     1:16:45   11:36     2:31:46
4728  Dave Mann              M 60-64     76/112     1:16:35   11:36     2:31:46
4729  Kelsey Nelson          F 25-29    487/634     1:06:39   11:36     2:31:47
4730  Tina Spears            F 40-44    299/440     1:10:12   11:36     2:31:47
4731  Chad Yordy             M 35-39    345/392     1:12:08   11:36     2:31:47
4732  Susan Hoschak          F 50-54    163/284     1:08:24   11:36     2:31:53
4733  James Parton           M 40-44    301/354     1:09:45   11:36     2:31:55
4734  Barbara   J Harvey     F 60-64      26/73     1:10:49   11:36     2:31:57
4735  Lindsy Hatfield        F 30-34    410/570     1:08:04   11:36     2:31:58
4736  Daniel Doughty         M 30-34    347/384     1:04:14   11:37     2:31:58
4737  Natalie Leonhardt      F 25-29    488/634     1:14:07   11:37     2:32:00
4738  Gale Kernitz           F 55-59     82/171     1:10:56   11:37     2:32:01
4739  James Rohrbach         M 45-49    266/307     1:13:29   11:37     2:32:02
4740  Mark Bender            M 55-59    145/180     1:10:53   11:37     2:32:03
4741  Philip Bengel          M 30-34    348/384     1:09:55   11:37     2:32:04
4742  Jeffrey Hartman        M 45-49    267/307     1:14:06   11:37     2:32:04
4743  Eric Poos              M 30-34    349/384     1:06:45   11:37     2:32:05
4744  Katie Lesniewski       F 20-24    281/351     1:11:40   11:37     2:32:07
4745  Laura Cheesman         F 35-39    426/613     1:09:11   11:37     2:32:08
4746  Leanna Arnold          F 35-39    427/613     1:09:07   11:37     2:32:09
4747  Justin Welty           M 30-34    350/384     1:08:06   11:37     2:32:09
4748  Beth Hartzler          F 30-34    411/570     1:13:37   11:37     2:32:11
4749  Sara Stiles            F 25-29    489/634     1:05:24   11:37     2:32:11
4750  David Cummings         M 35-39    346/392     1:08:35   11:38     2:32:15
4751  Steve Hacker           M 60-64     77/112     1:07:49   11:38     2:32:15
4752  Gene Ott               M 35-39    347/392     1:09:26   11:38     2:32:16
4753  Kathy Hampton          F 45-49    241/372     1:08:49   11:38     2:32:17
4754  Jennifer Bortel        F 45-49    242/372     1:13:01   11:38     2:32:17
4755  Monica Inman           F 45-49    243/372     1:09:01   11:38     2:32:20
4756  Benjamin Nordyke       M 30-34    351/384     1:03:50   11:39     2:32:28
4757  Karen Kuhn             F 35-39    428/613     1:07:29   11:39     2:32:29
4758  Shannon Graber         F 30-34    412/570     1:09:18   11:39     2:32:31
4759  Katie Watkins          F 30-34    413/570     1:08:55   11:39     2:32:32
4760  Joseph Watkins         M 25-29    269/308     1:08:55   11:39     2:32:32
4761  Rachel Eldert          F 25-29    490/634     1:10:35   11:39     2:32:32
4762  Bridget Kartholl       F 16-19      77/90     1:05:00   11:39     2:32:35
4763  Carole Floyd           F 35-39    429/613     1:10:40   11:39     2:32:36
4764  Kyle Giltner           M 35-39    348/392     1:06:20   11:39     2:32:37
4765  Debbie Sale            F 50-54    164/284     1:09:34   11:39     2:32:37
4766  Patricia Cummings      F 55-59     83/171     1:08:36   11:40     2:32:39
4767  Allison Walters        F 40-44    300/440     1:11:58   11:40     2:32:40
4768  Kelli Yaros            F 30-34    414/570     1:05:48   11:40     2:32:42
4769  Niamh O'Leary          F 30-34    415/570     1:10:50   11:40     2:32:42
4770  Michael Borszcz        M 35-39    349/392     1:11:57   11:40     2:32:43
4771  Jenny Julian           F 40-44    301/440     1:12:49   11:41     2:32:52
4772  Ray Meeks              M 70-74        4/9     1:12:51   11:41     2:32:53
4773  Chris Bavender         F 45-49    244/372     1:11:13   11:41     2:32:53
4774  Mark Fournier          M 25-29    270/308     1:15:43   11:41     2:32:53
4775  Sarah Lankford         F 25-29    491/634     1:15:45   11:41     2:32:54
4776  Catherine Saunders     F 30-34    416/570     1:13:33   11:41     2:32:55
4777  Janna Novak            F 40-44    302/440     1:11:23   11:41     2:32:57
4778  Natalie Rollman        F 35-39    430/613     1:10:04   11:41     2:32:57
4779  Carrie Long            F 30-34    417/570     1:07:38   11:41     2:32:59
4780  Patricia Spaulding     F 45-49    245/372     1:09:37   11:41     2:33:01
4781  Randy Hargis           M 45-49    268/307     1:08:43   11:41     2:33:02
4782  Stephanie Gilliland    F 30-34    418/570     1:06:26   11:41     2:33:03
4783  Leah Stout             F 20-24    282/351     1:07:39   11:42     2:33:05
4784  Howard Whitman         M 70-74        5/9     1:12:13   11:42     2:33:05
4785  Laura Granieri         F 20-24    283/351     1:10:45   11:42     2:33:06
4786  Betsy Kurtz            F 25-29    492/634     1:11:38   11:42     2:33:09
4787  Jeffrey Wagner         M 55-59    146/180     1:08:58   11:42     2:33:15
4788  Connie Wininger        F 60-64      27/73     1:12:34   11:42     2:33:15
4789  Heather Young          F 30-34    419/570     1:07:18   11:43     2:33:19
4790  Susan Price            F 45-49    246/372     1:12:51   11:43     2:33:22
4791  Lucas Foust            M 30-34    352/384     1:14:42   11:43     2:33:22
4792  Sarah Burt             F 35-39    431/613     1:14:42   11:43     2:33:23
4793  Margaret Mohler        F 30-34    420/570     1:14:43   11:43     2:33:23
4794  Unknown Unknown        M NOAGE        3/5     1:12:42   11:43     2:33:23
4795  Jessica Zavala         F 40-44    303/440     1:12:31   11:43     2:33:24
4796  Sue Sievers            F 55-59     84/171     1:13:01   11:44     2:33:32
4797  Masashi Ishizaki       M 30-34    353/384     1:04:43   11:44     2:33:32
4798  Kellie Miller          F 50-54    165/284     1:07:37   11:44     2:33:33
4799  Tom Hargens            M 50-54    236/283     1:07:38   11:44     2:33:33
4800  Kayla Richwine         F 20-24    284/351     1:11:03   11:44     2:33:39
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4801  Megan Rickard          F 25-29    493/634     1:13:30   11:44     2:33:41
4802  Holly McCullough       F 25-29    494/634     1:13:30   11:44     2:33:42
4803  Mike Bauer             M 60-64     78/112     1:08:58   11:44     2:33:42
4804  Cathy Florence         F 35-39    432/613     1:11:49   11:45     2:33:44
4805  Hiram Holt             M 30-34    354/384     1:16:24   11:45     2:33:46
4806  Kathleen Boehme        F 40-44    304/440     1:14:18   11:45     2:33:52
4807  Lizette Downey         F 40-44    305/440     1:10:10   11:45     2:33:53
4808  Megan Napoli           F 20-24    285/351     1:09:59   11:45     2:33:53
4809  Alanna Holt            F 30-34    421/570     1:16:25   11:45     2:33:54
4810  Carl Carson            M 25-29    271/308     1:09:59   11:45     2:33:54
4811  Bethany Harrison       F 40-44    306/440     1:10:10   11:45     2:33:54
4812  Srinivasa Korrapati    M 40-44    302/354     1:06:58   11:45     2:33:54
4813  Shane Hillman          M 45-49    269/307     1:17:22   11:45     2:33:55
4814  Kathy Carter           F 55-59     85/171     1:10:30   11:45     2:33:56
4815  April Olmstead         F 30-34    422/570     1:13:23   11:45     2:33:56
4816  Melissa Stump          F 30-34    423/570     1:13:23   11:45     2:33:56
4817  Elyssa Monaghan        F 30-34    424/570     1:08:20   11:46     2:33:56
4818  Michael Baker          M 30-34    355/384     1:16:30   11:46     2:33:56
4819  Susan Purichia         F 30-34    425/570     1:09:33   11:46     2:34:01
4820  Troy Humphries         M 40-44    303/354     1:08:59   11:46     2:34:04
4821  Ken Yamada             M 40-44    304/354     1:11:01   11:46     2:34:06
4822  Chelsa Lynn            F 30-34    426/570     1:13:18   11:46     2:34:07
4823  Cara Pepperman         F 20-24    286/351     1:08:55   11:46     2:34:07
4824  Alexa Jennings         F 20-24    287/351     1:08:56   11:46     2:34:08
4825  Salvadore Wingo        M 35-39    350/392     1:09:10   11:47     2:34:11
4826  T Nagel                F 30-34    427/570     1:09:18   11:47     2:34:13
4827  Jenney Leturgez        F 40-44    307/440     1:14:06   11:47     2:34:14
4828  Julie Hunter           F 35-39    433/613     1:09:26   11:47     2:34:15
4829  Michelle Shorten       F 25-29    495/634     1:07:49   11:47     2:34:15
4830  Joani Perdue           F 30-34    428/570     1:10:50   11:47     2:34:15
4831  Kim Couch              F 40-44    308/440     1:12:38   11:47     2:34:19
4832  Emily Treat            F 25-29    496/634     1:11:22   11:48     2:34:25
4833  Deanne Washer          F 45-49    247/372     1:08:39   11:48     2:34:26
4834  Joe Bucksot            M 45-49    270/307     1:13:39   11:48     2:34:28
4835  Anne Harvey            F 20-24    288/351     1:08:39   11:48     2:34:33
4836  Miles Schroeder        M 60-64     79/112     1:09:56   11:49     2:34:36
4837  David P. Murphy        M 65-69      20/39     1:10:03   11:49     2:34:37
4838  Dorothy Krieger        F 55-59     86/171     1:13:52   11:49     2:34:38
4839  Sandy Syverson         F 50-54    166/284     1:12:38   11:49     2:34:40
4840  Sabrina Gray-Eaton     F 40-44    309/440     1:05:48   11:49     2:34:40
4841  Kristina Brooks        F 25-29    497/634     1:12:39   11:49     2:34:40
4842  Nikki Smith            F 25-29    498/634     1:05:47   11:49     2:34:41
4843  Miles Johnson          M 25-29    272/308     1:10:27   11:49     2:34:42
4844  Hannah Stiller         F 20-24    289/351     1:11:04   11:49     2:34:45
4845  Jeanette Piromsuk      F 45-49    248/372     1:12:29   11:49     2:34:47
4846  John Moeller           M 30-34    356/384     1:06:00   11:50     2:34:52
4847  Stephen Tebbe          M 50-54    237/283     1:06:24   11:50     2:34:52
4848  Jason Blackburn        M 40-44    305/354     1:07:52   11:50     2:34:57
4849  Gary Beshears          M 40-44    306/354     1:09:34   11:51     2:35:02
4850  Kevin Beshears         M 10-12        5/7     1:09:34   11:51     2:35:02
4851  Carol McClughen        F 60-64      28/73     1:13:33   11:51     2:35:03
4852  Michal Dowdy           F 35-39    434/613     1:15:02   11:51     2:35:07
4853  Dan Corcoran           M 55-59    147/180     1:09:36   11:51     2:35:08
4854  Karen Cave             F 25-29    499/634     1:14:46   11:51     2:35:08
4855  Taffanee Keys          F 50-54    167/284     1:11:12   11:51     2:35:11
4856  Dawn Golden            F 50-54    168/284     1:08:02   11:51     2:35:14
4857  Mary Custenborder      F 50-54    169/284     1:16:33   11:52     2:35:15
4858  Taylor Custenborder    M 25-29    273/308     1:16:33   11:52     2:35:15
4859  Stephanie Woerner      F 35-39    435/613     1:10:53   11:52     2:35:16
4860  Kry Ok                 M 60-64     80/112     1:10:19   11:52     2:35:17
4861  Susan Skelton          F 45-49    249/372     1:10:52   11:52     2:35:18
4862  Valyne Anderson        F 40-44    310/440     1:15:50   11:52     2:35:18
4863  Stephanie Endersby     F 50-54    170/284     1:14:46   11:52     2:35:19
4864  Nikki Haefling         F 30-34    429/570     1:08:40   11:52     2:35:20
4865  David Heasley          M 60-64     81/112     1:12:13   11:52     2:35:21
4866  Andrea Martin          F 20-24    290/351     1:09:12   11:52     2:35:22
4867  Amelia Hilliker        F 30-34    430/570     1:07:59   11:52     2:35:22
4868  Kristine Bewley        F 45-49    250/372     1:11:16   11:52     2:35:23
4869  Jill Heffernan         F 25-29    500/634     1:09:22   11:52     2:35:23
4870  Allison Lutocka        F 25-29    501/634     1:09:22   11:52     2:35:24
4871  Thomas Black           M 50-54    238/283     1:06:59   11:52     2:35:27
4872  Jonathan Maurer        M 40-44    307/354     1:06:59   11:52     2:35:27
4873  Becky Seybert          F 40-44    311/440     1:13:50   11:53     2:35:29
4874  Angela Somers          F 45-49    251/372     1:13:49   11:53     2:35:29
4875  Lydia Serrano          F 35-39    436/613     1:12:02   11:53     2:35:29
4876  Robert Dragoo          M 35-39    351/392     1:13:49   11:53     2:35:29
4877  Kelly Hutchins         F 30-34    431/570     1:13:38   11:53     2:35:29
4878  Thomas Ray             M 65-69      21/39     1:14:06   11:53     2:35:32
4879  Rhonda Helterbrand     F 40-44    312/440     1:14:05   11:53     2:35:33
4880  Dave Pisoni            M 65-69      22/39     1:11:44   11:53     2:35:33
4881  Melissa Trownsell      F 45-49    252/372     1:12:43   11:53     2:35:35
4882  Sara Langley           F 25-29    502/634     1:07:24   11:53     2:35:35
4883  Jill Nickols           F 45-49    253/372     1:12:54   11:53     2:35:36
4884  Kristina Gadient       F 45-49    254/372     1:12:53   11:53     2:35:36
4885  Bill Hunt              M 70-74        6/9     1:13:37   11:53     2:35:36
4886  Melinda Wofford        F 40-44    313/440     1:14:50   11:53     2:35:36
4887  Jeffrey Friedgood      M 55-59    148/180     1:12:53   11:53     2:35:37
4888  Michele Stucky         F 30-34    432/570     1:11:01   11:53     2:35:37
4889  William Menges         M 60-64     82/112     1:11:11   11:53     2:35:37
4890  Brandon Boos           M 30-34    357/384     1:09:38   11:53     2:35:39
4891  David Buddendeck       M 50-54    239/283     1:10:27   11:53     2:35:40
4892  Sarah Showalter        F 25-29    503/634     1:11:36   11:53     2:35:40
4893  Susan Strelow          F 40-44    314/440     1:11:53   11:54     2:35:42
4894  Janine Cushman         F 40-44    315/440     1:11:53   11:54     2:35:42
4895  Saravanan Shanmugam    M 40-44    308/354     1:04:03   11:54     2:35:42
4896  Brenna Green           F 25-29    504/634     1:14:05   11:54     2:35:43
4897  Natasha Jones          F 35-39    437/613     1:11:28   11:54     2:35:50
4898  Benjamin Willis        M 20-24    143/156     1:10:41   11:55     2:35:57
4899  Lindsey Gilman         F 20-24    291/351     1:06:33   11:55     2:36:02
4900  Indra Das              M 60-64     83/112     1:12:01   11:55     2:36:03
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4901  Larry Bartz            M 55-59    149/180     1:11:23   11:55     2:36:05
4902  Christine Boylan       F 60-64      29/73     1:15:29   11:55     2:36:07
4903  James Truman           M 50-54    240/283     1:09:20   11:56     2:36:09
4904  Ashley Robichaux       F 20-24    292/351     1:07:47   11:56     2:36:13
4905  Sarah Groh             F 35-39    438/613     1:10:05   11:56     2:36:15
4906  Crystal Stokes         F 30-34    433/570     1:10:41   11:56     2:36:18
4907  Jessica Kane           F 25-29    505/634     1:07:58   11:57     2:36:21
4908  Daniel Klink           M 35-39    352/392     1:10:55   11:57     2:36:23
4909  Elizabeth Adams        F 40-44    316/440     1:14:28   11:57     2:36:24
4910  Rebekah Klink          F 35-39    439/613     1:10:55   11:57     2:36:24
4911  Johanna Maple          F 40-44    317/440     1:14:28   11:57     2:36:24
4912  Brian Dzik             M 35-39    353/392     1:12:38   11:57     2:36:27
4913  Crystal Campbell       F 30-34    434/570     1:09:36   11:57     2:36:27
4914  Kate Dzik              F 40-44    318/440     1:12:38   11:57     2:36:27
4915  Kim Kinney             F 45-49    255/372     1:19:19   11:57     2:36:27
4916  Emily Kinney           F 16-19      78/90     1:16:19   11:57     2:36:28
4917  Melissa Buddendeck     F 50-54    171/284     1:10:32   11:57     2:36:28
4918  Martina Bell           F 25-29    506/634     1:11:02   11:57     2:36:28
4919  Jon Trout              M 65-69      23/39     1:11:59   11:57     2:36:28
4920  Pavan Jaggampudi       M 30-34    358/384     1:09:10   11:57     2:36:30
4921  Beth Behringer         F 30-34    435/570     1:13:22   11:57     2:36:31
4922  Alexis Rusch           F 25-29    507/634     1:13:22   11:57     2:36:32
4923  Denny Hurt             M 40-44    309/354     1:06:52   11:58     2:36:34
4924  Larry Wasson           M 55-59    150/180     1:12:32   11:58     2:36:38
4925  Martha Gutierrez       F 25-29    508/634     1:10:00   11:58     2:36:38
4926  Denise Hannon          F 50-54    172/284     1:09:53   11:58     2:36:38
4927  Deborah K Brown        F 50-54    173/284     1:08:05   11:58     2:36:40
4928  Terry Laughlin         M 60-64     84/112     1:09:30   11:58     2:36:42
4929  Michelle Zuzzio        F 40-44    319/440     1:09:30   11:58     2:36:42
4930  Sara Morin             F 30-34    436/570     1:08:54   11:58     2:36:42
4931  Anita Baumholser       F 45-49    256/372     1:10:12   11:58     2:36:42
4932  Jessica Matchett       F 25-29    509/634     1:10:35   11:58     2:36:42
4933  Jerry Blanchard        M 40-44    310/354     1:10:49   11:59     2:36:50
4934  Geoff Poole            M 45-49    271/307     1:13:13   11:59     2:36:52
4935  Anthony Harvey         M 45-49    272/307     1:03:32   11:59     2:36:53
4936  Abbi Auger             F 45-49    257/372     1:18:35   11:59     2:36:55
4937  Lindsay Childers       F 35-39    440/613     1:12:33   11:59     2:36:56
4938  Kelly Watson           F 45-49    258/372     1:11:11   11:59     2:36:58
4939  Gary Harrell           M 40-44    311/354     1:05:44   12:00     2:37:00
4940  Clive Chan             M 35-39    354/392     1:10:21   12:00     2:37:01
4941  Amanda Thomas          F 35-39    441/613     1:11:45   12:00     2:37:02
4942  Krista Carson          F 30-34    437/570     1:14:33   12:00     2:37:06
4943  Craig Martin           M 50-54    241/283     1:11:53   12:00     2:37:06
4944  Tammy Sherwood         F 40-44    320/440     1:10:53   12:00     2:37:07
4945  David Bruening         M 50-54    242/283     1:08:57   12:00     2:37:11
4946  Ken Cavellier          M 60-64     85/112     1:08:58   12:00     2:37:11
4947  Russ Richeson          M 45-49    273/307     1:04:37   12:01     2:37:13
4948  Erin Basiger           F 30-34    438/570     1:12:51   12:01     2:37:14
4949  Leah Henry             F 35-39    442/613     1:13:25   12:01     2:37:15
4950  Nagarjuna Rao Musunuru M 45-49    274/307     1:11:37   12:01     2:37:18
4951  Amanda Fruth           F 25-29    510/634     1:16:04   12:01     2:37:19
4952  Travis Stoutenborough  M 30-34    359/384     1:14:28   12:01     2:37:20
4953  Jackie Renick          F 25-29    511/634     1:14:29   12:01     2:37:22
4954  Brenda Kenworthy       F 45-49    259/372     1:13:37   12:01     2:37:23
4955  Mary Woehrle           F 50-54    174/284     1:14:33   12:01     2:37:23
4956  Roya Massoudi          F 50-54    175/284     1:13:10   12:02     2:37:28
4957  Amy Fisher             F 30-34    439/570     1:14:31   12:02     2:37:30
4958  Scot Brown             M 13-15      28/32     1:13:52   12:02     2:37:31
4959  Janet Stensland        F 60-64      30/73     1:11:29   12:02     2:37:34
4960  Deana Tysdal           F 60-64      31/73     1:14:18   12:02     2:37:34
4961  David Scott            M 40-44    312/354     1:12:37   12:02     2:37:36
4962  Taylor Vauters         F 20-24    293/351     1:10:56   12:02     2:37:38
4963  Tom Holtmann           M 35-39    355/392     1:15:09   12:03     2:37:40
4964  Sherree Mitchell       F 25-29    512/634     1:10:39   12:03     2:37:40
4965  David Swift            M 60-64     86/112     1:14:03   12:03     2:37:41
4966  Rebecca Koehl          F 40-44    321/440     1:11:42   12:03     2:37:41
4967  Christina Drake        F 30-34    440/570     1:14:06   12:03     2:37:42
4968  Russell Dukes          M 65-69      24/39     1:12:03   12:03     2:37:44
4969  Kim Turco              F 50-54    176/284     1:13:31   12:03     2:37:46
4970  Sean Mulroy            M 45-49    275/307     1:06:30   12:03     2:37:48
4971  Darla Dennis           F 65-69       4/19     1:14:54   12:03     2:37:49
4972  Paula Keister          F 55-59     87/171     1:14:59   12:03     2:37:49
4973  Freemond Dennis        M 65-69      25/39     1:14:54   12:03     2:37:49
4974  Jason Bletzinger       M 40-44    313/354     1:06:48   12:03     2:37:49
4975  Leighann Clark         F 55-59     88/171     1:14:59   12:03     2:37:49
4976  Eric Encarnacion       M 25-29    274/308     1:09:51   12:03     2:37:50
4977  Katie Sommer           F 35-39    443/613     1:14:37   12:03     2:37:51
4978  Basil Rudawsky         M 50-54    243/283     1:16:00   12:04     2:37:54
4979  Al Scobell             M 55-59    151/180     1:21:54   12:04     2:37:56
4980  Robin Love             F 50-54    177/284     1:10:30   12:04     2:37:57
4981  Anna Phelps            F 40-44    322/440     1:14:19   12:04     2:37:58
4982  Sarah Eickmeyer        F 35-39    444/613     1:13:30   12:04     2:38:01
4983  Hannah Richardson      F 25-29    513/634     1:13:39   12:04     2:38:03
4984  Jennifer Meadows       F 45-49    260/372     1:11:30   12:04     2:38:03
4985  Jerrie Crowl           M 55-59    152/180     1:10:43   12:04     2:38:03
4986  Kinsley Duncan         F 16-19      79/90     1:16:24   12:05     2:38:06
4987  Jody Pope              F 45-49    261/372     1:19:26   12:05     2:38:07
4988  Kimberly Mueller-Malon F 30-34    441/570     1:12:58   12:05     2:38:07
4989  Lori Quebbeman         F 35-39    445/613     1:16:23   12:05     2:38:07
4990  Brandy Hataway         F 35-39    446/613     1:12:58   12:05     2:38:07
4991  Tabitha Eichelberger   F 25-29    514/634     1:13:14   12:05     2:38:07
4992  Beth Green             F 65-69       5/19     1:14:48   12:05     2:38:10
4993  Karen Pudelski         F 45-49    262/372     1:06:19   12:05     2:38:11
4994  April Spradlin         F 35-39    447/613     1:14:59   12:05     2:38:11
4995  Sandi Morse            F 35-39    448/613     1:15:11   12:05     2:38:12
4996  Stephanie Hinshaw      F 35-39    449/613     1:15:11   12:05     2:38:12
4997  Micki Lile             F 35-39    450/613     1:15:11   12:05     2:38:12
4998  Ana Traversa           F 50-54    178/284     1:13:31   12:05     2:38:12
4999  Jill Fleming           F 35-39    451/613     1:14:15   12:05     2:38:13
5000  Jason Fleming          M 35-39    356/392     1:14:15   12:05     2:38:15
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5001  Alan Dubowski          M 65-69      26/39     1:14:17   12:05     2:38:16
5002  Lisa Stegall Hall      F 50-54    179/284     1:14:51   12:05     2:38:17
5003  Jennifer Hale          F 45-49    263/372     1:16:52   12:05     2:38:17
5004  Jennifer Thomas        F 30-34    442/570     1:16:43   12:06     2:38:20
5005  Amanda Everidge        F 30-34    443/570     1:12:24   12:06     2:38:22
5006  Laura Baker            F 35-39    452/613     1:12:23   12:06     2:38:22
5007  Turae Dabney Mumford   F 35-39    453/613     1:14:06   12:06     2:38:22
5008  Brandy Sifford         F 30-34    444/570     1:14:28   12:06     2:38:23
5009  Will Brown             M 25-29    275/308     1:14:25   12:06     2:38:23
5010  Doug Russell           M 25-29    276/308     1:13:50   12:06     2:38:24
5011  Erica Seabaugh         F 30-34    445/570     1:10:22   12:06     2:38:25
5012  Christina Schick       F 35-39    454/613     1:09:16   12:06     2:38:27
5013  Jamie Haire            F 30-34    446/570     1:10:22   12:06     2:38:29
5014  Tiffany Allgeier       F 30-34    447/570     1:11:39   12:06     2:38:29
5015  Anne McKay             F 45-49    264/372     1:12:52   12:07     2:38:33
5016  Jen Lowe               F 30-34    448/570     1:12:04   12:07     2:38:36
5017  Michael Cox            M 30-34    360/384     1:10:42   12:07     2:38:37
5018  Grace Adkins           F 20-24    294/351     1:10:43   12:07     2:38:37
5019  Mary Wiegele           F 30-34    449/570     1:15:08   12:07     2:38:37
5020  Amber Hartung          F 30-34    450/570     1:13:30   12:07     2:38:39
5021  Lisa Bastick           F 35-39    455/613     1:09:34   12:07     2:38:42
5022  Unknown Unknown        M NOAGE        4/5     1:12:19   12:08     2:38:44
5023  Kiandra Adlong         F 35-39    456/613     1:09:12   12:08     2:38:46
5024  Lisa Metz              F 50-54    180/284     1:11:06   12:08     2:38:47
5025  Adan Gutierrez         M 35-39    357/392     1:10:49   12:08     2:38:48
5026  Christy Ooley          F 40-44    323/440     1:13:39   12:08     2:38:55
5027  Carey Becker           F 16-19      80/90     1:19:15   12:08     2:38:56
5028  Dawn Duncan            F 50-54    181/284     1:16:24   12:08     2:38:57
5029  Julie Bingham          F 35-39    457/613     1:16:32   12:09     2:38:59
5030  Rebecca Staats         F 30-34    451/570     1:12:38   12:09     2:39:00
5031  Shanen Piper           M 45-49    276/307     1:11:11   12:09     2:39:01
5032  Rowan Wolke            F 10-12        3/4     1:13:56   12:09     2:39:02
5033  Alicia Wolke           F 45-49    265/372     1:13:56   12:09     2:39:02
5034  Lauren Wolke           F 13-15      21/24     1:13:56   12:09     2:39:02
5035  Chelsey Dean           F 25-29    515/634     1:09:26   12:09     2:39:05
5036  Jeni Christoffersen    F 40-44    324/440     1:07:13   12:09     2:39:06
5037  Lauri Santin           F 45-49    266/372     1:16:13   12:09     2:39:07
5038  Kathy Karr             F 55-59     89/171     1:12:10   12:09     2:39:07
5039  Roxsand Brown          F 40-44    325/440     1:14:22   12:09     2:39:07
5040  Unknown Unknown        M NOAGE        5/5     1:05:22   12:09     2:39:08
5041  Kristy Weaver          F 30-34    452/570     1:12:45   12:09     2:39:08
5042  Martha Heinrich        F 60-64      32/73     1:13:52   12:10     2:39:13
5043  Mark Adkins            M 30-34    361/384     1:09:07   12:10     2:39:16
5044  Natalie Allen          F 45-49    267/372     1:09:07   12:10     2:39:16
5045  Brent Patrick          M 25-29    277/308     1:16:26   12:10     2:39:17
5046  Pat Biddlecombe        M 45-49    277/307     1:12:56   12:10     2:39:21
5047  Kevin Zygmont          M 40-44    314/354               12:11     2:39:25
5048  Matt Granger           M 25-29    278/308     1:06:22   12:11     2:39:26
5049  Kara Reagan            F 30-34    453/570     1:14:09   12:11     2:39:27
5050  Patricia Patterson     F 45-49    268/372     1:14:09   12:11     2:39:28
5051  Cliff Bridges          M 65-69      27/39     1:10:17   12:11     2:39:28
5052  Kayleigh Morgan        F 20-24    295/351     1:14:06   12:11     2:39:28
5053  Corri Love             F 25-29    516/634     1:08:11   12:11     2:39:28
5054  Nikeytha Ramsey        F 25-29    517/634     1:14:06   12:11     2:39:28
5055  Rauf Khalid            M 50-54    244/283     1:18:10   12:11     2:39:28
5056  Shannon Fischer        F 35-39    458/613     1:09:55   12:11     2:39:31
5057  Kumar Gorla            M 40-44    315/354     1:16:49   12:11     2:39:32
5058  Miranda Adams          F 30-34    454/570     1:10:36   12:11     2:39:33
5059  Lindsey O'Brien        F 30-34    455/570     1:12:19   12:11     2:39:34
5060  Jared Turney           M 30-34    362/384     1:12:19   12:11     2:39:34
5061  Courtney Galbraith     F 20-24    296/351     1:10:40   12:11     2:39:35
5062  Matthew Podlesak       M 40-44    316/354     1:10:28   12:12     2:39:37
5063  Kevin Ni               M 25-29    279/308     1:10:37   12:12     2:39:37
5064  Azrey Crisp            M 20-24    144/156     1:10:37   12:12     2:39:38
5065  Erin Hooten            F 25-29    518/634     1:16:29   12:12     2:39:38
5066  Jackie Rowell          F 40-44    326/440     1:07:27   12:12     2:39:41
5067  Ryan Kumpf             M 50-54    245/283     1:13:40   12:12     2:39:42
5068  Karie Klobucher        F 25-29    519/634     1:25:44   12:12     2:39:46
5069  Rebecca Keller         F 60-64      33/73     1:11:20   12:12     2:39:49
5070  Kelly Studebaker       F 50-54    182/284     1:13:48   12:12     2:39:49
5071  Cindy Reinbold         F 30-34    456/570     1:15:35   12:13     2:39:51
5072  Caitlin Greiner        F 25-29    520/634     1:13:01   12:13     2:39:52
5073  Susan Martin           F 25-29    521/634     1:15:36   12:13     2:39:52
5074  Tom Belt               M 55-59    153/180     1:09:36   12:13     2:39:53
5075  Jan Harris             F 50-54    183/284     1:13:01   12:13     2:39:54
5076  Corey Smith            F 25-29    522/634     1:08:18   12:13     2:39:59
5077  Jeff Mendenhall        M 25-29    280/308     1:08:18   12:13     2:39:59
5078  Christina Marcuson     F 45-49    269/372     1:14:53   12:13     2:40:01
5079  Jennifer Lilly         F 40-44    327/440     1:07:50   12:13     2:40:02
5080  James Carpenter        M 60-64     87/112     1:11:17   12:13     2:40:02
5081  Sarah Tebbens          F 45-49    270/372     1:15:27   12:14     2:40:04
5082  Beth Elders            F 35-39    459/613     1:12:34   12:14     2:40:07
5083  Barbi Gubbins          F 40-44    328/440     1:11:37   12:14     2:40:10
5084  Johnna Carre           F 45-49    271/372     1:17:55   12:14     2:40:10
5085  Joni McLain            F 25-29    523/634     1:17:55   12:14     2:40:10
5086  Christine Beik         F 35-39    460/613     1:09:05   12:14     2:40:15
5087  Kristen Denier         F 25-29    524/634     1:15:56   12:14     2:40:15
5088  Genevieve Rodgers      F 25-29    525/634     1:16:50   12:15     2:40:20
5089  Debra Dacone           F 60-64      34/73     1:12:27   12:15     2:40:21
5090  Janet Otte             F 40-44    329/440     1:17:54   12:15     2:40:21
5091  Stacy Alvey            F 30-34    457/570     1:10:55   12:15     2:40:25
5092  Anat Pinsky            F 30-34    458/570     1:14:43   12:15     2:40:27
5093  Brandi Lafrance        F 30-34    459/570     1:14:44   12:15     2:40:27
5094  Bryan Bulthaup         M 45-49    278/307     1:14:47   12:15     2:40:28
5095  Alyssa Finney          F 30-34    460/570     1:08:01   12:16     2:40:29
5096  Don Wesseler           M 70-74        7/9     1:14:52   12:16     2:40:30
5097  Jenny McAdow           F 40-44    330/440     1:14:49   12:16     2:40:31
5098  Carmen Collier         F 40-44    331/440     1:15:03   12:16     2:40:32
5099  Christina Thompson     F 50-54    184/284     1:10:52   12:16     2:40:32
5100  Jeff Weyhmiller        M 40-44    317/354     1:12:56   12:16     2:40:32
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5101  Kiersten Zotter        F 35-39    461/613     1:13:19   12:16     2:40:34
5102  Naomi Downs            F 40-44    332/440     1:14:53   12:16     2:40:34
5103  Tanya Beckman          F 35-39    462/613     1:13:48   12:16     2:40:35
5104  Jeremiah Wean          M 40-44    318/354     1:09:44   12:16     2:40:35
5105  Erving Williams        M 45-49    279/307     1:08:49   12:16     2:40:36
5106  Jessica Eastman        F 25-29    526/634     1:15:52   12:16     2:40:38
5107  Susan Harris           F 50-54    185/284     1:18:09   12:17     2:40:43
5108  Rika Gray              F 50-54    186/284     1:13:43   12:17     2:40:44
5109  Mark Delavergne        M 25-29    281/308     1:11:39   12:17     2:40:44
5110  Grace Kidwell          F 13-15      22/24     1:11:14   12:17     2:40:50
5111  Jeanne Young           F 45-49    272/372     1:13:00   12:17     2:40:55
5112  Angela Myers           F 25-29    527/634     1:11:57   12:18     2:41:00
5113  Loraine Seyfried       F 45-49    273/372     1:10:49   12:18     2:41:01
5114  Lane Skeeters          M 30-34    363/384     1:15:38   12:18     2:41:01
5115  Christine Schmidt      F 40-44    333/440     1:10:49   12:18     2:41:01
5116  Rob Nagel              M 30-34    364/384     1:09:18   12:18     2:41:01
5117  Chelsey Kittredge      F 25-29    528/634     1:15:38   12:18     2:41:01
5118  Sarah Skeeters         F 25-29    529/634     1:15:38   12:18     2:41:02
5119  Anita Martin           F 50-54    187/284     1:14:09   12:18     2:41:03
5120  Ben Ealing             M 30-34    365/384     1:07:37   12:18     2:41:03
5121  Miriam Smith           F 25-29    530/634     1:08:51   12:18     2:41:07
5122  Em Beros Johnson       F 25-29    531/634     1:09:16   12:18     2:41:07
5123  Jeffrey Johnson        M 25-29    282/308     1:09:16   12:18     2:41:07
5124  Chris Luke             M 40-44    319/354     1:07:29   12:18     2:41:08
5125  Rachel Freeman         F 25-29    532/634     1:09:19   12:18     2:41:08
5126  Tammy Oakley           F 50-54    188/284     1:12:45   12:18     2:41:08
5127  Julianna Luke          F 35-39    463/613     1:07:29   12:18     2:41:08
5128  Joseph Warpinski       M 25-29    283/308     1:09:19   12:18     2:41:08
5129  Daniel Baumgart        M 40-44    320/354     1:14:25   12:19     2:41:09
5130  Bill Brown             M 45-49    280/307     1:14:25   12:19     2:41:10
5131  Benjamin Drexler       M 30-34    366/384     1:11:00   12:19     2:41:13
5132  Betty Deer             F 70-74       2/10     1:18:56   12:19     2:41:15
5133  Bethany Kirkwood       F 20-24    297/351     1:16:30   12:19     2:41:16
5134  Anna Baker             F 30-34    461/570     1:17:24   12:19     2:41:16
5135  Mary Cooper            F 55-59     90/171     1:15:50   12:19     2:41:17
5136  Lee Parson             F 30-34    462/570     1:09:37   12:19     2:41:18
5137  Sandi Layton           F 45-49    274/372     1:14:09   12:19     2:41:19
5138  Janice Zummach         F 55-59     91/171     1:14:09   12:19     2:41:20
5139  Ryan Glaze             M 45-49    281/307     1:12:55   12:20     2:41:26
5140  Patricia Hemmerle      F 60-64      35/73     1:14:24   12:20     2:41:27
5141  Laurie Klion           F 50-54    189/284     1:12:05   12:20     2:41:27
5142  Kristyne Kulis         F 50-54    190/284     1:14:36   12:20     2:41:31
5143  Jacob Allen            M 20-24    145/156     1:15:11   12:20     2:41:31
5144  Raquel Allen           F 25-29    533/634     1:15:12   12:20     2:41:33
5145  Rachel Romines         F 25-29    534/634     1:18:59   12:20     2:41:34
5146  Elizabeth Bemis        F 20-24    298/351     1:13:26   12:20     2:41:34
5147  Shannon Bates          F 45-49    275/372     1:13:10   12:21     2:41:35
5148  Jane Lowell            F 50-54    191/284     1:13:26   12:21     2:41:39
5149  Susan Lutzke           F 55-59     92/171     1:12:10   12:21     2:41:42
5150  Michael Deputy         M 25-29    284/308     1:09:36   12:21     2:41:43
5151  Samir Ginde            M 35-39    358/392     1:09:23   12:21     2:41:43
5152  Andrea Mathis          F 45-49    276/372     1:12:25   12:21     2:41:44
5153  Christy Gregory        F 40-44    334/440     1:13:20   12:21     2:41:45
5154  Tina Marshall          F 50-54    192/284     1:17:28   12:21     2:41:46
5155  Cherie Norman          F 60-64      36/73     1:15:31   12:22     2:41:49
5156  Steele Summers         F 25-29    535/634     1:16:12   12:22     2:41:53
5157  Heather Summers        F 25-29    536/634     1:16:12   12:22     2:41:53
5158  Lorri Roberts          F 30-34    463/570     1:12:16   12:22     2:41:55
5159  Colleen Riley          F 35-39    464/613     1:14:10   12:22     2:41:57
5160  Barbara Kaden          F 70-74       3/10     1:17:05   12:22     2:41:58
5161  Martha Wahl            F 55-59     93/171     1:13:57   12:22     2:41:59
5162  Sara Clegg             F 35-39    465/613     1:11:32   12:22     2:41:59
5163  Jen Kile               F 35-39    466/613     1:13:18   12:22     2:41:59
5164  Andrea Farthing        F 35-39    467/613     1:13:08   12:23     2:42:03
5165  Julia Niemeyer         F 40-44    335/440     1:15:54   12:23     2:42:04
5166  Sharyl Ramsey          F 45-49    277/372     1:12:21   12:23     2:42:07
5167  Jackie Pirone          F 45-49    278/372     1:11:05   12:23     2:42:07
5168  Lydia Boyer            F 16-19      81/90     1:13:44   12:23     2:42:10
5169  Melissa Webster        F 45-49    279/372     1:18:46   12:23     2:42:10
5170  Michelle Harris        F 25-29    537/634     1:17:22   12:23     2:42:11
5171  Jodi Richardson        F 35-39    468/613     1:13:25   12:23     2:42:12
5172  John Ross              M 50-54    246/283     1:08:04   12:23     2:42:12
5173  Erika Hardy            F 35-39    469/613     1:13:34   12:24     2:42:17
5174  Chelsea Costello       F 13-15      23/24     1:15:14   12:24     2:42:19
5175  Ethan Kuhn             M 30-34    367/384     1:05:25   12:24     2:42:23
5176  Ashley Deutsch         F 20-24    299/351     1:19:13   12:24     2:42:25
5177  Mark Michael           M 55-59    154/180     1:16:58   12:24     2:42:25
5178  Jennifer Regan         F 50-54    193/284     1:16:00   12:24     2:42:26
5179  Martha Yando           F 45-49    280/372     1:14:55   12:25     2:42:27
5180  Michelle Castle        F 30-34    464/570     1:10:12   12:25     2:42:31
5181  Gloria Pe A            F 45-49    281/372     1:17:27   12:25     2:42:36
5182  Marnie Dirks           F 35-39    470/613     1:17:36   12:25     2:42:36
5183  Amy Harris             F 35-39    471/613     1:17:44   12:25     2:42:37
5184  Mike Hester            M 45-49    282/307     1:13:45   12:26     2:42:44
5185  Stephen Blair          M 50-54    247/283     1:15:46   12:26     2:42:44
5186  Brad Young             M 45-49    283/307     1:14:59   12:26     2:42:44
5187  Melissa Hester         F 35-39    472/613     1:13:45   12:26     2:42:44
5188  Jane Page              F 55-59     94/171     1:15:22   12:26     2:42:46
5189  Sundharraman Subramani M 20-24    146/156     1:12:05   12:26     2:42:49
5190  Christine Andersen     F 35-39    473/613     1:14:03   12:26     2:42:49
5191  Ron Wilson             M 55-59    155/180     1:18:27   12:26     2:42:49
5192  Erin Hunter            F 25-29    538/634     1:13:01   12:26     2:42:51
5193  Shawna Verkamp         F 35-39    474/613     1:19:36   12:26     2:42:52
5194  Charles Burggrabe      M 20-24    147/156     1:12:03   12:26     2:42:53
5195  James Ealing           M 25-29    285/308     1:07:36   12:27     2:42:54
5196  Rebecca Kendig         F 35-39    475/613     1:16:26   12:27     2:42:55
5197  Keisha Smith           F 40-44    336/440     1:13:45   12:27     2:42:56
5198  Laura Imel             F 30-34    465/570     1:16:55   12:27     2:42:56
5199  Monet Bowling          F 40-44    337/440     1:13:46   12:27     2:42:57
5200  Mandy Lengerich        F 35-39    476/613     1:10:13   12:27     2:42:57
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5201  Matt Kroeger           M 25-29    286/308     1:09:39   12:27     2:42:58
5202  Sarah Ferry            F 20-24    300/351     1:10:01   12:27     2:42:58
5203  Jessica Roseman        F 20-24    301/351     1:09:41   12:27     2:42:58
5204  Stephanie Voll         F 25-29    539/634     1:09:39   12:27     2:42:58
5205  Sheri Felipe           F 35-39    477/613     1:15:45   12:27     2:42:58
5206  Heather Schmidt        F 40-44    338/440     1:01:00   12:27     2:43:01
5207  Joe Diana              M 50-54    248/283     1:15:49   12:27     2:43:03
5208  Amanda Hoying          F 30-34    466/570     1:14:44   12:27     2:43:03
5209  Rebecca Dehart         F 50-54    194/284     1:17:15   12:27     2:43:05
5210  Diana Harris           F 35-39    478/613     1:22:19   12:28     2:43:12
5211  Serenity Baldauf       F 30-34    467/570     1:22:19   12:28     2:43:12
5212  Debra Gash             F 40-44    339/440     1:22:20   12:28     2:43:12
5213  Pamela Minnemann       F 40-44    340/440     1:16:32   12:28     2:43:15
5214  Marshal Artime         M 75-79        1/4     1:13:49   12:28     2:43:18
5215  Bryan McCauley         M 50-54    249/283     1:17:06   12:29     2:43:20
5216  Jared Dieselberg       M 40-44    321/354     1:13:04   12:29     2:43:25
5217  Rene Kougel            F 40-44    341/440     1:20:04   12:29     2:43:25
5218  Morgan Sohl            F 20-24    302/351     1:14:06   12:29     2:43:26
5219  Jennifer Clementi      F 20-24    303/351     1:14:06   12:29     2:43:26
5220  Gale Diederich         F 50-54    195/284     1:19:32   12:29     2:43:27
5221  Madison Diederich      F 20-24    304/351     1:19:32   12:29     2:43:27
5222  Abby Koester           F 25-29    540/634     1:15:51   12:29     2:43:29
5223  Ashlee Haviland        F 25-29    541/634     1:08:12   12:29     2:43:30
5224  Aprill Shelburne       F 45-49    282/372     1:16:40   12:29     2:43:31
5225  Denny Spinner          M 55-59    156/180     1:13:01   12:30     2:43:33
5226  Jill Baumgart          F 35-39    479/613     1:19:35   12:30     2:43:33
5227  Gage Baumgart          M 10-12        6/7     1:19:35   12:30     2:43:33
5228  Lyndsay Hemmick        F 25-29    542/634     1:15:35   12:30     2:43:33
5229  Christina Dieselberg   F 40-44    342/440     1:13:05   12:30     2:43:35
5230  Charlee Schwenk        F 55-59     95/171     1:12:17   12:30     2:43:37
5231  Eric Johnson           M 60-64     88/112     1:14:45   12:30     2:43:40
5232  Christina Estes        F 30-34    468/570     1:14:17   12:30     2:43:40
5233  Ousman MacLean         M 25-29    287/308     1:08:20   12:30     2:43:41
5234  Kristen Marshall       F 16-19      82/90     1:17:59   12:30     2:43:44
5235  Jordan Layne           F 25-29    543/634     1:12:57   12:30     2:43:45
5236  Doug Smidebush         M 40-44    322/354     1:17:45   12:30     2:43:46
5237  Jennifer Smidebush     F 40-44    343/440     1:17:45   12:30     2:43:46
5238  Katie Brusveen         F 25-29    544/634     1:19:48   12:31     2:43:46
5239  Breaha Wininger        F 30-34    469/570     1:16:44   12:31     2:43:49
5240  Jessica Koch           F 35-39    480/613     1:11:42   12:31     2:43:50
5241  Emily Sodrel           F 35-39    481/613     1:10:35   12:31     2:43:50
5242  Alexandra Maxey        F 16-19      83/90     1:12:10   12:31     2:43:53
5243  Laura Cook             F 50-54    196/284     1:12:10   12:31     2:43:56
5244  Brooke Colliver        F 20-24    305/351     1:15:04   12:31     2:43:58
5245  Eric De La Rosa        M 25-29    288/308     1:05:42   12:31     2:43:58
5246  Laura Young            F 30-34    470/570     1:14:10   12:31     2:43:58
5247  Caitlin Hannon         F 30-34    471/570     1:12:27   12:32     2:44:01
5248  Mary Hannon            F 20-24    306/351     1:12:26   12:32     2:44:01
5249  Gregg Herke            M 55-59    157/180     1:14:37   12:32     2:44:05
5250  Felicia Cutler         F 20-24    307/351     1:12:31   12:33     2:44:12
5251  Sarah Clark            F 20-24    308/351     1:10:11   12:33     2:44:13
5252  Bruce Levy             M 45-49    284/307     1:16:44   12:33     2:44:14
5253  Darren Mitchell        M 35-39    359/392     1:09:53   12:33     2:44:15
5254  John Mitchell          M 35-39    360/392     1:09:52   12:33     2:44:15
5255  Cindy Becker           F 55-59     96/171     1:19:14   12:33     2:44:16
5256  Cathie Kramer          F 55-59     97/171     1:23:27   12:33     2:44:16
5257  Jenny Morgan           F 45-49    283/372     1:19:15   12:33     2:44:17
5258  Matthew Breslin        M 20-24    148/156     1:08:14   12:33     2:44:17
5259  Jenna Gonzalez         F 30-34    472/570     1:19:16   12:33     2:44:17
5260  Linda Pivarnik         F 65-69       6/19     1:17:13   12:33     2:44:20
5261  Stephanie Taber        F 40-44    344/440     1:13:32   12:33     2:44:23
5262  Kylie Dryer            F 30-34    473/570     1:10:47   12:33     2:44:24
5263  Jo Ellen Tiscornia     F 70-74       4/10     1:25:03   12:34     2:44:25
5264  Georgia Jewell         F 50-54    197/284     1:10:28   12:34     2:44:26
5265  Jennifer Menendez      F 20-24    309/351     1:19:57   12:34     2:44:26
5266  Caitlin Weber          F 20-24    310/351     1:19:57   12:34     2:44:26
5267  Robert Hakes           M 75-79        2/4     1:18:39   12:34     2:44:27
5268  Tina Mudd              F 50-54    198/284     1:18:35   12:34     2:44:29
5269  Jason Wyatt            M 40-44    323/354     1:09:01   12:34     2:44:31
5270  Heather Edmands        F 30-34    474/570     1:10:48   12:34     2:44:32
5271  Pooja Muralidharan     F 25-29    545/634     1:12:16   12:34     2:44:32
5272  Brianne Smith          F 30-34    475/570     1:14:14   12:34     2:44:35
5273  Jamie Miller           F 35-39    482/613     1:18:00   12:34     2:44:37
5274  Ross Miller            M 35-39    361/392     1:18:01   12:34     2:44:37
5275  Mark Zurface           M 55-59    158/180     1:22:07   12:35     2:44:39
5276  Ellen Hodgins          F 35-39    483/613     1:17:36   12:35     2:44:39
5277  John Day               M 35-39    362/392     1:17:36   12:35     2:44:40
5278  Natalie Maupin         F 35-39    484/613     1:05:40   12:35     2:44:44
5279  Kim Ebbeskotte         F 35-39    485/613     1:16:51   12:35     2:44:45
5280  Joshua Piron           M 25-29    289/308     1:15:54   12:35     2:44:46
5281  Kristen Piron          F 25-29    546/634     1:15:56   12:35     2:44:47
5282  Allison Leer           F 50-54    199/284     1:18:27   12:35     2:44:48
5283  Tim Golden             M 30-34    368/384     1:15:30   12:36     2:44:52
5284  Rachel Elwood          F 30-34    476/570     1:13:32   12:36     2:44:53
5285  Mekale Clifton         F 20-24    311/351     1:17:48   12:36     2:44:55
5286  Shelley Herkert        F 45-49    284/372     1:23:51   12:36     2:44:56
5287  Beverly Hanson         F 40-44    345/440     1:12:09   12:36     2:44:57
5288  Amy Lane               F 35-39    486/613     1:15:00   12:36     2:45:00
5289  Jennifer Chelf         F 40-44    346/440     1:15:00   12:36     2:45:00
5290  Christina Hunter       F 35-39    487/613     1:13:31   12:36     2:45:02
5291  Laura Strange          F 45-49    285/372     1:17:36   12:36     2:45:03
5292  Megan Lacey            F 40-44    347/440     1:14:10   12:36     2:45:03
5293  Elizabeth Efta         F 35-39    488/613     1:12:48   12:37     2:45:09
5294  Becky McCane           F 50-54    200/284     1:14:24   12:37     2:45:09
5295  Melanie Morris         F 35-39    489/613     1:12:48   12:37     2:45:09
5296  Christine Franciski    F 45-49    286/372     1:15:57   12:37     2:45:10
5297  Kim Dallara            F 40-44    348/440     1:14:28   12:37     2:45:12
5298  Caitlin Harrison       F 25-29    547/634     1:10:51   12:37     2:45:14
5299  Jeanna Small           F 30-34    477/570     1:13:37   12:37     2:45:16
5300  Jennifer Campbell      F 40-44    349/440     1:14:14   12:38     2:45:18
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5301  John Rohrbach          M 50-54    250/283     1:21:53   12:38     2:45:23
5302  Alisha Valentine       F 35-39    490/613     1:12:41   12:38     2:45:23
5303  Sathish Sundaram       M 40-44    324/354     1:15:52   12:38     2:45:24
5304  Kelly Moore            F 30-34    478/570     1:17:27   12:38     2:45:27
5305  Katelyn Krier          F 20-24    312/351     1:15:50   12:38     2:45:28
5306  Kirsten Brandvik       F 25-29    548/634     1:15:51   12:38     2:45:29
5307  Kenzie Campbell        M 65-69      28/39               12:39     2:45:31
5308  Kristen Lay            F 40-44    350/440     1:13:35   12:39     2:45:33
5309  Wendy Taylor           F 35-39    491/613     1:13:21   12:39     2:45:37
5310  Tracy Mullins          F 30-34    479/570               12:39     2:45:37
5311  Alex Navarre           F 20-24    313/351     1:15:51   12:39     2:45:41
5312  Deedee Tobe            F 50-54    201/284     1:17:31   12:39     2:45:42
5313  Joseph Gregg           M 45-49    285/307     1:14:02   12:40     2:45:44
5314  Rachael Nichols        F 40-44    351/440     1:15:53   12:40     2:45:46
5315  Kathy Helmond          F 55-59     98/171     1:14:10   12:40     2:45:47
5316  Kristin French         F 35-39    492/613     1:20:07   12:40     2:45:50
5317  Matt Hahn              M 30-34    369/384     1:09:48   12:40     2:45:50
5318  Jeanette Debruhl       F 30-34    480/570     1:16:06   12:40     2:45:52
5319  Stacey Draper          F 25-29    549/634     1:14:03   12:40     2:45:54
5320  Kathi Ferguson         F 50-54    202/284     1:18:32   12:41     2:45:57
5321  Tiffany Engels         F 30-34    481/570     1:13:32   12:41     2:45:57
5322  Hannah Pepper          F 25-29    550/634     1:13:32   12:41     2:45:57
5323  Glenda Wuertenberg     F 65-69       7/19     1:17:46   12:41     2:45:59
5324  Eileen Kanoski         F 40-44    352/440     1:17:07   12:41     2:46:03
5325  Jill Pickett           F 45-49    287/372     1:13:00   12:41     2:46:04
5326  Edward Szymanski       M 50-54    251/283     1:19:26   12:41     2:46:09
5327  Lynda Petri            F 55-59     99/171     1:16:43   12:41     2:46:09
5328  Ivy Daley              F 25-29    551/634     1:13:44   12:41     2:46:09
5329  Nathaniel Vrab         M 25-29    290/308     1:16:46   12:41     2:46:09
5330  Alex Owsley            M 25-29    291/308     1:16:22   12:42     2:46:11
5331  Keyla Jones            F 40-44    353/440     1:15:47   12:42     2:46:12
5332  Kyle East              M 25-29    292/308     1:19:22   12:42     2:46:15
5333  Fritz Herdrich         M 60-64     89/112     1:22:20   12:42     2:46:19
5334  Kristen Hopewell       F 25-29    552/634     1:16:22   12:42     2:46:22
5335  Eric Sipes             M 30-34    370/384     1:22:09   12:43     2:46:26
5336  David Quiocho          M 20-24    149/156     1:11:31   12:43     2:46:27
5337  Cody Johnson           M 25-29    293/308     1:20:01   12:43     2:46:29
5338  Rachel Metheny         F 45-49    288/372     1:19:11   12:43     2:46:31
5339  Shannah Perry          F 30-34    482/570     1:13:30   12:43     2:46:31
5340  Scott Stowers          M 45-49    286/307     1:20:22   12:43     2:46:31
5341  Jessi Rager            F 25-29    553/634     1:16:01   12:44     2:46:37
5342  Lisa Moore             F 55-59    100/171     1:23:36   12:44     2:46:39
5343  Tessie Lloyd-Jones     F 70-74       5/10     1:16:56   12:44     2:46:40
5344  Kim Beeman             F 55-59    101/171     1:15:14   12:44     2:46:40
5345  Philip Ruter           M 45-49    287/307     1:16:23   12:44     2:46:44
5346  Angela Ruter           F 40-44    354/440     1:16:24   12:44     2:46:44
5347  Jerry Jones            M 60-64     90/112     1:21:19   12:44     2:46:48
5348  Peggy Jones            F 60-64      37/73     1:21:20   12:45     2:46:49
5349  Austin Senior          M 25-29    294/308     1:12:25   12:45     2:46:50
5350  Deborah Plummer        F 55-59    102/171     1:16:22   12:45     2:46:50
5351  John Meyer             M 30-34    371/384     1:12:44   12:45     2:46:52
5352  Teresa Benavides       F 30-34    483/570     1:17:27   12:45     2:46:57
5353  Tracy Barnhart         F 45-49    289/372     1:16:35   12:45     2:46:58
5354  Rocio Cisneros         F 25-29    554/634     1:07:42   12:45     2:46:58
5355  Alyssa Bailey          F 25-29    555/634     1:08:10   12:45     2:46:59
5356  Chase MacKintosh       M 25-29    295/308     1:14:02   12:45     2:46:59
5357  Sarah MacKintosh       F 25-29    556/634     1:14:02   12:45     2:46:59
5358  Leslie West            F 25-29    557/634     1:15:36   12:45     2:47:02
5359  Julia Payton           F 25-29    558/634     1:12:25   12:46     2:47:03
5360  Chad Roscoe            M 25-29    296/308     1:20:15   12:46     2:47:04
5361  Brooke Wall            F 25-29    559/634     1:14:22   12:46     2:47:07
5362  Sola Adelowo           F 35-39    493/613     1:13:49   12:46     2:47:08
5363  Sheri Ikerd            F 45-49    290/372     1:10:53   12:46     2:47:10
5364  Kyla Nicholls          F 35-39    494/613     1:18:46   12:46     2:47:13
5365  Natasha Bradford       F 30-34    484/570     1:18:10   12:46     2:47:13
5366  Polly Harrington       F 60-64      38/73     1:18:26   12:47     2:47:24
5367  Christina Chapman      F 35-39    495/613     1:15:43   12:47     2:47:25
5368  Julia Johnson          F 35-39    496/613     1:15:43   12:47     2:47:26
5369  Peter French           M 45-49    288/307     1:11:13   12:47     2:47:26
5370  Anna Hilycord          F 40-44    355/440     1:15:18   12:47     2:47:27
5371  Amy Ryder              F 25-29    560/634     1:15:40   12:47     2:47:28
5372  Shelby Pritchett       F 20-24    314/351     1:21:33   12:48     2:47:39
5373  Amanda Ray             F 35-39    497/613     1:14:06   12:48     2:47:40
5374  Brook Pritchett        F 30-34    485/570     1:14:59   12:49     2:47:42
5375  Rebekah Agee           F 25-29    561/634     1:13:27   12:49     2:47:43
5376  Nicole Coton           F 25-29    562/634     1:20:49   12:49     2:47:46
5377  Camry Hess             F 25-29    563/634     1:20:49   12:49     2:47:46
5378  Colleen Campbell       F 40-44    356/440     1:19:48   12:49     2:47:49
5379  Jason Higdon           M 30-34    372/384     1:20:13   12:49     2:47:49
5380  Scott Fisher           M 35-39    363/392     1:17:49   12:49     2:47:52
5381  Nicole Fisher          F 35-39    498/613     1:17:49   12:49     2:47:52
5382  Michelle Johnson       F 55-59    103/171     1:16:22   12:50     2:47:55
5383  Amanda Kralik          F 35-39    499/613     1:12:40   12:50     2:47:57
5384  Becky Widegren         F 30-34    486/570     1:12:39   12:50     2:47:57
5385  Dennis Albertz         M 65-69      29/39     1:13:26   12:50     2:47:59
5386  Marcella Dobson        F 40-44    357/440     1:20:01   12:50     2:48:06
5387  Amanda Smith           F 25-29    564/634     1:09:51   12:51     2:48:08
5388  Natalie Rhoades        F 25-29    565/634     1:14:56   12:51     2:48:08
5389  Aubrey Roberts         F 30-34    487/570     1:19:16   12:51     2:48:11
5390  Alicia Smith           F 30-34    488/570     1:16:16   12:51     2:48:15
5391  Rodney Smith           M 35-39    364/392     1:16:16   12:51     2:48:16
5392  Christopher Riley      M 40-44    325/354     1:11:28   12:51     2:48:17
5393  Shamika Vaughn         F 35-39    500/613     1:15:49   12:52     2:48:22
5394  Melissa Shea           F 40-44    358/440     1:20:34   12:52     2:48:22
5395  Laura West             F 40-44    359/440     1:15:26   12:52     2:48:22
5396  Julie McDaniel         F 35-39    501/613     1:10:34   12:52     2:48:23
5397  Jeff Davenport         M 55-59    159/180     1:17:49   12:52     2:48:23
5398  John Wenzel            M 55-59    160/180     1:19:02   12:52     2:48:23
5399  Leilan McNally         M 40-44    326/354     1:20:10   12:52     2:48:26
5400  Linda Bruce            F 50-54    203/284     1:14:46   12:52     2:48:33
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5401  Leslie Ramusack        F 40-44    360/440     1:19:06   12:53     2:48:36
5402  Brent Frantz           M 45-49    289/307     1:16:48   12:53     2:48:36
5403  Ashley Strange         F 16-19      84/90     1:18:15   12:53     2:48:38
5404  Tamara Kester          F 40-44    361/440     1:20:34   12:53     2:48:39
5405  Lisa Randall           F 40-44    362/440     1:17:50   12:53     2:48:43
5406  Michael Higgins        M 45-49    290/307     1:17:50   12:53     2:48:44
5407  Deb Divine             F 50-54    204/284     1:14:31   12:54     2:48:50
5408  Amanda Snyder          F 30-34    489/570     1:18:53   12:54     2:48:50
5409  Jason Sawyer           M 40-44    327/354     1:18:09   12:54     2:48:51
5410  Scott Carter           M 40-44    328/354     1:16:29   12:54     2:48:57
5411  Matt Adams             M 40-44    329/354     1:12:11   12:55     2:49:01
5412  Tiffany Fizer          F 35-39    502/613     1:15:25   12:55     2:49:05
5413  Morgan Maxwell         F 20-24    315/351     1:14:36   12:55     2:49:05
5414  Cathy West             F 50-54    205/284     1:20:54   12:55     2:49:07
5415  Lisa Picek             F 35-39    503/613     1:20:54   12:55     2:49:08
5416  Liz Hunker             F 55-59    104/171     1:18:43   12:55     2:49:10
5417  Sabrina Edwards        F 45-49    291/372     1:13:12   12:55     2:49:10
5418  Angie Hodges           F 40-44    363/440     1:13:12   12:55     2:49:11
5419  Troy Cockrum           M 40-44    330/354     1:10:31   12:56     2:49:13
5420  Jillian Wright         F 25-29    566/634     1:21:45   12:56     2:49:16
5421  Lauren Harger          F 25-29    567/634     1:18:23   12:56     2:49:19
5422  Lu Ann Harger          F 55-59    105/171     1:18:24   12:56     2:49:20
5423  Keith Wyatt            M 50-54    252/283     1:14:35   12:56     2:49:24
5424  Taylor Gillespie       F 20-24    316/351     1:19:48   12:57     2:49:26
5425  Brandon James          M 25-29    297/308     1:19:49   12:57     2:49:27
5426  Pamela Brewer          F 60-64      39/73     1:20:48   12:57     2:49:30
5427  Jennifer Stewart       F 30-34    490/570     1:15:46   12:57     2:49:30
5428  Emilee Borgmeier       F 25-29    568/634     1:15:46   12:57     2:49:30
5429  Michael Kennedy        M 40-44    331/354     1:16:51   12:57     2:49:33
5430  Ben Wadsworth          M 30-34    373/384     1:15:46   12:57     2:49:34
5431  Katherine Wadsworth    F 35-39    504/613     1:15:46   12:57     2:49:34
5432  Christine Omberg       F 40-44    364/440     1:14:59   12:57     2:49:35
5433  Irvin Edwards          M 65-69      30/39     1:19:31   12:57     2:49:36
5434  Kayla Hagerty          F 30-34    491/570     1:12:47   12:57     2:49:37
5435  Talia Hoekstra         F 30-34    492/570     1:16:29   12:57     2:49:37
5436  Kelsey Campbell        F 20-24    317/351     1:19:08   12:57     2:49:38
5437  Corrine Hendershot     F 40-44    365/440     1:14:09   12:58     2:49:39
5438  Emily Fletcher         F 40-44    366/440     1:20:09   12:58     2:49:41
5439  Gayle Brown            F 55-59    106/171     1:17:17   12:58     2:49:43
5440  Karen Cushman          F 45-49    292/372     1:23:31   12:58     2:49:44
5441  Theresa Harkins-Schulz F 40-44    367/440     1:17:46   12:58     2:49:45
5442  Wendolyn Jimenez-Nolas F 40-44    368/440     1:17:29   12:58     2:49:45
5443  Paul Guyer             M 55-59    161/180     1:20:58   12:58     2:49:49
5444  Alison Walsh           F 30-34    493/570     1:17:51   12:58     2:49:50
5445  Crysta Wilson          F 35-39    505/613     1:14:04   12:58     2:49:51
5446  Tomeka Livers          F 40-44    369/440     1:16:24   12:59     2:49:57
5447  Lillian Livers         F 65-69       8/19     1:16:47   12:59     2:49:57
5448  Mike Krause            M 60-64     91/112     1:21:25   12:59     2:49:58
5449  Amy Chupp              F 35-39    506/613     1:17:31   12:59     2:50:01
5450  Kristin Ranck          F 50-54    206/284     1:21:58   12:59     2:50:01
5451  Joseph Ranck           M 50-54    253/283     1:21:59   12:59     2:50:01
5452  Jennifer Derocher      F 25-29    569/634     1:20:08   12:59     2:50:05
5453  Caitlyn Witt           F 20-24    318/351     1:14:32   13:00     2:50:06
5454  Christine McDonald     F 45-49    293/372     1:21:45   13:00     2:50:08
5455  Jen Fultz              F 30-34    494/570     1:16:46   13:00     2:50:09
5456  Jenna Case             F 25-29    570/634     1:18:39   13:00     2:50:14
5457  Marisol Gutierrez      F 20-24    319/351     1:12:46   13:00     2:50:15
5458  Dan Barringer          M 55-59    162/180     1:20:37   13:01     2:50:19
5459  Leigh Montalto         F 40-44    370/440     1:21:27   13:01     2:50:19
5460  Joe Forgey             M 65-69      31/39     1:22:11   13:01     2:50:21
5461  Kenneth Difranco       M 55-59    163/180     1:15:06   13:01     2:50:27
5462  Kristy Todd            F 35-39    507/613     1:15:55   13:01     2:50:28
5463  Sandy Steiger          F 30-34    495/570     1:17:45   13:01     2:50:28
5464  Shashikumar Gowda      M 45-49    291/307     1:15:52   13:02     2:50:32
5465  Cindy Helms            F 55-59    107/171     1:18:40   13:02     2:50:34
5466  Alicia Ascencio        F 40-44    371/440     1:21:01   13:02     2:50:35
5467  Bill Bales             M 60-64     92/112     1:16:28   13:02     2:50:39
5468  Dan McNeal             M 50-54    254/283     1:18:02   13:02     2:50:40
5469  Amy Bergstrom          F 35-39    508/613     1:21:26   13:02     2:50:44
5470  Jeffrey Cooper         M 50-54    255/283     1:25:16   13:02     2:50:45
5471  Michelle Miller        F 45-49    294/372     1:16:47   13:03     2:50:46
5472  Tenika Pieper          F 35-39    509/613     1:14:12   13:03     2:50:49
5473  Brooke Strange         F 35-39    510/613     1:23:17   13:03     2:50:52
5474  Tim Tulin              M 60-64     93/112     1:16:37   13:03     2:50:55
5475  Gina Labella-Tulin     F 45-49    295/372     1:16:21   13:03     2:50:55
5476  Shannon Strong         F 40-44    372/440     1:14:22   13:03     2:50:57
5477  Julia Stetter          F 35-39    511/613     1:17:46   13:03     2:50:58
5478  Dori Davis             F 55-59    108/171     1:16:11   13:04     2:50:58
5479  Jaime Routon           F 25-29    571/634     1:21:00   13:04     2:51:01
5480  Julie Ward             F 30-34    496/570               13:04     2:51:05
5481  Daniel Wright          M 25-29    298/308     1:21:45   13:04     2:51:06
5482  Debbie Petro           F 30-34    497/570     1:14:29   13:04     2:51:06
5483  William Schaefer       M 55-59    164/180     1:20:06   13:04     2:51:06
5484  Bob Sunman             M 60-64     94/112     1:20:06   13:04     2:51:06
5485  David Caldwell         M 70-74        8/9     1:15:30   13:04     2:51:07
5486  Cole Tirb              M 13-15      29/32     1:11:41   13:04     2:51:09
5487  Rachel Deckard         F 40-44    373/440     1:14:59   13:05     2:51:16
5488  Phyllis Miller         F 45-49    296/372     1:13:30   13:05     2:51:17
5489  Michael Hubbard        M 30-34    374/384     1:14:03   13:05     2:51:21
5490  William Curry          M 45-49    292/307     1:16:45   13:05     2:51:23
5491  Danielle Laycock       F 30-34    498/570     1:11:41   13:05     2:51:23
5492  Nicole Garrett         F 35-39    512/613     1:18:46   13:06     2:51:25
5493  Charissa Coulter       F 25-29    572/634     1:16:30   13:06     2:51:27
5494  Taylor Dwyer           M 20-24    150/156     1:16:09   13:06     2:51:32
5495  Samuel Feaster         M 10-12        7/7     1:21:43   13:06     2:51:34
5496  Shawn Steve            F 40-44    374/440     1:21:25   13:06     2:51:35
5497  Jaime Noehre           F 35-39    513/613     1:20:30   13:06     2:51:36
5498  Brian Underwood        M 40-44    332/354     1:16:57   13:07     2:51:42
5499  Vicki Hagan            F 30-34    499/570     1:18:06   13:07     2:51:42
5500  Beth Underwood         F 35-39    514/613     1:16:58   13:07     2:51:43
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5501  Marion Krefeldt        F 55-59    109/171     1:19:40   13:07     2:51:43
5502  Sarah Gibson           F 25-29    573/634     1:07:19   13:07     2:51:43
5503  Dareon Brown           M 13-15      30/32     1:14:21   13:07     2:51:43
5504  Jordan Brown           M 30-34    375/384     1:14:21   13:07     2:51:43
5505  Ashley Shanks          F 35-39    515/613     1:07:19   13:07     2:51:44
5506  Amanda Meise           F 25-29    574/634     1:16:31   13:08     2:51:53
5507  Matthew Treadwell      M 25-29    299/308     1:17:24   13:08     2:51:59
5508  Nathan Ettinger        M 25-29    300/308     1:13:06   13:08     2:52:00
5509  Allen Hill Jr          M 60-64     95/112     1:13:25   13:09     2:52:07
5510  Julie Baumgart         F 40-44    375/440     1:13:26   13:09     2:52:07
5511  Jarrett Kahl           M 35-39    365/392     1:12:14   13:09     2:52:08
5512  Michelle Best          F 30-34    500/570     1:14:12   13:09     2:52:14
5513  Valerie Thelen         F 45-49    297/372     1:24:10   13:10     2:52:20
5514  Sheri Vermillion       F 35-39    516/613     1:22:44   13:10     2:52:23
5515  Glen Vermillion        M 35-39    366/392     1:22:44   13:10     2:52:24
5516  Anita Taylor           F 55-59    110/171     1:21:57   13:10     2:52:24
5517  Niki Piotrowski        M 35-39    367/392     1:20:58   13:10     2:52:29
5518  Jennifer Piotrowski    F 30-34    501/570     1:20:59   13:11     2:52:30
5519  Janet Cross            F 50-54    207/284     1:24:57   13:11     2:52:31
5520  Sally Mulvaney         F 60-64      40/73     1:22:51   13:11     2:52:31
5521  Makenna O'Bryan        F 10-12        4/4     1:21:44   13:11     2:52:33
5522  Suzette David-Boyle    F 35-39    517/613     1:20:55   13:11     2:52:33
5523  Michael David          M 50-54    256/283     1:20:55   13:11     2:52:33
5524  Cara O'Bryan           F 30-34    502/570     1:21:43   13:11     2:52:35
5525  Marleen Miller         F 60-64      41/73     1:16:27   13:11     2:52:36
5526  Kristen Zollweg        F 35-39    518/613     1:19:55   13:11     2:52:38
5527  Heather Richmund       F 45-49    298/372     1:18:37   13:11     2:52:41
5528  Jesse Wolfe            M 50-54    257/283     1:17:18   13:12     2:52:45
5529  Amy Hardesty           F 40-44    376/440     1:28:15   13:13     2:52:56
5530  Richard Bratby         M 50-54    258/283     1:19:27   13:13     2:52:57
5531  Shirley Turner         F 50-54    208/284     1:21:08   13:13     2:52:58
5532  Nicole Phillips        F 30-34    503/570     1:12:40   13:13     2:53:07
5533  Robert Frye            M 40-44    333/354     1:16:35   13:13     2:53:08
5534  Julie Gerdes           F 45-49    299/372     1:20:53   13:13     2:53:09
5535  Mikki Sheridan         F 60-64      42/73     1:19:57   13:14     2:53:13
5536  Jill Zook              F 25-29    575/634     1:19:38   13:14     2:53:16
5537  Katherine Kwiatkowski  F 35-39    519/613     1:19:37   13:14     2:53:18
5538  Angie Smitherman       F 40-44    377/440     1:12:58   13:14     2:53:18
5539  Richel Geisse          F 25-29    576/634     1:19:30   13:14     2:53:22
5540  Sharon Ferbrache       F 50-54    209/284     1:19:26   13:15     2:53:24
5541  Karen Koons            F 45-49    300/372     1:19:27   13:15     2:53:24
5542  Shea Ford              F 60-64      43/73     1:19:26   13:15     2:53:24
5543  David Taylor           M 65-69      32/39     1:19:27   13:15     2:53:25
5544  Nora Steinmetz         F 45-49    301/372     1:15:02   13:15     2:53:25
5545  Peggy Crank            F 55-59    111/171     1:19:27   13:15     2:53:26
5546  John Crank             M 50-54    259/283     1:19:26   13:15     2:53:26
5547  Leeann Barnard         F 50-54    210/284     1:24:13   13:15     2:53:29
5548  Robert Andrew Davis    M 25-29    301/308     1:16:25   13:15     2:53:31
5549  Kevin Wachtel          M 55-59    165/180     1:22:18   13:16     2:53:37
5550  Kathryn Carlson        F 30-34    504/570     1:22:09   13:16     2:53:38
5551  Karla Geisse           F 50-54    211/284     1:20:40   13:16     2:53:38
5552  Michelle Moore         F 45-49    302/372     1:17:49   13:16     2:53:39
5553  Dan Badger             M 55-59    166/180     1:24:41   13:16     2:53:40
5554  Lynn Uhls              F 40-44    378/440     1:21:51   13:16     2:53:48
5555  Joanne Allee           F 65-69       9/19     1:21:52   13:17     2:53:49
5556  Lori Leichter          F 50-54    212/284     1:21:53   13:17     2:53:49
5557  Kathy Guimond          F 50-54    213/284     1:18:42   13:17     2:53:55
5558  Mary Richardson        F 30-34    505/570     1:18:17   13:17     2:53:58
5559  Ruth Saunders          F 55-59    112/171     1:22:17   13:17     2:53:59
5560  Patrina Bishop         F 50-54    214/284     1:23:31   13:17     2:54:00
5561  Terry Spaulding        M 60-64     96/112     1:18:58   13:17     2:54:00
5562  Laura Vedder           F 35-39    520/613     1:23:31   13:18     2:54:02
5563  Addie Noel             F 20-24    320/351     1:22:04   13:18     2:54:06
5564  David Noel             M 50-54    260/283     1:22:04   13:18     2:54:06
5565  Monica Endres          F 55-59    113/171     1:20:40   13:18     2:54:07
5566  Bridget Kress          F 20-24    321/351     1:14:05   13:18     2:54:09
5567  Carrie Aloisio         F 35-39    521/613     1:17:16   13:18     2:54:14
5568  Claire Bidmead         F 20-24    322/351     1:19:02   13:19     2:54:15
5569  Renee Poselwait        F 30-34    506/570     1:16:58   13:19     2:54:17
5570  Lisa Davis             F 45-49    303/372     1:18:48   13:19     2:54:20
5571  Kenny Elder            M 50-54    261/283     1:21:57   13:19     2:54:23
5572  Mercedes Kolb          F 20-24    323/351     1:15:50   13:19     2:54:24
5573  Karen Kennedy          F 55-59    114/171     1:20:56   13:19     2:54:24
5574  Cara Underwood         F 45-49    304/372     1:18:16   13:19     2:54:25
5575  Amanda Rubeck          F 30-34    507/570     1:19:45   13:20     2:54:30
5576  Stephanie Mendoza      F 40-44    379/440     1:22:42   13:20     2:54:31
5577  Allyson Collins        F 35-39    522/613     1:19:07   13:20     2:54:31
5578  Kathy Luther           F 40-44    380/440     1:17:45   13:20     2:54:34
5579  Kenny Dillon           M 65-69      33/39     1:25:53   13:21     2:54:42
5580  Molly Day              F 25-29    577/634     1:22:42   13:21     2:54:42
5581  Nicole Morris          F 25-29    578/634     1:20:36   13:21     2:54:43
5582  Alexis Dobrasz         F 35-39    523/613     1:17:45   13:21     2:54:45
5583  Marisol Montes         F 16-19      85/90     1:17:38   13:21     2:54:50
5584  Lisa Hagen             F 50-54    215/284     1:16:24   13:21     2:54:51
5585  Patricia Murrell-Brumm F 45-49    305/372     1:24:22   13:21     2:54:51
5586  Iquo Imoh Terry        F 35-39    524/613     1:21:05   13:21     2:54:53
5587  Sarah Harnish          F 35-39    525/613     1:22:29   13:22     2:54:57
5588  Lisa Snider            F 55-59    115/171     1:21:56   13:22     2:54:58
5589  Vasudeva Polu          M 40-44    334/354     1:19:39   13:22     2:54:58
5590  Rachel Means           F 25-29    579/634     1:18:18   13:22     2:55:00
5591  Andy Wheeler           M 30-34    376/384     1:21:30   13:22     2:55:03
5592  Chalet Jules           F 55-59    116/171     1:20:53   13:22     2:55:04
5593  Jeanne Stone           F 30-34    508/570     1:21:14   13:22     2:55:05
5594  Anna Sirmon            F 25-29    580/634     1:17:21   13:23     2:55:10
5595  Andy Mouser            M 25-29    302/308     1:17:21   13:23     2:55:11
5596  Joel Reagan            M 35-39    368/392     1:13:36   13:23     2:55:13
5597  Tamra Swafford         F 40-44    381/440     1:18:07   13:23     2:55:14
5598  Rebekah Tisdale        F 30-34    509/570     1:19:55   13:23     2:55:15
5599  Chung Siedlecki        F 55-59    117/171     1:18:19   13:23     2:55:19
5600  Gary Siedlecki         M 55-59    167/180     1:18:20   13:23     2:55:19

Generated February 1, 2026 at 4:10 PM 56/63



Indianapolis Monumental Marathon - 2014 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
5601  Melissa Kuhns          F 30-34    510/570     1:10:26   13:24     2:55:20
5602  Alysia Brandenberger   F 30-34    511/570     1:10:26   13:24     2:55:21
5603  Brad Lawson            M 55-59    168/180     1:26:09   13:24     2:55:22
5604  Sandy Lawson           F 55-59    118/171     1:26:08   13:24     2:55:22
5605  Carol Cramer           F 55-59    119/171     1:16:31   13:24     2:55:23
5606  Jill Slavin            F 55-59    120/171     1:16:32   13:24     2:55:23
5607  Shari Dorsey           F 45-49    306/372     1:19:31   13:24     2:55:25
5608  Luann Dyment           F 40-44    382/440     1:16:30   13:24     2:55:27
5609  Tonya Sander           F 40-44    383/440     1:19:37   13:25     2:55:35
5610  Jeany Smith Stouffer   F 45-49    307/372     1:22:11   13:25     2:55:36
5611  Dl Dean                M 40-44    335/354     1:16:51   13:25     2:55:39
5612  Eduardo Arias          M 35-39    369/392     1:09:56   13:26     2:55:48
5613  Sarah Smith            F 20-24    324/351     1:24:23   13:26     2:55:53
5614  James Pike             M 35-39    370/392     1:18:41   13:26     2:55:55
5615  Michael Parks          M 30-34    377/384     1:18:42   13:26     2:55:55
5616  Phil King              M 40-44    336/354     1:20:44   13:26     2:55:56
5617  Teresa Messersmith     F 45-49    308/372     1:24:35   13:26     2:55:56
5618  Janet Walsh            F 60-64      44/73     1:20:53   13:27     2:56:01
5619  Michael Holl           M 40-44    337/354     1:23:32   13:27     2:56:01
5620  Paul Starr             M 40-44    338/354     1:23:32   13:27     2:56:01
5621  Kelley Dick            F 30-34    512/570     1:20:13   13:27     2:56:04
5622  Judy Moermond          F 50-54    216/284     1:24:47   13:27     2:56:06
5623  Srini Isanaka          M 50-54    262/283     1:20:56   13:27     2:56:06
5624  Patricia Spence        F 55-59    121/171     1:21:27   13:27     2:56:07
5625  Steve Spence           M 55-59    169/180     1:21:27   13:27     2:56:07
5626  Lisa Robison           F 35-39    526/613     1:18:59   13:27     2:56:10
5627  Manolo Montes          M 20-24    151/156     1:09:14   13:28     2:56:17
5628  James Kasznia          M 20-24    152/156     1:22:16   13:28     2:56:17
5629  Sara Hebner            F 50-54    217/284     1:20:03   13:28     2:56:21
5630  John Shore             M 65-69      34/39     1:17:17   13:28     2:56:23
5631  Christina Davis        F 35-39    527/613     1:22:08   13:28     2:56:24
5632  Kelly Schoenefeld      F 45-49    309/372       56:56   13:29     2:56:28
5633  Anne Mikelait          F 50-54    218/284     1:16:23   13:29     2:56:32
5634  Lori Elkins            F 45-49    310/372     1:17:51   13:29     2:56:35
5635  Samantha Allen         F 20-24    325/351     1:18:53   13:30     2:56:40
5636  Carmen Siering         F 50-54    219/284     1:23:45   13:30     2:56:40
5637  Lori Hardy             F 35-39    528/613     1:28:06   13:30     2:56:41
5638  Joann Derenthal        F 50-54    220/284     1:20:58   13:30     2:56:42
5639  Mark Siple             M 45-49    293/307     1:20:30   13:30     2:56:44
5640  Aaron Delgado          M 13-15      31/32     1:17:51   13:30     2:56:46
5641  Sarah Lauinger         F 30-34    513/570     1:22:15   13:30     2:56:47
5642  Anthony Peters         M 35-39    371/392     1:16:32   13:30     2:56:49
5643  Kimberly Peters        F 35-39    529/613     1:16:32   13:30     2:56:49
5644  Leslie Rusk            F 25-29    581/634     1:11:28   13:30     2:56:51
5645  Kenisha Simmons        F 35-39    530/613     1:16:36   13:31     2:56:54
5646  Megan Partridge-Wehler F 25-29    582/634     1:16:22   13:31     2:56:55
5647  Susan Dreher           F 50-54    221/284     1:21:20   13:31     2:56:56
5648  Gary Stath             M 60-64     97/112     1:19:54   13:31     2:56:56
5649  Katherine Lyell        F 20-24    326/351     1:14:18   13:31     2:57:00
5650  Gena Lyell             F 45-49    311/372     1:18:17   13:31     2:57:00
5651  Holly Strange          F 45-49    312/372     1:18:18   13:31     2:57:01
5652  Rena Reaves            F 35-39    531/613     1:18:48   13:31     2:57:03
5653  Katie Pouch            F 30-34    514/570     1:25:17   13:31     2:57:04
5654  Kristin Lathrop        F 20-24    327/351     1:18:31   13:32     2:57:06
5655  Jennifer Cowsen        F 40-44    384/440     1:18:37   13:32     2:57:07
5656  Courtney Moore         F 35-39    532/613     1:22:14   13:32     2:57:11
5657  Rachel Schumm          F 20-24    328/351     1:18:39   13:32     2:57:14
5658  Chris Garren           M 20-24    153/156     1:23:59   13:32     2:57:14
5659  Julie Garren           F 55-59    122/171     1:23:59   13:32     2:57:15
5660  Bridgit Goss           F 20-24    329/351     1:16:40   13:32     2:57:15
5661  Wayne Hinaman          M 80           1/2     1:24:06   13:33     2:57:19
5662  Emily Roscoe           F 25-29    583/634     1:20:16   13:33     2:57:19
5663  Patrick Willhite       M 50-54    263/283     1:16:40   13:33     2:57:20
5664  Jenny Goodyear         F 30-34    515/570     1:23:34   13:33     2:57:20
5665  Jenna Clark            F 25-29    584/634     1:21:58   13:33     2:57:22
5666  Carla Wheeldon         F 50-54    222/284     1:23:16   13:33     2:57:31
5667  Chrissy Vasquez        F 30-34    516/570     1:24:09   13:34     2:57:38
5668  Petra Laflower         F 40-44    385/440     1:23:24   13:34     2:57:40
5669  William Lindholm       M 25-29    303/308     1:13:38   13:34     2:57:44
5670  Donita Davis           F 45-49    313/372     1:23:23   13:35     2:57:46
5671  Elaine Drew            F 60-64      45/73     1:21:33   13:35     2:57:47
5672  Stacey Barrett-Mckinne F 45-49    314/372     1:18:11   13:35     2:57:47
5673  Beth Overmyer          F 60-64      46/73     1:21:34   13:35     2:57:48
5674  Kandis Pritchett       F 50-54    223/284     1:21:35   13:35     2:57:49
5675  Rebecca Johnson        F 35-39    533/613     1:21:40   13:35     2:57:52
5676  Miranda Bray           F 35-39    534/613     1:20:07   13:35     2:57:54
5677  Kevin Haltom           M 50-54    264/283     1:14:00   13:36     2:58:01
5678  Mary Ann Brookshire    F 65-69      10/19     1:27:33   13:36     2:58:04
5679  John Flanagan          M 60-64     98/112     1:23:02   13:36     2:58:08
5680  Nicholas Whistler      M 35-39    372/392     1:16:39   13:37     2:58:10
5681  Megan Fox              F 25-29    585/634     1:17:08   13:37     2:58:21
5682  Carrie Bright          F 35-39    535/613     1:16:58   13:37     2:58:21
5683  Samantha Rightmyer     F 20-24    330/351     1:15:46   13:38     2:58:24
5684  Brittany Van Hook      F 25-29    586/634     1:18:23   13:38     2:58:27
5685  Brad Reay              M 35-39    373/392     1:17:44   13:38     2:58:29
5686  Holly Reay             F 35-39    536/613     1:17:45   13:38     2:58:29
5687  Matt Nelson            M 45-49    294/307     1:16:40   13:38     2:58:32
5688  Christine Eckstein     F 35-39    537/613     1:22:28   13:38     2:58:36
5689  Ruben Delgado          M 40-44    339/354     1:17:52   13:39     2:58:40
5690  Carol Braun            F 50-54    224/284     1:22:52   13:40     2:58:54
5691  Gary Smith             M 50-54    265/283     1:17:38   13:40     2:58:55
5692  Rebecca Trimpe         F 50-54    225/284     1:21:51   13:40     2:58:55
5693  Brent Berneking        M 35-39    374/392     1:17:45   13:40     2:58:58
5694  Craig Conley           M 40-44    340/354     1:21:45   13:40     2:59:00
5695  Kayla Culp             F 20-24    331/351     1:20:15   13:40     2:59:01
5696  Samantha Kappus        F 25-29    587/634     1:17:46   13:41     2:59:05
5697  Vicky Halsey           F 50-54    226/284     1:26:21   13:41     2:59:11
5698  Betsy Greene           F 55-59    123/171     1:23:43   13:41     2:59:15
5699  Jessica Hinkle         F 25-29    588/634     1:20:59   13:42     2:59:17
5700  Farrah Tutewiler       F 35-39    538/613     1:20:50   13:42     2:59:17

Generated February 1, 2026 at 4:10 PM 57/63



Indianapolis Monumental Marathon - 2014 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
5701  Donald Stevens         M 55-59    170/180     1:28:50   13:42     2:59:19
5702  Letitia Branch         F 35-39    539/613     1:18:35   13:42     2:59:19
5703  Holly Bloom            F 55-59    124/171     1:26:04   13:42     2:59:20
5704  Sondra Bowman          F 55-59    125/171     1:26:05   13:42     2:59:22
5705  Monica Griffith        F 60-64      47/73     1:26:17   13:42     2:59:26
5706  Marianne Wilson        F 55-59    126/171     1:23:37   13:43     2:59:32
5707  Rex Smith              M 55-59    171/180     1:20:26   13:43     2:59:33
5708  Natalie Moore          F 35-39    540/613     1:22:29   13:43     2:59:33
5709  Dana Budd              M 60-64     99/112     1:23:19   13:43     2:59:34
5710  Kathy Riesenmey        F 55-59    127/171     1:19:14   13:43     2:59:36
5711  Todd Shupperd          M 45-49    295/307     1:19:10   13:43     2:59:41
5712  Nanci Wirt             F 45-49    315/372     1:23:16   13:44     2:59:44
5713  Jennifer Ewing         F 40-44    386/440     1:23:17   13:44     2:59:44
5714  Holly McKinney         F 40-44    387/440     1:23:18   13:44     2:59:45
5715  Ashley Mehringer       F 30-34    517/570     1:19:44   13:44     2:59:54
5716  Nicole Grissom         F 35-39    541/613     1:19:44   13:44     2:59:55
5717  Greg Wall              M 60-64    100/112     1:25:32   13:45     3:00:05
5718  Jan Wall               F 60-64      48/73     1:25:32   13:45     3:00:05
5719  Brandon Peters         M 30-34    378/384     1:21:50   13:45     3:00:05
5720  Cindy Grimm            F 50-54    227/284     1:26:18   13:46     3:00:10
5721  Lorrie Waddell         F 50-54    228/284     1:26:17   13:46     3:00:10
5722  Amanda King            F 20-24    332/351     1:23:07   13:46     3:00:11
5723  Evelyn Guzman          F 40-44    388/440     1:21:37   13:46     3:00:11
5724  Carl Duncan            M 20-24    154/156     1:23:08   13:46     3:00:11
5725  Emily Taylor           F 30-34    518/570     1:18:43   13:46     3:00:13
5726  Emily Ohland           F 45-49    316/372     1:19:30   13:46     3:00:14
5727  Doug Cross             M 55-59    172/180     1:27:53   13:46     3:00:19
5728  Sridhar Patnam         M 40-44    341/354     1:17:33   13:47     3:00:22
5729  Enola Delaney          F 55-59    128/171     1:20:38   13:47     3:00:22
5730  Doneda Brown           F 55-59    129/171     1:18:56   13:47     3:00:25
5731  Debra Denbo            F 30-34    519/570     1:22:51   13:47     3:00:28
5732  Theresa Walker         F 50-54    229/284     1:24:19   13:47     3:00:34
5733  Stella Wheeler         F 55-59    130/171     1:25:35   13:48     3:00:47
5734  Leslie Rye             F 35-39    542/613     1:25:47   13:49     3:00:48
5735  Stacy Davisson         F 30-34    520/570     1:20:14   13:49     3:00:54
5736  Brooke Marsh           F 30-34    521/570     1:17:13   13:49     3:00:59
5737  Fred Burton            M 50-54    266/283     1:23:14   13:50     3:01:02
5738  Eric Willman           M 35-39    375/392     1:18:05   13:50     3:01:04
5739  June Brumley           F 80           1/1     1:24:33   13:50     3:01:05
5740  Lori Helmkamp          F 50-54    230/284     1:24:50   13:50     3:01:07
5741  Astrid Wheeler         F 50-54    231/284     1:23:16   13:50     3:01:08
5742  Molly Martin           F 35-39    543/613     1:22:27   13:50     3:01:10
5743  Philip Weidman         M 60-64    101/112     1:24:10   13:51     3:01:15
5744  Karen Swarts           F 60-64      49/73               13:51     3:01:18
5745  Chuck Bilyeu           M 60-64    102/112     1:25:26   13:51     3:01:19
5746  Mary Marshall          F 40-44    389/440     1:20:39   13:51     3:01:21
5747  Shane Marshall         M 45-49    296/307     1:20:39   13:51     3:01:22
5748  Joseph Rupp            M 35-39    376/392     1:17:49   13:51     3:01:22
5749  Norma Trimble          F 60-64      50/73     1:25:18   13:51     3:01:23
5750  Paula Thorlton         F 55-59    131/171     1:25:17   13:51     3:01:23
5751  Jen Jones              F 35-39    544/613     1:21:20   13:51     3:01:24
5752  Amy Smith              F 50-54    232/284               13:51     3:01:26
5753  Greg Koester           F 45-49    317/372     1:24:31   13:52     3:01:33
5754  Lindsay Joy            F 25-29    589/634     1:21:45   13:52     3:01:33
5755  Julie Moll             F 50-54    233/284     1:26:27   13:52     3:01:33
5756  Kara Koester           F 45-49    318/372     1:24:33   13:52     3:01:35
5757  Jillian Schurr         F 20-24    333/351     1:21:45   13:52     3:01:35
5758  Kelly Ross             F 40-44    390/440     1:15:47   13:52     3:01:35
5759  Maria Cline            F 55-59    132/171     1:24:54   13:52     3:01:39
5760  Jacquelynn Gillie      F 16-19      86/90     1:26:37   13:53     3:01:42
5761  Vickie Nobles          F 50-54    234/284     1:19:34   13:53     3:01:42
5762  Megan Bernat           F 20-24    334/351     1:24:10   13:53     3:01:51
5763  Stacy Roberts          F 55-59    133/171     1:29:06   13:54     3:01:56
5764  Jean Ford              F 60-64      51/73     1:25:22   13:54     3:01:58
5765  Deanna Baumer          F 70-74       6/10     1:25:37   13:54     3:02:01
5766  Randall Haake          M 65-69      35/39     1:25:31   13:54     3:02:05
5767  Mary Ann Clifford      F 60-64      52/73     1:24:36   13:54     3:02:05
5768  Lori Heim              F 50-54    235/284     1:25:27   13:55     3:02:07
5769  Todd Spinner           M 40-44    342/354     1:21:28   13:55     3:02:07
5770  Stacy Jensen           F 45-49    319/372     1:19:25   13:55     3:02:07
5771  Erica Brieschke        F 35-39    545/613     1:25:43   13:56     3:02:30
5772  Tony Krefeldt-Stewart  M 35-39    377/392     1:21:24   13:56     3:02:30
5773  John Ross              M 75-79        3/4     1:22:40   13:57     3:02:34
5774  Tia Battle             F 30-34    522/570     1:20:43   13:57     3:02:43
5775  Dave Parsons           M 45-49    297/307     1:28:51   13:57     3:02:44
5776  Andrea Brown           F 35-39    546/613     1:17:27   13:57     3:02:44
5777  Maria Tilmans          F 55-59    134/171     1:24:10   13:57     3:02:44
5778  Elizabeth McCarter     F 50-54    236/284     1:24:10   13:57     3:02:45
5779  Mark Parnella          M 50-54    267/283     1:29:00   13:58     3:02:46
5780  Sindey Gillie          F 45-49    320/372     1:26:36   13:58     3:02:48
5781  Brooke Feaster         F 40-44    391/440     1:21:43   13:58     3:02:49
5782  Candice Hughes         F 25-29    590/634     1:14:05   13:58     3:02:53
5783  Leah Spurlock          F 35-39    547/613     1:22:41   13:58     3:02:58
5784  Karen Stanich          F 40-44    392/440     1:24:36   13:59     3:02:59
5785  Terry Dyer             M 60-64    103/112     1:18:28   13:59     3:03:03
5786  Stephen Wilson         M 60-64    104/112     1:24:43   13:59     3:03:07
5787  Justin Saich           M 16-19      43/45     1:25:23   14:00     3:03:23
5788  Kayla Gerlach          F 20-24    335/351     1:22:53   14:00     3:03:24
5789  Mitchell Black         M 13-15      32/32     1:24:24   14:01     3:03:28
5790  Daniel Black           M 50-54    268/283     1:24:25   14:01     3:03:28
5791  Joseph Cappitelli      M 45-49    298/307     1:26:56   14:01     3:03:35
5792  Melody McCullough      F 40-44    393/440     1:20:22   14:02     3:03:39
5793  Amanda Painter         F 35-39    548/613     1:26:57   14:02     3:03:43
5794  Sam Morris             M 40-44    343/354     1:23:49   14:02     3:03:45
5795  Tyler Giffel           M 20-24    155/156     1:24:05   14:02     3:03:49
5796  Kae Ramey              F 60-64      53/73     1:27:00   14:03     3:03:52
5797  Kristi Graves          F 35-39    549/613     1:16:30   14:03     3:03:53
5798  George Saich           M 50-54    269/283     1:26:15   14:03     3:03:55
5799  Jennifer Buskirk       F 50-54    237/284     1:27:03   14:03     3:03:56
5800  Keely Mick             F 20-24    336/351     1:18:37   14:03     3:04:00
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5801  MacKenzie Miller       M 25-29    304/308     1:22:15   14:03     3:04:04
5802  Dave Blake             M 40-44    344/354     1:25:16   14:04     3:04:04
5803  Annalie Brooks         F 25-29    591/634     1:19:54   14:04     3:04:12
5804  Stephen Brooks         M 25-29    305/308     1:19:53   14:04     3:04:12
5805  Karen Morris           F 35-39    550/613     1:19:32   14:04     3:04:14
5806  Anne Ernst             F 60-64      54/73     1:29:29   14:04     3:04:15
5807  Eliza Haddon           F 13-15      24/24     1:22:02   14:04     3:04:17
5808  Sandra Atkisson        F 65-69      11/19     1:29:30   14:05     3:04:17
5809  Steven Haddon          M 50-54    270/283     1:23:16   14:05     3:04:19
5810  Jaime Ranly            F 35-39    551/613     1:31:51   14:05     3:04:20
5811  Paula Workman          F 45-49    321/372     1:30:28   14:05     3:04:24
5812  Blake Hackman          M 50-54    271/283     1:30:28   14:05     3:04:25
5813  Michelle Neese         F 40-44    394/440     1:25:03   14:05     3:04:28
5814  Richard Frye           M 45-49    299/307     1:18:53   14:05     3:04:30
5815  Annushka Chin Fong     F 30-34    523/570     1:25:38   14:06     3:04:33
5816  Micki Fayhee           F 45-49    322/372     1:27:18   14:06     3:04:33
5817  Raenita Mears          F 50-54    238/284     1:18:53   14:06     3:04:34
5818  Rebecca Dean           F 45-49    323/372     1:19:41   14:06     3:04:34
5819  Kim Toth               F 50-54    239/284     1:30:19   14:06     3:04:39
5820  Dawn Fitch             F 45-49    324/372     1:19:55   14:07     3:04:45
5821  Patricia Chin          F 45-49    325/372     1:19:56   14:07     3:04:45
5822  Tracey Bradley         F 40-44    395/440     1:27:17   14:07     3:04:47
5823  Daniel Buskirk         M 45-49    300/307     1:27:50   14:07     3:04:54
5824  Kathryn Sutton         F 16-19      87/90     1:22:50   14:08     3:04:57
5825  Christine Butler       F 25-29    592/634     1:25:30   14:09     3:05:11
5826  James Webster          M 40-44    345/354     1:27:12   14:09     3:05:11
5827  Beverly Gamble         F 55-59    135/171     1:21:51   14:09     3:05:16
5828  Gaye Matravers-Keene   F 50-54    240/284     1:28:20   14:09     3:05:21
5829  Kathleen Vahle         F 40-44    396/440     1:25:17   14:10     3:05:23
5830  Christie Lemon         F 35-39    552/613     1:25:17   14:10     3:05:23
5831  Andrea Haltom          F 45-49    326/372     1:25:10   14:10     3:05:26
5832  Jen Leonard            F 30-34    524/570     1:26:04   14:10     3:05:31
5833  Mollie Bean            F 45-49    327/372     1:25:52   14:10     3:05:31
5834  Larissa Jerke          F 35-39    553/613     1:23:47   14:11     3:05:38
5835  Mark Culp              M 50-54    272/283     1:19:49   14:11     3:05:40
5836  Christina Adamson      F 45-49    328/372     1:28:06   14:11     3:05:41
5837  Katherine Deines       F 55-59    136/171     1:28:06   14:11     3:05:42
5838  Lisa Stuart            F 40-44    397/440     1:22:52   14:11     3:05:47
5839  Wanda Miller           F 55-59    137/171     1:28:35   14:11     3:05:48
5840  Vicki Voisard          F 55-59    138/171     1:24:07   14:11     3:05:49
5841  Paul Hummel            M 65-69      36/39     1:29:06   14:12     3:05:53
5842  Laura Tease            F 20-24    337/351     1:24:06   14:12     3:06:00
5843  Trini Garrison         F 45-49    329/372               14:12     3:06:01
5844  Donna Schultz          F 60-64      55/73               14:12     3:06:01
5845  Lisa Markland          F 50-54    241/284     1:28:38   14:13     3:06:09
5846  Barbara Allen          F 50-54    242/284     1:28:38   14:13     3:06:09
5847  Courtney Tooley        F 35-39    554/613     1:24:15   14:14     3:06:18
5848  Michelle Goodwine      F 50-54    243/284     1:25:19   14:14     3:06:24
5849  Kristi Tesarz          F 50-54    244/284     1:23:14   14:15     3:06:28
5850  Ty Queen               M 45-49    301/307     1:22:37   14:15     3:06:32
5851  Elizabeth Wilson       F 20-24    338/351     1:23:29   14:15     3:06:37
5852  Kim Hoover             F 40-44    398/440               14:15     3:06:38
5853  John Sturman           M 65-69      37/39     1:25:29   14:15     3:06:38
5854  Ceann Bales            F 40-44    399/440     1:29:32   14:15     3:06:38
5855  Erin Bradley           F 25-29    593/634     1:25:55   14:15     3:06:39
5856  Judy Smith             F 55-59    139/171     1:28:07   14:16     3:06:45
5857  Jodie English          F 60-64      56/73     1:33:35   14:16     3:06:45
5858  Karen Guess            F 50-54    245/284     1:15:59   14:16     3:06:52
5859  Ray Stiffler           M 55-59    173/180     1:30:13   14:17     3:06:55
5860  Kimberly Haskett       F 40-44    400/440     1:25:27   14:17     3:07:01
5861  Cassi Enkhorn          F 30-34    525/570     1:25:05   14:17     3:07:03
5862  Melinda Hummel         F 25-29    594/634     1:29:05   14:17     3:07:06
5863  Jacki Fischer          F 45-49    330/372     1:22:15   14:17     3:07:07
5864  Karen Thompson         F 55-59    140/171     1:22:16   14:18     3:07:07
5865  Lori-Ann Wilde         F 50-54    246/284     1:22:47   14:18     3:07:18
5866  Ronald Love            M 50-54    273/283     1:36:35   14:19     3:07:24
5867  Shelly Devore          F 40-44    401/440     1:27:50   14:19     3:07:28
5868  Patricia New           F 35-39    555/613     1:19:56   14:19     3:07:28
5869  Julie Crouch           F 45-49    331/372     1:27:50   14:19     3:07:28
5870  Patricia Brewster      F 30-34    526/570     1:26:14   14:19     3:07:30
5871  Trisha Sterrett        F 35-39    556/613     1:30:02   14:19     3:07:33
5872  Sandra Fish            F 45-49    332/372     1:30:01   14:19     3:07:33
5873  Michelle Moody         F 30-34    527/570     1:25:56   14:20     3:07:34
5874  Stephanie Johnson      F 25-29    595/634     1:22:29   14:20     3:07:36
5875  Susan Davis            F 60-64      57/73     1:29:00   14:20     3:07:42
5876  Kimberly Nason         F 25-29    596/634     1:24:52   14:20     3:07:44
5877  Elizabeth Wolfe        F 40-44    402/440     1:26:37   14:20     3:07:44
5878  Rebecca Brooks         F 25-29    597/634     1:24:53   14:20     3:07:44
5879  Todd Elliott           M 25-29    306/308     1:26:12   14:21     3:07:50
5880  Monica Chavez          F 35-39    557/613     1:34:43   14:21     3:07:52
5881  Josh Howard            M 35-39    378/392     1:23:09   14:21     3:07:53
5882  Amanda Howard          F 30-34    528/570     1:23:09   14:21     3:07:53
5883  Barbara Rowland        F 50-54    247/284     1:25:53   14:21     3:07:58
5884  Jenny Power            F 30-34    529/570     1:20:35   14:22     3:08:03
5885  Mary K Chuey           F 65-69      12/19     1:31:49   14:22     3:08:08
5886  Erika Whitney          F 35-39    558/613     1:24:01   14:23     3:08:21
5887  Janet Greer            F 45-49    333/372     1:27:25   14:23     3:08:22
5888  Gail Sadler            F 60-64      58/73     1:28:18   14:23     3:08:24
5889  Sue Henderson          F 65-69      13/19     1:28:18   14:24     3:08:27
5890  Natalie Bean           F 40-44    403/440     1:20:30   14:24     3:08:27
5891  Cody Collier           M 25-29    307/308     1:22:45   14:24     3:08:28
5892  Ashlie Collier         F 30-34    530/570     1:22:46   14:24     3:08:29
5893  Kathy Dye              F 50-54    248/284     1:32:56   14:24     3:08:31
5894  Cathy Richardson       F 55-59    141/171     1:32:56   14:24     3:08:32
5895  Sarah Kilfoil          F 45-49    334/372     1:27:30   14:24     3:08:35
5896  Britni Saunders Fische F 25-29    598/634     1:31:04   14:25     3:08:42
5897  Phillip Fischer        M 35-39    379/392     1:31:04   14:25     3:08:42
5898  Breanna Baker          F 25-29    599/634     1:16:48   14:25     3:08:43
5899  Bart Gilliatt          M 40-44    346/354     1:16:48   14:25     3:08:43
5900  Annie Palo             F 30-34    531/570     1:31:12   14:25     3:08:44
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5901  Melody Hartman         F 30-34    532/570     1:26:09   14:25     3:08:51
5902  Sara Sarver            F 30-34    533/570     1:21:52   14:26     3:08:57
5903  Marie Cruz             F 30-34    534/570     1:22:43   14:26     3:09:02
5904  Catherine Harmon       F 25-29    600/634     1:23:42   14:27     3:09:06
5905  Polly Baker            F 60-64      59/73     1:28:00   14:27     3:09:06
5906  Susan Murry            F 55-59    142/171     1:28:05   14:27     3:09:08
5907  Kristin Hayes          F 25-29    601/634     1:21:41   14:27     3:09:11
5908  Michelle Pontorno      F 45-49    335/372     1:24:59   14:28     3:09:24
5909  Cavazos Ana            F 20-24    339/351     1:24:25   14:28     3:09:25
5910  Amy Duke               F 35-39    559/613     1:23:13   14:28     3:09:27
5911  Ruby Lee               F 55-59    143/171     1:31:19   14:30     3:09:46
5912  Laurie Watson          F 55-59    144/171     1:31:19   14:30     3:09:46
5913  Jenn Buntin            F 25-29    602/634     1:23:16   14:30     3:09:51
5914  Kristina Schlake       F 40-44    404/440     1:30:19   14:30     3:09:51
5915  Rubina Dalal           F 40-44    405/440     1:28:06   14:30     3:09:57
5916  Patricia Causemaker    F 45-49    336/372     1:30:14   14:31     3:09:58
5917  Sherri Decoursey       F 45-49    337/372     1:30:15   14:31     3:09:59
5918  Sonya Crane            F 40-44    406/440     1:25:58   14:31     3:09:59
5919  Kathy Barry            F 40-44    407/440     1:25:59   14:31     3:10:00
5920  Megan Curran           F 25-29    603/634     1:22:35   14:31     3:10:02
5921  Kristina Parsons       F 45-49    338/372     1:28:51   14:31     3:10:11
5922  Patricia Hutsell       F 45-49    339/372     1:28:13   14:33     3:10:25
5923  Andrea Hargrave        F 35-39    560/613     1:22:43   14:33     3:10:29
5924  Ruth Buening           F 65-69      14/19     1:29:38   14:33     3:10:31
5925  Lyndsay Everman        F 35-39    561/613     1:30:38   14:34     3:10:45
5926  Candace Preston        F 25-29    604/634     1:34:22   14:34     3:10:46
5927  Lori Evans             F 45-49    340/372     1:31:02   14:34     3:10:49
5928  Gerrie Goble           F 45-49    341/372     1:31:02   14:34     3:10:49
5929  Becky Doemland         F 40-44    408/440     1:31:05   14:34     3:10:50
5930  Marilyn Meyer          F 60-64      60/73     1:28:08   14:35     3:10:52
5931  Lisa Allen             F 40-44    409/440     1:22:20   14:35     3:10:52
5932  Dolly Ditmer           F 30-34    535/570     1:28:39   14:35     3:11:01
5933  Julie Kendall          F 35-39    562/613               14:35     3:11:01
5934  Veronica Lehmkuhl      F 60-64      61/73     1:26:21   14:36     3:11:06
5935  Thomas Lehmkuhl        M 60-64    105/112     1:26:20   14:36     3:11:06
5936  Allison Wolfe          F 30-34    536/570     1:28:00   14:36     3:11:11
5937  Amy Freeman            F 40-44    410/440     1:30:24   14:36     3:11:11
5938  Kelly Hanson           F 55-59    145/171     1:28:00   14:36     3:11:11
5939  Michael Pieczko        M 45-49    302/307     1:30:24   14:36     3:11:12
5940  Alexandra Zawodni      F 20-24    340/351     1:24:53   14:36     3:11:14
5941  Holly Redenbarger      F 40-44    411/440     1:27:19   14:37     3:11:16
5942  Stephanie Adams        F 35-39    563/613     1:27:20   14:37     3:11:17
5943  Heather Wallace        F 35-39    564/613     1:27:21   14:37     3:11:17
5944  Sabrina Stutzman       F 30-34    537/570     1:22:43   14:37     3:11:21
5945  Ginger Fisher          F 40-44    412/440     1:22:43   14:37     3:11:21
5946  Laura Kingsley         F 50-54    249/284     1:29:03   14:38     3:11:31
5947  Melissa Rowan          F 20-24    341/351     1:24:03   14:38     3:11:32
5948  Jennifer Margason      F 45-49    342/372     1:27:14   14:39     3:11:49
5949  Lisa Green             F 45-49    343/372     1:27:15   14:39     3:11:51
5950  Jennifer Zinkovich     F 30-34    538/570     1:24:54   14:40     3:12:02
5951  Jenni Russ             F 40-44    413/440     1:33:20   14:40     3:12:05
5952  Holly Ciskowski        F 45-49    344/372     1:27:48   14:40     3:12:05
5953  Theresa Howard         F 45-49    345/372     1:28:39   14:41     3:12:11
5954  Lindsey Gangstad       F 25-29    605/634     1:27:55   14:41     3:12:20
5955  Laura Gangstad         F 50-54    250/284     1:27:55   14:41     3:12:20
5956  Gretchen Dorsey        F 35-39    565/613     1:28:45   14:41     3:12:21
5957  Jill Rademacher        F 45-49    346/372     1:32:59   14:42     3:12:29
5958  Peggy Stover           F 55-59    146/171     1:27:59   14:42     3:12:30
5959  Nick Martin            M 16-19      44/45     1:30:59   14:42     3:12:34
5960  Kelli Robinson         F 50-54    251/284     1:28:35   14:42     3:12:34
5961  Jaclyn Shallow         F 35-39    566/613     1:26:56   14:43     3:12:38
5962  Lisa Purdy             F 30-34    539/570     1:26:58   14:43     3:12:38
5963  Anne Hartwick          F 50-54    252/284     1:30:14   14:43     3:12:39
5964  Susan Cline            F 65-69      15/19     1:27:14   14:43     3:12:39
5965  Daniel Delacey         M 55-59    174/180     1:16:17   14:43     3:12:41
5966  John McShea            M 60-64    106/112     1:30:44   14:43     3:12:44
5967  Brenda Daily           F 50-54    253/284     1:28:50   14:44     3:12:49
5968  Samantha Pauley        F 16-19      88/90     1:27:16   14:44     3:12:53
5969  Dave Manges            M 35-39    380/392     1:27:52   14:44     3:12:54
5970  Shirley Sheeks         F 70-74       7/10     1:30:37   14:45     3:13:03
5971  Christy Gormal         F 35-39    567/613     1:28:34   14:45     3:13:04
5972  Janay Martin           F 50-54    254/284     1:25:19   14:45     3:13:04
5973  Seana Murphy           F 45-49    347/372     1:25:07   14:45     3:13:05
5974  Estel Stewart          M 35-39    381/392     1:28:59   14:45     3:13:05
5975  Sherrell Ballard       F 45-49    348/372     1:25:08   14:45     3:13:06
5976  Sean Copeland          M 25-29    308/308     1:29:00   14:45     3:13:06
5977  Rose Gallant           F 25-29    606/634     1:17:34   14:45     3:13:07
5978  Michele Hathorn        F 55-59    147/171     1:24:01   14:46     3:13:15
5979  Joseph Shierling       M 65-69      38/39     1:32:09   14:46     3:13:23
5980  Ann Richards           F 60-64      62/73     1:27:25   14:46     3:13:26
5981  Stella Moore           F 45-49    349/372     1:31:00   14:46     3:13:26
5982  Emily Myers            F 35-39    568/613     1:22:16   14:47     3:13:30
5983  Sara Phelps            F 45-49    350/372     1:29:08   14:47     3:13:31
5984  Jamie Miller           F 35-39    569/613     1:25:16   14:48     3:13:41
5985  Amanda Rivers          F 35-39    570/613     1:21:28   14:48     3:13:42
5986  Jacqueline Kost        F 55-59    148/171     1:29:06   14:50     3:14:08
5987  Rachel Long            F 25-29    607/634     1:31:45   14:50     3:14:11
5988  Kim Mobley             F 30-34    540/570     1:27:27   14:50     3:14:12
5989  Rob Joyce              M 50-54    274/283     1:27:52   14:50     3:14:19
5990  Katie Earnest          F 30-34    541/570     1:23:49   14:51     3:14:22
5991  Sharyn Fountain        F 45-49    351/372     1:29:03   14:51     3:14:31
5992  Kerrie Weinzapfel      F 45-49    352/372     1:32:10   14:51     3:14:31
5993  Paul Weinzapfel        M 45-49    303/307     1:32:10   14:51     3:14:32
5994  Paul Wahlstrom         M 50-54    275/283     1:29:40   14:52     3:14:36
5995  Phanendar Bandlapalli  M 35-39    382/392     1:23:35   14:52     3:14:45
5996  Samantha Courbanou     F 20-24    342/351     1:29:12   14:53     3:14:49
5997  Lindsey Ellington      F 20-24    343/351     1:29:13   14:53     3:14:49
5998  Linda Chappelle        F 55-59    149/171     1:29:08   14:53     3:14:51
5999  Courtney Custenborder  F 25-29    608/634     1:25:11   14:53     3:14:57
6000  Karen Hutchison        F 55-59    150/171     1:27:01   14:53     3:14:59

Generated February 1, 2026 at 4:10 PM 60/63



Indianapolis Monumental Marathon - 2014 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
6001  Lori Heath             F 50-54    255/284     1:25:24   14:54     3:15:07
6002  Teresa Hirschauer      F 55-59    151/171     1:24:10   14:54     3:15:07
6003  Jenni Knutson          F 30-34    542/570     1:28:08   14:56     3:15:32
6004  Eric Knutson           M 35-39    383/392     1:28:07   14:56     3:15:32
6005  Tina Fretz             F 40-44    414/440     1:32:07   14:56     3:15:33
6006  Melissa McHenry        F 40-44    415/440     1:32:08   14:56     3:15:33
6007  Stacy Clark            F 40-44    416/440     1:30:38   14:57     3:15:40
6008  Jeffra Jones           F 50-54    256/284     1:26:36   14:57     3:15:44
6009  Judi Lee               F 50-54    257/284     1:30:33   14:57     3:15:44
6010  Chad Wilson            M 35-39    384/392     1:30:14   14:58     3:15:58
6011  Aubrei Teter           F 30-34    543/570     1:27:09   14:58     3:16:01
6012  Ashleigh Crowe         F 30-34    544/570     1:27:10   14:58     3:16:02
6013  Francine Jacoby        F 70-74       8/10     1:33:35   14:58     3:16:03
6014  Meredith Britt         F 35-39    571/613     1:28:40   14:59     3:16:09
6015  Jeanette Hoeksema      F 40-44    417/440     1:33:50   14:59     3:16:12
6016  Marti Pearson          F 45-49    353/372     1:33:51   14:59     3:16:12
6017  Beth Groves            F 45-49    354/372     1:23:51   14:59     3:16:12
6018  Carolyn Kacocha        F 35-39    572/613     1:23:52   14:59     3:16:13
6019  Melanie Butts          F 50-54    258/284     1:33:26   14:59     3:16:13
6020  Teresa French          F 50-54    259/284     1:33:26   14:59     3:16:14
6021  Richard Peete          M 50-54    276/283     1:45:01   15:00     3:16:22
6022  Bev Ruebeck            F 65-69      16/19     1:25:51   15:00     3:16:27
6023  Elizabeth Taylor       F 35-39    573/613     1:36:45   15:00     3:16:27
6024  Kim Wilson             F 40-44    418/440     1:27:27   15:00     3:16:28
6025  Kathleen Quick         F 60-64      63/73     1:28:01   15:01     3:16:39
6026  Cecilia Zaou           F 45-49    355/372     1:30:29   15:01     3:16:40
6027  Rhonda Mattick         F 55-59    152/171     1:26:23   15:01     3:16:41
6028  Josie Henneke          F 55-59    153/171     1:32:49   15:02     3:16:46
6029  Geralyn Schroeder      F 60-64      64/73     1:32:49   15:02     3:16:46
6030  Alison Proctor         F 30-34    545/570     1:29:46   15:02     3:16:47
6031  Judith Proctor         F 60-64      65/73     1:29:47   15:02     3:16:47
6032  Kinsey Wallace         F 30-34    546/570     1:26:04   15:02     3:16:48
6033  Jeremy West            M 30-34    379/384     1:26:05   15:02     3:16:48
6034  Billie Harris          F 75-79        2/3     1:30:29   15:02     3:16:52
6035  Jeffrey Nicholson      M 50-54    277/283     1:26:19   15:02     3:16:53
6036  Rachel Williams        F 35-39    574/613     1:26:34   15:02     3:16:55
6037  Rick Lukin             M 45-49    304/307               15:03     3:16:59
6038  Bryan Willis           M 35-39    385/392     1:31:17   15:03     3:17:04
6039  Kim Kiemeyer           F 55-59    154/171     1:32:39   15:04     3:17:12
6040  Austin Middleton       M 30-34    380/384     1:22:17   15:04     3:17:17
6041  James Gord             M 50-54    278/283     1:28:30   15:04     3:17:21
6042  Rachel Snyder          F 35-39    575/613     1:31:16   15:05     3:17:30
6043  Ashley Bode            F 25-29    609/634     1:33:59   15:05     3:17:34
6044  Brandi Richter         F 35-39    576/613     1:34:00   15:05     3:17:35
6045  Sara Perley            F 25-29    610/634     1:24:01   15:05     3:17:36
6046  Pete Hinrich           M 55-59    175/180     1:35:09   15:06     3:17:46
6047  Lisa Schock            F 40-44    419/440     1:28:01   15:06     3:17:47
6048  Catherine Weidenbener  F 65-69      17/19     1:30:45   15:06     3:17:49
6049  Sandra Mattson         F 50-54    260/284     1:27:58   15:07     3:17:50
6050  Heather Sand           F 35-39    577/613     1:27:58   15:07     3:17:50
6051  Kim Clevenger          F 45-49    356/372     1:32:29   15:07     3:18:00
6052  Marlene Schlachter     F 40-44    420/440     1:35:36   15:07     3:18:00
6053  Darcy Burton           F 55-59    155/171     1:32:30   15:07     3:18:00
6054  Sarah Morris           F 25-29    611/634     1:27:21   15:08     3:18:03
6055  Barbara Wells          F 60-64      66/73     1:32:25   15:08     3:18:03
6056  Mo Breden              F 25-29    612/634     1:27:21   15:08     3:18:03
6057  Ada Colon              F 60-64      67/73     1:34:52   15:08     3:18:03
6058  Jenny Jimenez          F 50-54    261/284     1:27:33   15:08     3:18:05
6059  Rosemarie Merrick      F 35-39    578/613     1:31:18   15:08     3:18:07
6060  Tricia Jones           F 25-29    613/634     1:32:26   15:08     3:18:07
6061  Marvin Rowe            M 40-44    347/354     1:30:12   15:08     3:18:12
6062  Kelly Rowe             F 35-39    579/613     1:30:12   15:08     3:18:12
6063  Roland Barringer       M 75-79        4/4     1:29:02   15:09     3:18:18
6064  Amanda Zimmer          F 35-39    580/613     1:32:28   15:09     3:18:22
6065  Maria Ramones          F 40-44    421/440     1:41:03   15:09     3:18:28
6066  Lindsay Edmondson      F 30-34    547/570     1:32:54   15:11     3:18:50
6067  Robin Hartowicz        F 30-34    548/570     1:32:54   15:11     3:18:51
6068  Cathy Kieta            F 50-54    262/284               15:11     3:18:54
6069  Keith Schnell          M 55-59    176/180     1:34:01   15:12     3:18:55
6070  Jaclyn Shanks          F 20-24    344/351     1:24:37   15:12     3:18:59
6071  Valerie Martin         F 25-29    614/634     1:24:37   15:12     3:18:59
6072  Margaret Schoff        F 20-24    345/351     1:29:52   15:12     3:19:00
6073  Dennis Schoff          M 55-59    177/180     1:33:14   15:12     3:19:00
6074  Dianne Schoff          F 50-54    263/284     1:33:14   15:12     3:19:00
6075  Amy Marsh              F 40-44    422/440     1:34:09   15:13     3:19:13
6076  Barbara Abernathy      F 60-64      68/73     1:35:51   15:13     3:19:15
6077  Lori Goff              F 45-49    357/372     1:35:51   15:13     3:19:15
6078  Michael Hammond, Sr    M 35-39    386/392     1:28:55   15:14     3:19:22
6079  Deanna Hammond         F 40-44    423/440     1:28:55   15:14     3:19:22
6080  Jeff Stefancic         M 40-44    348/354     1:26:49   15:14     3:19:28
6081  Jessica Raynard        F 30-34    549/570     1:30:06   15:14     3:19:29
6082  David Raynard          M 35-39    387/392     1:30:06   15:14     3:19:29
6083  Mike Fremont           M 80           2/2     1:34:19   15:14     3:19:30
6084  Dave Maas              M 60-64    107/112     1:33:51   15:14     3:19:32
6085  Susan Ford             F 45-49    358/372     1:33:53   15:14     3:19:33
6086  Gustavo Chavez         M 40-44    349/354     1:33:05   15:15     3:19:39
6087  Adriana Jackson        F 35-39    581/613     1:33:04   15:15     3:19:39
6088  Angie Conrad           F 50-54    264/284     1:31:19   15:15     3:19:41
6089  Noel Sutton            M 40-44    350/354     1:25:35   15:16     3:19:56
6090  Susan Simerly          F 40-44    424/440     1:34:17   15:17     3:20:01
6091  Kevin Smith            M 45-49    305/307     1:27:59   15:17     3:20:03
6092  Shari Spinner          F 50-54    265/284     1:32:58   15:18     3:20:14
6093  Emily Spinner          F 25-29    615/634     1:32:58   15:18     3:20:14
6094  Karen Dewitt           F 55-59    156/171     1:33:01   15:18     3:20:22
6095  Christopher Walthers   M 40-44    351/354     1:27:47   15:18     3:20:25
6096  Bradley Goshen         M 20-24    156/156     1:27:22   15:19     3:20:27
6097  Janelle Goshen         F 20-24    346/351     1:27:22   15:19     3:20:27
6098  Kathryn Snyder         F 45-49    359/372     1:32:04   15:19     3:20:28
6099  Sreelatha Polu         F 35-39    582/613     1:32:18   15:19     3:20:39
6100  Jessica Daniel         F 25-29    616/634     1:32:08   15:19     3:20:39

Generated February 1, 2026 at 4:10 PM 61/63



Indianapolis Monumental Marathon - 2014 - Half-Marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
6101  Sara Gilbert           F 20-24    347/351     1:34:26   15:20     3:20:40
6102  Kathy Majeed           F 45-49    360/372     1:32:03   15:20     3:20:40
6103  Deb Burt               F 50-54    266/284     1:32:10   15:20     3:20:40
6104  Cassie McCane          F 20-24    348/351     1:31:56   15:20     3:20:40
6105  Susan Gilbert          F 55-59    157/171     1:34:26   15:20     3:20:40
6106  Jordan Collins         F 20-24    349/351     1:32:10   15:20     3:20:41
6107  Clara Clark            F 55-59    158/171     1:32:09   15:20     3:20:41
6108  Allyson Fleetwood      F 25-29    617/634     1:29:31   15:20     3:20:44
6109  Genevieve Lehman       F 25-29    618/634     1:31:01   15:21     3:20:53
6110  Susan Brown            F 60-64      69/73     1:32:22   15:21     3:20:55
6111  Jennifer Lewis         F 30-34    550/570     1:31:12   15:22     3:21:07
6112  Aldo Salinas           M 45-49    306/307     1:20:33   15:22     3:21:17
6113  Mark Smith             M 55-59    178/180     1:25:13   15:23     3:21:26
6114  Samantha Banks         F 25-29    619/634     1:24:42   15:23     3:21:29
6115  Joy Raggs              F 30-34    551/570     1:37:06   15:23     3:21:31
6116  Amber Tikalsky         F 30-34    552/570     1:37:08   15:24     3:21:32
6117  George Wilson          M 50-54    279/283     1:36:41   15:24     3:21:38
6118  Maria Carrion          F 40-44    425/440     1:23:15   15:25     3:21:47
6119  Troy King              M 40-44    352/354     1:34:40   15:25     3:21:50
6120  Heather McWhorter      F 30-34    553/570     1:33:24   15:25     3:21:57
6121  Dylan Horn             M 16-19      45/45     1:32:45   15:26     3:21:59
6122  Chuck Horn             M 35-39    388/392     1:32:45   15:26     3:21:59
6123  Ann Stochel            F 55-59    159/171     1:29:23   15:26     3:22:02
6124  Kathryn Randolph       F 25-29    620/634     1:36:07   15:26     3:22:04
6125  Jeff Knight            M 55-59    179/180     1:36:08   15:26     3:22:04
6126  Becky Christman        F 35-39    583/613     1:24:21   15:27     3:22:20
6127  Allyson Willis         F 45-49    361/372     1:34:57   15:28     3:22:27
6128  Misty Schulz           F 35-39    584/613     1:26:08   15:28     3:22:28
6129  Kimberly Wright        F 50-54    267/284     1:29:02   15:28     3:22:33
6130  Ashley Young           F 25-29    621/634     1:25:39   15:30     3:22:51
6131  Stephanie Baker        F 45-49    362/372     1:25:39   15:30     3:22:52
6132  Erin Sutton            F 40-44    426/440     1:27:50   15:30     3:22:58
6133  Pamela Crowe           F 50-54    268/284     1:35:28   15:31     3:23:04
6134  Susan Lickert          F 40-44    427/440     1:33:58   15:31     3:23:04
6135  Melissa Lowder         F 35-39    585/613     1:34:23   15:31     3:23:15
6136  Linda Zeigler          F 75-79        3/3     1:35:29   15:31     3:23:16
6137  Emily Agness           F 30-34    554/570     1:34:53   15:31     3:23:17
6138  Jennifer Halsey        F 35-39    586/613     1:28:38   15:32     3:23:18
6139  Nancy Frazier          F 55-59    160/171     1:34:31   15:32     3:23:23
6140  Sarah Heckman          F 30-34    555/570     1:34:31   15:33     3:23:31
6141  Cindy Stanfield        F 35-39    587/613     1:35:45   15:33     3:23:34
6142  James Guzman           M 60-64    108/112     1:31:32   15:34     3:23:45
6143  Aimey Yazzie           F 35-39    588/613     1:35:52   15:35     3:24:02
6144  Lynn Thompson          F 55-59    161/171     1:34:29   15:37     3:24:24
6145  Vlrginia Gee           F 55-59    162/171     1:34:05   15:37     3:24:34
6146  Jonna Isaacs           F 70-74       9/10     1:36:14   15:38     3:24:42
6147  Renee Covey            F 30-34    556/570     1:31:11   15:38     3:24:42
6148  Chris Weber            M 35-39    389/392     1:31:11   15:38     3:24:42
6149  Tom Stelzer            M 60-64    109/112     1:35:39   15:38     3:24:43
6150  Michele Broman         F 50-54    269/284     1:37:18   15:40     3:25:09
6151  Suzanne Vertigan       F 50-54    270/284     1:31:12   15:41     3:25:20
6152  Jayme Bacher           F 35-39    589/613     1:28:40   15:42     3:25:37
6153  Erin Lyon              F 25-29    622/634     1:29:20   15:43     3:25:43
6154  Lakesha Warren         F 35-39    590/613     1:29:45   15:44     3:26:00
6155  Beverly Johnson        F 55-59    163/171     1:32:56   15:45     3:26:18
6156  Amy Brown              F 30-34    557/570     1:29:05   15:45     3:26:19
6157  Brittny Knapp          F 25-29    623/634     1:29:06   15:45     3:26:19
6158  Stacey Taft            F 25-29    624/634     1:36:13   15:46     3:26:24
6159  Ashley Ray             F 25-29    625/634     1:36:14   15:46     3:26:25
6160  Jessica Keckhaver      F 25-29    626/634     1:35:20   15:49     3:27:00
6161  Kathy Eoff             F 45-49    363/372     1:38:38   15:49     3:27:06
6162  Luanne Hogg            F 50-54    271/284     1:38:39   15:49     3:27:07
6163  Pat Lewis              F 55-59    164/171     1:38:40   15:49     3:27:08
6164  Sue James              F 55-59    165/171     1:32:54   15:50     3:27:14
6165  Lauren James           F 25-29    627/634     1:32:54   15:50     3:27:14
6166  Seneca Gonzalez        M 30-34    381/384     1:34:46   15:50     3:27:17
6167  Gina Gonzalez          F 30-34    558/570     1:34:47   15:50     3:27:18
6168  Bryce Williams         F 35-39    591/613     1:34:15   15:50     3:27:25
6169  Dean Williams          M 35-39    390/392     1:34:15   15:50     3:27:25
6170  Deanna Willis          F 30-34    559/570     1:31:18   15:51     3:27:30
6171  Rianna Simpson         F 20-24    350/351     1:31:19   15:51     3:27:32
6172  Jeff Brill             M 60-64    110/112     1:37:57   15:52     3:27:39
6173  Anita Johnson          F 50-54    272/284     1:37:04   15:52     3:27:44
6174  Todd Reel              M 50-54    280/283     1:36:50   15:52     3:27:47
6175  Amy Smith              F 40-44    428/440     1:35:00   15:53     3:27:54
6176  Shannon Loos           F 25-29    628/634     1:35:12   15:54     3:28:14
6177  Grace Richards         F 25-29    629/634     1:35:05   15:54     3:28:14
6178  Dawn Black             F 50-54    273/284     1:38:54   15:54     3:28:15
6179  Cheryl Johnson         F 50-54    274/284     1:38:54   15:54     3:28:16
6180  Tammy Gobel            F 25-29    630/634     1:33:22   15:55     3:28:20
6181  Janet Gobel            F 60-64      70/73     1:33:22   15:55     3:28:20
6182  Braionna Barber        F 35-39    592/613     1:33:49   15:55     3:28:21
6183  Amy Landry             F 30-34    560/570     1:33:49   15:55     3:28:21
6184  James Isaacs           M 65-69      39/39     1:36:14   15:55     3:28:25
6185  William Fortuna        M 40-44    353/354     1:34:36   15:56     3:28:38
6186  Lori Takos             F 45-49    364/372     1:32:16   15:56     3:28:43
6187  Zella Fraze            F 65-69      18/19     1:35:48   15:57     3:28:50
6188  Charles Lemme          M 30-34    382/384     1:16:14   15:57     3:28:50
6189  Stephanie Klingler     F 40-44    429/440     1:32:18   15:57     3:28:54
6190  Vicki Marchand         F 50-54    275/284     1:33:30   15:58     3:29:02
6191  Lisa Patel             F 45-49    365/372     1:35:33   15:58     3:29:02
6192  Amber Palassis         F 25-29    631/634     1:35:33   15:58     3:29:02
6193  Anna Redwine           F 60-64      71/73     1:34:09   15:59     3:29:21
6194  Tish York              F 35-39    593/613     1:31:37   16:01     3:29:39
6195  Andrea Spencer         F 35-39    594/613     1:31:37   16:01     3:29:40
6196  Katie Stanton-Maxey    F 35-39    595/613     1:31:39   16:01     3:29:42
6197  Melinda Wise           F 35-39    596/613     1:33:36   16:02     3:29:53
6198  Dessie Quarles         F 70-74      10/10     1:36:28   16:03     3:30:08
6199  Janella Albright       F 35-39    597/613     1:40:39   16:04     3:30:29
6200  Cindy Holmgren         F 60-64      72/73     1:35:52   16:05     3:30:30
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL         10K    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ------- -----------
6201  Nicole Robbins         F 35-39    598/613     1:33:12   16:05     3:30:32
6202  Danielle Ott           F 40-44    430/440     1:33:12   16:05     3:30:33
6203  Amy Wetherald          F 40-44    431/440     1:34:43   16:05     3:30:33
6204  Michelle Ianni         F 35-39    599/613     1:34:43   16:05     3:30:33
6205  Cindy Nelson           F 55-59    166/171     1:38:37   16:05     3:30:40
6206  Fred L Haptonstall     M 50-54    281/283               16:05     3:30:40
6207  Ronald Wright          M 55-59    180/180     1:31:09   16:06     3:30:55
6208  Diane Cox              F 40-44    432/440     1:33:27   16:07     3:31:02
6209  Paige Howard           F 16-19      89/90     1:33:28   16:07     3:31:03
6210  Robby Slaughter        M 35-39    391/392     1:38:38   16:07     3:31:04
6211  Theresa Brewer         F 45-49    366/372     1:37:36   16:09     3:31:23
6212  Kimberly Manire        F 45-49    367/372     1:36:52   16:10     3:31:45
6213  Laura Mullen           F 35-39    600/613     1:37:42   16:10     3:31:45
6214  Angie Worzala          F 35-39    601/613     1:37:43   16:10     3:31:45
6215  Jason Mihelic          M 35-39    392/392               16:10     3:31:47
6216  Jennifer Baker         F 35-39    602/613     1:37:00   16:11     3:31:52
6217  Nicole Richardson      F 35-39    603/613     1:39:56   16:12     3:32:01
6218  Anette Hartkopf        F 30-34    561/570     1:39:57   16:12     3:32:02
6219  Kelsay Bisdorf         F 20-24    351/351     1:35:44   16:12     3:32:05
6220  Cathy Coppinger        F 55-59    167/171     1:40:02   16:12     3:32:08
6221  Erin Lee               F 35-39    604/613     1:31:50   16:13     3:32:14
6222  Jacy Parnin            F 30-34    562/570     1:31:51   16:13     3:32:15
6223  Jen Kasperson          F 30-34    563/570               16:13     3:32:17
6224  Lauren McReynolds      F 30-34    564/570     1:37:44   16:14     3:32:33
6225  Jill Denney            F 40-44    433/440     1:37:46   16:14     3:32:33
6226  Meredith Acra          F 40-44    434/440     1:37:45   16:14     3:32:34
6227  Stacey Moore           F 40-44    435/440     1:36:51   16:15     3:32:45
6228  Amy Bartusek           F 30-34    565/570     1:37:01   16:16     3:32:59
6229  Janelle Tierney        F 35-39    605/613     1:37:01   16:16     3:32:59
6230  Scott Booth            M 40-44    354/354     1:36:52   16:17     3:33:07
6231  Candi Booth            F 35-39    606/613     1:36:58   16:17     3:33:08
6232  Molly Keables          F 50-54    276/284     1:37:12   16:18     3:33:32
6233  Alisha Auberry         F 25-29    632/634     1:34:37   16:18     3:33:32
6234  Mary Noel Jacks        F 65-69      19/19     1:36:28   16:19     3:33:32
6235  Robin Penno            F 50-54    277/284     1:39:28   16:20     3:33:56
6236  Paula Bridgman         F 45-49    368/372     1:39:29   16:20     3:33:57
6237  Lisa Lang              F 40-44    436/440     1:39:57   16:22     3:34:20
6238  Denise Thornberry      F 30-34    566/570     1:35:18   16:22     3:34:21
6239  Chris Thornberry       M 30-34    383/384     1:35:18   16:22     3:34:21
6240  Jack Mueller           M 60-64    111/112     1:38:04   16:23     3:34:35
6241  Brenda Kowinski        F 35-39    607/613     1:44:10   16:26     3:35:06
6242  Bill Lynch             M 30-34    384/384     1:34:16   16:26     3:35:12
6243  Andie Simpson          F 35-39    608/613     1:37:07   16:28     3:35:35
6244  Paul Koester           M 70-74        9/9     1:40:22   16:30     3:36:01
6245  Paige Koester          F 16-19      90/90     1:40:24   16:30     3:36:02
6246  Lindsay Ohmer          F 30-34    567/570     1:42:57   16:32     3:36:32
6247  Lori Flynn             F 55-59    168/171     1:42:57   16:32     3:36:32
6248  Kathleen D Flynn       F 50-54    278/284     1:43:00   16:32     3:36:35
6249  Christine Pauley       F 50-54    279/284     1:42:58   16:33     3:36:36
6250  Kelly Butler           F 50-54    280/284     1:43:01   16:33     3:36:39
6251  Cara Swinefurth        F 35-39    609/613     1:33:01   16:45     3:39:13
6252  Kerry Morris           F 50-54    281/284               16:48     3:39:53
6253  Karen McGugin          F 45-49    369/372     1:40:32   16:48     3:40:04
6254  Dominique Canada       F 45-49    370/372     1:39:58   16:49     3:40:15
6255  Holly Young            F 25-29    633/634               16:49     3:40:15
6256  Darcy Patch            F 40-44    437/440               16:49     3:40:17
6257  Rick Youngstafel       M 60-64    112/112     1:39:01   16:52     3:40:53
6258  Anne London            F 45-49    371/372               17:01     3:42:50
6259  Lisa Carter-Harris     F 40-44    438/440               17:01     3:42:50
6260  Kenneth Maxwell        M 50-54    282/283               17:04     3:43:24
6261  Jacqueline Maxwell     F 50-54    282/284               17:04     3:43:32
6262  Amber Willoughby       F 40-44    439/440               17:08     3:44:23
6263  Deb Bush               F 55-59    169/171     1:33:03   17:09     3:44:30
6264  Deborah McLoed         F 50-54    283/284     1:33:03   17:09     3:44:30
6265  Sarah Pemberton        F 25-29    634/634               17:09     3:44:34
6266  Robin Murray           F 50-54    284/284               17:09     3:44:35
6267  Jessica Anderson       F 30-34    568/570               17:10     3:44:45
6268  Brianna Johnson        F 30-34    569/570               17:10     3:44:46
6269  Stephanie Stanley      F 35-39    610/613               17:10     3:44:48
6270  Jennifer Osheim-Owen   F 45-49    372/372               17:15     3:45:58
6271  Man Inder Kang         F 35-39    611/613     1:44:01   17:27     3:48:29
6272  Trish Park             F 55-59    170/171     1:41:39   17:29     3:49:02
6273  Janet Stanislawski     F 60-64      73/73     1:46:32   17:53     3:54:13
6274  Melodie Staley         F 55-59    171/171     1:44:01   17:55     3:54:41
6275  Amber Hansen           F 30-34    570/570     1:44:03   17:55     3:54:43
6276  Angela Brown           F 35-39    612/613     1:35:50   17:59     3:55:26
6277  Ronald Brown           M 50-54    283/283     1:36:08   17:59     3:55:26
6278  Kipp Shinabarger       M 45-49    307/307     1:42:11   19:41     4:17:48
6279  Leslie Mimms           F 40-44    440/440               20:53     4:33:31
6280  Jessica Petticord      F 35-39    613/613               21:34     4:42:21
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